
DISCLAIMER - The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this 
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint and have not been verified for 
accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.   

CAUTION:  The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey 
and is intended for informational purposes only.  The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this 
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding 
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New 
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this 
information.  



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$3,566,280.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$3,566,280.00

$0.00
$3,566,280.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1801 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

287015640-2014 ARCTIC REALTY CO., LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$4,755,040.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$4,755,040.00

$0.00
$4,755,040.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1801 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

287015641-2014 ARCTIC REALTY CO., LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,968,000.00
$5,943,800.00

$0.00
$8,911,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1801 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,911,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

287003576-2015 ARCTIC REALTY CO., LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,633,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,633,600.00

$4,633,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,633,600.00

$3,850,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,633,600.00 $3,850,000.00 ($783,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132014587-2015 SOUTH INLET PARTNERS URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,866,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,866,400.00

$3,866,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,866,400.00

$3,153,740.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,153,740.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,866,400.00 $3,153,740.00 ($712,660.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

133014587-2015 SOUTH INLET PARTNERS URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,968,000.00
$5,943,800.00

$0.00
$8,911,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1801 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,911,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

287001790-2016 ARTIC REALTY CO., LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,633,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,633,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,850,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,633,600.00 $3,850,000.00 ($783,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132003725-2016 SOUTH INLET PARTNERS URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,866,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,866,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,153,740.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,153,740.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 700 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,866,400.00 $3,153,740.00 ($712,660.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

133003725-2016 SOUTH INLET PARTNERS URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 C0915 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,500.00
$77,500.00

$0.00
$155,000.00

$65,000.00
$65,000.00

$0.00
$130,000.00

$62,500.00
$62,500.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3101 Broadwalk II-915   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$130,000.00 $125,000.00 ($5,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28012907-2016 TARA R. GOFFNEY V ATLANTIC CITY

3 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,968,000.00
$5,943,800.00

$0.00
$8,911,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1801 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,911,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

287001894-2017 ARCTIC REALTY CO., LLC V ATLANTIC CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,850,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $3,850,000.00 $3,850,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132005397-2017 SOUTH INLET PARTNERS URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY, NJ

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,153,740.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,153,740.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $3,153,740.00 $3,153,740.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

133005397-2017 SOUTH INLET PARTNERS URBAN RENEWAL, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY, NJ

Total number of cases for Atlantic City 9



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Buena Vista Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$800.00

$0.00
$19,200.00

$18,400.00
$800.00

$0.00
$19,200.00

$9,600.00
$500.00

$0.00
$10,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 426 Cannon Range Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,200.00 $10,100.00 ($9,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002011861-2012 AAV, LLC V BUENA VISTA TWP.

17 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,700.00
$37,000.00

$0.00
$157,700.00

$120,700.00
$37,000.00

$0.00
$157,700.00

$97,000.00
$8,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 420 Cannon Range Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,700.00 $105,300.00 ($52,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002011863-2012 AAV, LLC V BUENA VISTA TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Buena Vista Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$800.00

$0.00
$19,200.00

$18,400.00
$800.00

$0.00
$19,200.00

$9,600.00
$500.00

$0.00
$10,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 426 Cannon Range Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,200.00 $10,100.00 ($9,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002010567-2013 AAV LLC V BUENA VISTA TWP.

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,700.00
$37,000.00

$0.00
$157,700.00

$120,700.00
$37,000.00

$0.00
$157,700.00

$97,000.00
$8,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 420 Cannon Range Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$157,700.00 $105,300.00 ($52,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002010704-2013 AAV LLC V BUENA VISTA TWP.

Total number of cases for Buena Vista Township 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$496,000.00
$1,096,500.00

$0.00
$1,592,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2501 Fernwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,592,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301007443-2016 PASHLEY BUILDERS, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR

25 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$44,500.00
$230,500.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

$44,500.00
$230,500.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

$44,500.00
$218,000.00

$0.00
$262,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 213 Harvard Road   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$275,000.00 $262,500.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1813013170-2016 WILLIAM DICKHARDT V EGG HARBOR TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,807,800.00
$2,144,600.00

$0.00
$3,952,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,807,800.00
$1,142,200.00

$0.00
$2,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8029 BLACK HORSE PIKE   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,952,400.00 $2,950,000.00 ($1,002,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4305003786-2017 TLBU FOUNDATION INC. V EGG HARBOR TWP.

Total number of cases for Egg Harbor Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Folsom Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,000.00
$1,039,700.00

$0.00
$1,157,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$118,000.00
$782,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1920 12th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,157,700.00 $900,000.00 ($257,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2902008431-2013 KERR CONCRETE PIPE CO. AND OLDCASTLE PRECAST, INC. V FOLSOM BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,000.00
$1,039,700.00

$0.00
$1,157,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$118,000.00
$757,000.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1920 12TH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,157,700.00 $875,000.00 ($282,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2902007925-2014 KERR CONCRETE PIPE CO. AND OLDCASTLE PRECAST, INC. V FOLSOM BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Folsom Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,000.00
$1,039,700.00

$0.00
$1,157,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$118,000.00
$732,000.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1920 12th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,157,700.00 $850,000.00 ($307,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2902002908-2015 KERR CONCRETE PIPE & OLDCASTLE V FOLSOM BOROUGH

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$118,000.00
$539,000.00

$0.00
$657,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$118,000.00
$539,000.00

$0.00
$657,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1920 12th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$657,000.00 $657,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2902001755-2016 KERR CONCRETE PIPE CO. AND OLDCASTLE PRECAST, INC. V FOLSOM BOR.

Total number of cases for Folsom Borough 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,900.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$68,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ALMOND STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,600.00 $62,900.00 ($5,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1136007223-2015 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V HAMILTON TWP

10.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,863,100.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$5,463,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,750,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4501 BLACK HORSE PIKE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,463,100.00 $4,750,000.00 ($713,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1135.01007223-2015 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V HAMILTON TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 B01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4501 BLACK HORSE PIKE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1135.01007223-2015 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V HAMILTON TWP

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: BLACK HORSE PIKE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,900.00 $11,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1144007223-2015 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V HAMILTON TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Almond Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,900.00 $62,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1136003418-2016 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V HAMILTON TWP.

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,900.00 $11,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1144003418-2016 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V HAMILTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,863,100.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$5,463,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,500,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4501 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,463,100.00 $4,500,000.00 ($963,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1135.01003418-2016 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V HAMILTON TWP.

10.01 B01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4501 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1135.01003418-2016 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V HAMILTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,863,100.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$5,463,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,250,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4501 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,463,100.00 $4,250,000.00 ($1,213,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1135.01000297-2017 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON

11 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Almond Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,900.00 $62,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1136000297-2017 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 B01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

$0.00
$5,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4501 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1135.01000297-2017 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON

3 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,900.00 $11,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1144000297-2017 GREENWOOD ACRA INC. V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON

Total number of cases for Hamilton Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Linwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$6,700,000.00

$0.00
$7,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$6,700,000.00

$0.00
$7,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 432 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,500,000.00 $7,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150005390-2016 BRANDALL CENTRAL AVENUE, LLC V LINWOOD CITY

15.18 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,200.00
$757,800.00

$0.00
$995,000.00

$237,200.00
$757,800.00

$0.00
$995,000.00

$237,200.00
$662,800.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Rose Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$995,000.00 $900,000.00 ($95,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148012742-2016 HENRY & BARBARA ROTH V LINWOOD CITY

Total number of cases for Linwood City 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Atlantic Municipality: Pleasantville City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,217,500.00
$2,809,200.00

$0.00
$4,026,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,217,500.00
$1,782,500.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Devins Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,026,700.00 $3,000,000.00 ($1,026,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

432005965-2016 SOUTH JERSEY PUBLISHING COMPANY V PLEASANTVILLE CITY

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$32,000.00
$113,800.00

$0.00
$145,800.00

$32,000.00
$97,800.00

$0.00
$129,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss after Plaintiff's Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 713 Church St`   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$129,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48012866-2016 HYSAN MANNING V PLEASANTVILLE CITY

Total number of cases for Pleasantville City 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Allendale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$548,400.00
$734,300.00

$0.00
$1,282,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 West Allendale Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,282,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1808012441-2015 42 WEST ALLENDALE ASSOC LLC V ALLENDALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Allendale Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,908,600.00
$5,306,800.00

$0.00
$10,215,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,908,600.00
$5,091,400.00

$0.00
$10,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 New Bridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,215,400.00 $10,000,000.00 ($215,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

330008313-2013 A & P REAL PROPERTY, LLC. V BERGENFIELD BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,908,600.00
$5,306,800.00

$0.00
$10,215,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,908,600.00
$5,091,400.00

$0.00
$10,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 New Bridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,215,400.00 $10,000,000.00 ($215,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

330007459-2014 A & P REAL PROPERTY, LLC TENANT, TAXPAYER AND AGENT OF OWNER V BERGENFIELD
BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,908,600.00
$5,306,800.00

$0.00
$10,215,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,908,600.00
$5,091,400.00

$0.00
$10,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 New Bridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,215,400.00 $10,000,000.00 ($215,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

330007784-2015 A & P REAL PROPERTY, LLC., TENANT, TAXPAYER AND AGENT OF OWNER V BERGENFIELD
BOR.

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$739,200.00
$187,500.00

$0.00
$926,700.00

$739,200.00
$187,500.00

$0.00
$926,700.00

$510,000.00
$140,000.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232 North Washington Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$926,700.00 $650,000.00 ($276,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14013241-2016 CJO 232 NO, LLC V BERGENFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Bergenfield Borough 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Bogota Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,020,000.00
$2,037,000.00

$0.00
$3,057,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,020,000.00
$2,037,000.00

$0.00
$3,057,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 West Fort Lee Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,057,000.00 $3,057,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71007553-2014 SINGH REAL ESTATE DE & INV. CO. V BOGOTA BOR.

Total number of cases for Bogota Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 HM 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,500.00
$681,100.00

$0.00
$1,063,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$382,500.00
$527,500.00

$0.00
$910,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410 420 Veterans Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,063,600.00 $910,000.00 ($153,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124.01006581-2013 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES LLC V CARLSTADT BOR.

24 HM 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$445,000.00
$926,300.00

$0.00
$1,371,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$445,000.00
$805,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525 Dell Road   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,371,300.00 $1,250,000.00 ($121,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123.01006825-2013 AMB BY PROLOGIS INSTITUTIONAL ALLIANCE FUND II, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 HM 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,940,000.00
$1,757,000.00

$0.00
$3,697,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,940,000.00
$1,757,000.00

$0.00
$3,697,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 640 Dell Road   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,697,000.00 $3,697,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123006836-2013 AMB, V CARLSTADT BOR.

4.01 HM 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,700.00
$432,600.00

$0.00
$811,300.00

$378,700.00
$432,600.00

$0.00
$811,300.00

$378,700.00
$181,300.00

$0.00
$560,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Veterans Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$811,300.00 $560,000.00 ($251,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124.01014627-2013 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES LLC V CARLSTADT BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 HM 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$445,000.00
$926,300.00

$0.00
$1,371,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$445,000.00
$855,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525 DELL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,371,300.00 $1,300,000.00 ($71,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123.01000212-2014 AMB BY PROLOGIS INSTITUTIONAL ALLIANCE FUND 2, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOR.

4 HM 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,500.00
$681,100.00

$0.00
$1,063,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$382,500.00
$527,500.00

$0.00
$910,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410 420 VETERANS BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,063,600.00 $910,000.00 ($153,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124.01002679-2014 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES LLC V CARLSTADT BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 HM 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,700.00
$432,600.00

$0.00
$811,300.00

$378,700.00
$432,600.00

$0.00
$811,300.00

$378,700.00
$181,300.00

$0.00
$560,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Veterans Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$811,300.00 $560,000.00 ($251,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124.01013307-2014 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES LLC V CARLSTADT BOR.

24 HM 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$445,000.00
$926,300.00

$0.00
$1,371,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$445,000.00
$905,000.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 525 Dell Road   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,371,300.00 $1,350,000.00 ($21,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

123.01001630-2015 AMB BY PROLOGIS INSTITUTIONAL ALLIANCE FUND 2, L.P., OWNER V CARLSTADT BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 HM 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,250,000.00
$3,353,700.00

$0.00
$4,603,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,250,000.00
$3,247,000.00

$0.00
$4,497,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: A Street HM   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,603,700.00 $4,497,000.00 ($106,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129001729-2015 AVENUE A ASSOCIATES/HANNA FRANK V CARLSTADT BOR.

19 HM 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$265,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$265,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$265,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: A Street HM   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$265,000.00 $265,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

130001729-2015 AVENUE A ASSOCIATES/HANNA FRANK V CARLSTADT BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 HM 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,500.00
$681,100.00

$0.00
$1,063,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$382,500.00
$567,500.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410 420 VETERANS BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,063,600.00 $950,000.00 ($113,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124.01002335-2015 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES V CARLSTADT BOR.

4.01 HM 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,700.00
$432,600.00

$0.00
$811,300.00

$378,700.00
$432,600.00

$0.00
$811,300.00

$378,700.00
$171,300.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 VETERANS BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$811,300.00 $550,000.00 ($261,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124.01011022-2015 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES LLC V CARLSTADT BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 HM 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,500.00
$681,100.00

$0.00
$1,063,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$382,500.00
$547,500.00

$0.00
$930,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410 420 VETERANS BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,063,600.00 $930,000.00 ($133,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124.01000459-2016 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES V CARLSTADT BOR.

19 HM 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$265,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$265,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$265,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: A Street ST. HM   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$265,000.00 $265,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

130001683-2016 AVENUE A ASSOCIATES/HANNA FRANK V CARLSTADT BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 HM 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,250,000.00
$3,353,700.00

$0.00
$4,603,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,250,000.00
$2,945,000.00

$0.00
$4,195,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: A Street HM   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,603,700.00 $4,195,000.00 ($408,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129001683-2016 AVENUE A ASSOCIATES/HANNA FRANK V CARLSTADT BOR.

58 HM 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$775,000.00
$1,755,300.00

$0.00
$2,530,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 727 Commercial Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,530,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

126007122-2016 GATES REALTY CORP. V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 HM 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$378,700.00
$432,600.00

$0.00
$811,300.00

$378,700.00
$432,600.00

$0.00
$811,300.00

$378,700.00
$131,300.00

$0.00
$510,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 VETERANS BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$811,300.00 $510,000.00 ($301,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124.01010907-2016 D & M CARLSTADT PROPERTIES LLC V CARLSTADT BOR.

15 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00
$174,500.00

$0.00
$1,404,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$475,000.00
$425,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 350 Paterson Plank Road   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,404,500.00 $900,000.00 ($504,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

124007509-2017 MULTICULTURAL RADIO BROADCASTING, INC. V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT (BERGEN
COUNTY)



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$830,000.00
$346,200.00

$0.00
$1,176,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$320,000.00
$280,000.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 277 Paterson Plank Road, Carlstadt   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,176,200.00 $600,000.00 ($576,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

121007532-2017 SPANISH RADIO/HEFTEL V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT (BERGEN COUNTY)

Total number of cases for Carlstadt Borough 17



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$575,000.00
$638,000.00

$0.00
$1,213,000.00

$575,000.00
$638,000.00

$0.00
$1,213,000.00

$575,000.00
$525,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Eisenhower Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,213,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($113,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

211018583-2013 GERALD J. AND STEPHANIE CHO LEE V CRESSKILL BOR.

70 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$974,300.00
$181,800.00

$0.00
$1,156,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$768,200.00
$181,800.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 229 Knickerbocker Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,156,100.00 $950,000.00 ($206,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27005060-2014 WALSER (TRSTE), BARBARA ANN BY LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA LLC, TENANT-TAXPAYER V
CRESSKILL BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Cresskill Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$575,000.00
$638,000.00

$0.00
$1,213,000.00

$575,000.00
$638,000.00

$0.00
$1,213,000.00

$575,000.00
$525,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 EISENHOWER DR   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,213,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($113,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

211010537-2015 GERALD J. AND STEPHANIE CHO LEE V CRESSKILL BOR.

70 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$652,800.00
$247,200.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$652,800.00
$247,200.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$652,800.00
$247,200.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 229 KNICKERBOCKER ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27011594-2015 WALSER (TRSTE), BARBARA ANN BY LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA, LLC, TENANT / TAXPAYER V
CRESSKILL BOR.

Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$460,200.00
$1,758,300.00

$0.00
$2,218,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Bogert Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,218,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84.02004001-2016 DICKSTEIN, JOSHUA & NICOLE V DEMAREST BOR.

3.07 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$744,400.00
$625,600.00

$0.00
$1,370,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Pine Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,370,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84004018-2016 ROKEACH, SUSAN R. V DEMAREST BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$574,000.00
$1,039,200.00

$0.00
$1,613,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120004026-2016 YOO, MYUNG S &YOUNG W V DEMAREST BOR.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$464,600.00
$1,084,200.00

$0.00
$1,548,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171 Orchard Road   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,548,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85.04004797-2016 ROBERT AND BONNIE FENDELL V DEMAREST BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.07 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$744,400.00
$625,600.00

$0.00
$1,370,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Pine Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,370,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84002372-2017 ROKEACH, SUSAN R. V DEMAREST BOR.

4 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$460,200.00
$1,758,300.00

$0.00
$2,218,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Bogert Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,218,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84.02002373-2017 DICKSTEIN, JOSHUA & NICOLE V DEMAREST BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Demarest Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$574,000.00
$1,039,200.00

$0.00
$1,613,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 88 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,613,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

120002375-2017 YOO, MYUNG S &YOUNG W V DEMAREST BOR.

Total number of cases for Demarest Borough 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,698,400.00
$4,312,500.00

$0.00
$8,010,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,698,400.00
$3,901,600.00

$0.00
$7,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 433 Murray Hill Pkwy HM   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,010,900.00 $7,600,000.00 ($410,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.01007427-2012 RPBP LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,698,400.00
$4,312,500.00

$0.00
$8,010,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,698,400.00
$3,601,600.00

$0.00
$7,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 433 Murray Hill Pkwy HM   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,010,900.00 $7,300,000.00 ($710,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106.01000222-2013 RPBP LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$357,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$357,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$357,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$357,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stanley St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$357,500.00 $357,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93004729-2013 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

7.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stanley St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$155,000.00 $155,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93004729-2013 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,160,000.00
$682,500.00

$0.00
$2,842,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,760,000.00
$282,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rte 17 Hwy #2   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,842,500.00 $2,042,700.00 ($799,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93004729-2013 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

7.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stanley St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$144,800.00 $144,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93004729-2013 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$357,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$357,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$357,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$357,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stanley St   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$357,500.00 $357,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93003552-2014 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

7.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stanley St   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$144,800.00 $144,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93003552-2014 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stanley St   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$155,000.00 $155,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93003552-2014 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,160,000.00
$682,500.00

$0.00
$2,842,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,760,000.00
$532,700.00

$0.00
$2,292,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 17 Hwy #2   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,842,500.00 $2,292,700.00 ($549,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93003552-2014 EXXON MOBIL CORPORATION V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,890,000.00
$110,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 390 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34000546-2015 SUN CHEMICAL CORP. (CENTRAL AVE.) V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

7.03 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stanley Street   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$155,000.00 $155,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93000818-2016 KSERTBAS INC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,160,000.00
$682,500.00

$0.00
$2,842,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,160,000.00
$382,700.00

$0.00
$2,542,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ROUTE 17 HWY #2   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,842,500.00 $2,542,700.00 ($299,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93000818-2016 KSERTBAS INC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$357,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$357,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$357,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$357,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stanley Street   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$357,500.00 $357,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93000818-2016 KSERTBAS INC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$144,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$144,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stanley Street   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$144,800.00 $144,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

93000818-2016 KSERTBAS INC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,380,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,380,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 731 Morton St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,380,000.00 $800,000.00 ($580,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18001878-2016 ADVENTURE REALTY LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$511,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$511,000.00

$511,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$511,000.00

$275,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Morton St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$511,000.00 $275,000.00 ($236,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8013106-2016 ADVENTURE REALTY LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOR.

1.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,080,000.00
$10,920,000.00

$0.00
$28,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,080,000.00
$10,920,000.00

$0.00
$28,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Meadowlands Plaza   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,000,000.00 $28,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108.03006038-2017 ML PLAZA OWNER, LLC V EAST RUTHERFORD BOROUGH

Total number of cases for East Rutherford Bor 9



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,600,000.00
$78,900,500.00

$0.00
$124,500,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 455 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$124,500,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84.01009395-2011 EDGEWATER RETAIL PARTNERS, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR.

1 C0022 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00
$1,043,000.00

$0.00
$1,593,000.00

$550,000.00
$1,043,000.00

$0.00
$1,593,000.00

$550,000.00
$943,000.00

$0.00
$1,493,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Vela Way   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,593,000.00 $1,493,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13017753-2011 VELA TOWNHOMES UNIT 22 LLC V EDGEWATER BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,600,000.00
$78,900,500.00

$0.00
$124,500,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 455 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$124,500,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84.01007630-2012 EDGEWATER RETAIL PARTNERS, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR.

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,600,000.00
$78,900,500.00

$0.00
$124,500,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 455 River Road   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$124,500,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84.01004415-2013 EDGEWATER RETAIL PARTNERS, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,355,000.00
$4,769,600.00

$0.00
$28,124,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 339 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,124,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

91005350-2013 EDGEWATER THEATRE V EDGEWATER BOR.

1 C0022 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00
$1,043,000.00

$0.00
$1,593,000.00

$550,000.00
$1,043,000.00

$0.00
$1,593,000.00

$550,000.00
$943,000.00

$0.00
$1,493,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 Vela Way   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,593,000.00 $1,493,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13014839-2013 VELA TOWNHOMES UNIT 22 LLC V EDGEWATER BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,600.00
$78,900.00

$0.00
$124,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 455 River Road   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$124,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84.01006361-2014 EDGEWATER RETAIL PARTNERS, LLC V EDGEWATER BOR.

Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$391,900.00

$0.00
$591,900.00

$200,000.00
$391,900.00

$0.00
$591,900.00

$200,000.00
$391,900.00

$0.00
$591,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 SPEIDEL AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$591,900.00 $591,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

705016253-2013 RAINERI, PAUL & TINA V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

13.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$391,900.00

$0.00
$591,900.00

$200,000.00
$391,900.00

$0.00
$591,900.00

$200,000.00
$361,900.00

$0.00
$561,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Speidel Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$591,900.00 $561,900.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

705015364-2014 RAINERI, PAUL & TINA V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Elmwood Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$540,000.00
$58,500.00

$0.00
$598,500.00

$540,000.00
$58,500.00

$0.00
$598,500.00

$540,000.00
$58,500.00

$0.00
$598,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$598,500.00 $598,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112010712-2015 RUTHERFORD DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION BY SPEEDWAY, LLC, OWNER V ELMWOOD PARK
BOR

13.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$391,900.00

$0.00
$591,900.00

$200,000.00
$391,900.00

$0.00
$591,900.00

$200,000.00
$361,900.00

$0.00
$561,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Speidel Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$591,900.00 $561,900.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

705012611-2015 RAINERI, PAUL & TINA V ELMWOOD PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Elmwood Park Bor 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$915,600.00
$293,800.00

$0.00
$1,209,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$915,600.00
$293,800.00

$0.00
$1,209,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,209,400.00 $1,209,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301004562-2007 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY

3 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$915,600.00
$293,800.00

$0.00
$1,209,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$915,600.00
$293,800.00

$0.00
$1,209,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,209,400.00 $1,209,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301001289-2008 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$855,400.00
$244,500.00

$0.00
$1,099,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 Lewelen Circle   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,099,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1703003331-2009 ISSAC & ELANA COHEN V ENGLEWOOD CITY

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$915,600.00
$293,800.00

$0.00
$1,209,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$915,600.00
$293,800.00

$0.00
$1,209,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,209,400.00 $1,209,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301008962-2009 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$915,600.00
$293,800.00

$0.00
$1,209,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$668,000.00
$270,000.00

$0.00
$938,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,209,400.00 $938,000.00 ($271,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301009561-2010 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY

19.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,769,400.00
$4,051,200.00

$0.00
$6,820,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,215,500.00
$2,984,500.00

$0.00
$5,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 W Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,820,600.00 $5,200,000.00 ($1,620,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610000974-2011 55 W PALISADE AVE LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$131,900.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$938,400.00 $800,000.00 ($138,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301017630-2011 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY

19.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,215,500.00
$3,284,500.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,215,500.00
$3,084,500.00

$0.00
$5,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 West Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500,000.00 $5,300,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610005590-2012 55 WEST PALISADE AVENUE, LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$131,900.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E LINDEN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$938,400.00 $800,000.00 ($138,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301018550-2012 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$789,700.00
$859,500.00

$0.00
$1,649,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 355 Thorton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,649,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1402004200-2013 ITIN, RON & LISA V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,215,500.00
$3,284,500.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,215,500.00
$3,084,500.00

$0.00
$5,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 West Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500,000.00 $5,300,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610006620-2013 55 WEST PALISADE AVENUE, LLC, V ENGLEWOOD CITY

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$131,900.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E LINDEN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$938,400.00 $800,000.00 ($138,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301017815-2013 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,840,400.00
$1,909,600.00

$0.00
$4,750,000.00

$2,840,400.00
$1,909,600.00

$0.00
$4,750,000.00

$2,840,400.00
$1,809,600.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40-60 VAN NOSTRAND AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,750,000.00 $4,650,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2913018081-2013 RONALD JARABEK V ENGLEWOOD CITY

19.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,215,500.00
$3,284,500.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,215,500.00
$3,084,500.00

$0.00
$5,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 W Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500,000.00 $5,300,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610000741-2014 55 WEST PALISADE AVENUE, LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$789,700.00
$859,500.00

$0.00
$1,649,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 355 Thorton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,649,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1402003770-2014 ITIN, RON & LISA V ENGLEWOOD CITY

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$489,400.00
$210,600.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$489,400.00
$210,600.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$489,400.00
$160,600.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 E Shieffield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $650,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3005014983-2014 ENGLE, RICHARD A. V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$131,900.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$938,400.00 $800,000.00 ($138,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301015353-2014 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY

9.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$785,000.00
$719,500.00

$0.00
$1,504,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 W. PALISADE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,504,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

614002097-2015 V.K.R.M. INVESTORS, INC. V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$789,700.00
$859,500.00

$0.00
$1,649,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 355 Thorton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,649,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1402003543-2015 ITIN, RON & LISA V ENGLEWOOD CITY

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,950,000.00
$751,900.00

$0.00
$2,701,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 287 hutchinson Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,701,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301003547-2015 LAX, ELIE ROBERT & WENDY V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,215,500.00
$3,284,500.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,215,500.00
$2,984,500.00

$0.00
$5,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 W Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500,000.00 $5,200,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610005435-2015 55 W PALISADE AVE LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$131,900.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$938,400.00 $800,000.00 ($138,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301012766-2015 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$489,400.00
$210,600.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$489,400.00
$210,600.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$489,400.00
$110,600.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51 E SHEFFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $600,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3005013065-2015 ENGLE, RICHARD A. V ENGLEWOOD CITY

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$963,100.00
$456,700.00

$0.00
$1,419,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 W Palisade Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,419,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2303001880-2016 PISSARI REALTY LLC V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,215,500.00
$3,284,500.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,215,500.00
$2,984,500.00

$0.00
$5,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 W Palisade Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500,000.00 $5,200,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610003201-2016 55 W PALISADE AVE LLC  V ENGLEWOOD CITY

12 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,950,000.00
$751,900.00

$0.00
$2,701,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 287 Hutchinson Rd.   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,701,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301003604-2016 LAX, ELIE ROBERT & WENDY V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$789,700.00
$859,500.00

$0.00
$1,649,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 355 Thorton Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,649,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1402006099-2016 ITIN, RON & LISA V ENGLEWOOD CITY

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,840,400.00
$1,909,600.00

$0.00
$4,750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,840,400.00
$1,909,600.00

$0.00
$4,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Van Nostrand Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,750,000.00 $4,750,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2913006675-2016 RONALD JARABEK V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$362,700.00
$237,300.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$362,700.00
$237,300.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

$362,700.00
$212,300.00

$0.00
$575,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 411 Grand Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600,000.00 $575,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2911013435-2016 RO ELLEN CORP V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$668,100.00
$270,300.00

$0.00
$938,400.00

$568,100.00
$131,900.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 246 E Linden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$938,400.00 $700,000.00 ($238,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301013437-2016 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & M V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$556,800.00
$746,500.00

$0.00
$1,303,300.00

$556,800.00
$746,500.00

$0.00
$1,303,300.00

$556,800.00
$493,200.00

$0.00
$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 191 Coolidge Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,303,300.00 $1,050,000.00 ($253,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2216013439-2016 ENGLEWOOD INDUSTRL PARK INC V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$963,100.00
$386,900.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

$963,100.00
$386,900.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

$963,100.00
$311,900.00

$0.00
$1,275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Rockwood Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,350,000.00 $1,275,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3005013440-2016 ROTHMAN, LEONARD & MILDRED V CITY OF ENGLEWOOD



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,840,400.00
$1,909,600.00

$0.00
$4,750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,840,400.00
$1,659,600.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40-60 Van Nostrand Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,750,000.00 $4,500,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2913000676-2017 RONALD JARABEK V ENGLEWOOD TOWNSHIP

19.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,215,500.00
$3,284,500.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,215,500.00
$2,984,500.00

$0.00
$5,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55-63 W Palisade Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500,000.00 $5,200,000.00 ($300,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

610000809-2017 55 W PALISADE AVE LLC  V ENGLEWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,496,000.00
$4,078,900.00

$0.00
$7,574,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 West Forest Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,574,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2516001828-2017 SSS URBAN RENEWAL V ENGLEWOOD CITY

Total number of cases for Englewood City 35



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$575,000.00
$112,100.00

$0.00
$687,100.00

$575,000.00
$112,100.00

$0.00
$687,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11Sixth St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$687,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

202011398-2008 CARLO ZIMATORE V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOR

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,247,400.00
$2,252,600.00

$0.00
$3,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 Sylvan Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

131004740-2014 SYL ASSOCIATES, LLC A NEW JERSEY LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS
BOR.

Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,053,400.00
$2,046,600.00

$0.00
$8,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,053,400.00
$2,046,600.00

$0.00
$8,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-01 Pollitt Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,100,000.00 $8,100,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802006883-2010 CK BERGEN HOLDINGS LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,053,400.00
$2,046,600.00

$0.00
$8,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,053,400.00
$2,046,600.00

$0.00
$8,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-01 Pollitt Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,100,000.00 $8,100,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802008824-2011 CK BERGEN HOLDINGS LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,885,300.00
$1,837,100.00

$0.00
$7,722,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,885,300.00
$1,837,100.00

$0.00
$7,722,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-01 Pollitt Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,722,400.00 $7,722,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802010925-2012 CK BERGEN HOLDINGS LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,885,300.00
$1,837,100.00

$0.00
$7,722,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,885,300.00
$1,764,700.00

$0.00
$7,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-01 Pollitt Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,722,400.00 $7,650,000.00 ($72,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802006490-2013 CK BERGEN HOLDINGS LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,402,500.00
$5,645,200.00

$0.00
$13,047,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,402,500.00
$5,645,200.00

$0.00
$13,047,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18-01 Pollitt Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,047,700.00 $13,047,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802008911-2013 18-01 POLLITT DR LLC, V FAIR LAWN BOR.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,885,300.00
$1,837,100.00

$0.00
$7,722,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,885,300.00
$1,764,700.00

$0.00
$7,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-01 POLLITT DR   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,722,400.00 $7,650,000.00 ($72,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802008717-2014 CK BERGEN HOLDINGS LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,885,300.00
$1,837,100.00

$0.00
$7,722,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,885,300.00
$1,614,700.00

$0.00
$7,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-01 Pollitt Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,722,400.00 $7,500,000.00 ($222,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4802007665-2015 17-01 POLLITT DR ASSOC LLC V FAIR LAWN BOR.

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$726,700.00
$723,300.00

$0.00
$1,450,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17-15 Maple Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5831000486-2017 17-15 MAPLE, LLC V FAIR LAWN BOROUGH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$1,037,800.00

12

$925,700.00 $0.00

$0.00
$1,037,800.00

$0.00
$1,037,800.00

$0.00
$925,700.00

$0.00
$925,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

DO NOT USE - -  Dismiss Failure to Furnish Income I

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11-16 Fair Lawn Ave 1x   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$925,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603001542-2017 JONATHAN HATCHUAL & AMBA SHANI V FAIR LAWN BOR.

45 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$1,037,800.00

12

$925,700.00 $0.00

$0.00
$1,037,800.00

$0.00
$1,037,800.00

$0.00
$925,700.00

$0.00
$925,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

DO NOT USE - -  Dismiss Failure to Furnish Income I

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11-16 Fair Lawn Ave 1x   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603001542-2017 JONATHAN HATCHUAL & AMBA SHANI V FAIR LAWN BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fair Lawn Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$1,037,800.00

12

$925,700.00 $0.00

$0.00
$1,037,800.00

$0.00
$1,037,800.00

$0.00
$925,700.00

$0.00
$925,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

DO NOT USE - -  Dismiss Failure to Furnish Income I

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11-16 Fair Lawn Ave 1x   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4603001546-2017 JONATHAN HATCHUAL & AMBA SHANI V FAIR LAWN BOR.

Total number of cases for Fair Lawn Borough 10



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,100.00
$688,600.00

$0.00
$1,192,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307-309 Bergen Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,192,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

724003987-2012 BANK OF AMERICA V FAIRVIEW BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,100.00
$688,600.00

$0.00
$1,192,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307-309 Bergen Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,192,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

724007146-2013 BANK OF AMERICA V FAIRVIEW BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,100.00
$688,600.00

$0.00
$1,192,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307-309 Bergen Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,192,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

724007146-2013 BANK OF AMERICA V FAIRVIEW BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,100.00
$688,600.00

$0.00
$1,192,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307-309 BERGEN BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,192,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

724008037-2014 BANK OF AMERICA V FAIRVIEW BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fairview Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,100.00
$688,600.00

$0.00
$1,192,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307-309 BERGEN BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,192,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

724003502-2015 BANK OF AMERICA V FAIRVIEW BOR.

Total number of cases for Fairview Borough 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 B01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2160 Lemoine Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6151009414-2012 A&P REAL PROPERTY LLC V FORT LEE BOR.

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$360,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$840,000.00
$260,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1060 Arcadian Way   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

756005132-2016 CHUNG, SOO W. & KIHAE V FORT LEE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$383,700.00
$215,500.00

$0.00
$599,200.00

$383,700.00
$215,500.00

$0.00
$599,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1223 Anderson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$599,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1751013002-2016 SOKOLICH, FRED A. V FORT LEE

Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$468,500.00
$1,732,000.00

$0.00
$2,200,500.00

$468,500.00
$1,732,000.00

$0.00
$2,200,500.00

$468,500.00
$1,732,000.00

$0.00
$2,200,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 985 Arapaho Trail   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,200,500.00 $2,200,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1317016326-2013 COSTELLO ANTHONY & MARLENE V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$862,100.00
$1,887,900.00

$0.00
$2,750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$862,100.00
$1,787,900.00

$0.00
$2,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 380 Crescent Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,750,000.00 $2,650,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1207003353-2014 GARRAMBONE, PETER & JANE V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$433,800.00
$1,453,600.00

$0.00
$1,887,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$433,800.00
$1,453,600.00

$0.00
$1,887,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 710 Apple Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,887,400.00 $1,887,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2313007142-2015 EMMOLO, DEAN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

4.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$471,000.00
$1,624,200.00

$0.00
$2,095,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$471,000.00
$1,354,100.00

$0.00
$1,825,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255 Glen Place   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,095,200.00 $1,825,100.00 ($270,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2709007143-2015 VERBLAAUW CONSTR CO INC V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$433,800.00
$1,453,600.00

$0.00
$1,887,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$433,800.00
$1,453,600.00

$0.00
$1,887,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 710 Apple Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,887,400.00 $1,887,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2313000929-2016 EMMOLO, DEAN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,195,000.00
$15,301,300.00

$0.00
$21,496,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 805-845 Franklin Lake Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,496,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201.08006315-2016 URBAN FARMS ACQUISITION (ETC) V BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN LAKES



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$433,800.00
$1,453,600.00

$0.00
$1,887,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$433,800.00
$1,413,600.00

$0.00
$1,847,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 710 Apple Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,887,400.00 $1,847,400.00 ($40,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2313001769-2017 EMMOLO, DEAN V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR.

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,300.00
$373,800.00

$0.00
$500,100.00

$126,300.00
$373,800.00

$0.00
$500,100.00

$126,300.00
$253,700.00

$0.00
$380,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Midland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500,100.00 $380,000.00 ($120,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36018597-2013 MARIA PANKOWSKI V GARFIELD CITY

60 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$721,400.00
$603,600.00

$0.00
$1,325,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$721,400.00
$278,600.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237 DIVISION AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,325,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($325,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

190011020-2014 ADLER-BARR INVESTMENT FUND, LP V GARFIELD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Garfield City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,233,000.00
$13,767,000.00

$0.00
$23,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,233,000.00
$13,767,000.00

$0.00
$23,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 Lanza Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$23,000,000.00 $23,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203.01000514-2015 CENTRAL BERGEN PROPERTIES V GARFIELD CITY

Total number of cases for Garfield City 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$882,000.00
$576,700.00

$0.00
$1,458,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$882,000.00
$168,000.00

$0.00
$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,458,700.00 $1,050,000.00 ($408,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33004945-2007 SEILHEIMER, R. & J. & R.W. V HACKENSACK CITY

37 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$560,300.00

$300,000.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$560,300.00

$300,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$560,300.00 $350,000.00 ($210,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01010551-2007 SEILHEIMER, RONALD & JUNE B & RON V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2007

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$234,000.00
$107,600.00

$0.00
$341,600.00

$234,000.00
$107,600.00

$0.00
$341,600.00

$234,000.00
$16,000.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$341,600.00 $250,000.00 ($91,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01010551-2007 SEILHEIMER, RONALD & JUNE B & RON V HACKENSACK CITY

23 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$882,000.00
$318,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$882,000.00
$168,000.00

$0.00
$1,050,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33004030-2008 SEILHEIMER, R. & J. & R.W. V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,400.00
$223,700.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$399,300.00
$200,700.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 Polifly Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,100.00 $600,000.00 ($194,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.04004509-2008 ISAAC KAFROUNI ET AL V HACKENSACK CITY

39 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$234,000.00
$107,600.00

$0.00
$341,600.00

$234,000.00
$107,600.00

$0.00
$341,600.00

$234,000.00
$16,000.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$341,600.00 $250,000.00 ($91,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01011162-2008 SEILHEIMER, R & J & R V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$560,300.00

$300,000.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$560,300.00

$300,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$560,300.00 $350,000.00 ($210,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01011162-2008 SEILHEIMER, R & J & R V HACKENSACK CITY

11 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,400.00
$223,700.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$399,300.00
$175,700.00

$0.00
$575,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 Polifly Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,100.00 $575,000.00 ($219,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.04001364-2009 ISAAC KAFROUNI ET AL V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$882,000.00
$318,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$882,000.00
$68,000.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $950,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33009225-2009 SEILHEIMER, R. & J. & R.W. V HACKENSACK CITY

39 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$234,000.00
$107,600.00

$0.00
$341,600.00

$234,000.00
$107,600.00

$0.00
$341,600.00

$234,000.00
$16,000.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Hudson Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$341,600.00 $250,000.00 ($91,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01016630-2009 SEILHEIMER, R & J & R V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$560,300.00

$300,000.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$560,300.00

$300,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Hudson Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$560,300.00 $350,000.00 ($210,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01016630-2009 SEILHEIMER, R & J & R V HACKENSACK CITY

11 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,400.00
$223,700.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$570,400.00
$223,700.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$150,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 Polifly Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,100.00 $550,000.00 ($244,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.04019755-2010 ISAAC KAFROUNI ET AL V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$885,500.00
$520,400.00

$0.00
$1,405,900.00

$885,500.00
$520,400.00

$0.00
$1,405,900.00

$885,500.00
$314,500.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Wysocki Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,405,900.00 $1,200,000.00 ($205,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01020493-2010 20 WYSOCKI PLACE LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

27.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$990,200.00
$67,800.00

$0.00
$1,058,000.00

$990,200.00
$67,800.00

$0.00
$1,058,000.00

$650,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,058,000.00 $850,000.00 ($208,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01020497-2010 300 HUDSON STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00
$491,800.00

$0.00
$1,691,800.00

$1,200,000.00
$491,800.00

$0.00
$1,691,800.00

$1,200,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275-277 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,691,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($291,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33020499-2010 275-277 HUDSON ST LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

39 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$234,000.00
$107,600.00

$0.00
$341,600.00

$234,000.00
$107,600.00

$0.00
$341,600.00

$200,000.00
$25,000.00

$0.00
$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$341,600.00 $225,000.00 ($116,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01020804-2010 SEILHEIMER, RONALD & JUNE B. & RON V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$560,300.00

$300,000.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$560,300.00

$300,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$560,300.00 $350,000.00 ($210,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01020804-2010 SEILHEIMER, RONALD & JUNE B. & RON V HACKENSACK CITY

23 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$882,000.00
$318,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$882,000.00
$318,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$800,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $850,000.00 ($350,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33020820-2010 SEILHEIMER, R. & J. & R.W. V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$617,400.00
$582,600.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$617,400.00
$132,600.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $750,000.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33011158-2011 SEILHEIMER, R. & J. & R.W. V HACKENSACK CITY

29 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$851,800.00

$0.00
$1,691,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$840,000.00
$560,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275-277 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,691,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($291,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33011219-2011 275-277 HUDSON ST LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,400.00
$223,700.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$570,400.00
$223,700.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$150,700.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 Polifly Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,100.00 $550,000.00 ($244,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.04018037-2011 ISAAC KAFROUNI ET AL V HACKENSACK CITY

39 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$139,400.00
$95,200.00

$0.00
$234,600.00

$139,400.00
$95,200.00

$0.00
$234,600.00

$139,400.00
$10,600.00

$0.00
$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Hudson St   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$234,600.00 $150,000.00 ($84,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01018103-2011 SEILHEIMER, R & J & R V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289-291 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

407.01018236-2011 287 MAIN STREET ASSOC C/O LOMBARDO V HACKENSACK CITY

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,700.00
$133,500.00

$0.00
$199,200.00

$65,700.00
$133,500.00

$0.00
$199,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307 Prospect ave   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$199,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

344018533-2011 ROBERT LAX V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$693,100.00
$364,900.00

$0.00
$1,058,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$693,100.00
$206,900.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 HUDSON ST   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,058,000.00 $900,000.00 ($158,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01004572-2012 300 HUDSON STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

29 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$851,800.00

$0.00
$1,691,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$840,000.00
$560,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275-277 HUDSON ST   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,691,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($291,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33004578-2012 275-277 HUDSON STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$399,300.00
$394,800.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$394,800.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$100,700.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 Polifly Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,100.00 $500,000.00 ($294,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.04018258-2012 ISAAC KAFROUNI ET AL V HACKENSACK CITY

16 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,700.00
$133,500.00

$0.00
$199,200.00

$65,700.00
$133,500.00

$0.00
$199,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 307 Prospect Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$199,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

344019554-2012 ROBERT LAX V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289-291 Main St.   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

407.01019594-2012 287 MAIN STREET ASSOC. C/O LOMBARDO V HACKENSACK CITY

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$444,500.00
$430,200.00

$0.00
$874,700.00

$444,500.00
$430,200.00

$0.00
$874,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230-38 Main St.   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$874,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311019597-2012 238 MAIN STREET ASSOC CJ LOMBARDO V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$851,800.00

$0.00
$1,691,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$840,000.00
$560,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275-277 Hudson St.   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,691,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($291,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33001281-2013 275-277 HUDSON STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

27.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$693,100.00
$364,900.00

$0.00
$1,058,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$693,100.00
$156,900.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Hudson St.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,058,000.00 $850,000.00 ($208,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01001284-2013 300 HUDSON STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$444,500.00
$430,200.00

$0.00
$874,700.00

$444,500.00
$430,200.00

$0.00
$874,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230-38 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$874,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311017326-2013 238 MAIN STREET ASSOC CJ LOMBARDO V HACKENSACK CITY

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$399,300.00
$394,800.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$394,800.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$100,700.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 Polifly Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,100.00 $500,000.00 ($294,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.04017653-2013 ISAAC KAFROUNI ET AL, V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289-291 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

407.01017804-2013 287 MAIN STREET ASSOC. C/O LOMBARDO V HACKENSACK CITY

7.A C0402 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,600.00
$367,700.00

$0.00
$605,300.00

$237,600.00
$367,700.00

$0.00
$605,300.00

$237,600.00
$212,400.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 211 Essex Street   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$605,300.00 $450,000.00 ($155,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100018657-2013 BODNER, THEORDORE H., V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$851,800.00

$0.00
$1,691,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$840,000.00
$560,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275-277 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,691,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($291,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33001523-2014 275-277 HUDSON STREET V HACKENSACK CITY

27.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$693,100.00
$364,900.00

$0.00
$1,058,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$693,100.00
$106,900.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,058,000.00 $800,000.00 ($258,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01001530-2014 300 HUDSON STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$363,100.00
$6,100.00

$0.00
$369,200.00

$363,100.00
$6,100.00

$0.00
$369,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Bridge Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$369,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203.01015513-2014 BERGEN EVENING RECORD CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY

3.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$73,700.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$75,900.00

$73,700.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$75,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Bridge Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$75,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203.01015513-2014 BERGEN EVENING RECORD CORP. V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$399,300.00
$394,800.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$394,800.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$100,700.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 Polifly Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,100.00 $500,000.00 ($294,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.04015628-2014 KAFROUNI, ISAAC & ELIAS M. V HACKENSACK CITY

40 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289-291 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

407.01015682-2014 287 MAIN STREET ASSOC. C/O LOMBARDO V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$444,500.00
$430,200.00

$0.00
$874,700.00

$444,500.00
$430,200.00

$0.00
$874,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230-38 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$874,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311015685-2014 238 MAIN STREET ASSOC CJ LOMBARDO V HACKENSACK CITY

29 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$851,800.00

$0.00
$1,691,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$840,000.00
$560,000.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275-277 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,691,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($291,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33004013-2015 275-277 HUDSON STREET V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$693,100.00
$364,900.00

$0.00
$1,058,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$693,100.00
$56,900.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,058,000.00 $750,000.00 ($308,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01004021-2015 300 HUDSON STREET, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

40 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$310,500.00
$389,500.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 289-291 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

407.01012718-2015 287 MAIN STREET ASSOC. C/O LOMBARDO V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$399,300.00
$394,800.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$394,800.00

$0.00
$794,100.00

$399,300.00
$100,700.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 POLIFLY RD   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$794,100.00 $500,000.00 ($294,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.04013599-2015 KAFROUNI, ISAAC & ELIAS M V HACKENSACK CITY

6.02 C0103 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,500.00
$179,600.00

$0.00
$292,100.00

$112,500.00
$179,600.00

$0.00
$292,100.00

$112,500.00
$166,000.00

$0.00
$278,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 54 POLIFLY RD   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$292,100.00 $278,500.00 ($13,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.01013602-2015 NEZARIA (TRSTES), YEHESKEL & SARA V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$73,700.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$75,900.00

$73,700.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$75,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 BRIDGE STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$75,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203.01013643-2015 BERGEN EVENING RECORD CORP V HACKENSACK CITY

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$363,100.00
$6,100.00

$0.00
$369,200.00

$363,100.00
$6,100.00

$0.00
$369,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 BRIDGE STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$369,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203.01013736-2015 BERGEN EVENING RECORD CORP V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$678,000.00
$1,091,800.00

$0.00
$1,769,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$678,000.00
$972,000.00

$0.00
$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 810-18 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,769,800.00 $1,650,000.00 ($119,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

535007599-2016 SALVATORE J. FORCINA, MD, PA V HACKENSACK CITY

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,800.00
$1,159,800.00

$0.00
$1,315,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 134-38 Kansas Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,315,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

76007927-2016 MODU TRADING, INC. V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,154,800.00
$7,233,400.00

$0.00
$23,388,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 150 RIVER ST   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$23,388,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300007934-2016 MACROMEDIA INCORPORATED V HACKENSACK CITY

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$567,700.00

$0.00
$847,700.00

$280,000.00
$567,700.00

$0.00
$847,700.00

$280,000.00
$220,000.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 Polifly Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$847,700.00 $500,000.00 ($347,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100.04013102-2016 KAFROUNI, ISAAC & ELIAS M. V HACKENSACK



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,500.00
$134,400.00

$0.00
$211,900.00

$77,500.00
$134,400.00

$0.00
$211,900.00

$77,500.00
$97,500.00

$0.00
$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 197 High St   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$211,900.00 $175,000.00 ($36,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

326013294-2016 RACHEL, SONJA & MAX LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

24 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$201,700.00
$635,800.00

$0.00
$837,500.00

$201,700.00
$635,800.00

$0.00
$837,500.00

$201,700.00
$532,500.00

$0.00
$734,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 450 Summit Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$837,500.00 $734,200.00 ($103,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

448013295-2016 CAZANO, CALIXTO & OQUENDO SONIA V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$409,000.00
$541,000.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

$409,000.00
$541,000.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

$409,000.00
$291,000.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257 HUDSON ST   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$950,000.00 $700,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33013313-2016 HORIZON REALTY HOLDINGS, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY

12 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,500.00
$290,500.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$209,500.00
$290,500.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$209,500.00
$215,500.00

$0.00
$425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 WASHINGTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500,000.00 $425,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33013328-2016 SEILHEMER, RONALD N V HACKENSACK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$330,000.00
$770,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$330,000.00
$770,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 230-38 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

311013441-2016 238 MAIN STREET ASSOC CJ LOMBARDO  V CITY OF HACKENSACK

Total number of cases for Hackensack City 54



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Haworth Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,017,000.00
$171,600.00

$0.00
$1,188,600.00

$1,017,000.00
$171,600.00

$0.00
$1,188,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 281 Lake Shore Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,188,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1100011501-2015 HEISTER, MARGARET-IRREVOCABLE TRUST V HAWORTH BOR.

Total number of cases for Haworth Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ho-Ho-Kus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$522,800.00
$1,005,600.00

$0.00
$1,528,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$522,800.00
$902,200.00

$0.00
$1,425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 Jacquelin Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,528,400.00 $1,425,000.00 ($103,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

403001136-2017 MCCARTHY, VINCENT D & ANITA S V HO-HO-KUS BOR.

Total number of cases for Ho-Ho-Kus Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,104,000.00
$6,378,000.00

$0.00
$7,482,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,104,000.00
$6,083,200.00

$0.00
$7,187,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185 Liberty Street   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,482,000.00 $7,187,200.00 ($294,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49005457-2014 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

24 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$285,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$285,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$285,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$285,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 182 Liberty Street   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$285,800.00 $285,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50005457-2014 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$327,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$327,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$327,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$327,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 190 Liberty Street   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$327,000.00 $327,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50005457-2014 WILLIAMSTOWNE MANOR V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

11.04 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$214,500.00
$103,200.00

$0.00
$317,700.00

$204,500.00
$93,200.00

$0.00
$297,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Kinzley Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$297,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7012313-2015 KIRK PEREZ V LITTLE FERRY BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Little Ferry Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.04 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,000.00
$79,000.00

$0.00
$298,000.00

$219,000.00
$79,000.00

$0.00
$298,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 41 Kinzley Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$298,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7013051-2016 KIRK PEREZ V LITTLE FERRY BOR.

Total number of cases for Little Ferry Borough 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$928,200.00
$1,836,100.00

$0.00
$2,764,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Industrial Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,764,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205.03000894-2011 BARMOND REALTY COMPANY V LODI BOR

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$928,200.00
$1,628,200.00

$0.00
$2,556,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Industrial Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,556,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205.03006893-2012 BARMOND REALTY COMPANY V LODI BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$928,200.00
$1,628,200.00

$0.00
$2,556,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Industrial Road   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,556,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205.03000064-2013 BARMOND REALTY COMPANY V LODI BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$928,200.00
$1,628,200.00

$0.00
$2,556,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 INDUSTRIAL RD   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,556,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205.03001286-2014 BARMOND REALTY COMPANY V LODI BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$928,200.00
$1,628,200.00

$0.00
$2,556,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 INDUSTRIAL RD   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,556,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205.03001431-2015 BARMOND REALTY COMPANY V LODI BOR.

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$996,200.00
$3,750,000.00

$0.00
$4,746,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$996,200.00
$3,503,800.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,746,200.00 $4,500,000.00 ($246,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122003433-2015 ELLIS FAMILY REAL ESTATE LLC V LODI BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$928,200.00
$1,628,200.00

$0.00
$2,556,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 INDUSTRIAL RD   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,556,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

205.03001882-2016 BARMOND REALTY COMPANY V LODI BOR.

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$996,200.00
$3,750,000.00

$0.00
$4,746,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$996,200.00
$3,503,800.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,746,200.00 $4,500,000.00 ($246,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122002244-2016 ELLIS FAMILY REAL ESTATE LLC V LODI BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Lodi Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,000.00
$104,300.00

$0.00
$259,300.00

$155,000.00
$104,300.00

$0.00
$259,300.00

$155,000.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$235,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31 Avenue F   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$259,300.00 $235,000.00 ($24,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

223010600-2016 ADMIR & RUDINA KAJACKA V LODI BOR

8 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$996,200.00
$3,750,000.00

$0.00
$4,746,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$996,200.00
$3,503,800.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 130 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,746,200.00 $4,500,000.00 ($246,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

122006142-2017 ELLIS FAMILY REAL ESTATE LLC V LODI BOR.

Total number of cases for Lodi Borough 10



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,506,500.00
$8,513,600.00

$0.00
$18,020,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North Railroad Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$18,020,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41003399-2015 COOLIDGE MAHWAH LLC V MAHWAH TWP.

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$479,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$479,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North Railroad Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41003399-2015 COOLIDGE MAHWAH LLC V MAHWAH TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$479,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$479,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North Railroad Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41002232-2016 COOLIDGE MAHWAH LLC V MAHWAH TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,506,500.00
$8,513,600.00

$0.00
$18,020,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North Railroad Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$18,020,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41002232-2016 COOLIDGE MAHWAH LLC V MAHWAH TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,509,500.00
$4,496,900.00

$0.00
$7,006,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 211 Island Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,006,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64005246-2016 211 ISLAND ASSOC % IVY RLTY SERV V MAHWAH TWP.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,315,000.00
$9,685,000.00

$0.00
$14,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,315,000.00
$8,685,000.00

$0.00
$13,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1200 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,000,000.00 $13,000,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

139006932-2016 MARCON MAHWAH, LLC V MAHWAH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Mahwah Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$479,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$479,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North Railroad Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$479,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41006141-2017 COOLIDGE MAHWAH LLC V MAHWAH TWP.

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,506,500.00
$8,513,600.00

$0.00
$18,020,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: North Railroad Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$18,020,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41006141-2017 COOLIDGE MAHWAH LLC V MAHWAH TWP.

Total number of cases for Mahwah Township 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,000.00
$206,800.00

$0.00
$446,800.00

$240,000.00
$206,800.00

$0.00
$446,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 673 Oak Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$446,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47016122-2011 DELUCA, JOSEPH & LAURA V MAYWOOD BOR.

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$245,700.00
$189,300.00

$0.00
$435,000.00

$245,700.00
$189,300.00

$0.00
$435,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48 Hammell Place   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$435,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

133016482-2011 MONTENA, ROBERT V MAYWOOD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$930,000.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$1,155,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 BROOK AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,155,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107007052-2013 HESS, ROBERT V MAYWOOD BOR.

53 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$878,900.00
$191,900.00

$0.00
$1,070,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 BROOK AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,070,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107007052-2013 HESS, ROBERT V MAYWOOD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$878,900.00
$191,900.00

$0.00
$1,070,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 BROOK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,070,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107007618-2014 HESS, ROBERT V MAYWOOD BOR.

54 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$930,000.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$1,155,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 BROOK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,155,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107007618-2014 HESS, ROBERT V MAYWOOD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$930,000.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$1,155,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 BROOK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,155,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107004184-2015 HESS, ROBERT V MAYWOOD BOR.

53 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$878,900.00
$191,900.00

$0.00
$1,070,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 BROOK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,070,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107004184-2015 HESS, ROBERT V MAYWOOD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Maywood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$930,000.00
$225,800.00

$0.00
$1,155,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 BROOK AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,155,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107005571-2016 HESS, ROBERT V MAYWOOD BOR.

53 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$878,900.00
$191,900.00

$0.00
$1,070,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 BROOK AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,070,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107005571-2016 HESS, ROBERT V MAYWOOD BOR.

Total number of cases for Maywood Borough 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,575,000.00
$9,518,200.00

$0.00
$15,093,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,575,000.00
$5,902,800.00

$0.00
$11,477,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,093,200.00 $11,477,800.00 ($3,615,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3004006360-2015 US BANK OF AM NATION AS TRSTE CII MGMT V MONTVALE BOROUGH

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,575,000.00
$7,790,000.00

$0.00
$13,365,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,575,000.00
$5,760,900.00

$0.00
$11,335,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2016 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,365,000.00 $11,335,900.00 ($2,029,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3004004237-2016 C111 JPMO5 CIBC 12 -CHESTNUT RIDGE C/O HANSON V MONTVALE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Montvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,575,000.00
$5,158,000.00

$0.00
$10,733,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,575,000.00
$5,158,000.00

$0.00
$10,733,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,733,000.00 $10,733,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3004002586-2017 C111 JPMO5 CIBC 12 -CHESTNUT RIDGE C/O HANSON V MONTVALE BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Montvale Borough 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,717,800.00
$1,862,200.00

$0.00
$3,580,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 W. Commercial   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,580,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61003558-2013 GARSAN REALTY, V MOONACHIE BOR.

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,717,800.00
$1,862,200.00

$0.00
$3,580,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 W Commercial   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,580,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61000321-2014 GARSAN REALTY V MOONACHIE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,215,000.00
$6,026,100.00

$0.00
$8,241,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 MOONACHIE AVE HM   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,241,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70001436-2015 77 MOONACHIE OWNERS C/O A. BRUSCO V MOONACHIE BOR.

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,717,800.00
$1,862,200.00

$0.00
$3,580,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,717,800.00
$1,682,200.00

$0.00
$3,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 111 W. COMMERCIAL   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,580,000.00 $3,400,000.00 ($180,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61002780-2015 GARSAN REALTY V MOONACHIE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$206,700.00
$204,200.00

$0.00
$410,900.00

$206,700.00
$204,200.00

$0.00
$410,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 343 MAPLE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$410,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29010538-2015 THOMAS TUCCI, TRUSTEE V MOONACHIE BOR.

5.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,920,000.00
$6,375,900.00

$0.00
$8,295,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 MOONACHIE AVE HM   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,295,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70006576-2016 77 MOONACHIE OWNERS C/O A. BRUSCO V BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Moonachie Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,500.00
$269,400.00

$0.00
$415,900.00

$146,500.00
$269,400.00

$0.00
$415,900.00

$146,500.00
$213,500.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 343 Maple Street   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$415,900.00 $360,000.00 ($55,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29010258-2016 THOMAS TUCCI, TRUSTEE V BOROUGH OF MOONACHIE

Total number of cases for Moonachie Borough 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,767,000.00
$1,421,900.00

$0.00
$3,188,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Belleville Tpk   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,188,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129007134-2011 CVS 3136 N ARLINGTON LLC V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,500.00
$202,700.00

$0.00
$383,200.00

$180,500.00
$202,700.00

$0.00
$383,200.00

$180,500.00
$139,500.00

$0.00
$320,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Prosepct Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$383,200.00 $320,000.00 ($63,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22017881-2011 FERRARA, GERARD & KATHLEEN  V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,767,000.00
$1,421,900.00

$0.00
$3,188,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 BELLEVILLE TPKE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,188,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129002890-2012 CVS 3136 NORTH ARLINGTON LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V NORTH ARLINGTON B

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,000.00
$543,400.00

$0.00
$1,255,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113-119 RIDGE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,255,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15002892-2012 SUMMIT BANK C/O BANK OF AMERICA V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 C0008 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$185,600.00
$360,300.00

$0.00
$545,900.00

$185,600.00
$360,300.00

$0.00
$545,900.00

$185,600.00
$314,400.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 312 Belleville Turnpike #3B   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$545,900.00 $500,000.00 ($45,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104018131-2012 AFEALR LLC % ESSTEIN V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

26 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,500.00
$202,700.00

$0.00
$383,200.00

$180,500.00
$139,500.00

$0.00
$320,000.00

$180,500.00
$139,500.00

$0.00
$320,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Prospect Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$320,000.00 $320,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22019683-2012 FERRARA, GERARD & KATHLEEN V NORTH ARLINGTON BRO.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,767,000.00
$1,421,900.00

$0.00
$3,188,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Belleville Tpke   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,188,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129005524-2013 CVS 3136 NORTH ARLINGTON LLC ETC V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,000.00
$543,400.00

$0.00
$1,255,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113-119 Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,255,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15005530-2013 SUMMIT BANK/BANK OF AMERICA V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,500.00
$202,700.00

$0.00
$383,200.00

$180,500.00
$189,500.00

$0.00
$370,000.00

$180,500.00
$139,500.00

$0.00
$320,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Prospect Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$370,000.00 $320,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22018307-2013 FERRARA, GERARD & KATHLEEN V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

39 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$190,000.00
$159,300.00

$0.00
$349,300.00

$190,000.00
$159,300.00

$0.00
$349,300.00

$190,000.00
$145,000.00

$0.00
$335,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Melrose Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$349,300.00 $335,000.00 ($14,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17018424-2013 SWARTZ, DONALD & KAREN V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,000.00
$543,400.00

$0.00
$1,255,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113-119 Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,255,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15007502-2014 SUMMIT BANK C/O BANK OF AMERICA V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,767,000.00
$1,421,900.00

$0.00
$3,188,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,767,000.00
$1,333,000.00

$0.00
$3,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Belleville Tpk   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,188,900.00 $3,100,000.00 ($88,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129007503-2014 CVS 3136 NORTH ARLINGTON LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,000.00
$543,400.00

$0.00
$1,255,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$712,000.00
$493,400.00

$0.00
$1,205,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113-119 Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,255,400.00 $1,205,400.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15001759-2015 SUMMIT BANK C/O BANK OF AMERICA V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,767,000.00
$1,421,900.00

$0.00
$3,188,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,767,000.00
$1,233,000.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Belleville Turnpike   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,188,900.00 $3,000,000.00 ($188,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129003025-2015 CVS V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,767,000.00
$1,421,900.00

$0.00
$3,188,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,767,000.00
$1,133,000.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Belleville Turnpike   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,188,900.00 $2,900,000.00 ($288,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129002253-2016 CVS V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

24 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$712,000.00
$543,400.00

$0.00
$1,255,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$712,000.00
$493,400.00

$0.00
$1,205,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113-119 Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,255,400.00 $1,205,400.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15002600-2016 SUMMIT BANK C/O BANK OF AMERICA V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: North Arlington Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,500.00
$202,700.00

$0.00
$383,200.00

$180,500.00
$189,500.00

$0.00
$370,000.00

$180,500.00
$139,500.00

$0.00
$320,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159 Prospect Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$370,000.00 $320,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22013454-2016 FERRARA, GERARD & KATHLEEN V NORTH ARLINGTON BOR.

Total number of cases for North Arlington Bor 17



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,300.00
$1,128,000.00

$0.00
$1,314,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$186,300.00
$1,013,700.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Charles St   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,314,300.00 $1,200,000.00 ($114,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

915004569-2012 20 CHARLES ST LLC, V NORTHVALE BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,300.00
$1,013,700.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$186,300.00
$1,013,700.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Charles St   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

915006488-2013 20 CHARLES ST LLC V NORTHVALE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,300.00
$1,013,700.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$186,300.00
$1,013,700.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Charles St   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,200,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

915007665-2014 20 CHARLES ST LLC V NORTHVALE BOR.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,300.00
$1,013,700.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$186,300.00
$913,700.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Charles St   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

915008222-2015 20 CHARLES ST LLC V NORTHVALE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Northvale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$186,300.00
$1,013,700.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$186,300.00
$913,700.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Charles St   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

915000551-2016 20 CHARLES ST LLC V NORTHVALE BOR.

Total number of cases for Northvale Borough 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Norwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.17 CT405 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$955,600.00

$0.00
$1,255,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Crocus Hill   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,255,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($255,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7005102-2016 MICHAEL LAGINESTRA V BOROUGH OF NORWOOD

15.17 CT405 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$955,600.00

$0.00
$1,255,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00
$700,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Crocus Hill   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,255,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($255,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7000931-2017 MICHAEL LAGINESTRA V BOROUGH OF NORWOOD

Total number of cases for Norwood Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Oakland Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$689,700.00
$2,265,800.00

$0.00
$2,955,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$689,700.00
$2,265,800.00

$0.00
$2,955,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 Bauer Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,955,500.00 $2,955,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3210.02008823-2011 BAUER DR ASSOCS LLC V OAKLAND BOR

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$689,700.00
$2,265,800.00

$0.00
$2,955,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$689,700.00
$2,265,800.00

$0.00
$2,955,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128 BAUER DR   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,955,500.00 $2,955,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3603004726-2012 BAUER DRIVE ASSOCIATES, L.C.C. V OAKLAND BOR.

Total number of cases for Oakland Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,500,000.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$9,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,500,000.00
$1,289,700.00

$0.00
$8,789,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 11th St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,500,000.00 $8,789,700.00 ($710,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

422010277-2011 ORITANI SB V PALISADES PARK BOR

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$645,300.00
$3,500,000.00

$0.00
$4,145,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$645,300.00
$3,140,000.00

$0.00
$3,785,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 411Brinkerhoff Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,145,300.00 $3,785,300.00 ($360,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

422010277-2011 ORITANI SB V PALISADES PARK BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Palisades Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$720,000.00
$1,030,000.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

$720,000.00
$1,030,000.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

$720,000.00
$830,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110-112 W.CENTRAL BOULEVARD   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,750,000.00 $1,550,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106011416-2015 A.S.J. GOLDMAN REALTY LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR.

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$720,000.00
$1,030,000.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$720,000.00
$830,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110-112 W. Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,750,000.00 $1,550,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106004655-2016 A.S.J. GOLDMAN REALTY LLC V PALISADES PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Palisades Park Bor 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,261,300.00
$776,300.00

$0.00
$3,037,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Pleasant Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,037,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

414001080-2011 ARCOLA PROPERTIES V PARAMUS BOR

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,728,000.00
$783,800.00

$0.00
$2,511,800.00

$1,728,000.00
$783,800.00

$0.00
$2,511,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,511,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2502013132-2013 201 ROUTE 17 LLC V PARAMUS BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,400.00
$588,800.00

$0.00
$826,200.00

$237,400.00
$588,800.00

$0.00
$826,200.00

$237,400.00
$509,600.00

$0.00
$747,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 625 Paramus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$826,200.00 $747,000.00 ($79,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5904015211-2014 JAGGI, RAGHAV V PARAMUS BOR.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,728,000.00
$783,000.00

$0.00
$2,511,000.00

$1,728,000.00
$783,800.00

$0.00
$2,511,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,511,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2502011699-2015 201 ROUTE 17 LLC V PARAMUS BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,400.00
$588,800.00

$0.00
$826,200.00

$237,400.00
$588,800.00

$0.00
$826,200.00

$237,400.00
$509,600.00

$0.00
$747,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 625 Paramus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$826,200.00 $747,000.00 ($79,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5904014131-2015 JAGGI, RAGHAV V PARAMUS BOR.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,131,900.00
$5,358,100.00

$0.00
$29,490,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: FROM ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$29,490,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5203006801-2016 SRC FACILITIES STATUTORY TRUST NO. 2003A/SEARS. ROEBUCK & CO. V PARAMUS
BOROUGH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,712,000.00
$1,439,800.00

$0.00
$13,151,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 A.& S. DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,151,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6206006934-2016 SPORTS AUTHORITY V PARAMUS BOROUGH

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,604,500.00
$9,895,500.00

$0.00
$13,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,604,500.00
$8,895,500.00

$0.00
$12,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 504 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,500,000.00 $12,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5201007111-2016 CRATE & BARREL V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,728,000.00
$783,800.00

$0.00
$2,511,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 201 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,511,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2502007410-2016 201 ROUTE 17 LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$237,400.00
$588,800.00

$0.00
$826,200.00

$237,400.00
$588,800.00

$0.00
$826,200.00

$237,400.00
$509,600.00

$0.00
$747,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 625 Paramus Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$826,200.00 $747,000.00 ($79,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5904013224-2016 JAGGI, RAGHAV V PARAMUS BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,604,500.00
$9,895,500.00

$0.00
$13,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,604,500.00
$8,895,500.00

$0.00
$12,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 504 Route 17   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,500,000.00 $12,500,000.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5201006845-2017 CRATE & BARREL V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS

Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 11



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,137,500.00
$1,712,500.00

$0.00
$2,850,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,137,500.00
$1,587,500.00

$0.00
$2,725,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Arrow Road   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,850,000.00 $2,725,000.00 ($125,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401006641-2015 J&S REALTY, LLC V RAMSEY BOR.

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,730,000.00
$670,000.00

$0.00
$3,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Arrow Road   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4401004317-2016 J&S REALTY LLC V RAMSEY BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$943,500.00
$221,100.00

$0.00
$1,164,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$943,500.00
$56,500.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 456 State Highway 17   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,164,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($164,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5103001849-2017 DYNE (ET ALS), R. BY SPEEDWAY, LLC, TENANT-TAXPAYER V RAMSEY BOROUGH

17 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$283,600.00
$1,045,100.00

$0.00
$1,328,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$283,600.00
$851,450.00

$0.00
$1,135,050.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 202 Peterson Place   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,328,700.00 $1,135,050.00 ($193,650.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1201002987-2017 NAMIK AND DRITA MEROLLI V BOROUGH OF RAMSEY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ramsey Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,132,300.00
$6,867,700.00

$0.00
$10,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,132,300.00
$5,117,700.00

$0.00
$8,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 663 EAST CRESCENT AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,000,000.00 $8,250,000.00 ($1,750,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001004525-2017 663 E CRESCENT AVE LLC BY CBRE, INC., RECEIVER V RAMSEY BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Ramsey Borough 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$276,500.00
$519,300.00

$0.00
$795,800.00

$276,500.00
$519,300.00

$0.00
$795,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 490 Hendricks Cswy   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$795,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002012857-2015 CAEZ ACE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,900.00
$249,500.00

$0.00
$469,400.00

$219,900.00
$249,500.00

$0.00
$469,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 486 Hendricks Cswy   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$469,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002012857-2015 CAEZ ACE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,700.00
$39,000.00

$0.00
$216,700.00

$177,700.00
$39,000.00

$0.00
$216,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 483 Victoria Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$216,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002012857-2015 CAEZ ACE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,700.00
$212,900.00

$0.00
$460,600.00

$247,700.00
$212,900.00

$0.00
$460,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1168 Edgewater Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$460,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002012857-2015 CAEZ ACE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$219,900.00
$249,500.00

$0.00
$469,400.00

$219,900.00
$249,500.00

$0.00
$469,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 486 Hendricks Cswy   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$469,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002013470-2016 CAEZ ACE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$177,700.00
$39,000.00

$0.00
$216,700.00

$177,700.00
$39,000.00

$0.00
$216,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 483 Victoria Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$216,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002013470-2016 CAEZ ACE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,700.00
$212,900.00

$0.00
$460,600.00

$247,700.00
$212,900.00

$0.00
$460,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1168 Edgewater Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$460,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002013470-2016 CAEZ ACE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$276,500.00
$519,300.00

$0.00
$795,800.00

$276,500.00
$519,300.00

$0.00
$795,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 490 Hendricks Cswy   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$795,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002013470-2016 CAEZ ACE LLC V RIDGEFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00
$837,600.00

$0.00
$1,128,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Mt. Vernon St   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,128,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87011696-2011 HAMILTON, WILLIAM E. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00
$837,600.00

$0.00
$1,128,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$290,500.00
$559,500.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Mt. Vernon St.   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,128,100.00 $850,000.00 ($278,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87006791-2012 HAMILTON, WILLIAM E. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,400.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$296,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Poplar Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$296,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75010220-2012 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE

5.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,700.00
$2,775,300.00

$0.00
$3,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75010220-2012 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,500.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$300,300.00

$294,500.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$300,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 WEBSTER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60016811-2012 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE

8.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,500.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$300,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Webster Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60001200-2013 TD BANK, N.A., V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,700.00
$2,775,300.00

$0.00
$3,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$324,700.00
$2,379,100.00

$0.00
$2,703,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,100,000.00 $2,703,800.00 ($396,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75001200-2013 TD BANK, N.A., V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,400.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$296,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$290,400.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$296,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Poplar Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$296,200.00 $296,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75001200-2013 TD BANK, N.A., V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00
$837,600.00

$0.00
$1,128,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$290,500.00
$559,500.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Mt. Vernon St.   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,128,100.00 $850,000.00 ($278,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87003202-2013 HAMILTON, WILLIAM E. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,100.00
$156,500.00

$0.00
$356,600.00

$200,100.00
$156,500.00

$0.00
$356,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 226 MAIN ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$356,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61014950-2013 SUN, LIN BING V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,500.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$300,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 WEBSTER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60001375-2014 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

5.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,700.00
$2,775,300.00

$0.00
$3,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$324,700.00
$1,999,100.00

$0.00
$2,323,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,100,000.00 $2,323,800.00 ($776,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75001375-2014 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,400.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$296,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$290,400.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$296,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 POPLAR STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$296,200.00 $296,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75001375-2014 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00
$837,600.00

$0.00
$1,128,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$290,500.00
$559,500.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Mt Vernon Street   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,128,100.00 $850,000.00 ($278,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87003445-2014 HAMILTON, WILLIAM E. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,100.00
$156,500.00

$0.00
$356,600.00

$200,100.00
$156,500.00

$0.00
$356,600.00

$200,100.00
$124,900.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 226 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$356,600.00 $325,000.00 ($31,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61013142-2014 SUN, LIN BING V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

8.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,500.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$300,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 WEBSTER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60000456-2015 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,400.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$296,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$290,400.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$296,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 POPLAR STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$296,200.00 $296,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75000456-2015 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

5.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,700.00
$2,775,300.00

$0.00
$3,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$324,700.00
$2,199,100.00

$0.00
$2,523,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,100,000.00 $2,523,800.00 ($576,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75000456-2015 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00
$837,600.00

$0.00
$1,128,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$290,500.00
$559,500.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Mt Vernon Street   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,128,100.00 $850,000.00 ($278,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87003748-2015 HAMILTON, WILLIAM E. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,400.00
$390,000.00

$0.00
$606,400.00

$216,400.00
$390,000.00

$0.00
$606,400.00

$216,400.00
$264,700.00

$0.00
$481,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 2017

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 INDUSTRIAL AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$606,400.00 $481,100.00 ($125,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152.02013849-2015 CALLAHAN, JAMES B. AND JOAN T. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,100.00
$156,500.00

$0.00
$356,600.00

$200,100.00
$156,500.00

$0.00
$356,600.00

$200,100.00
$124,900.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 226 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$356,600.00 $325,000.00 ($31,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61014068-2015 SUN, LIN BING V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,700.00
$252,000.00

$0.00
$313,700.00

$61,700.00
$252,000.00

$0.00
$313,700.00

$61,700.00
$252,000.00

$0.00
$313,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 2017

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Industrial Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$313,700.00 $313,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152.02014196-2015 CALLAHAN, JAMES B. AND JOAN T. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,000.00
$458,500.00

$0.00
$530,500.00

$72,000.00
$458,500.00

$0.00
$530,500.00

$72,000.00
$333,200.00

$0.00
$405,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 2017

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Industrial Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$530,500.00 $405,200.00 ($125,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

152.02014197-2015 CALLAHAN, JAMES B. ANF JOAN T. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VILLAGE

8.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,800.00
$450,100.00

$0.00
$555,900.00

$105,800.00
$450,100.00

$0.00
$555,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Park Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$555,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61014260-2015 LITTLE STARS DAY CARE CENTER V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,400.00
$178,700.00

$0.00
$277,100.00

$98,400.00
$178,700.00

$0.00
$277,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 93-95 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$277,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7014261-2015 PHILLIP MICHAEL V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

19.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$98,400.00
$178,700.00

$0.00
$277,100.00

$98,400.00
$178,700.00

$0.00
$277,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 93-95 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$277,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7014261-2015 PHILLIP MICHAEL V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,500.00
$837,600.00

$0.00
$1,128,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$290,500.00
$559,500.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-35 Mt Vernon Street   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,128,100.00 $850,000.00 ($278,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87000847-2016 HAMILTON, WILLIAM E. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

8.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,500.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$300,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 WEBSTER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60001213-2016 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,400.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$296,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$290,400.00
$5,800.00

$0.00
$296,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 POPLAR STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$296,200.00 $296,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75001213-2016 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

5.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$324,700.00
$2,775,300.00

$0.00
$3,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$324,700.00
$2,309,100.00

$0.00
$2,633,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,100,000.00 $2,633,800.00 ($466,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75001213-2016 TD BANK, N.A. V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,100.00
$156,500.00

$0.00
$356,600.00

$200,100.00
$156,500.00

$0.00
$356,600.00

$200,100.00
$124,900.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 226 MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$356,600.00 $325,000.00 ($31,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61011635-2016 SUN, LIN BING V RIDGEFIELD PARK VLG.

Total number of cases for Ridgefield Park Village 21



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$313,600.00
$186,600.00

$0.00
$500,200.00

$313,600.00
$161,400.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

$313,600.00
$161,400.00

$0.00
$475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 552 Stevens Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$475,000.00 $475,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4605018157-2013 AFSANEH DARGAHI AMERI V RIDGEWOOD VLG.

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$584,300.00
$1,271,600.00

$0.00
$1,855,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,855,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2005005254-2016 104C RIDGEWOOD LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$650,600.00
$1,294,700.00

$0.00
$1,945,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101 E. Ridgewood Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,945,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3806002679-2017 RIDGEWOOD PARTNERS, LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD

7 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$584,300.00
$1,271,600.00

$0.00
$1,855,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Chestnut St   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,855,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2005004608-2017 104C RIDGEWOOD LLC V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD

Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: River Edge Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,973,300.00
$1,143,000.00

$0.00
$3,116,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 518-532 Kinderkamack Road   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,116,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

804007361-2015 ROUTE 17-ESSEX STREET LLC C/O CVS PHARMACIES V RIVER EDGE BOR.

7.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,973,300.00
$1,143,000.00

$0.00
$3,116,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 518-532 Kinderkamack Road   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,116,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

804003246-2016 ROUTE 17-ESSEX STREET LLC V RIVER EDGE BOR.

Total number of cases for River Edge Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,000.00
$1,327,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$715,000.00
$1,327,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Rochelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,042,700.00 $2,042,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86008437-2013 VALLEY NATIONAL BANK V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,000.00
$1,327,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$715,000.00
$1,327,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 Rochelle Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,042,700.00 $2,042,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86005110-2014 VALLEY NATIONAL BANK V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,000.00
$1,327,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$715,000.00
$1,327,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 ROCHELLE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,042,700.00 $2,042,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86006916-2015 VALLEY NATIONAL BANK V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,000.00
$1,327,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$715,000.00
$1,327,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 ROCHELLE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,042,700.00 $2,042,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86000665-2016 VALLEY NATIONAL BANK V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Rochelle Park Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$715,000.00
$1,327,700.00

$0.00
$2,042,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$715,000.00
$1,227,700.00

$0.00
$1,942,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 405 ROCHELLE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,042,700.00 $1,942,700.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86006004-2017 VALLEY NATIONAL BANK V ROCHELLE PARK TWP.

Total number of cases for Rochelle Park Tp 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,637,500.00
$5,468,100.00

$0.00
$8,105,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,637,500.00
$4,162,500.00

$0.00
$6,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 Kenny Place   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,105,600.00 $6,800,000.00 ($1,305,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008003871-2011 SADDLE PHELAN, LLC. C/O LAK INC. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,637,500.00
$5,468,100.00

$0.00
$8,105,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,637,500.00
$3,762,500.00

$0.00
$6,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 KENNY PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,105,600.00 $6,400,000.00 ($1,705,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008007779-2012 SADDLE PHELAN, LLC C/O LAK LEASING, INC. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,475,000.00
$4,742,100.00

$0.00
$7,217,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,475,000.00
$3,925,000.00

$0.00
$6,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 Kenny Place   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,217,100.00 $6,400,000.00 ($817,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008007380-2013 SADDLE PHELAN, LLC C/O LAK LEASING, INC. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,660,000.00
$117,235,400.00

$0.00
$125,895,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,660,000.00
$87,185,400.00

$0.00
$95,845,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Pehle Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$125,895,400.00 $95,845,400.00 ($30,050,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1002008902-2013 L&L PARK 80, LLC, V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900,000.00
$6,252,000.00

$0.00
$10,152,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,900,000.00
$2,252,000.00

$0.00
$6,152,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129 Pehle Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,152,000.00 $6,152,000.00 ($4,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1311009547-2013 CORK HOLDING, L.P. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,335,900.00
$4,074,200.00

$0.00
$5,410,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,335,900.00
$4,074,200.00

$0.00
$5,410,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,410,100.00 $5,410,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

512009588-2013 UNITED SUPPLY CORP., TENANT, V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$266,600.00
$565,400.00

$0.00
$832,000.00

$266,600.00
$565,400.00

$0.00
$832,000.00

$266,600.00
$553,400.00

$0.00
$820,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Route 46   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$832,000.00 $820,000.00 ($12,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

404014954-2013 W L & L ASSOCIATES, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,200.00
$765,800.00

$0.00
$901,000.00

$135,200.00
$765,800.00

$0.00
$901,000.00

$135,200.00
$765,800.00

$0.00
$901,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 314 Midland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$901,000.00 $901,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109016172-2013 DAVID BENANTI V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 Midland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102016172-2013 DAVID BENANTI V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,475,000.00
$4,742,100.00

$0.00
$7,217,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,475,000.00
$3,925,000.00

$0.00
$6,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 Kenny Place   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,217,100.00 $6,400,000.00 ($817,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008003615-2014 SADDLE PHELAN COMPANY, LLC C/O LAK INC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,119,600.00
$7,292,700.00

$0.00
$8,412,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,119,600.00
$5,380,400.00

$0.00
$6,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 299 MARKET STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,412,300.00 $6,500,000.00 ($1,912,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501008032-2014 PARAMUS WOODBROOK C/O BERGMAN REALTY CORP. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,335,900.00
$4,074,200.00

$0.00
$5,410,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,335,900.00
$3,914,100.00

$0.00
$5,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 MARKET STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,410,100.00 $5,250,000.00 ($160,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

512008744-2014 UNITED SUPPLY CORP., TENANT V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900,000.00
$6,252,000.00

$0.00
$10,152,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,900,000.00
$2,252,000.00

$0.00
$6,152,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129 PEHLE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,152,000.00 $6,152,000.00 ($4,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1311008968-2014 CORK HOLDING, L.P. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

2.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$266,600.00
$565,400.00

$0.00
$832,000.00

$266,600.00
$565,400.00

$0.00
$832,000.00

$266,600.00
$453,400.00

$0.00
$720,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 ROUTE 46   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$832,000.00 $720,000.00 ($112,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

404013140-2014 SYDNEY MAY REALTY INC. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,200.00
$765,800.00

$0.00
$901,000.00

$135,200.00
$765,800.00

$0.00
$901,000.00

$135,200.00
$765,800.00

$0.00
$901,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 314 Midland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$901,000.00 $901,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109013575-2014 DAVID BENANTI V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

24 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,000.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 Midland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102013575-2014 DAVID BENANTI V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,000.00
$42,400.00

$0.00
$455,400.00

$413,000.00
$42,400.00

$0.00
$455,400.00

$340,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$455,400.00 $350,000.00 ($105,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

609013589-2014 HK PLUS PROFIT SHARING PLAN V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

36 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900,000.00
$6,252,000.00

$0.00
$10,152,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,900,000.00
$2,252,000.00

$0.00
$6,152,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 129 PEHLE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,152,000.00 $6,152,000.00 ($4,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1311000795-2015 CORK HOLDING, L.P. V SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,119,600.00
$7,292,700.00

$0.00
$8,412,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,119,600.00
$5,130,400.00

$0.00
$6,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 299 MARKET STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,412,300.00 $6,250,000.00 ($2,162,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501004818-2015 PARAMUS WOODBROOK C/O BERGMAN REALTY CORP. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,475,000.00
$4,742,100.00

$0.00
$7,217,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,475,000.00
$3,925,000.00

$0.00
$6,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 KENNY PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,217,100.00 $6,400,000.00 ($817,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008006762-2015 106 KP, LLC C/O LAK INC V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,335,900.00
$4,074,200.00

$0.00
$5,410,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,335,900.00
$3,414,100.00

$0.00
$4,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 MARKET STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,410,100.00 $4,750,000.00 ($660,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

512006919-2015 UNITED SUPPLY CORP., TENANT V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$494,600.00
$187,400.00

$0.00
$682,000.00

$494,600.00
$187,400.00

$0.00
$682,000.00

$494,600.00
$80,400.00

$0.00
$575,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 326 ROUTE 46 EAST   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$682,000.00 $575,000.00 ($107,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118013118-2015 DIFULCO-DISALVO-DANGELO V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00
$0.00

$150,000.00
$0.00

$150,000.00
$0.00

$150,000.00
$0.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 Midland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102013122-2015 DAVID BENANTI V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,200.00
$765,800.00

$0.00
$901,000.00

$135,200.00
$765,800.00

$0.00
$901,000.00

$135,200.00
$665,800.00

$0.00
$801,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 314 Midland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$901,000.00 $801,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109013123-2015 DAVID BENANTI V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$290,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

$290,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

$290,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

609013319-2015 HK PLUS PROFIT SHARING PLAN V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

2.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$266,600.00
$458,400.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$266,600.00
$458,400.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 ROUTE 46   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

404014071-2015 SYDNEY MAY REALTY INC. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,335,900.00
$4,074,200.00

$0.00
$5,410,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,335,900.00
$2,914,100.00

$0.00
$4,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 MARKET ST   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,410,100.00 $4,250,000.00 ($1,160,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

512000570-2016 UNITED SUPPLY CORP., TENANT V SADDLE BROOK TWP.

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,119,600.00
$7,292,700.00

$0.00
$8,412,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,119,600.00
$4,380,400.00

$0.00
$5,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 299 MARKET STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,412,300.00 $5,500,000.00 ($2,912,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501002478-2016 PARAMUS WOODBROOK C/O BERGMAN REALTY CORP. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,475,000.00
$4,742,100.00

$0.00
$7,217,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,475,000.00
$3,925,000.00

$0.00
$6,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 106 Kenny Place   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,217,100.00 $6,400,000.00 ($817,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1008005258-2016 106 KP, LLC C/O LAK, INC. V SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP

2.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$266,600.00
$458,400.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$266,600.00
$458,400.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$266,600.00
$396,400.00

$0.00
$663,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 ROUTE 46   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$725,000.00 $663,000.00 ($62,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

404011637-2016 SYDNEY MAY REALTY INC. V SADDLE BROOK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$1,220,800.00

$0.00
$1,820,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600,000.00
$600,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 492 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,820,800.00 $1,200,000.00 ($620,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

707000992-2017 NAM PROPERTIES, LLC V SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Saddle Brook Township 29



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$971,000.00

$0.00
$1,251,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$280,000.00
$921,000.00

$0.00
$1,201,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 780 Grange Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,251,000.00 $1,201,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001006583-2015 MILANOS REALTY HOLDINGS LP V TEANECK TOWNSHIP

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,000.00
$1,678,300.00

$0.00
$1,972,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$294,000.00
$1,581,000.00

$0.00
$1,875,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 Sunderland Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,972,300.00 $1,875,000.00 ($97,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1604007031-2015 KNOLL, ABRAHAM & SHARON V TEANECK TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,040,000.00
$6,564,000.00

$0.00
$8,604,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,040,000.00
$6,160,000.00

$0.00
$8,200,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80-140 Cedar Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,604,000.00 $8,200,000.00 ($404,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002000477-2016 CEDAR HOLDING ASSO V TEANECK TWP.

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$971,000.00

$0.00
$1,251,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$280,000.00
$921,000.00

$0.00
$1,201,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 780 Grange Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,251,000.00 $1,201,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001000686-2016 MILANOS REALTY HOLDINGS LP V TEANECK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,000.00
$1,678,300.00

$0.00
$1,972,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$294,000.00
$1,581,000.00

$0.00
$1,875,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 Sunderland Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,972,300.00 $1,875,000.00 ($97,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1604007361-2016 KNOLL, ABRAHAM & SHARON V TEANECK

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$971,000.00

$0.00
$1,251,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$280,000.00
$896,000.00

$0.00
$1,176,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 780 Grange Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,251,000.00 $1,176,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3001004217-2017 MILANOS REALTY HOLDINGS LP V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,000.00
$1,678,300.00

$0.00
$1,972,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$294,000.00
$1,581,000.00

$0.00
$1,875,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 501 Sunderland Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,972,300.00 $1,875,000.00 ($97,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1604005349-2017 KNOLL, ABRAHAN & SHARON V TEANECK TWP

Total number of cases for Teaneck Township 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$543,600.00
$288,200.00

$0.00
$831,800.00

$543,600.00
$288,200.00

$0.00
$831,800.00

$543,600.00
$253,200.00

$0.00
$796,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 Woodland Park Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$831,800.00 $796,800.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202010309-2015 BERGSTEIN, MICHAEL & PEARL V TENAFLY BOR.

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00
$334,000.00

$0.00
$769,000.00

$435,000.00
$334,000.00

$0.00
$769,000.00

$435,000.00
$304,000.00

$0.00
$739,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Oak St.   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$769,000.00 $739,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1910010312-2015 DOLL, JANET L V TENAFLY BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,000.00
$296,500.00

$0.00
$1,046,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$750,000.00
$250,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 23 Mountain Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,046,500.00 $1,000,000.00 ($46,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2506004357-2016 DEXTER, BRUCE H & JERILYN F V TENAFLY BOR.

25 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$509,200.00
$996,500.00

$0.00
$1,505,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$509,200.00
$790,800.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 NORTHROP LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,505,700.00 $1,300,000.00 ($205,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501005163-2016 GOLD, STEVEN & TANIA V TENAFLY BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$902,500.00
$535,100.00

$0.00
$1,437,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 OLD SMITH RD   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,437,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2403005166-2016 HUBERT, MARY V TENAFLY BOR.

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$543,600.00
$288,200.00

$0.00
$831,800.00

$543,600.00
$288,200.00

$0.00
$831,800.00

$543,600.00
$253,200.00

$0.00
$796,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 92 Woodland Park Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$831,800.00 $796,800.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2202010972-2016 BERGSTEIN, MICHAEL & PEARL V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,000.00
$334,000.00

$0.00
$769,000.00

$435,000.00
$334,000.00

$0.00
$769,000.00

$435,000.00
$304,000.00

$0.00
$739,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Oak St   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$769,000.00 $739,000.00 ($30,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1910011013-2016 DOLL, JANET L V BOROUGH OF TENAFLY

Total number of cases for Tenafly Borough 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,650,000.00
$825,000.00

$0.00
$2,475,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,475,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10009515-2010 RIVERVIEW AT WALLINGTON , LLC V WALLINGTON BOR

1 C1000 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$4,650,000.00

12

$4,650,000.00 $0.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10020717-2010 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C1000 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$4,650,000.00

12

$4,650,000.00 $0.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10020717-2010 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR

1 C1000 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

2

$887,500.00

2

$887,500.80 $0.00

$0.00
$5,325,000.00

$0.00
$5,325,000.00

$0.00
$5,325,000.00

$0.00
$5,325,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10020724-2010 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,650,000.00
$5,250,000.00

$0.00
$6,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10002158-2011 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR

1 C1000 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,650,000.00
$5,475,000.00

$0.00
$7,125,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Pkwy   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10002912-2011 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,650,000.00
$5,250,000.00

$0.00
$6,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10004732-2012 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,650,000.00
$5,250,000.00

$0.00
$6,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10002159-2013 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$304,200.00
$1,050,800.00

$0.00
$1,355,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$304,200.00
$965,800.00

$0.00
$1,270,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 181 Paterson Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,355,000.00 $1,270,000.00 ($85,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41007542-2013 RAWSKI, L.L.C. V WALLINGTON BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00
$194,400.00

$0.00
$789,400.00

$595,000.00
$194,400.00

$0.00
$789,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 MAIN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$789,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19017939-2013 PANTELEAKIS, PETER V WALLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,650,000.00
$5,250,000.00

$0.00
$6,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10008186-2014 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC  V WALLINGTON BOR.

1 C1000 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,815,000.00
$4,846,600.00

$0.00
$6,661,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,661,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10003701-2015 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.07 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,920,000.00
$18,580,000.00

$0.00
$26,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 211 Alden Street   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63007027-2015 MT. PLEASANT VILLAGE INVESTMENTS, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,900.00
$1,139,500.00

$0.00
$1,335,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$195,900.00
$904,100.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 Maple Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,335,400.00 $1,100,000.00 ($235,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

33007787-2015 KING AHARON LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,600.00
$466,400.00

$0.00
$651,000.00

$184,600.00
$466,400.00

$0.00
$651,000.00

$184,600.00
$415,400.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Main Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$651,000.00 $600,000.00 ($51,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19012732-2015 PETER PANTELEAKIS V WALLINGTON BOR.

1 C1000 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,815,000.00
$4,846,600.00

$0.00
$6,661,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Parkway   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,661,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10002205-2016 MERIDIA AT PARKWAY, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wallington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.07 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,920,000.00
$18,580,000.00

$0.00
$26,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 211 Alden Street   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63006417-2016 MT. PLEASANT VILLAGE INVESTMENTS, LLC V WALLINGTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Wallington Borough 16



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,200.00
$1,185,100.00

$0.00
$1,811,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$626,200.00
$1,185,100.00

$0.00
$1,811,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363 Old Hook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,811,300.00 $1,811,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103005105-2009 363 OLD HOOK RD LLC V WESTWOOD BOR

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00
$3,717,200.00

$0.00
$5,417,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700,000.00
$2,800,000.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Old Hook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,417,200.00 $4,500,000.00 ($917,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201007772-2009 HPFVII 400 OLD HOOK RD LLC V WESTWOOD BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,200.00
$1,185,100.00

$0.00
$1,811,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$626,200.00
$1,185,100.00

$0.00
$1,811,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363 Old Hook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,811,300.00 $1,811,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103002331-2010 363 OLD HOOK RD, LLC V WESTWOOD BOR

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00
$3,717,200.00

$0.00
$5,417,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700,000.00
$2,800,000.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Old Hook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,417,200.00 $4,500,000.00 ($917,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201002336-2010 HPFVII 400 OLD HOOK RD, LLC V WESTWOOD BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,200.00
$1,185,100.00

$0.00
$1,811,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$626,200.00
$873,800.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363 Old Hook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,811,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($311,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103002081-2011 363 OLD HOOK RD LLC V WESTWOOD BOR

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00
$3,717,200.00

$0.00
$5,417,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700,000.00
$2,800,000.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Old Hook Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,417,200.00 $4,500,000.00 ($917,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201002085-2011 HPFVII 400 OLD HOOK RD LLC V WESTWOOD BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00
$3,717,200.00

$0.00
$5,417,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700,000.00
$2,800,000.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 OLD HOOK RD   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,417,200.00 $4,500,000.00 ($917,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201006439-2012 HPFVII 400 OLD HOOK RD LLC, V WESTWOOD BOR.

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,200.00
$1,185,100.00

$0.00
$1,811,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$626,200.00
$873,800.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363 OLD HOOK RD   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,811,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($311,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103006448-2012 363 OLD HOOK RD LLC, V WESTWOOD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700,000.00
$3,717,200.00

$0.00
$5,417,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700,000.00
$2,800,000.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 OLD HOOK RD   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,417,200.00 $4,500,000.00 ($917,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201000616-2013 HPFVII 400 OLD HOOK RD LLC V WESTWOOD BOR.

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$626,200.00
$1,185,100.00

$0.00
$1,811,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$626,200.00
$873,800.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363 OLD HOOK RD   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,811,300.00 $1,500,000.00 ($311,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103000618-2013 363 OLD HOOK RD LLC V WESTWOOD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,265,100.00
$4,207,900.00

$0.00
$5,473,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,265,100.00
$2,984,900.00

$0.00
$4,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 OLD HOOK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,473,000.00 $4,250,000.00 ($1,223,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201005016-2014 HPFVII 400 OLD HOOK RD LLC V WESTWOOD BOR

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00
$1,665,000.00

$0.00
$2,215,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$550,000.00
$950,000.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363 Old Hook Road   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,215,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($715,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103008524-2014 363 OLD HOOK RD LLC V WESTWOOD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,265,100.00
$4,207,900.00

$0.00
$5,473,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,265,100.00
$2,984,900.00

$0.00
$4,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Old Hook Road   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,473,000.00 $4,250,000.00 ($1,223,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201003877-2015 HPFVII 400 OLD HOOK RD, LLC V WESTWOOD BOROUGH

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00
$1,665,000.00

$0.00
$2,215,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$550,000.00
$925,000.00

$0.00
$1,475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363 Old Hook Road   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,215,000.00 $1,475,000.00 ($740,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103004903-2015 363 OLD HOOK RD, LLC V WESTWOOD BOROUGH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Westwood Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,265,100.00
$4,207,900.00

$0.00
$5,473,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,265,100.00
$2,974,900.00

$0.00
$4,240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 400 Old Hook Road   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,473,000.00 $4,240,000.00 ($1,233,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2201006211-2016 HPFVII 400 OLD HOOK RD, LLC V WESTWOOD BOROUGH

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,000.00
$1,665,000.00

$0.00
$2,215,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$550,000.00
$925,000.00

$0.00
$1,475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363 Old Hook Road   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,215,000.00 $1,475,000.00 ($740,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2103006567-2016 363 OLD HOOK RD LLC V WESTWOOD BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Westwood Borough 16



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Woodcliff Lake Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000,000.00
$12,200,000.00

$0.00
$17,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 TICE BLVD.   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301003091-2016 BACM 2005-3 OFFICE ONE, LLC V WOODCLIFF LAKE BOR.

Total number of cases for Woodcliff Lake Bor 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wood-Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,480,000.00
$3,920,000.00

$0.00
$6,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,480,000.00
$3,670,000.00

$0.00
$6,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HACKENSACK ST   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,400,000.00 $6,150,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

328002915-2016 CLIFF VIEW GARDENS, V WOOD-RIDGE BOR.

Total number of cases for Wood-Ridge Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$405,000.00
$176,500.00

$0.00
$581,500.00

$405,000.00
$176,500.00

$0.00
$581,500.00

$405,000.00
$105,000.00

$0.00
$510,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 324 Wyckoff Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$581,500.00 $510,000.00 ($71,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

351013010-2013 CHARLES J. AND CONSTANCE HARPER V WYCKOFF TWP.

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$516,200.00
$683,800.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$516,200.00
$683,800.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$454,000.00
$686,000.00

$0.00
$1,140,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 337 William Way   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,140,000.00 ($60,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

391017557-2013 CHRISTOPHER & MARCYRENE HARRINGTON V WYCKOFF TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$516,200.00
$683,800.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$454,000.00
$686,600.00

$0.00
$1,140,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 337 William Way   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,200,000.00 $1,140,600.00 ($59,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

391000141-2014 CHRISTOPHER & MARCYRENE HARRINGTON V WYCKOFF TWP.

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$550,200.00
$1,224,800.00

$0.00
$1,775,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 DEMAREST AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,775,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

292004804-2014 SAXTON V WYCKOFF TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

91 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,143,100.00
$1,085,000.00

$0.00
$2,228,100.00

$1,143,100.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$2,143,100.00

$1,143,100.00
$706,900.00

$0.00
$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 694 Charnwood Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,143,100.00 $1,850,000.00 ($293,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

421013010-2015 RESKA, JASON P. & NATALIE C. V WYCKOFF TWP.

91 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,143,100.00
$1,085,000.00

$0.00
$2,228,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,143,100.00
$806,900.00

$0.00
$1,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 694 Charnwood Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,228,100.00 $1,950,000.00 ($278,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

421000230-2016 RESKA, JASON P. & NATALIE C. V WYCKOFF TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$653,400.00
$428,000.00

$0.00
$1,081,400.00

$653,400.00
$428,000.00

$0.00
$1,081,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Administratively Closed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 664 Laurel Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,081,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

425.01013540-2016 JOSEPH & LORIE LOPICCOLO V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF

Total number of cases for Wyckoff Township 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,930,000.00
$4,139,900.00

$0.00
$6,069,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1073 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,069,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129007867-2014 BORDENTOWN HOTELS, INC. V BORDENTOWN TWP.

17.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,930,000.00
$4,139,900.00

$0.00
$6,069,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1073 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,069,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129003310-2015 BORDENTOWN HOTELS, INC. V BORDENTOWN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,930,000.00
$4,139,900.00

$0.00
$6,069,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1073 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,069,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129003956-2016 BORDENTOWN HOTELS, INC. V BORDENTOWN TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,940,000.00
$9,760,000.00

$0.00
$14,700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,940,000.00
$9,526,700.00

$0.00
$14,466,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Dunns Mill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,700,000.00 $14,466,700.00 ($233,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125006028-2016 DUNNS MILL RD RETAIL LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,293,800.00
$3,906,200.00

$0.00
$5,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1083 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

132000670-2017 SHIV REAL ESTATE LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

17.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,000.00
$2,900,000.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1073 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129002810-2017 BORDENTOWN HOTELS, INC. AND SEAN ENTERPRISES LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Bordentown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$598,400.00
$831,300.00

$0.00
$1,429,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$598,400.00
$781,300.00

$0.00
$1,379,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,429,700.00 $1,379,700.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58006184-2017 WILLIAM YC  MANAGEMENT LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

20 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$120,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$96,300.00
$24,000.00

$0.00
$120,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 177 Route 130   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$120,300.00 $120,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58006184-2017 WILLIAM YC  MANAGEMENT LLC V BORDENTOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Bordentown Township 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00
$264,000.00

$0.00
$339,000.00

$75,000.00
$264,000.00

$0.00
$339,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Spring Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$339,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.11011345-2016 ODULANNA OPUNNE V BURLINGTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Burlington Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Lumberton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,000.00
$164,500.00

$0.00
$287,500.00

$123,000.00
$164,500.00

$0.00
$287,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Ark Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$287,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36011238-2016 TOWNSHIP OF LUMBERTON V CHARLES E. & G. ELAINE HUGHES

Total number of cases for Lumberton Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Medford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,500.00
$856,100.00

$0.00
$1,202,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 TIDSWELL AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,202,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401.03004877-2017 EVANS, JOSEPH M III V MEDFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Medford Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,500.00
$861,600.00

$0.00
$1,134,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 724 Kimberly Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,134,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7500008625-2014 MEGILL, SCOTT E & CAROLINE R V MOORESTOWN TWP.

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,500.00
$861,600.00

$0.00
$1,134,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$272,500.00
$767,000.00

$0.00
$1,039,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 724 Kimberly Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,134,100.00 $1,039,500.00 ($94,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7500003318-2015 SCOTT E MEGILL,CAROLINE R MEGILL V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,500.00
$861,600.00

$0.00
$1,134,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$272,500.00
$767,000.00

$0.00
$1,039,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 724 Kimberly Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,134,100.00 $1,039,500.00 ($94,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7500003892-2016 SCOTT E MEGILL, CAROLINE R MEGILL V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,500.00
$1,032,100.00

$0.00
$1,257,600.00

$225,500.00
$1,032,100.00

$0.00
$1,257,600.00

$225,500.00
$974,500.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 701 YORKTOWN LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,257,600.00 $1,200,000.00 ($57,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7802010301-2016 SUSANNA CAREW V MOORESTOWN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$225,500.00
$1,032,100.00

$0.00
$1,257,600.00

$225,500.00
$1,032,100.00

$0.00
$1,257,600.00

$225,500.00
$974,500.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 701 YORKTOWN LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,257,600.00 $1,200,000.00 ($57,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7802010301-2016 SUSANNA CAREW V MOORESTOWN TWP.

12 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,500.00
$861,600.00

$0.00
$1,134,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$272,500.00
$767,000.00

$0.00
$1,039,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 724 Kimberly Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,134,100.00 $1,039,500.00 ($94,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7500004414-2017 SCOTT E MEGILL, CAROLINE R MEGILL V MOORESTOWN TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Moorestown Township 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,347,700.00
$16,272,000.00

$539,700.00
$20,080,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2000 Bishops Gate Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

510.01005224-2017 ENDURANCE NUMBER 14 GENERAL LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,347,700.00
$16,272,000.00

$539,700.00
$20,080,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2000 Bishops Gate Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

510.01005224-2017 ENDURANCE NUMBER 14 GENERAL LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Mount Laurel Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Southampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,500.00
$537,100.00

$0.00
$654,600.00

$117,500.00
$537,100.00

$0.00
$654,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1797 RT 206   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$654,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2203012342-2014 SARASVATI CORPORATION T/A RED LION MOTEL V SOUTHAMPTON TWP.

11.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,500.00
$537,100.00

$0.00
$654,600.00

$117,500.00
$537,100.00

$0.00
$654,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1797 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$654,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2203011421-2015 SARASVATI CORPORATION T/A RED LION MOTEL V SOUTHAMPTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington Municipality: Southampton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$117,500.00
$537,100.00

$0.00
$654,600.00

$117,500.00
$537,100.00

$0.00
$654,600.00

$117,500.00
$407,400.00

$0.00
$524,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1797 Route 206   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$654,600.00 $524,900.00 ($129,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2203010987-2016 SARASVATI CORPORATION T/A RED LION MOTEL V SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Southampton Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$818,800.00
$1,674,200.00

$0.00
$2,493,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Esterbrook Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,493,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

473.01004113-2017 TASK ASSOCIATES LLC V CHERRY HILL TWP

Total number of cases for Cherry Hill Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Clementon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$264,800.00
$1,235,200.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 222 White Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75002046-2017 CLEMENTON NORSE, LLC V CLEMENTON BOR.

Total number of cases for Clementon Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Pennsauken Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$332,200.00
$2,232,200.00

$0.00
$2,564,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7500 Maple Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,564,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4211003287-2016 CVS V PENNSAUKEN TWP.

6.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$332,200.00
$2,232,200.00

$0.00
$2,564,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$332,200.00
$2,132,200.00

$0.00
$2,464,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7500 Maple Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,564,400.00 $2,464,400.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4211002953-2017 CVS V PENNSAUKEN TWP.

Total number of cases for Pennsauken Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Runnemede Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$476,300.00
$2,842,900.00

$0.00
$3,319,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$476,300.00
$2,842,900.00

$0.00
$3,319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 9th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,319,200.00 $3,319,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

135004206-2016 DPE 165 RUNNEMEDE ASSOCIATES LLC V RUNNEMEDE BOR.

43.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$476,300.00
$2,842,900.00

$0.00
$3,319,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$476,300.00
$2,842,900.00

$0.00
$3,319,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 9th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,319,200.00 $3,319,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

135003269-2017 DPE 165 RUNNEMEDE ASSOCIATES LLC V RUNNEMEDE BOR.

Total number of cases for Runnemede Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Winslow Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,434,000.00
$12,566,000.00

$0.00
$15,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Hayes Mill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401008899-2014 WOODLANDS AT CEDAR PARKE, LLC V WINSLOW TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,434,000.00
$12,566,000.00

$0.00
$15,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Hayes Mill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401002882-2015 WOODLANDS AT CEDAR PARKE, LLC V WINSLOW TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Camden Municipality: Winslow Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,434,000.00
$12,566,000.00

$0.00
$15,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,434,000.00
$13,566,000.00

$0.00
$16,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Hayes Mill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,000,000.00 $16,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2401000741-2016 WOODLANDS AT CEDAR PARKE, LLC V WINSLOW TWP.

Total number of cases for Winslow Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00
$10,200.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$359,000.00
$1,000.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 323 E 17th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$385,200.00 $360,000.00 ($25,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

226004335-2011 SURF CORPORATION/GEERS, JOHN V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY

11 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,452,100.00
$440,200.00

$0.00
$1,892,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$710,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1600 Surf Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,892,300.00 $710,000.00 ($1,182,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266004335-2011 SURF CORPORATION/GEERS, JOHN V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,452,100.00
$440,200.00

$0.00
$1,892,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$30,000.00

$0.00
$730,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1600 SURF AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,892,300.00 $730,000.00 ($1,162,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266003126-2012 SURF CORPORATION/ V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY

15 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00
$10,200.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$375,000.00
$10,200.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$359,000.00
$1,000.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 323 E 17TH AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$385,200.00 $360,000.00 ($25,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266012036-2012 GEERS, LOUISE Z V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,452,100.00
$440,200.00

$0.00
$1,892,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$740,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1600 Surf Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,892,300.00 $740,000.00 ($1,152,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266002754-2013 SURF CORPORATION/ V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00
$10,200.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$375,000.00
$10,200.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$359,000.00
$1,000.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 323 E 17th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$385,200.00 $360,000.00 ($25,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266011324-2013 GEERS, LOUISE Z V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,452,100.00
$440,200.00

$0.00
$1,892,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1600 SURF AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,892,300.00 $750,000.00 ($1,142,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266002743-2014 SURF CORPORATION/ V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00
$10,200.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$375,000.00
$10,200.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$359,000.00
$1,000.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 323 E 17TH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$385,200.00 $360,000.00 ($25,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266011892-2014 GEERS, LOUISE Z V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,542,600.00
$262,200.00

$0.00
$1,804,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$70,000.00

$0.00
$770,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1600 Surf Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,804,800.00 $770,000.00 ($1,034,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266005285-2015 SURF 16, LLC V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,000.00
$10,200.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$375,000.00
$10,200.00

$0.00
$385,200.00

$359,000.00
$1,000.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 323 E 17th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$385,200.00 $360,000.00 ($25,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266010265-2015 GEERS, LOUISE Z V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: North Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,502,000.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$1,802,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$780,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1600 Surf Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,802,000.00 $780,000.00 ($1,022,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

266003596-2016 SURF 16, LLC V NORTH WILDWOOD CITY

Total number of cases for North Wildwood City 10



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$471,800.00

$0.00
$1,551,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,080,000.00
$471,800.00

$0.00
$1,551,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 E Andrews Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,551,800.00 $1,551,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74007201-2010 B-N LODGING CORP V WILDWOOD CITY

5 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500,000.00
$2,926,600.00

$0.00
$5,426,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,500,000.00
$2,081,500.00

$0.00
$4,581,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4610 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,426,600.00 $4,581,500.00 ($845,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74007213-2010 META, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$404,300.00
$62,400.00

$0.00
$466,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$404,300.00
$62,400.00

$0.00
$466,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4612 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$466,700.00 $466,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73007213-2010 META, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$471,800.00

$0.00
$1,551,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 E Andrews Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,551,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74000557-2011 B-N LODGING CORP V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$404,300.00
$62,400.00

$0.00
$466,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4612 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$466,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73000561-2011 META, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY

5 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500,000.00
$2,926,600.00

$0.00
$5,426,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4610 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,426,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74000561-2011 META, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$471,800.00

$0.00
$1,551,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 E Andrews Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,551,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74001595-2012 B-N LODGING CORP., V WILDWOOD CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500,000.00
$1,580,000.00

$0.00
$4,080,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4610 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74003649-2012 META, LLC, V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$404,300.00
$62,400.00

$0.00
$466,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4612 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$466,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73003649-2012 META, LLC, V WILDWOOD CITY

29.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,000.00
$60,000.00

$0.00
$375,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4612 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$375,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73004900-2013 META, LLC, V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500,000.00
$1,580,000.00

$0.00
$4,080,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4610 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,080,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74004900-2013 META, LLC, V WILDWOOD CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$471,800.00

$0.00
$1,551,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 E Andrews Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,551,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74004969-2013 B-N LODGING CORP. V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,000.00
$1,020,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 E. ANDREWS AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74007866-2014 B-N LODGING CORP. V WILDWOOD CITY

29.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,800.00
$77,000.00

$0.00
$268,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4612 ATLANTIC AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$268,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73007874-2014 META, LLC, V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00
$3,010,000.00

$0.00
$4,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4610 OCEAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74007874-2014 META, LLC, V WILDWOOD CITY

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,452,100.00
$1,109,900.00

$0.00
$3,562,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,452,100.00
$547,900.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3000 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,562,000.00 $3,000,000.00 ($562,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

220008491-2014 3000 OCEAN FRONT, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,452,100.00
$1,109,900.00

$0.00
$3,562,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,452,100.00
$347,900.00

$0.00
$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,562,000.00 $2,800,000.00 ($762,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

220000678-2015 3000 OCEAN FRONT, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,000.00
$1,020,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$530,000.00
$1,020,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 E. Andrews Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74003309-2015 B-N LODGING CORP. V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,800.00
$77,000.00

$0.00
$268,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$191,800.00
$77,000.00

$0.00
$268,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4612 Atlantic Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$268,800.00 $268,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73003313-2015 META, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00
$3,010,000.00

$0.00
$4,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,040,000.00
$2,841,200.00

$0.00
$3,881,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4610 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,050,000.00 $3,881,200.00 ($168,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74003313-2015 META, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,452,100.00
$839,900.00

$0.00
$3,292,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,452,100.00
$147,900.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3000 Boardwalk   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,292,000.00 $2,600,000.00 ($692,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

220001287-2016 3000 OCEAN FRONT, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$530,000.00
$1,020,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$530,000.00
$1,020,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 303 E. Andrews Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,550,000.00 $1,550,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74003320-2016 B-N LODGING CORP. V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,040,000.00
$3,010,000.00

$0.00
$4,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,040,000.00
$2,641,200.00

$0.00
$3,681,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4610 Ocean Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,050,000.00 $3,681,200.00 ($368,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

74003323-2016 META, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY

29.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,800.00
$77,000.00

$0.00
$268,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$191,800.00
$77,000.00

$0.00
$268,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4612 Atlantic Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$268,800.00 $268,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

73003323-2016 META, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$2,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,000,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$2,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3000 BOARDWALK   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,500,000.00 $2,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

220002089-2017 3000 OCEAN FRONT, LLC V WILDWOOD CITY

Total number of cases for Wildwood City 18



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Bridgeton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,700.00
$4,249,200.00

$0.00
$4,339,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 East Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,339,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118004521-2015 WALGREEN CO. V BRIDGETON CITY

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,700.00
$4,249,200.00

$0.00
$4,339,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,700.00
$3,821,000.00

$0.00
$3,911,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 East Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,339,900.00 $3,911,700.00 ($428,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118002226-2016 WALGREEN CO. V BRIDGETON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Bridgeton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,700.00
$4,249,200.00

$0.00
$4,339,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,700.00
$3,909,300.00

$0.00
$4,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 East Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,339,900.00 $4,000,000.00 ($339,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118002962-2017 WALGREEN CO. V BRIDGETON CITY

Total number of cases for Bridgeton City 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,316,000.00
$714,400.00

$0.00
$7,030,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2213 2nd Street N   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,030,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233007901-2013 HART OF THE PINES, L.LC V MILLVILLE CITY

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$616,000.00
$714,400.00

$0.00
$1,330,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2213 2ND STREET N.   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,330,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233002565-2014 HART OF THE PINES, LLC, V MILLVILLE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$616,000.00
$714,400.00

$0.00
$1,330,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2213 2nd Street N.   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,330,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233002889-2015 HART OF THE PINES, LLC V MILLVILLE CITY

20 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$616,000.00
$714,400.00

$0.00
$1,330,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2213 2nd Street N.   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,330,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233001775-2016 HART OF THE PINES, LLC V MILLVILLE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Millville City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$616,000.00
$714,400.00

$0.00
$1,330,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2213 2nd Street N.   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,330,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

233005124-2017 HART OF THE PINES, LLC V MILLVILLE CITY

Total number of cases for Millville City 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$311,100.00
$2,101,900.00

$0.00
$2,413,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1005 HENDEE RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,413,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2305006086-2013 PRECISION ELECTRONIC GLASS, INC. V VINELAND CITY

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$311,100.00
$2,101,900.00

$0.00
$2,413,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1005 HENDEE RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,413,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2305003995-2014 PRECISION ELECTRONIC GLASS, INC. V VINELAND CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$311,100.00
$2,101,900.00

$0.00
$2,413,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$311,100.00
$1,538,900.00

$0.00
$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1005 HENDEE RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,413,000.00 $1,850,000.00 ($563,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2305002559-2015 PRECISION ELECTRONIC GLASS, INC. V VINELAND CITY

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$311,100.00
$2,101,900.00

$0.00
$2,413,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$311,100.00
$1,438,900.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1005 HENDEE RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,413,000.00 $1,750,000.00 ($663,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2305001028-2016 PRECISION ELECTRONIC GLASS, INC. V VINELAND CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Cumberland Municipality: Vineland City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$311,100.00
$2,106,900.00

$0.00
$2,418,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$311,100.00
$1,238,900.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

N

N/A N/A

Y

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1005 HENDEE RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,418,000.00 $1,550,000.00 ($868,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2305001374-2017 PRECISION ELECTRONIC GLASS, INC. V VINELAND CITY

Total number of cases for Vineland City 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$400,200.00

$0.00
$540,200.00

$140,000.00
$400,200.00

$0.00
$540,200.00

$140,000.00
$285,000.00

$0.00
$425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110-112 Franklin St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$540,200.00 $425,000.00 ($115,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1404007719-2013 H. & D. PIZA & E. & L. PIZA V BELLEVILLE TWP.

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$400,200.00

$0.00
$540,200.00

$140,000.00
$400,200.00

$0.00
$540,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110-112 Franklin St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$540,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1404007719-2013 H. & D. PIZA & E. & L. PIZA V BELLEVILLE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,200.00
$244,600.00

$0.00
$439,800.00

$195,200.00
$244,600.00

$0.00
$439,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 304 FRANKLIN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$439,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3401010560-2016 FRANKLIN AVENUE REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,200.00
$244,600.00

$0.00
$439,800.00

$195,200.00
$244,600.00

$0.00
$439,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 316 FRANKLIN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$439,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3401010560-2016 FRANKLIN AVENUE REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Belleville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,200.00
$244,600.00

$0.00
$439,800.00

$195,200.00
$244,600.00

$0.00
$439,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 312 FRANKLIN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$439,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3401010560-2016 FRANKLIN AVENUE REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,200.00
$244,600.00

$0.00
$439,800.00

$195,200.00
$244,600.00

$0.00
$439,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 FRANKLIN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$439,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3401010560-2016 FRANKLIN AVENUE REALTY LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BELLEVILLE

Total number of cases for Belleville Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$519,200.00
$1,189,900.00

$0.00
$1,709,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 BROAD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,709,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

241006494-2014 MCP ASSOCIATES LP V BLOOMFIELD TWP.

39 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$519,200.00
$1,189,900.00

$0.00
$1,709,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,709,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

241007913-2015 MCP ASSOCIATES V BLOOMFIELD TYWP.

Total number of cases for Bloomfield Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Caldwell Borough Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$960,000.00
$960,600.00

$0.00
$1,920,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Brookside Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,920,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53007044-2017 BROOK GARDEN LLC V TOWNSHIP OF CALDWELL

Total number of cases for Caldwell Borough Township1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Cedar Grove Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

560 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$238,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$238,700.00

$238,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$238,700.00

$135,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$135,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bowden Road Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$238,700.00 $135,000.00 ($103,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

280008432-2016 EMMET W. ACOCELLA AND PAMELA ACOCELLA V CEDAR GROVE TWP.

Total number of cases for Cedar Grove Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,380,000.00
$1,612,700.00

$0.00
$2,992,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,380,000.00
$1,020,000.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 North Grove Street   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,992,700.00 $2,400,000.00 ($592,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

160009334-2012 174 NORTH GROVE STREET, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C152 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$68,500.00

$0.00
$108,500.00

$40,000.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$100,300.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 14H   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100,300.00 $76,000.00 ($24,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C032 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$68,500.00

$0.00
$108,500.00

$40,000.00
$63,000.00

$0.00
$103,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 3H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$103,000.00 $76,000.00 ($27,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C011 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 1L   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C069 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$36,400.00

$0.00
$56,400.00

$20,000.00
$32,900.00

$0.00
$52,900.00

$20,000.00
$19,500.00

$0.00
$39,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 6J   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$52,900.00 $39,500.00 ($13,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C178 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 16K   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C046 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 4K   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C049 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$65,800.00

$0.00
$105,800.00

$40,000.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$100,300.00

$40,000.00
$34,100.00

$0.00
$74,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 5A   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100,300.00 $74,100.00 ($26,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C106 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 9K   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C116 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$68,500.00

$0.00
$108,500.00

$40,000.00
$63,000.00

$0.00
$103,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 10H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$103,000.00 $76,000.00 ($27,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C121 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$65,800.00

$0.00
$105,800.00

$40,000.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$100,300.00

$40,000.00
$34,100.00

$0.00
$74,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 11A   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100,300.00 $74,100.00 ($26,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C118 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 10K   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C167 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 15L   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C155 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 14L   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C133 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$65,800.00

$0.00
$105,800.00

$40,000.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$100,300.00

$40,000.00
$34,100.00

$0.00
$74,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 12A   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100,300.00 $74,100.00 ($26,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C191 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 17L   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C128 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$68,500.00

$0.00
$108,500.00

$40,000.00
$63,000.00

$0.00
$103,000.00

$40,000.00
$36,000.00

$0.00
$76,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 11H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$103,000.00 $76,000.00 ($27,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C013 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$65,800.00

$0.00
$105,800.00

$40,000.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$100,300.00

$40,000.00
$34,100.00

$0.00
$74,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 2A   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100,300.00 $74,100.00 ($26,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C043 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$110,900.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 4G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C094 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 8K   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C082 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 7K   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C059 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$70,800.00

$0.00
$110,800.00

$40,000.00
$65,300.00

$0.00
$105,300.00

$40,000.00
$37,600.00

$0.00
$77,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 5L   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,300.00 $77,600.00 ($27,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C045 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$36,400.00

$0.00
$56,400.00

$20,000.00
$32,900.00

$0.00
$52,900.00

$20,000.00
$19,500.00

$0.00
$39,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect Street, Unit 4J   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$52,900.00 $39,500.00 ($13,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642018915-2012 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORPORATION V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,000.00
$1,450,000.00

$0.00
$1,738,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169 No Arlington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,738,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

361005718-2013 169 NO. ARLINGTON AVE LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,000.00
$1,359,900.00

$0.00
$1,557,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 No Munn Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251005719-2013 SIMONE'S PLACE LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$343,000.00
$2,168,900.00

$0.00
$2,511,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151 So Munn Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,511,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

432005720-2013 HARPER EQUITIES LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,000.00
$1,353,700.00

$0.00
$1,486,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 RHODE ISLAND AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,486,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

473.01005722-2013 BEATRICE MANOR, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

60 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,468,100.00

$0.00
$1,748,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 WASHINGTON ST   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,748,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

820005726-2013 140 WASHINGTON ASSOC. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00
$2,392,700.00

$0.00
$2,662,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$270,000.00
$2,130,000.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 North Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,662,700.00 $2,400,000.00 ($262,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

160006605-2013 174 NORTH GROVE STREET, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

30.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$1,093,900.00

$0.00
$1,293,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 376 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,293,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350006632-2013 376 INVESTMENTS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C181 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012894-2013 IMPERIAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C100 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012897-2013 LYON, ROBERT A. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C131 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012897-2013 LYON, ROBERT A. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C156 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$13,300.00

$0.00
$33,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$51,300.00 $33,300.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012899-2013 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C060 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$13,300.00

$0.00
$33,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 5M   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$51,300.00 $33,300.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012899-2013 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C123 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012899-2013 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C036 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$13,300.00

$0.00
$33,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3M   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$51,300.00 $33,300.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012899-2013 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C093 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8J   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012899-2013 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C014 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2B   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C031 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3G   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C030 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3F   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C041 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4E   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C007 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 1G   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C010 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 1K   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C016 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2D   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C017 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2E   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C019 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2G   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C027 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3C   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C028 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3D   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C039 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4C   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C042 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4F   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C087 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8C   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C126 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 c040 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4D   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C171 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C138 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 12   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C102 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 9F   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C159 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 15   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C174 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C001 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$53,900.00

$0.00
$73,900.00

$20,000.00
$53,900.00

$0.00
$73,900.00

$20,000.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit BL   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$73,900.00 $48,000.00 ($25,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C135 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 12   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012902-2013 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C169 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C188 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 17H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C182 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 17B   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C176 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C164 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 15H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C124 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C149 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C145 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14A   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C137 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 12E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C139 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 12G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C122 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11B   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C113 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 10E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C004 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 1D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C091 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C088 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C086 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8B   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C079 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 7G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C077 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 7E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C064 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 6D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C052 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 5D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C071 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 6L   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C009 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 1J   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C029 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C008 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 1H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C076 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 7D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C184 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 17D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C057 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 5J   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C089 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C175 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16A   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C101 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 9E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C160 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 15D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C148 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C154 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14K   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C151 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642012915-2013 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4-C038 4B 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013304-2013 ADETEJU OLUOKUN V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4-C103 9G 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$58,000.00

$0.00
$78,000.00

$20,000.00
$58,000.00

$0.00
$78,000.00

$20,000.00
$30,700.00

$0.00
$50,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$78,000.00 $50,700.00 ($27,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013304-2013 ADETEJU OLUOKUN V EAST ORANGE CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,000.00
$1,359,900.00

$0.00
$1,557,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 NO. MUNN AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251001777-2014 SIMONE'S PLACE LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$1,093,900.00

$0.00
$1,293,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00
$1,050,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 376 PARK AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,293,900.00 $1,250,000.00 ($43,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350001779-2014 376 INVESTMENTS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,000.00
$1,450,000.00

$0.00
$1,738,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169 NO. ARLINGTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,738,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

361001782-2014 169 NO. ARLINGTON AVE LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$343,000.00
$2,168,900.00

$0.00
$2,511,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151 SO. MUNN AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,511,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

432001791-2014 HARPER EQUITIES LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,000.00
$1,353,700.00

$0.00
$1,486,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 RHODE ISLAND AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,486,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

473.01001792-2014 BEATRICE MANOR, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00
$2,392,700.00

$0.00
$2,662,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$270,000.00
$2,130,000.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 N Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,662,700.00 $2,400,000.00 ($262,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

160002296-2014 174 NORTH GROVE STREET, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

60 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,468,100.00

$0.00
$1,748,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 WASHINGTON ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,748,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

820003139-2014 140 WASHINGTON ASSOC. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C181 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010471-2014 IMPERIAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C131 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010473-2014 LYON, ROBERT A. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C100 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010473-2014 LYON, ROBERT A. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C171 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 16C   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C159 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 15C   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C138 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 12F   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C126 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11F   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C027 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 3-C   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C001 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$53,900.00

$0.00
$73,900.00

$20,000.00
$53,900.00

$0.00
$73,900.00

$20,000.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT BL   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$73,900.00 $48,000.00 ($25,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C087 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8C   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C042 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 4F   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C041 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 4E   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C040 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 4D   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C039 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 4C   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C031 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 3G   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C030 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 3F   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C019 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 2G   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C017 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 2E   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C014 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 2B   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C010 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 1K   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C007 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 1G   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C102 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 9F   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C135 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 12C   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C174 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 16F   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C028 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 3D   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010831-2014 HIGH PROSPECT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C004 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 1D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C088 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C188 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 17H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C149 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 14E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C182 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 17B   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C176 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 16H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C175 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 16G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C164 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 15H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C160 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 15D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C154 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 14K   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C148 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 14D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C145 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 14A   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C139 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 12G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C137 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 12E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C124 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C122 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11B   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C113 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 10E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C101 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 9E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C091 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C089 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C086 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8B   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C079 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 7G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C077 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 7E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C071 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 6L   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C057 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 5J   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C029 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 3E   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C009 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 1J   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C008 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 1H   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C064 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST, UNIT 6D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C052 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 5D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C151 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 14G   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C184 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 17D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C169 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 16A   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C076 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 7D   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010834-2014 275 PROSPECT ST. ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4-C123 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11C   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010858-2014 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4-C093 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8J   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010858-2014 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4-C036 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$13,300.00

$0.00
$33,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 3M   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$51,300.00 $33,300.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010858-2014 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C038 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642011101-2014 ADETEJU OLUOKUN V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C103 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$58,000.00

$0.00
$78,000.00

$20,000.00
$58,000.00

$0.00
$78,000.00

$20,000.00
$30,700.00

$0.00
$50,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$78,000.00 $50,700.00 ($27,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642011101-2014 ADETEJU OLUOKUN V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,000.00
$64,600.00

$0.00
$342,600.00

$278,000.00
$64,600.00

$0.00
$342,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 SUSSEX AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$342,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185013577-2014 LNC PROPERLY MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C018 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 2F   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $77,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013723-2014 EMNO MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C011 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT IL   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C191 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 17L   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C167 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 15L   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C155 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 14L   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C178 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 16K   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C133 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 12A   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C128 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11H   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C121 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11A   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 CO82 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 7K   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C118 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 10   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C116 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 10   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C106 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 9K   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C152 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 14H   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C094 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8K   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C069 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 6J   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C049 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 5A   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C032 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 3H   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C013 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$40,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 2A   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,000.00 ($22,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C046 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 4K   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C059 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 5L   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C045 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 4J   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C043 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT4G   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642013724-2014 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENT CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,000.00
$1,353,700.00

$0.00
$1,486,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Rhode Island Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,486,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

473.01002120-2015 BEATRICE MANOR, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$343,000.00
$2,168,900.00

$0.00
$2,511,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$343,000.00
$2,107,000.00

$0.00
$2,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151 So Munn Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,511,900.00 $2,450,000.00 ($61,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

432002124-2015 HARPER EQUITIES LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,468,100.00

$0.00
$1,748,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,748,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

820002133-2015 140 WASHINGTON ASSOC. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,000.00
$1,450,000.00

$0.00
$1,738,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$288,000.00
$1,412,000.00

$0.00
$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169 No Arlington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,738,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($38,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

361002178-2015 169 NO. ARLINGTON AVE LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$1,093,900.00

$0.00
$1,293,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00
$1,050,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 376 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,293,900.00 $1,250,000.00 ($43,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350002181-2015 376 INVESTMENTS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,000.00
$1,359,900.00

$0.00
$1,557,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$198,000.00
$1,302,000.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 No Munn Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,557,900.00 $1,500,000.00 ($57,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251002186-2015 SIMONE'S PLACE LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00
$2,392,700.00

$0.00
$2,662,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 N Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,662,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

160004070-2015 174 NORTH GROVE STREET, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,000.00
$64,600.00

$0.00
$342,600.00

$278,000.00
$64,600.00

$0.00
$342,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 Sussex Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$342,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185008949-2015 LNC PROPERLY MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C117 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$36,100.00

$0.00
$56,100.00

$20,000.00
$36,100.00

$0.00
$56,100.00

$20,000.00
$16,500.00

$0.00
$36,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 10 J   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,100.00 $36,500.00 ($19,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010085-2015 EMNO MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C061 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$53,800.00

$0.00
$73,800.00

$20,000.00
$53,800.00

$0.00
$73,800.00

$20,000.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 6A   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$73,800.00 $48,000.00 ($25,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010085-2015 EMNO MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C090 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$73,400.00

$0.00
$93,400.00

$20,000.00
$73,400.00

$0.00
$93,400.00

$20,000.00
$40,700.00

$0.00
$60,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8F   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$93,400.00 $60,700.00 ($32,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010085-2015 EMNO MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C018 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 2F   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010085-2015 EMNO MANAGEMENT, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$44,500.00
$156,200.00

$0.00
$200,700.00

$44,500.00
$156,200.00

$0.00
$200,700.00

$44,500.00
$140,500.00

$0.00
$185,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 EPPIRT ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,700.00 $185,000.00 ($15,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501010095-2015 SALAZAR, EDISON F. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C191 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 17L   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C178 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 16K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C167 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 15L   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C155 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 14L   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C152 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 14H   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C121 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11A   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C118 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 10K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C116 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 10H   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C011 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT IL   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C106 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 9K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C133 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 12A   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C094 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C082 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 7K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C069 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 6J   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C059 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 5L   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C128 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11H   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C049 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 5A   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C046 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 4K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C045 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 4J   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C032 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 3H   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C013 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 2A   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C043 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT4G   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010108-2015 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V EAST ORANGE CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$89,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$89,100.00

$89,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$89,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: FOURTH AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$89,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75010362-2015 EJB REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATES, LTD. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00
$1,560,900.00

$0.00
$2,010,900.00

$450,000.00
$1,560,900.00

$0.00
$2,010,900.00

$450,000.00
$1,560,900.00

$0.00
$2,010,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Summit Street   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,010,900.00 $2,010,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

361012203-2015 18 SUMMIT STREET HOLDINGS, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,000.00
$448,900.00

$0.00
$551,900.00

$103,000.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$403,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151-155 North Park St   

Judgment Date: 8/29/2016 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$403,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912014481-2015 GELSEY KIRKLAND ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL BALLET, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,000.00
$448,900.00

$0.00
$551,900.00

$103,000.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$403,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151-155 North Park St   

Judgment Date: 8/29/2016 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$403,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912014481-2015 GELSEY KIRKLAND ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL BALLET, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,000.00
$448,900.00

$0.00
$551,900.00

$103,000.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$403,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151-155 North Park St   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$403,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912014481-2015 GELSEY KIRKLAND ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL BALLET, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$103,000.00
$448,900.00

$0.00
$551,900.00

$103,000.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$403,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151-155 North Park St   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$403,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

912014481-2015 GELSEY KIRKLAND ACADEMY OF CLASSICAL BALLET, INC. V EAST ORANGE CITY

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$824,000.00
$3,992,800.00

$0.00
$4,816,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$824,000.00
$3,605,000.00

$0.00
$4,429,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 WASHINGTON ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,816,800.00 $4,429,000.00 ($387,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

810000999-2016 WASHINGTON PROSPECT REAL ESTATE, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$258,000.00
$1,444,500.00

$0.00
$1,702,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 So Grove St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,702,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

180001671-2016 24 SOUTH GROVE STREET LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,000.00
$1,359,900.00

$0.00
$1,557,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$198,000.00
$1,302,000.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 No Munn Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,557,900.00 $1,500,000.00 ($57,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251001676-2016 SIMONE'S PLACE LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$1,093,900.00

$0.00
$1,293,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00
$1,050,000.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 376 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,293,900.00 $1,250,000.00 ($43,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350001680-2016 376 INVESTMENTS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,000.00
$1,450,000.00

$0.00
$1,738,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$288,000.00
$1,412,000.00

$0.00
$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169 No Arlington Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,738,000.00 $1,700,000.00 ($38,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

361001682-2016 169 NO. ARLINGTON AVE LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$343,000.00
$2,168,900.00

$0.00
$2,511,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$343,000.00
$2,057,000.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151 So Munn Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,511,900.00 $2,400,000.00 ($111,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

432001694-2016 HARPER EQUITIES LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$133,000.00
$1,353,700.00

$0.00
$1,486,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$133,000.00
$1,317,000.00

$0.00
$1,450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 Rhode Island Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,486,700.00 $1,450,000.00 ($36,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

473.01001696-2016 BEATRICE MANOR, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,468,100.00

$0.00
$1,748,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,748,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

820001712-2016 140 WASHINGTON ASSOC. V EAST ORANGE CITY

38 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,120,000.00
$5,392,100.00

$0.00
$6,512,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44 So. Munn Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,512,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

221005301-2016 44 SOUTH MUNN, LLC C/O MURNICK V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00
$1,560,900.00

$0.00
$2,010,900.00

$450,000.00
$1,560,900.00

$0.00
$2,010,900.00

$450,000.00
$1,399,022.00

$0.00
$1,849,022.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Summit Street   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,010,900.00 $1,849,022.00 ($161,878.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

361006048-2016 18 SUMMIT STREET HOLDINGS, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$42,900.00

$42,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$42,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 NORTH 16TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

63008550-2016 444 BROADWAY REALTY, LLC, TAXPAYER/LIENHOLDER V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$43,100.00

$43,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$43,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 192 AMHERST STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

491008557-2016 GREATER PATERSON PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

41 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$43,000.00

$43,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$43,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 194 Amherst Street   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

491008558-2016 FARGIL REALTY, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C191 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 17L   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C178 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 16K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C167 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 15L   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C155 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14L   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C118 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 10K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C152 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 14H   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C128 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11H   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C116 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 10H   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C133 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 12A   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C121 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 11A   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C011 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 1L   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C043 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4G   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C106 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 9K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C094 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C082 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 7K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C059 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 5L   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C046 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4K   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C032 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$64,000.00

$20,000.00
$21,600.00

$0.00
$41,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 3H   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,000.00 $41,600.00 ($22,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C049 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 5A   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C013 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2A   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C069 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 6J   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C045 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 4J   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008574-2016 CLOVERDALE INVESTMENTS CORP. V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$278,000.00
$64,600.00

$0.00
$342,600.00

$278,000.00
$64,600.00

$0.00
$342,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 Sussex Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$342,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

185008623-2016 LNC PROPERLY MANAGMENT, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C117 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$36,100.00

$0.00
$56,100.00

$20,000.00
$36,100.00

$0.00
$56,100.00

$20,000.00
$16,500.00

$0.00
$36,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 10J   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,100.00 $36,500.00 ($19,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008627-2016 EMNO MANAGEMENT, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C018 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 2F   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008627-2016 EMNO MANAGEMENT, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

4 C090 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$73,400.00

$0.00
$93,400.00

$20,000.00
$73,400.00

$0.00
$93,400.00

$20,000.00
$40,700.00

$0.00
$60,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 8F   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$93,400.00 $60,700.00 ($32,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008627-2016 EMNO MANAGEMENT, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C061 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$53,800.00

$0.00
$73,800.00

$20,000.00
$53,800.00

$0.00
$73,800.00

$20,000.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St Unit 6A   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$73,800.00 $48,000.00 ($25,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642008627-2016 EMNO MANAGEMENT, LLC V CITY OF EAST ORANGE

32 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$270,000.00
$2,030,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

$270,000.00
$2,030,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 NORTH GROVE STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

160009253-2016 174 NORTH GROVE STREET, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$44,500.00
$156,200.00

$0.00
$200,700.00

$44,500.00
$156,200.00

$0.00
$200,700.00

$44,500.00
$140,500.00

$0.00
$185,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85 EPPIRT ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,700.00 $185,000.00 ($15,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

501009255-2016 SALAZAR, EDISON F. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4-C131 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11L   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642009492-2016 LYON, ROBERT A. V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4-C100 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 9D   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642009492-2016 LYON, ROBERT A. V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 C038 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$65,600.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,600.00 $42,600.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642009495-2016 ADETEJU OLUOKUN V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C103 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$58,000.00

$0.00
$78,000.00

$20,000.00
$58,000.00

$0.00
$78,000.00

$20,000.00
$30,700.00

$0.00
$50,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$78,000.00 $50,700.00 ($27,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642009495-2016 ADETEJU OLUOKUN V EAST ORANGE CITY

4-C123 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$57,700.00

$0.00
$77,700.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 11C   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,700.00 $50,500.00 ($27,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642009498-2016 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4-C093 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 8J   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642009498-2016 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4-C036 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$13,300.00

$0.00
$33,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST. UNIT 3M   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$51,300.00 $33,300.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642009498-2016 CONDO PROPERTIES, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 C181 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$42,200.00

$0.00
$62,200.00

$20,000.00
$20,400.00

$0.00
$40,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 PROSPECT ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$62,200.00 $40,400.00 ($21,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642009500-2016 IMPERIAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 5D C052 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$48,200.00

$0.00
$68,200.00

$20,000.00
$24,300.00

$0.00
$44,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,200.00 $44,300.00 ($23,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010092-2016 275 PROSPECT HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 5M C060 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$31,300.00

$0.00
$51,300.00

$20,000.00
$13,300.00

$0.00
$33,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$51,300.00 $33,300.00 ($18,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010092-2016 275 PROSPECT HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 5K C058 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$45,500.00

$0.00
$65,500.00

$20,000.00
$22,600.00

$0.00
$42,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$65,500.00 $42,600.00 ($22,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010092-2016 275 PROSPECT HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 5J C057 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$30,500.00

$0.00
$50,500.00

$20,000.00
$12,800.00

$0.00
$32,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $32,800.00 ($17,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010092-2016 275 PROSPECT HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY

4 5H C056 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$69,000.00

$25,000.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$69,000.00

$20,000.00
$24,900.00

$0.00
$44,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 275 Prospect St   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$69,000.00 $44,900.00 ($24,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

642010092-2016 275 PROSPECT HOLDINGS, LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,800.00
$126,900.00

$0.00
$199,700.00

$72,800.00
$126,900.00

$0.00
$199,700.00

$72,800.00
$121,200.00

$0.00
$194,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Fairmount Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$199,700.00 $194,000.00 ($5,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

450010523-2016 EVERSLEY, MAXINE & SCOTLAND, ESMIE V EAST ORANGE CITY

30.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$1,093,900.00

$0.00
$1,293,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 376 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,293,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

350000709-2017 376 INVESTMENTS LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,000.00
$1,468,100.00

$0.00
$1,748,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 140 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,748,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

820002588-2017 140 WASHINGTON ASSOC. V EAST ORANGE CITY

Total number of cases for East Orange City 71



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,174,000.00
$7,364,000.00

$0.00
$8,538,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,174,000.00
$6,947,300.00

$0.00
$8,121,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Daniel Road   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,538,000.00 $8,121,300.00 ($416,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2602006574-2015 UNIFOIL REAL ESTATE PARTNERS, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,174,000.00
$7,364,000.00

$0.00
$8,538,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,174,000.00
$6,947,300.00

$0.00
$8,121,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Daniel Road   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,538,000.00 $8,121,300.00 ($416,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2602000978-2016 UNIFOIL REAL ESTATE PARTNERS, LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP.

Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$548,000.00
$1,657,400.00

$0.00
$2,205,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$548,000.00
$1,915,600.00

$0.00
$2,463,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78 Ridgewood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,205,400.00 $2,463,600.00 $258,200.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16002231-2015 SANZONE, MICHAEL & ROBERTSON, MARK V GLEN RIDGE BOR.

29 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$548,000.00
$1,915,600.00

$0.00
$2,463,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$548,000.00
$1,915,600.00

$0.00
$2,463,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78 Ridgewood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,463,600.00 $2,463,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16001618-2016 SANZONE, MICHAEL & ROBERTSON, MARK V GLEN RIDGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Glen Ridge Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$548,000.00
$1,798,500.00

$0.00
$2,346,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$548,000.00
$1,802,000.00

$0.00
$2,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78 Ridgewood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,346,500.00 $2,350,000.00 $3,500.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16005167-2017 SANZONE, MICHAEL & ROBERTSON, MARK V GLEN RIDGE TWP

Total number of cases for Glen Ridge Borough 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$546,500.00
$155,500.00

$0.00
$702,000.00

$546,500.00
$155,500.00

$0.00
$702,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order to Consolidate

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 750 Chancellor Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$702,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300011687-2012 STAR TOBACCO CO. V IRVINGTON TWP.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,561,300.00
$1,022,200.00

$0.00
$2,583,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46-58 UNION AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,583,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

273003817-2013 DUBROW MANAGEMENT RECEIVER V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$924,800.00
$366,700.00

$0.00
$1,291,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40-44 UNION AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,291,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

273003819-2013 DUBROW MANAGEMENT RECEIVER V IRVINGTON TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$546,500.00
$155,500.00

$0.00
$702,000.00

$546,500.00
$155,500.00

$0.00
$702,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order to Consolidate

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 750 Chancellor Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$702,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300010659-2013 STAR TOBACCO CO. V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$191,300.00
$1,109,300.00

$0.00
$1,300,600.00

$191,300.00
$1,109,300.00

$0.00
$1,300,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175-179 Munn Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,300,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59013451-2013 CHESTER SQUARE LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$128,700.00
$99,300.00

$0.00
$228,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Naden Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $228,000.00 $228,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

243018514-2013 PETER J HOWARD V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$128,700.00
$99,300.00

$0.00
$228,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Naden Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $228,000.00 $228,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

243018514-2013 PETER J HOWARD V IRVINGTON TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$790,000.00
$2,536,800.00

$0.00
$3,326,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$790,000.00
$2,310,000.00

$0.00
$3,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 96 UNION AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,326,800.00 $3,100,000.00 ($226,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

272009594-2014 PARKWAY HOSPITALITY, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,600.00
$758,700.00

$0.00
$781,300.00

$22,600.00
$758,700.00

$0.00
$781,300.00

$22,600.00
$627,400.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175-179 MUNN AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$781,300.00 $650,000.00 ($131,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59011999-2014 CHESTER SQUARE LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$53,000.00
$575,300.00

$0.00
$628,300.00

$53,000.00
$575,300.00

$0.00
$628,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order to Consolidate

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 750 CHANCELLOR AVE   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$628,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300012449-2014 STAR TOBACCO CO. V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,500.00
$495,600.00

$0.00
$518,100.00

$22,500.00
$495,600.00

$0.00
$518,100.00

$22,500.00
$495,600.00

$0.00
$518,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101-107 W. Grove Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$518,100.00 $518,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60012821-2014 105 W. GROVE MANAGEMENT, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,000.00
$252,100.00

$0.00
$387,100.00

$135,000.00
$252,100.00

$0.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1292 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$387,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

379013552-2014 1292 SPRINGFIELD LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$790,000.00
$2,536,800.00

$0.00
$3,326,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$790,000.00
$2,060,000.00

$0.00
$2,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 96 Union Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,326,800.00 $2,850,000.00 ($476,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

272002535-2015 PARKWAY HOSPITALITY, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$780,000.00
$1,047,600.00

$0.00
$1,827,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$780,000.00
$1,047,600.00

$0.00
$1,827,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Orange Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,827,600.00 $1,827,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66007305-2015 IRVINGTON GARDEN ASSO. V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,600.00
$116,200.00

$0.00
$137,800.00

$21,600.00
$116,200.00

$0.00
$137,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 LIBERTY STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$137,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36008800-2015 SAPI INVESTMENTS LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,000.00
$252,100.00

$0.00
$387,100.00

$135,000.00
$252,100.00

$0.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1292 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$387,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

379008951-2015 1292 SPRINGFIELD LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,600.00
$758,700.00

$0.00
$781,300.00

$22,600.00
$758,700.00

$0.00
$781,300.00

$22,600.00
$577,400.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175-179 MUNN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$781,300.00 $600,000.00 ($181,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59009162-2015 CHESTER SQUARE LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$53,000.00
$575,300.00

$0.00
$628,300.00

$53,000.00
$575,300.00

$0.00
$628,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order to Consolidate

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 750 CHANCELLOR AVE   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$628,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300009764-2015 STAR TOBACCO CO. V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,500.00
$495,600.00

$0.00
$518,100.00

$22,500.00
$495,600.00

$0.00
$518,100.00

$22,500.00
$477,500.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101-107 W. Grove Terr.   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$518,100.00 $500,000.00 ($18,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60010230-2015 105 GROVE MANAGEMENT, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

25 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,500.00
$604,000.00

$0.00
$752,500.00

$148,500.00
$604,000.00

$0.00
$752,500.00

$148,500.00
$604,000.00

$0.00
$752,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 569-575 Grove St.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$752,500.00 $752,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117010231-2015 575 GROVE MANAGEMENT LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$264,600.00

$0.00
$281,600.00

$17,000.00
$264,600.00

$0.00
$281,600.00

$17,000.00
$203,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 123 22ND ST   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$281,600.00 $220,000.00 ($61,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

141011017-2015 IRVINGTON MB LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$34,600.00
$166,600.00

$0.00
$201,200.00

$34,600.00
$166,600.00

$0.00
$201,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Hillside Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$201,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

360011464-2015 CHERYL MACK ROBINSON V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,500.00
$503,700.00

$0.00
$526,200.00

$22,500.00
$503,700.00

$0.00
$526,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 516-518 Nye Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$526,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

274012457-2015 GOLD BROTHERS, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

41 C19.1 C19.1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$43,900.00

$5,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$43,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916 Stuyvesant Avenue, C19.1   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

316013441-2015 BFM HOLDINGS, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 C06.1 C06.1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$43,900.00

$5,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$43,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916 Stuyvesant Avenue, C06.1   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

316013441-2015 BFM HOLDINGS, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,500.00
$806,200.00

$0.00
$956,700.00

$150,500.00
$806,200.00

$0.00
$956,700.00

$150,500.00
$628,400.00

$0.00
$778,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 2017

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 61-65 HEADLEY TERR.   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$956,700.00 $778,900.00 ($177,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2013455-2015 IRVINGTON 65 HEADLEY LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,000.00
$53,100.00

$0.00
$119,100.00

$66,000.00
$53,100.00

$0.00
$119,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 568 Grove Street   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$119,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

150013469-2015 LUCKY ONE REALTY LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$101,300.00
$183,600.00

$0.00
$284,900.00

$101,300.00
$183,600.00

$0.00
$284,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 853 18TH. AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$284,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65013608-2015 110 MARKET STREET LLC V IRVINGTON TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$205,500.00
$329,000.00

$0.00
$534,500.00

$205,500.00
$329,000.00

$0.00
$534,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1179-85 STUYVESANT AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$534,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

359.01013609-2015 110 MARKET STREET, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,500.00
$367,300.00

$0.00
$397,800.00

$30,500.00
$367,300.00

$0.00
$397,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 742 CHANCELLOR AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$397,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300013610-2015 WANA 2001 V IRVINGTON TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$438,300.00
$2,665,300.00

$0.00
$3,103,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$438,300.00
$2,443,900.00

$0.00
$2,882,200.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1343-1353 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,103,600.00 $2,882,200.00 ($221,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

343002524-2016 SPRING 40, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$790,000.00
$2,536,800.00

$0.00
$3,326,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$790,000.00
$1,910,000.00

$0.00
$2,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 96 Union Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,326,800.00 $2,700,000.00 ($626,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

272003798-2016 PARKWAY HOSPITALITY, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,500.00
$495,600.00

$0.00
$518,100.00

$22,500.00
$495,600.00

$0.00
$518,100.00

$22,500.00
$477,500.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 101-107 W. Grove Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$518,100.00 $500,000.00 ($18,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60008113-2016 105 GROVE MANAGEMENT, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

25 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$148,500.00
$604,000.00

$0.00
$752,500.00

$148,500.00
$604,000.00

$0.00
$752,500.00

$148,500.00
$576,500.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 569-575 Grove St.   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$752,500.00 $725,000.00 ($27,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117008114-2016 575 GROVE MANAGEMENT LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$212,600.00
$397,800.00

$0.00
$610,400.00

$212,600.00
$397,800.00

$0.00
$610,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1197-1201 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$610,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

340008195-2016 ALBERT YEDID V IRVINGTON TWP.

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,000.00
$155,600.00

$0.00
$281,600.00

$126,000.00
$155,600.00

$0.00
$281,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1203 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/24/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$281,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

340008196-2016 ALBERT YEDID V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 C19.1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$43,900.00

$5,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$43,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916 Stuyvesant Avenue, C19.1   

Judgment Date: 4/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

316008376-2016 BFM HOLDINGS, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

41 C06.1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$43,900.00

$5,000.00
$38,900.00

$0.00
$43,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 916 Stuyvesant Avenue, C06.1   

Judgment Date: 4/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

316008376-2016 BFM HOLDINGS, LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,600.00
$758,700.00

$0.00
$781,300.00

$22,600.00
$758,700.00

$0.00
$781,300.00

$22,600.00
$527,400.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175-179 MUNN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$781,300.00 $550,000.00 ($231,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

59008537-2016 CHESTER SQUARE LLC V IRVINGTON TWP.

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$135,000.00
$252,100.00

$0.00
$387,100.00

$135,000.00
$252,100.00

$0.00
$387,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1292 Springfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$387,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

379008555-2016 1292 SPRINGFIELD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$53,000.00
$575,300.00

$0.00
$628,300.00

$53,000.00
$575,300.00

$0.00
$628,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order to Consolidate

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 750 CHANCELLOR AVE   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$628,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

300008905-2016 STAR TOBACCO CO. V IRVINGTON TWP.

29 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$228,300.00

$0.00
$253,300.00

$25,000.00
$228,300.00

$0.00
$253,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315 Vermont Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$253,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

75010063-2016 DELROY MCMILLAN V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,400.00
$221,100.00

$0.00
$238,500.00

$17,400.00
$221,100.00

$0.00
$238,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 255-257 Munn Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$238,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64010065-2016 ANTONIO JOSEPH V TOWNSHIP OF IRVINGTON

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,500.00
$728,100.00

$0.00
$836,600.00

$108,500.00
$728,100.00

$0.00
$836,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 302 Nye Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$836,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176010850-2016 MARTIN BAKER FAMILY TRUST V IRVINGTON TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Irvington Township 41



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$630,100.00
$394,100.00

$0.00
$1,024,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$630,100.00
$294,900.00

$0.00
$925,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29 Notch Hill Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,024,200.00 $925,000.00 ($99,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7100000183-2013 FREYA CHERNIN V LIVINGSTON TWP

57 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$641,500.00
$2,387,900.00

$0.00
$3,029,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 GRASMERE COURT   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,029,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2400005831-2015 KIRPALANI, JOHNNY & SONI V LIVINGSTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

57 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$641,500.00
$2,387,900.00

$0.00
$3,029,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$641,500.00
$2,238,500.00

$0.00
$2,880,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 GRASMERE COURT   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,029,400.00 $2,880,000.00 ($149,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2400004103-2016 KIRPALANI, JOHNNY & SONI V LIVINGSTON TWP.

57 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$641,500.00
$2,387,900.00

$0.00
$3,029,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$641,500.00
$2,108,500.00

$0.00
$2,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 GRASMERE COURT   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,029,400.00 $2,750,000.00 ($279,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2400003506-2017 KIRPALANI, JOHNNY & SONI V LIVINGSTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Livingston Township 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$814,100.00
$1,441,500.00

$0.00
$2,255,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50-58 Burnett Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,255,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.01003731-2013 228 BURNET LLC V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

38 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$814,100.00
$1,441,500.00

$0.00
$2,255,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$814,100.00
$1,441,500.00

$0.00
$2,255,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50-58 Burnett Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,255,600.00 $2,255,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.01005169-2014 228 BURNET LLC V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,261,000.00
$7,224,000.00

$0.00
$8,485,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,261,000.00
$4,386,300.00

$0.00
$5,647,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186-238 Boyden Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,485,000.00 $5,647,300.00 ($2,837,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44.02007967-2014 PSEG POWER LLC V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,107,500.00
$3,377,500.00

$0.00
$8,485,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,107,500.00
$3,377,500.00

$0.00
$8,485,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 186-238 Boyden Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,485,000.00 $8,485,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44.02005138-2015 PSEG POWER LLC V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$814,100.00
$1,441,500.00

$0.00
$2,255,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$814,100.00
$1,035,900.00

$0.00
$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 228 Burnett Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,255,600.00 $1,850,000.00 ($405,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.01007575-2015 228 BURNETT AVENUE, LLC V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

464 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$210,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,200.00

$210,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,200.00

$189,220.00
$0.00
$0.00

$189,220.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1949-53 SPRINGFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$210,200.00 $189,220.00 ($20,980.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.02009769-2015 R & B TUNES L L.C. V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

414 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$347,500.00
$513,500.00

$0.00
$861,000.00

$347,500.00
$513,500.00

$0.00
$861,000.00

$259,000.00
$516,100.00

$0.00
$775,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1933-43 SPRINGFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$861,000.00 $775,100.00 ($85,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.03009769-2015 R & B TUNES L L.C. V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

191 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$467,700.00
$627,300.00

$0.00
$1,095,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 489 Ridgewood Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,095,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8.10000702-2016 MAPLEWOOD CLUB INC/ PRESIDENT V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

189 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,900.00
$26,300.00

$0.00
$108,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 489 Ridgewood Road Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$108,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8.10000702-2016 MAPLEWOOD CLUB INC/ PRESIDENT V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

464 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$210,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,200.00

$210,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,200.00

$182,180.00
$0.00
$0.00

$182,180.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1949-53 SPRINGFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$210,200.00 $182,180.00 ($28,020.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.02008907-2016 R & B TUNES L L.C. V MAPLEWOOD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

414 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$347,500.00
$513,500.00

$0.00
$861,000.00

$347,500.00
$513,500.00

$0.00
$861,000.00

$259,000.00
$487,230.00

$0.00
$746,230.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1933-43 SPRINGFIELD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$861,000.00 $746,230.00 ($114,770.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.03008907-2016 R & B TUNES L L.C. V MAPLEWOOD TWP.

414 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$256,300.00
$118,200.00

$0.00
$374,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$256,300.00
$118,200.00

$0.00
$374,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1495 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$374,500.00 $374,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.06006617-2017 BANK OF AMERICA V MAPLEWOOD TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Maplewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

363 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00
$989,700.00

$0.00
$1,339,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00
$750,000.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1521-1527 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,339,700.00 $1,100,000.00 ($239,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

45.05006617-2017 BANK OF AMERICA V MAPLEWOOD TWP

Total number of cases for Maplewood Township 9



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,768,000.00
$959,700.00

$0.00
$2,727,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 CANOE BROOK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5303004143-2014 233 CANOEBROOK ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V MILLBURN TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$924,800.00
$1,655,200.00

$0.00
$2,580,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$924,800.00
$1,555,200.00

$0.00
$2,480,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Randall Dr.   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,580,000.00 $2,480,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3703006015-2014 ROBINSON, MARC E. & LORI A. V MILLBURN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$728,000.00
$956,600.00

$0.00
$1,684,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$728,000.00
$937,000.00

$0.00
$1,665,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Twin Oak Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,684,600.00 $1,665,000.00 ($19,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101008522-2014 MCCLURE, ROBERT & SHEILA V MILLBURN TWP.

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$728,000.00
$956,600.00

$0.00
$1,684,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$728,000.00
$772,000.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Twin Oak Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,684,600.00 $1,500,000.00 ($184,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101001343-2015 MCCLURE, ROBERT & SHEILA V MILLBURN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$967,600.00
$2,182,400.00

$0.00
$3,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 OXFORD DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3102004165-2015 DWYER, DAVID K. & HELEN V MILLBURN TWP

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$819,200.00
$805,800.00

$0.00
$1,625,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 Slope Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,625,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3101004185-2015 KARP, JEFFREY M. & ROBIN G. V MILLBURN TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$924,800.00
$1,655,200.00

$0.00
$2,580,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$924,800.00
$1,555,200.00

$0.00
$2,480,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Randall Dr.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,580,000.00 $2,480,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3703004203-2015 ROBINSON, MARC E. & LORI A. V MILLBURN TWP.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,768,000.00
$959,700.00

$0.00
$2,727,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 Canoe Brook Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,727,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5303004673-2015 233 CANOEBROOK ASSOCIATES, L.L.C. V MILLBURN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$933,200.00
$741,800.00

$0.00
$1,675,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$933,200.00
$660,800.00

$0.00
$1,594,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Randall Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,675,000.00 $1,594,000.00 ($81,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3703007551-2015 CHARLES A. BOOTH & BENA G. BOOTH V MILLBURN TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,000.00
$428,000.00

$0.00
$725,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Holmes Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$725,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

704002303-2016 12 HOLMES STREET, L.L.C. V MILLBURN TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$967,600.00
$2,182,400.00

$0.00
$3,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$967,600.00
$1,932,400.00

$0.00
$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 311 OXFORD DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,150,000.00 $2,900,000.00 ($250,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3102004240-2016 DWYER, DAVID K. & HELEN V MILLBURN TWP.

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$924,800.00
$1,655,200.00

$0.00
$2,580,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 RANDALL DR.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,580,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3703004293-2016 SILBER, DAVID & MARA V MILLBURN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$728,000.00
$956,600.00

$0.00
$1,684,600.00

$728,000.00
$956,600.00

$0.00
$1,684,600.00

$728,000.00
$709,000.00

$0.00
$1,437,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Twin Oak Road   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,684,600.00 $1,437,000.00 ($247,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101012557-2016 GIORDANO, CHRISTOPHER V MILLBURN

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

10

$1,411,083.00

10

$1,411,083.00 $0.00

$0.00
$1,693,300.00

$0.00
$1,693,300.00

$0.00
$1,693,300.00

$0.00
$1,693,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89 Stewart Road   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3103001008-2017 89 STEWART ROAD LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MAILLBURN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$844,600.00
$348,500.00

$0.00
$1,193,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 WHITE OAK RIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,193,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301007379-2017 GREENBERGER, GERALD & GROISSER, DEBRA V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN

Total number of cases for Millburn Township 15



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$522,000.00
$403,400.00

$0.00
$925,400.00

$522,000.00
$330,000.00

$0.00
$852,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 315 Higland Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$852,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

705000339-2011 H SCOTT GURVEY BY (AMY R. GURVEY ESQ) V MONTCLAIR TWP.

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$233,800.00
$527,700.00

$0.00
$761,500.00

$233,800.00
$527,700.00

$0.00
$761,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 381 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$761,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3205008417-2015 IGWT HOLDING, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$507,500.00

$0.00
$627,500.00

$120,000.00
$507,500.00

$0.00
$627,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22 BALDWIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$627,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4211009828-2015 22 BALDWIN STREET, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

16 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$233,800.00
$527,700.00

$0.00
$761,500.00

$233,800.00
$527,700.00

$0.00
$761,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 381 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$761,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3205008292-2016 IGWT HOLDING, LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$330,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$330,400.00

$330,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$330,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: N. WILLOW ST   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$330,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3206008351-2016 LAFAYETTE SQ. CONSTRUCTION CO. LLC V MONTCLAIR TWP.

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$273,800.00
$780,400.00

$0.00
$1,054,200.00

$273,800.00
$780,400.00

$0.00
$1,054,200.00

$273,800.00
$455,400.00

$0.00
$729,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 505 Bloomfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,054,200.00 $729,200.00 ($325,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2212010345-2016 MONTCLAIR FILM FESTIVAL, INC. V MONTCLAIR TWP.

Total number of cases for Montclair Township 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00
$475,100.00

$0.00
$1,003,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,000.00
$134,000.00

$0.00
$662,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102-108 Madison St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,003,100.00 $662,000.00 ($341,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1987004887-2011 NEW MADISON & MONROE PROPS V NEWARK CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$845,400.00
$39,600.00

$0.00
$885,000.00

$845,400.00
$39,600.00

$0.00
$885,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1086-1096 MCCARTER HWY   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$885,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5011864-2012 LUKOIL NORTH AMERICA, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$408,000.00
$200,500.00

$0.00
$608,500.00

$408,000.00
$200,500.00

$0.00
$608,500.00

$298,000.00
$10,000.00

$0.00
$308,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 240-242 Mulberry Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$608,500.00 $308,000.00 ($300,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

872017727-2012 SKINDER-STRAUSS ASSOCIATES BY 238 MULBERRY ST., LLC V NEWARK CITY

44 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$570,000.00
$738,700.00

$0.00
$1,308,700.00

$570,000.00
$738,700.00

$0.00
$1,308,700.00

$570,000.00
$152,800.00

$0.00
$722,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 234-238 Mulberry Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,308,700.00 $722,800.00 ($585,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

872017740-2012 S.P.S. REALTY ASSOCIATES BY 238 MULBERRY ST., LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

65 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$86,000.00
$337,300.00

$0.00
$423,300.00

$86,000.00
$337,300.00

$0.00
$423,300.00

$86,000.00
$220,100.00

$0.00
$306,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 265-267 South Orange Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$423,300.00 $306,100.00 ($117,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

262017742-2012 MINAYA, INC. V NEWARK CITY

20 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$2,500.00

$0.00
$122,500.00

$120,000.00
$2,500.00

$0.00
$122,500.00

$120,000.00
$2,500.00

$0.00
$122,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 73 Columbia Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$122,500.00 $122,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

872017748-2012 S.P.S. CO. BY 238 MULBERRY ST., LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$36,000.00
$1,200.00

$0.00
$37,200.00

$36,000.00
$1,200.00

$0.00
$37,200.00

$36,000.00
$1,200.00

$0.00
$37,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 Columbia Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,200.00 $37,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

872017748-2012 S.P.S. CO. BY 238 MULBERRY ST., LLC V NEWARK CITY

43 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,500.00
$336,300.00

$0.00
$473,800.00

$137,500.00
$336,300.00

$0.00
$473,800.00

$137,500.00
$253,700.00

$0.00
$391,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Malvern St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$473,800.00 $391,200.00 ($82,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

949017857-2012 NEW LIMA REALTY, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,500.00
$300,900.00

$0.00
$581,400.00

$280,500.00
$300,900.00

$0.00
$581,400.00

$280,500.00
$209,300.00

$0.00
$489,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 206-208 Malvern St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$581,400.00 $489,800.00 ($91,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1128018054-2012 MANUEL ABADIN V NEWARK CITY

56 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$52,300.00
$68,000.00

$0.00
$120,300.00

$52,300.00
$68,000.00

$0.00
$120,300.00

$52,300.00
$49,700.00

$0.00
$102,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10-12 Malvern St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$120,300.00 $102,000.00 ($18,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

948018117-2012 MANUEL ABADIN V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,400.00
$131,600.00

$0.00
$222,000.00

$90,400.00
$131,600.00

$0.00
$222,000.00

$90,400.00
$95,100.00

$0.00
$185,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 539 Roseville Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$222,000.00 $185,500.00 ($36,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

594018939-2012 539 ROSEVILLE LLC V NEWARK CITY

29 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,500.00
$299,700.00

$0.00
$327,200.00

$27,500.00
$299,700.00

$0.00
$327,200.00

$27,500.00
$247,500.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 447 S Eighteenth St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$327,200.00 $275,000.00 ($52,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

322018942-2012 44718 CAPITAL LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$131,300.00
$14,600.00

$0.00
$145,900.00

$131,300.00
$14,600.00

$0.00
$145,900.00

$85,400.00
$14,600.00

$0.00
$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 96-98 Albert Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$145,900.00 $100,000.00 ($45,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2422019182-2012 MANUEL ABADIN V NEWARK CITY

27 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$125,000.00
$75,300.00

$0.00
$200,300.00

$125,000.00
$75,300.00

$0.00
$200,300.00

$100,000.00
$25,000.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Albert Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,300.00 $125,000.00 ($75,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2422019182-2012 MANUEL ABADIN V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,324,200.00
$2,476,300.00

$0.00
$3,800,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,324,200.00
$1,925,800.00

$0.00
$3,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 558-560 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,800,500.00 $3,250,000.00 ($550,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14006433-2013 US REALTY FINANCIAL CORP. V NEWARK CITY

38 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$682,000.00
$450,900.00

$0.00
$1,132,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78-82 Wheeler Point Road   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,132,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5088008538-2013 WEBCRAFT CHEMICALS INC NJ CORP, V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,000.00
$1,237,300.00

$0.00
$1,735,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$498,000.00
$474,900.00

$0.00
$972,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35-53 Jabez Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,735,300.00 $972,900.00 ($762,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000008745-2013 JABEZ REALTY INVESTMENT LLC, V NEWARK CITY

29 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$527,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$527,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$527,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$527,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-23 Jabez Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$527,100.00 $527,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000008745-2013 JABEZ REALTY INVESTMENT LLC, V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$582,000.00
$1,607,600.00

$0.00
$2,189,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107-113 Pulaski Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,189,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

979009054-2013 LUSITANIA SAVINGS BANK V NEWARK CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00
$595,200.00

$0.00
$995,200.00

$400,000.00
$595,200.00

$0.00
$995,200.00

$400,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321-325 Sandford Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$995,200.00 $900,000.00 ($95,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4192012234-2013 323 SANFORD MGMT, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00
$582,900.00

$0.00
$798,900.00

$216,000.00
$582,900.00

$0.00
$798,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51-51 Nichols St   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$798,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

959013418-2013 SOUSA E LLC, V NEWARK CITY

41 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,000.00
$83,400.00

$0.00
$239,400.00

$156,000.00
$83,400.00

$0.00
$239,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 McWhorter Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$239,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

197013799-2013 GANHITO, ARMANDO V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,200.00
$275,800.00

$0.00
$293,000.00

$17,200.00
$275,800.00

$0.00
$293,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 266 Mt Pleasant Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$293,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

444015912-2013 CROWN REAL ESTATE HO, V NEWARK CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$80,000.00

$30,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$80,000.00

$30,000.00
$8,600.00

$0.00
$38,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 388 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$80,000.00 $38,600.00 ($41,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265016449-2013 388 REALTY LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$796,500.00
$184,800.00

$0.00
$981,300.00

$796,500.00
$184,800.00

$0.00
$981,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 625-647 Third Street   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$981,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

601016566-2013 625-647 THIRD ST. LIM. LIABILI, V NEWARK CITY

16 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00
$457,600.00

$0.00
$1,129,600.00

$672,000.00
$457,600.00

$0.00
$1,129,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97-113 Madison St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,129,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

188016937-2013 MADISON CEL LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,500.00
$454,700.00

$0.00
$650,200.00

$195,500.00
$454,700.00

$0.00
$650,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 293-303 OSBORNE TERRACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$650,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3627017266-2013 PA PRIME ASSETS, LLC, V NEWARK CITY

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,600.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$339,500.00

$26,600.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$339,500.00

$26,600.00
$223,400.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 278 Clinton Place   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$339,500.00 $250,000.00 ($89,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3623017371-2013 VINCENT ST. CATHERINE V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,522,500.00
$33,652,500.00

$0.00
$56,175,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$14,707,500.00
$23,292,500.00

$0.00
$38,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 707-721 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,175,000.00 $38,000,000.00 ($18,175,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

53.01003393-2014 707 BROAD STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC V NEWARK CITY

29 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$527,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$527,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$527,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$527,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-23 Jabez St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$527,100.00 $527,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000004284-2014 JABEZ REALTY INVESTMENT LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

47.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$498,000.00
$452,000.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$498,000.00
$452,000.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35-53 Jabez St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$950,000.00 $950,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1000004284-2014 JABEZ REALTY INVESTMENT LLC V NEWARK CITY

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,324,200.00
$2,476,300.00

$0.00
$3,800,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,324,200.00
$1,675,800.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 558-560 BROAD ST   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,800,500.00 $3,000,000.00 ($800,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14005230-2014 US REALTY FINANCIAL CORP. V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$682,000.00
$450,900.00

$0.00
$1,132,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 78-82 WHEELER POINT RD   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,132,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5088007354-2014 WEBCRAFT CHEMICALS INC NJ CORP, V NEWARK CITY

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$582,000.00
$1,311,700.00

$0.00
$1,893,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107-113 PULASKI STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,893,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

979007818-2014 LUSITANIA SAVINGS BANK, V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00
$582,900.00

$0.00
$798,900.00

$216,000.00
$582,900.00

$0.00
$798,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51-51 NICHOLS ST   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$798,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

959009432-2014 SOUSA E LLC V NEWARK CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,600.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$339,500.00

$26,600.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$339,500.00

$26,600.00
$223,400.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 278 CLINTON PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$339,500.00 $250,000.00 ($89,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3623010316-2014 WATERFALL VICTORIA M. V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00
$595,200.00

$0.00
$995,200.00

$400,000.00
$595,200.00

$0.00
$995,200.00

$400,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321-325 SANDFORD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$995,200.00 $900,000.00 ($95,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4192010774-2014 323 SANFORD MGMT, LLC V NEWARK CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,500.00
$454,700.00

$0.00
$650,200.00

$195,500.00
$454,700.00

$0.00
$650,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 293-303 Osborne Terr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$650,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3627010851-2014 PA PRIME ASSETS, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,000.00
$83,400.00

$0.00
$239,400.00

$156,000.00
$83,400.00

$0.00
$239,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 MCWHORTER ST   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$239,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

197010892-2014 GANHITO, ARMANDO V NEWARK CITY

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,500.00
$202,500.00

$0.00
$270,000.00

$67,500.00
$202,500.00

$0.00
$270,000.00

$67,500.00
$102,500.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 486 North Twelfth St.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$270,000.00 $170,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

653014485-2014 544-546 BLOOMFIELD AVE, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$741,800.00

$0.00
$822,800.00

$81,000.00
$741,800.00

$0.00
$822,800.00

$81,000.00
$425,000.00

$0.00
$506,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 576 Bloomfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$822,800.00 $506,000.00 ($316,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

653014485-2014 544-546 BLOOMFIELD AVE, LLC V NEWARK CITY

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$582,000.00
$1,311,700.00

$0.00
$1,893,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107-113 PULASKI STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,893,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

979003412-2015 LUSITANIA SAVINGS BANK, V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,324,200.00
$2,476,300.00

$0.00
$3,800,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,324,200.00
$1,425,800.00

$0.00
$2,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 558-560 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,800,500.00 $2,750,000.00 ($1,050,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14007380-2015 US REALTY FINANCIAL CORP. V NEWARK CITY

41 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,000.00
$83,400.00

$0.00
$239,400.00

$156,000.00
$83,400.00

$0.00
$239,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 Mc Whorter Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$239,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

197009500-2015 GANHITO, ARMANDO V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$195,500.00
$454,700.00

$0.00
$650,200.00

$195,500.00
$454,700.00

$0.00
$650,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 293-303 Osborne Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$650,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3627009530-2015 PA PRIME ASSETS LLC V NEWARK CITY

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,500.00
$202,500.00

$0.00
$270,000.00

$67,500.00
$202,500.00

$0.00
$270,000.00

$67,500.00
$102,500.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 486 NORTH TWELFTH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$270,000.00 $170,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

653009648-2015 544-546 BLOOMFIELD AVE, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$741,800.00

$0.00
$822,800.00

$81,000.00
$741,800.00

$0.00
$822,800.00

$81,000.00
$425,000.00

$0.00
$506,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 546 BLOOMFIELD AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$822,800.00 $506,000.00 ($316,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

653009648-2015 544-546 BLOOMFIELD AVE, LLC V NEWARK CITY

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00
$595,200.00

$0.00
$995,200.00

$400,000.00
$595,200.00

$0.00
$995,200.00

$400,000.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321-325 Sanford Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$995,200.00 $900,000.00 ($95,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4192010242-2015 323 SANFORD MANGEMENT, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,600.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$339,500.00

$26,600.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$339,500.00

$26,600.00
$223,400.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 278 CLINTON PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$339,500.00 $250,000.00 ($89,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3623011452-2015 WATERFALL VICTORIA M. V NEWARK CITY

48 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$44,000.00
$227,000.00

$0.00
$271,000.00

$44,000.00
$227,000.00

$0.00
$271,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 511 Hawthorne Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$271,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3042011618-2015 RODRIGUEZ, GISELA V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$240,000.00
$685,500.00

$0.00
$925,500.00

$240,000.00
$685,500.00

$0.00
$925,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 72-74 Pulaski St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$925,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

989011778-2015 CROWN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION V NEWARK CITY

10.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$234,000.00
$100.00

$0.00
$234,100.00

$234,000.00
$100.00

$0.00
$234,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Pulaski St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$234,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

989011778-2015 CROWN DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 262 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY

54.16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 264 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 266 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY

54.14 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 270 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY

54.12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 272 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 274 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY

54.21 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,200.00

$24,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 250-252 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$24,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 276 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY

54.09 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 278-280 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.08 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$22,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 282-284 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY

54.07 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$24,200.00
$262,000.00

$0.00
$286,200.00

$24,200.00
$262,000.00

$0.00
$286,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286-288 Badger Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$286,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.06 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00
$260,900.00

$0.00
$283,000.00

$22,100.00
$260,900.00

$0.00
$283,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97 W Runyon St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$283,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY

54.05 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,400.00

$21,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 W Runyon St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.04 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,400.00

$21,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 91-93 W Runyon St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY

54.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,400.00

$21,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 87-89 W Runyon St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

54.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,100.00

$22,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$22,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 83 W Runyon St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2703011816-2015 NEW HOME REALTY INC V NEWARK CITY

29 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,500.00
$407,500.00

$0.00
$610,000.00

$202,500.00
$407,500.00

$0.00
$610,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 180 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$610,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1991011825-2015 CROWN REAL ESTATE HO V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

81 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$294,000.00
$67,200.00

$0.00
$361,200.00

$294,000.00
$67,200.00

$0.00
$361,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115-121 Garrison St Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$361,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007011826-2015 GOMES JOSE M & MARIA H V NEWARK CITY

47 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$82,300.00
$129,600.00

$0.00
$211,900.00

$82,300.00
$129,600.00

$0.00
$211,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Napoleon St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$211,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

996011832-2015 GOMEZ, JOSE M & MARIA H V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00
$582,900.00

$0.00
$798,900.00

$216,000.00
$582,900.00

$0.00
$798,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51-51- Nichols St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$798,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

959011836-2015 SOUSA E LLC V NEWARK CITY

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$216,000.00
$452,400.00

$0.00
$668,400.00

$216,000.00
$452,400.00

$0.00
$668,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Van Buren St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$668,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1984011841-2015 RODRIGUES, JACINTO V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$349,000.00
$202,300.00

$0.00
$551,300.00

$349,000.00
$202,300.00

$0.00
$551,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 29-43 RIVERSIDE AVE R   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$551,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

614013631-2015 SHEFAH IN NEWARK, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$582,000.00
$1,311,700.00

$0.00
$1,893,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107-113 PULASKI STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,893,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

979002117-2016 LUSITANIA SAVINGS BANK, V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,324,200.00
$2,476,300.00

$0.00
$3,800,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,324,200.00
$675,800.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 558-560 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,800,500.00 $2,000,000.00 ($1,800,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14006681-2016 US REALTY FINANCIAL CORP. V NEWARK CITY

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400,000.00
$595,200.00

$0.00
$995,200.00

$400,000.00
$595,200.00

$0.00
$995,200.00

$400,000.00
$475,000.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 2018

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321-325 Sandford Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$995,200.00 $875,000.00 ($120,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4192008118-2016 323 SANFORD MANGEMENT, LLC V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$156,000.00
$83,400.00

$0.00
$239,400.00

$156,000.00
$83,400.00

$0.00
$239,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 McWHORTER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$239,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

197009066-2016 GANHITO, ARMANDO V NEWARK CITY

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,600.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$339,500.00

$26,600.00
$312,900.00

$0.00
$339,500.00

$26,600.00
$223,400.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 278 Clinton Place   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$339,500.00 $250,000.00 ($89,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3623009694-2016 TBLUE INVESTMENT, LLC V CITY OF NEWARK



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$180,000.00
$356,500.00

$0.00
$536,500.00

$180,000.00
$356,500.00

$0.00
$536,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169 Ferry St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$536,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1984009698-2016 S S REALTY CO V NEWARK CITY

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$252,000.00
$228,800.00

$0.00
$480,800.00

$252,000.00
$228,800.00

$0.00
$480,800.00

$252,000.00
$148,000.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 2018

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Washington St   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$480,800.00 $400,000.00 ($80,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60010586-2016 H & P STERLING MANAGEMENT V CITY OF NEWARK



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00
$499,700.00

$0.00
$659,700.00

$160,000.00
$70,900.00

$0.00
$230,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 498-500 Hawthorne Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$230,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3066000299-2017 498 HAWTHORNE LLC V CITY OF NEWARK

26 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,800.00
$1,048,600.00

$0.00
$1,075,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 262-270 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,075,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

443001819-2017 262 BROAD ST. CORP. V NEWARK CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,800.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$19,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 261 Mt. Pleasant Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

443001819-2017 262 BROAD ST. CORP. V NEWARK CITY

23 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,400.00
$6,700.00

$0.00
$26,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 257-259 Mt. Pleasant Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

443001819-2017 262 BROAD ST. CORP. V NEWARK CITY

Total number of cases for Newark City 61



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: North Caldwell Twp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$751,000.00
$1,275,100.00

$0.00
$2,026,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Farmstead Road   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,026,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1303007010-2015 EDDIE 1, LLC V NORTH CALDWELL TWP.

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$751,000.00
$1,275,100.00

$0.00
$2,026,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Farmstead Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,026,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1303007342-2016 EDDIE 1 LLC V NORTH CALDWELL TWP.

Total number of cases for North Caldwell Twp 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,000.00
$78,100.00

$0.00
$149,100.00

$71,000.00
$78,100.00

$0.00
$149,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Hickory Street   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$149,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302016964-2012 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,200.00
$194,300.00

$0.00
$289,500.00

$95,200.00
$194,300.00

$0.00
$289,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 152 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$289,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302016964-2012 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$102,800.00
$335,800.00

$0.00
$438,600.00

$102,800.00
$335,800.00

$0.00
$438,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 156 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$438,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302016964-2012 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$71,000.00
$78,100.00

$0.00
$149,100.00

$71,000.00
$78,100.00

$0.00
$149,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Hickory St   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$149,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302010665-2013 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$95,200.00
$194,300.00

$0.00
$289,500.00

$95,200.00
$194,300.00

$0.00
$289,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 152 Central AVE   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$289,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302010665-2013 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$102,800.00
$335,800.00

$0.00
$438,600.00

$102,800.00
$335,800.00

$0.00
$438,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 156 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$438,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302010665-2013 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$187,500.00

$110,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$187,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 HICKORY STREET   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302012455-2014 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$212,900.00

$0.00
$293,900.00

$81,000.00
$212,900.00

$0.00
$293,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 152 CENTRAL AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$293,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302012455-2014 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,000.00
$299,000.00

$0.00
$411,000.00

$112,000.00
$299,000.00

$0.00
$411,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 156 CENTRAL AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$411,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302012455-2014 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$187,500.00

$110,700.00
$76,800.00

$0.00
$187,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 HICKORY STREET   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$187,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302008420-2015 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,000.00
$212,900.00

$0.00
$293,900.00

$81,000.00
$212,900.00

$0.00
$293,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 152 CENTRAL AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$293,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302008420-2015 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,000.00
$299,000.00

$0.00
$411,000.00

$112,000.00
$299,000.00

$0.00
$411,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 156 CENTRAL AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$411,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4302008420-2015 BRAKES, L.L.C. V ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 256 Reock Street   

Judgment Date: 4/18/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2804012044-2015 256 REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC V SPENCER SAVINGS BANK SLA AND ORANGE CITY

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,011,600.00
$1,762,800.00

$0.00
$2,774,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 240-250 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,774,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4201006649-2016 WALGREEN EASTERN CO., INC. V ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 T01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$266,000.00

$0.00
$266,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 297 LINCOLN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4101006781-2016 297 LINCOLN AVE. APTS., INC., SAADA V CITY OF ORANGE

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$473,000.00
$1,927,100.00

$0.00
$2,400,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 297 LINCOLN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4101006781-2016 297 LINCOLN AVE. APTS., INC., SAADA V CITY OF ORANGE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,700.00
$381,300.00

$0.00
$460,000.00

$78,700.00
$381,300.00

$0.00
$460,000.00

$78,700.00
$308,100.00

$0.00
$386,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 336 SOUTH CENTER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$460,000.00 $386,800.00 ($73,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4703010778-2016 336 S CENTER, LLC V ORANGE CITY

55 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$74,900.00
$65,600.00

$0.00
$140,500.00

$74,900.00
$65,600.00

$0.00
$140,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 594 Lincoln Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6401011513-2016 GEORGE GARAS AS CONTRACT VENDEE V ORANGE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 T01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$266,000.00

$0.00
$266,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 297 LINCOLN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$266,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4101004630-2017 297 LINCOLN AVE. APTS., INC., SAADA V CITY OF ORANGE

10 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$473,000.00
$1,927,100.00

$0.00
$2,400,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 297 LINCOLN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4101004630-2017 297 LINCOLN AVE. APTS., INC., SAADA V CITY OF ORANGE

Total number of cases for Orange City 10



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Roseland Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,088,800.00
$23,317,300.00

$0.00
$37,406,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Becker Farm Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,406,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30003344-2017 MACK-CALI REALTY CORP C/C  D DANSCUK V ROSELAND BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Roseland Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$259,500.00
$430,100.00

$0.00
$689,600.00

$259,500.00
$430,100.00

$0.00
$689,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 603 Bloomfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$689,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1806008365-2016 DIPAOLO, MARIA V VERONA TWP.

Total number of cases for Verona Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$264,000.00
$752,400.00

$0.00
$1,016,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$264,000.00
$752,400.00

$0.00
$1,016,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,016,400.00 $1,016,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400006920-2010 RUNWAY REALTY COMPANY V WEST CALDWELL TWP

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,200.00
$1,963,700.00

$0.00
$2,030,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$672,000.00
$1,358,900.00

$0.00
$2,030,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,030,900.00 $2,030,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401006911-2011 AWC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V WEST CALDWELL TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,190,000.00
$997,800.00

$0.00
$2,187,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,190,000.00
$997,800.00

$0.00
$2,187,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,187,800.00 $2,187,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401006912-2011 HUTCHINSON RLTY LLC V WEST CALDWELL BOR

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00
$1,514,300.00

$0.00
$2,214,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,214,300.00 $2,000,000.00 ($214,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400010837-2011 RUNWAY REALTY COMPANY V WEST CALDWELL TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00
$1,514,300.00

$0.00
$2,214,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,214,300.00 $2,000,000.00 ($214,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400001210-2012 RUNWAY REALTY COMPANY V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,190,000.00
$997,800.00

$0.00
$2,187,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,190,000.00
$997,800.00

$0.00
$2,187,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,187,800.00 $2,187,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401002335-2012 HUTCHINSON REALTY LLC, V WEST CALDWELL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00
$1,358,900.00

$0.00
$2,030,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$672,000.00
$1,358,900.00

$0.00
$2,030,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,030,900.00 $2,030,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401003723-2012 AWC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC, V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00
$1,358,900.00

$0.00
$2,030,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$672,000.00
$1,078,000.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,030,900.00 $1,750,000.00 ($280,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401005278-2013 AWC PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT LLC V WEST CALDWELL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,254,200.00
$2,751,500.00

$0.00
$5,005,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601 Passaic Avemue   

Judgment Date: 4/7/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,005,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1502005279-2013 HIGH CONCEPT LLC/WALGREENS COMPANY V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,254,200.00
$2,751,500.00

$0.00
$5,005,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601 Passaic Avemue   

Judgment Date: 4/7/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,005,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1502005279-2013 HIGH CONCEPT LLC/WALGREENS COMPANY V WEST CALDWELL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,190,000.00
$997,800.00

$0.00
$2,187,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,190,000.00
$810,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,187,800.00 $2,000,000.00 ($187,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401005891-2013 HUTCHINSON REALTY LLC, V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,190,000.00
$997,800.00

$0.00
$2,187,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,190,000.00
$810,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 FAIRFIELD CRESCENT   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,187,800.00 $2,000,000.00 ($187,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401001540-2014 HUTCHINSON REALTY LLC V WEST CALDWELL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00
$1,358,900.00

$0.00
$2,030,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$672,000.00
$1,078,000.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,030,900.00 $1,750,000.00 ($280,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401006530-2014 AWC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V WEST CALDWELL BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,254,200.00
$2,751,500.00

$0.00
$5,005,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601 PASSAIC AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 4/7/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,005,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1502006539-2014 HIGH CONCEPT LLC C/O WALGREENS COMPANY V WEST CALDWELL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,254,200.00
$2,751,500.00

$0.00
$5,005,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601 PASSAIC AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 4/7/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,005,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1502006539-2014 HIGH CONCEPT LLC C/O WALGREENS COMPANY V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,190,000.00
$997,800.00

$0.00
$2,187,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,190,000.00
$760,000.00

$0.00
$1,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,187,800.00 $1,950,000.00 ($237,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401000933-2015 HUTCHINSON REALTY LLC V WEST CALDWELL TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,254,200.00
$2,751,500.00

$0.00
$5,005,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/7/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,005,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1502003961-2015 WALGREEN CO. V WEST CALDWELL TOWNSHIP

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,254,200.00
$2,751,500.00

$0.00
$5,005,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 601 Passaic Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/7/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,005,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1502003961-2015 WALGREEN CO. V WEST CALDWELL TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00
$1,358,900.00

$0.00
$2,030,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$672,000.00
$1,078,000.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,030,900.00 $1,750,000.00 ($280,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401005708-2015 AWC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$672,000.00
$1,358,900.00

$0.00
$2,030,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$672,000.00
$1,078,000.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,030,900.00 $1,750,000.00 ($280,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401002575-2016 AWC PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC V WEST CALDWELL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Caldwell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,190,000.00
$997,800.00

$0.00
$2,187,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,190,000.00
$710,000.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Fairfield Crescent   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,187,800.00 $1,900,000.00 ($287,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401003613-2016 HUTCHINSON REALTY LLC V WEST CALDWELL TWP.

Total number of cases for West Caldwell Township 18



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Executive Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,575,700.00 $11,575,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155005593-2011 RA 300 EXECUTIVE DRIVE LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP

42.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Executive Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,575,700.00 $11,575,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155004249-2012 RA 300 EXECUTIVE DRIVE LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Executive Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,575,700.00 $11,575,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155005988-2013 RA 300 EXECUTIVE DRIVE LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP.

101 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,600.00
$549,900.00

$0.00
$712,500.00

$162,600.00
$549,900.00

$0.00
$712,500.00

$162,600.00
$387,400.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 393 Northfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$712,500.00 $550,000.00 ($162,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158.02010788-2013 PRAKASH PROPERTIES LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Executive Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,575,700.00 $11,575,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155004938-2014 RA 300 EXECUTIVE DRIVE LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP.

10.04 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$365,400.00
$535,500.00

$0.00
$900,900.00

$365,400.00
$535,500.00

$0.00
$900,900.00

$365,400.00
$334,600.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Mountain Avenue   

Judgment Date: 4/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$900,900.00 $700,000.00 ($200,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

104009950-2014 DECHESER, MICHAEL & JULIE V WEST ORANGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

101 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$162,600.00
$549,900.00

$0.00
$712,500.00

$162,600.00
$549,900.00

$0.00
$712,500.00

$162,600.00
$387,400.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 393 Northfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$712,500.00 $550,000.00 ($162,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

158.02010940-2014 PRAKASH PROPERTIES LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP.

42.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Executive Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,575,700.00 $11,575,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155000700-2015 RA 300 EXECUTIVE DRIVE LLC V WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$451,600.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$451,600.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$377,000.00
$48,000.00

$0.00
$425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32 Ashland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500,000.00 $425,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64009717-2015 CARROLL, DONALD J C/O AUTO EXCHANGE V WEST ORANGE TWP.

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,500.00

$85,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Mt. Pleasant Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173011898-2015 WEST ORANGE TWP. V P.S. ELECTRIC & GAS CO. - T24TA



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

42.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,575,700.00

$0.00
$11,575,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,000,000.00
$6,298,700.00

$0.00
$11,298,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Executive Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,575,700.00 $11,298,700.00 ($277,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

155002841-2016 RA 300 EXECUTIVE DRIVE LLC V WEST ORANGE TWP.

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$499,800.00
$356,200.00

$0.00
$856,000.00

$499,800.00
$356,200.00

$0.00
$856,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 56 COLUMBIA STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$856,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

117007691-2016 COLUMBIA WEST ORANGE REALTY CORP. V WEST ORANGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

121 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,000.00
$250,500.00

$0.00
$418,500.00

$168,000.00
$250,500.00

$0.00
$418,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: COLUMBIA STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$418,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

116007691-2016 COLUMBIA WEST ORANGE REALTY CORP. V WEST ORANGE TWP.

25 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$451,600.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$451,600.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$377,000.00
$48,000.00

$0.00
$425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32 Ashland Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500,000.00 $425,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64009735-2016 CARROLL, DONALD J C/O AUTO EXCHANGE V WEST ORANGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$188,300.00
$176,900.00

$0.00
$365,200.00

$188,300.00
$176,900.00

$0.00
$365,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 27 Mountain Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$365,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80.04011034-2016 DAVID MCSWIGAN V WEST ORANGE TWP.

Total number of cases for West Orange Township 14



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Deptford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,736,000.00
$5,816,900.00

$0.00
$8,552,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1855 Deptford Center Road   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,552,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200004656-2017 NMA DEPTFORD, LLC V DEPTFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Deptford Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Harrison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,955,600.00
$22,044,400.00

$0.00
$25,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 127-143 Bridgeton Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57006199-2017 MULLA REALTY LLC V HARRISON TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Harrison Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,131,000.00
$17,215,400.00

$0.00
$22,346,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1830-40 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$22,346,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901003165-2015 WAL-MART #3774 V MONROE TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,941,600.00
$8,328,600.00

$0.00
$13,270,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2080 North Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,270,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101003173-2015 WAL-MART #4722 V MONROE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,941,600.00
$8,328,600.00

$0.00
$13,270,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2080 North Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,270,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101002609-2016 WAL-MART #4722 V MONROE TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,530,800.00
$17,215,400.00

$0.00
$21,746,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,530,800.00
$14,469,200.00

$0.00
$19,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1830-40 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,746,200.00 $19,000,000.00 ($2,746,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901002611-2016 WAL-MART #3774 V MONROE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$165,000.00

$165,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$165,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Lack of Jurisdiction

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Glassboro Road   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13101012675-2016 DANJEN PROPERTIES, LLC V MONROE TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$165,000.00

$165,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$165,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Glassboro Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$165,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13101012675-2016 DANJEN PROPERTIES, LLC V MONROE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

39 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,609,800.00
$6,369,800.00

$0.00
$8,979,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 S Black Horse Pk   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,979,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904000833-2017 GORDON PARTNERSHIP LP V MONROE TWP.

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,530,800.00
$17,215,400.00

$0.00
$21,746,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,530,800.00
$13,969,200.00

$0.00
$18,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1840 Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,746,200.00 $18,500,000.00 ($3,246,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3901004685-2017 WAL-MART #3774 V MONROE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$979,500.00
$2,181,500.00

$0.00
$3,161,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 638-640 North Black Horse Pike   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,161,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1603006493-2017 H & M DEVELOPMENT LLC V MONROE TWP

Total number of cases for Monroe Township 8



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: South Harrison Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$957,600.00
$1,459,300.00

$0.00
$2,416,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 79 Vestry Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,416,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18003743-2017 AMERICAN TOWER ASSET SUB, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH HARRISON

Total number of cases for South Harrison Tp 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,429,500.00
$39,851,100.00

$0.00
$43,280,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3400 RTE 42   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,280,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.23003348-2017 TURNERSVILLE AUTO MALL V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

1.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$383,000.00
$1,095,600.00

$0.00
$1,478,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4700 RTE 42   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,478,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

118007001-2017 PASSPORT PROPERTIES LLC C/O LEXUS V WASHINGTON TWP

Total number of cases for Washington Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Wenonah Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$92,100.00
$362,000.00

$0.00
$454,100.00

$92,100.00
$352,000.00

$0.00
$444,100.00

$92,100.00
$273,200.00

$0.00
$365,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 South Princeton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$444,100.00 $365,300.00 ($78,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

62010838-2016 EFFIE TZITZIFAS V WENONAH BOR.

Total number of cases for Wenonah Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Gloucester Municipality: Woodbury City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,300.00
$1,048,700.00

$0.00
$1,337,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232-240 South Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,337,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107001368-2017 SOUTH BROAD STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V WOODBURY CITY

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$288,300.00
$1,048,700.00

$0.00
$1,337,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232-240 South Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,337,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

107001368-2017 SOUTH BROAD STREET ASSOCIATES LLC V WOODBURY CITY

Total number of cases for Woodbury City 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$63,000.00
$93,000.00

$0.00
$156,000.00

$63,000.00
$93,000.00

$0.00
$156,000.00

$63,000.00
$77,000.00

$0.00
$140,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 293 Ave A   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$156,000.00 $140,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

269013909-2012 SHAH, RAJEN & DHRUTI V BAYONNE CITY

14 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00
$545,000.00

$0.00
$695,000.00

$150,000.00
$545,000.00

$0.00
$695,000.00

$150,000.00
$383,800.00

$0.00
$533,800.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 85-87 West 32nd Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$695,000.00 $533,800.00 ($161,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

144014013-2013 MAYFAIR APARTMENTS, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,075,000.00
$8,225,000.00

$0.00
$13,300,000.00

$5,075,000.00
$8,225,000.00

$0.00
$13,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 PIER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

475015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY

10 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,000.00

$140,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$140,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CONSTABLE HOOK   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$140,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

482015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$767,500.00
$4,533,300.00

$0.00
$5,300,800.00

$767,500.00
$4,533,300.00

$0.00
$5,300,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HOOK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,300,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

482015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,083,000.00
$659,600.00

$0.00
$1,742,600.00

$1,083,000.00
$659,600.00

$0.00
$1,742,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: FT OF INGHAM AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,742,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

475015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,803,500.00
$8,696,500.00

$0.00
$11,500,000.00

$2,803,500.00
$8,696,500.00

$0.00
$11,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HOOK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

481015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$105,000.00

$105,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$105,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CONSTABLE HOOK   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$105,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

332015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

0

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,200.00

$109,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$109,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CONSTABLE HOOK   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$109,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

332015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,050,000.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

$1,050,000.00
$300,000.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: AVE A   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

333.01015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

PT1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$372,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$372,000.00

$372,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$372,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HOOK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$372,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

419015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$508,500.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$528,400.00

$508,500.00
$19,900.00

$0.00
$528,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: HOOK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$528,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

482015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$678,000.00
$182,000.00

$0.00
$860,000.00

$678,000.00
$182,000.00

$0.00
$860,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: CONSTABLE HOOK   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$860,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

482015798-2013 IMTT-(MIC SHAREHOLDERS) V BAYONNE CITY

21.0141 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$54,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0102 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,100.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$72,700.00

$27,100.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$72,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$72,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0143 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0114 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0145 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0142 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0141 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0135 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0133 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0131 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0124 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,100.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$40,600.00

$17,100.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$40,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0122 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0101 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,500.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,500.00

$20,500.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0142 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00
$27,700.00

$0.00
$42,100.00

$14,400.00
$27,700.00

$0.00
$42,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0131 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$54,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0124 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0113 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,900.00
$24,600.00

$0.00
$37,500.00

$12,900.00
$24,600.00

$0.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0102 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,500.00
$46,900.00

$0.00
$68,400.00

$21,500.00
$46,900.00

$0.00
$68,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0101 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,900.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$56,200.00

$18,900.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$56,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142017149-2013 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0122 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0145 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0143 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0142 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0141 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0135 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0133 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0131 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0124 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,100.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$40,600.00

$17,100.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$40,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0102 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,100.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$72,700.00

$27,100.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$72,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$72,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0101 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,500.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,500.00

$20,500.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0142 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00
$27,700.00

$0.00
$42,100.00

$14,400.00
$27,700.00

$0.00
$42,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0141 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$54,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0131 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$54,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0124 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,200.00
$29,200.00

$0.00
$44,400.00

$15,200.00
$29,200.00

$0.00
$44,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$44,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0114 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0113 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,900.00
$24,600.00

$0.00
$37,500.00

$12,900.00
$24,600.00

$0.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0102 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,500.00
$46,900.00

$0.00
$68,400.00

$21,500.00
$46,900.00

$0.00
$68,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0101 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,900.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$56,200.00

$18,900.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$56,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011866-2014 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY, LLC V BAYONNE CITY

23 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$292,700.00
$507,300.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

$292,700.00
$507,300.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

$292,700.00
$282,300.00

$0.00
$575,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2015 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 935-939 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800,000.00 $575,000.00 ($225,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

85012224-2014 FLEET NATIONAL BANK C/O BANK OF AMERICA V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$407,100.00
$112,900.00

$0.00
$520,000.00

$407,100.00
$112,900.00

$0.00
$520,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 477 BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

204010187-2015 ESSES ENTERPRISES, INC. V BAYONNE CITY

22.0142 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0135 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0133 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0145 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0143 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0131 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0141 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$54,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0141 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0122 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0124 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,100.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$40,600.00

$17,100.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$40,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0102 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,100.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$72,700.00

$27,100.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$72,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$72,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0101 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,500.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,500.00

$20,500.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0142 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00
$27,700.00

$0.00
$42,100.00

$14,400.00
$27,700.00

$0.00
$42,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0131 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$54,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0124 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,200.00
$29,200.00

$0.00
$44,400.00

$15,200.00
$29,200.00

$0.00
$44,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$44,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0114 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0113 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,900.00
$24,600.00

$0.00
$37,500.00

$12,900.00
$24,600.00

$0.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0102 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,500.00
$46,900.00

$0.00
$68,400.00

$21,500.00
$46,900.00

$0.00
$68,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0101 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,900.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$56,200.00

$18,900.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$56,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 Avenue A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011182-2015 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$407,100.00
$112,900.00

$0.00
$520,000.00

$407,100.00
$112,900.00

$0.00
$520,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 477 BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

204010414-2016 ESSES ENTERPRISES, INC. V BAYONNE CITY

21.0101 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,900.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$56,200.00

$18,900.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$56,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0113 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,900.00
$24,600.00

$0.00
$37,500.00

$12,900.00
$24,600.00

$0.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0102 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,500.00
$46,900.00

$0.00
$68,400.00

$21,500.00
$46,900.00

$0.00
$68,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0141 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$54,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0101 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,500.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,500.00

$20,500.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0102 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,100.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$72,700.00

$27,100.00
$45,600.00

$0.00
$72,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$72,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0131 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0133 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0142 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0135 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0145 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$23,200.00
$33,400.00

$0.00
$56,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0143 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$20,400.00
$28,000.00

$0.00
$48,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0122 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$17,000.00
$23,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.0141 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$18,400.00
$25,300.00

$0.00
$43,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$43,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

22.0124 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,100.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$40,600.00

$17,100.00
$23,500.00

$0.00
$40,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 761 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0142 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00
$27,700.00

$0.00
$42,100.00

$14,400.00
$27,700.00

$0.00
$42,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0131 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$18,700.00
$36,200.00

$0.00
$54,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$54,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21.0124 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,200.00
$29,200.00

$0.00
$44,400.00

$15,200.00
$29,200.00

$0.00
$44,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$44,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

21.0114 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$12,800.00
$24,500.00

$0.00
$37,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 759 AVENUE A   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

142011937-2016 759-761 AVENUE A REALTY LLC V BAYONNE CITY

Total number of cases for Bayonne City 10



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,700.00
$487,900.00

$0.00
$558,600.00

$70,700.00
$487,900.00

$0.00
$558,600.00

$70,700.00
$487,900.00

$0.00
$558,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6808 BERGENLINE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$558,600.00 $558,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16011967-2012 ABREU, RENE & ADAN LOURDES V GUTTENBERG TOWN

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,700.00
$487,900.00

$0.00
$558,600.00

$70,700.00
$487,900.00

$0.00
$558,600.00

$70,700.00
$429,300.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6808 Bergenline Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$558,600.00 $500,000.00 ($58,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16012371-2013 ABREU, RENE & ADAN LOURDES V GUTTENBERG TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Guttenberg Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,700.00
$487,900.00

$0.00
$558,600.00

$70,700.00
$487,900.00

$0.00
$558,600.00

$70,700.00
$379,300.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2015 2016

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6808 BERGENLINE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$558,600.00 $450,000.00 ($108,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16014660-2014 ALMA SOLUTIONS, LLC V GUTTENBERG TOWN

17.06 C007 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$361,500.00
$692,900.00

$0.00
$1,054,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7000 BLVD. EAST   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,054,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43.01001785-2016 KARAN PARESH, LLC V GUTTENBERG TOWN

Total number of cases for Guttenberg Town 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Hoboken City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,150,000.00
$4,084,000.00

$0.00
$7,234,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,150,000.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$4,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43-51 NEWARK STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,234,000.00 $4,550,000.00 ($2,684,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

222001564-2016 TD BANK, N.A. V HOBOKEN CITY

Total number of cases for Hoboken City 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.E HM 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,254,400.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$5,254,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,254,400.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$5,254,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Duffield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,254,400.00 $5,254,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

652007967-2011 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO., V JERSEY CITY

26 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$394,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth St   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$394,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902009122-2011 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,900.00
$143,400.00

$0.00
$441,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 Monmouth St   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$441,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902009122-2011 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Jersey, Coles & 12th St   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8602009122-2011 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,360,100.00
$5,060,300.00

$0.00
$6,420,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,360,100.00
$4,526,100.00

$0.00
$5,886,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 223 Coles Street   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,420,400.00 $5,886,200.00 ($534,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8601009122-2011 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY

12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$37,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 902 Newark Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7604009124-2011 M. MANAGEMENT C/O NEWARK AVENUE REALTY, LLC, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$325,800.00
$3,637,200.00

$0.00
$3,963,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$325,800.00
$3,436,500.00

$0.00
$3,762,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 888 Newark Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,963,000.00 $3,762,300.00 ($200,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7701009124-2011 M. MANAGEMENT C/O NEWARK AVENUE REALTY, LLC, V JERSEY CITY

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,500.00
$424,100.00

$0.00
$1,280,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 310 Twelfth St   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,280,600.00 $800,000.00 ($480,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7001009132-2011 M. MANAGEMENT C/O MILO REALTY CORP., V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,254,400.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$5,254,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Duffield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,254,400.00 $746,900.00 ($4,507,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402001708-2012 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. V JERSEY CITY

26 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$394,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: MONMOUTH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$394,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902006643-2012 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: JERSEY, COLES & 12TH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8602006643-2012 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,900.00
$143,400.00

$0.00
$441,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 MONMOUTH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$441,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902006643-2012 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,360,100.00
$5,060,300.00

$0.00
$6,420,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,360,100.00
$4,626,100.00

$0.00
$5,986,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 223 COLES ST   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,420,400.00 $5,986,200.00 ($434,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8601006643-2012 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$37,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 902 NEWARK AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7604006660-2012 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$325,800.00
$3,637,200.00

$0.00
$3,963,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$325,800.00
$3,536,500.00

$0.00
$3,862,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 888 NEWARK AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,963,000.00 $3,862,300.00 ($100,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7701006660-2012 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,500.00
$424,100.00

$0.00
$1,280,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 310 TWELFTH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,280,600.00 $800,000.00 ($480,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7001006669-2012 M. MANAGEMENT C/O MILO REALTY CORP., V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$325,800.00
$3,637,200.00

$0.00
$3,963,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 888 Newark Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,963,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7701002125-2013 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$37,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 902 Newark Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7604002125-2013 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,500.00
$424,100.00

$0.00
$1,280,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$625,000.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 310 TWELFTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,280,600.00 $700,000.00 ($580,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7001002126-2013 M. MANAGEMENT C/O MILO REALTY CORP., V JERSEY CITY

25 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,900.00
$143,400.00

$0.00
$441,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 Monmouth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$441,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902002127-2013 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Jersey, Coles & 12th St.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8602002127-2013 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,360,100.00
$5,060,300.00

$0.00
$6,420,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,360,100.00
$4,776,100.00

$0.00
$6,136,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 223 Coles St.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,420,400.00 $6,136,200.00 ($284,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8601002127-2013 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$394,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Monmouth St.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$394,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902002127-2013 M. MANAGEMENT, V JERSEY CITY

15 HM 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,254,400.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$5,254,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Duffield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,254,400.00 $746,900.00 ($4,507,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402002777-2013 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO. V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,500.00
$3,314,400.00

$0.00
$3,483,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 Pavonia Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,483,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7904003017-2013 600 PAVONIA AVE. URBAN RENEWAL V JERSEY CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000,000.00
$3,425,000.00

$0.00
$6,425,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Route 440   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,425,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26101007688-2013 JERSEY CITY FIELDS, LLC/HOME DEPOT, V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,900.00
$143,400.00

$0.00
$441,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 MONMOUTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$441,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902001378-2014 M. MANAGEMENT V JERSEY CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: JERSEY, COLES & 12TH ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8602001378-2014 M. MANAGEMENT V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$394,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: MONMOUTH ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$394,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902001378-2014 M. MANAGEMENT V JERSEY CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,360,100.00
$5,060,300.00

$0.00
$6,420,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,360,100.00
$4,776,100.00

$0.00
$6,136,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 223 COLES ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,420,400.00 $6,136,200.00 ($284,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8601001378-2014 M. MANAGEMENT V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,500.00
$424,100.00

$0.00
$1,280,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$625,000.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 310 TWELFTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,280,600.00 $700,000.00 ($580,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7001001383-2014 M. MANAGEMENT C/O MILO REALTY CORP. V JERSEY CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$325,800.00
$3,637,200.00

$0.00
$3,963,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 888 NEWARK AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,963,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7701001389-2014 M. MANAGEMENT C/O NEWARK AVENUE REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$37,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 902 NEWARK AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7604001389-2014 M. MANAGEMENT C/O NEWARK AVENUE REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,500.00
$3,314,400.00

$0.00
$3,483,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 PAVONIA AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,483,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7904003430-2014 600 PAVONIA AVE. URBAN RENEWAL V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000,000.00
$3,425,000.00

$0.00
$6,425,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 ROUTE 440   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,425,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26101004513-2014 JERSEY CITY FIELDS, L.L.C C/O HOME DEPOT V JERSEY CITY

15 HM 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 DUFFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$746,900.00 $746,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402014651-2014 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO., V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$394,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$394,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: MONMOUTH ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$394,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902000937-2015 M. MANAGEMENT V JERSEY CITY

25 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,900.00
$143,400.00

$0.00
$441,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 581 MONMOUTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$441,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6902000937-2015 M. MANAGEMENT V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: JERSEY, COLES & 12TH ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$528,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8602000937-2015 M. MANAGEMENT V JERSEY CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,360,100.00
$5,060,300.00

$0.00
$6,420,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,360,100.00
$4,776,100.00

$0.00
$6,136,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 223 COLES ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,420,400.00 $6,136,200.00 ($284,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8601000937-2015 M. MANAGEMENT V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$856,500.00
$424,100.00

$0.00
$1,280,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$550,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 310 TWELFTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,280,600.00 $600,000.00 ($680,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7001000947-2015 M. MANAGMENT C/O MILO REALTY CORP. V JERSEY CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$325,800.00
$3,637,200.00

$0.00
$3,963,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 888 NEWARK AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,963,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7701000955-2015 TM. MANAGEMENT C/O NEWARK AVENUE REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$37,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 902 NEWARK AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$37,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7604000955-2015 TM. MANAGEMENT C/O NEWARK AVENUE REALTY, LLC V JERSEY CITY

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,500.00
$3,314,400.00

$0.00
$3,483,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 PAVONIA AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,483,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7904002712-2015 600 PAVONIA AVE. URBAN RENEWAL V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000,000.00
$3,425,000.00

$0.00
$6,425,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Route 440   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,425,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26101003659-2015 HOME DEPOT V JERSEY CITY

15 HM 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Duffield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$746,900.00 $746,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402011974-2015 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS V CITY OF JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$62,250.00

0

$0.00

3

$7,525.00

$0.00
$249,000.00

$0.00
$249,000.00

$0.00
$249,000.00

$0.00
$249,000.00

$0.00
$30,100.00

$0.00
$30,100.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 244 First Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($218,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($54,725.00)

11114000588-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

21 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$58,750.00

0

$0.00

3

$1,675.00

$0.00
$235,000.00

$0.00
$235,000.00

$0.00
$235,000.00

$0.00
$235,000.00

$0.00
$6,700.00

$0.00
$6,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 348.5 Fifth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($228,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($57,075.00)

9905000589-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$73,750.00

0

$0.00

3

$11,700.00

$0.00
$295,000.00

$0.00
$295,000.00

$0.00
$295,000.00

$0.00
$295,000.00

$0.00
$46,800.00

$0.00
$46,800.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Barrow St.   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($248,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($62,050.00)

14101000590-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

8

$232,733.00

0

$0.00

8

$15,600.00

$0.00
$349,100.00

$0.00
$349,100.00

$0.00
$349,100.00

$0.00
$349,100.00

$0.00
$23,400.00

$0.00
$23,400.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237 Montgomery Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($325,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($217,133.00)

14101000591-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$269,500.00

0

$0.00

12

$10,700.00

$0.00
$269,500.00

$0.00
$269,500.00

$0.00
$269,500.00

$0.00
$269,500.00

$0.00
$10,700.00

$0.00
$10,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 385 First Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($258,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($258,800.00)

12603000592-2016 FREMANTLE URF LLC  V JERSEY CITY

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$269,500.00

0

$0.00

12

$10,700.00

$0.00
$269,500.00

$0.00
$269,500.00

$0.00
$269,500.00

$0.00
$269,500.00

$0.00
$10,700.00

$0.00
$10,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 385 First Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($258,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($258,800.00)

12603000593-2016 FREMANTLE URF LLC %DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$42,600.00

0

$0.00

3

$1,675.00

$0.00
$170,400.00

$0.00
$170,400.00

$0.00
$170,400.00

$0.00
$170,400.00

$0.00
$6,700.00

$0.00
$6,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232.5 Third Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($163,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($40,925.00)

11105000594-2016 FREMANTLE URF LLC %DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$45,000.00

0

$0.00

3

$675.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 Bright Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($177,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($44,325.00)

13905000595-2016 ST KILDA LLC, % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$62,625.00

0

$0.00

3

$9,200.00

$0.00
$250,500.00

$0.00
$250,500.00

$0.00
$250,500.00

$0.00
$250,500.00

$0.00
$36,800.00

$0.00
$36,800.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Erie Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($213,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($53,425.00)

11402000598-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY

14 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$290,000.00

0

$0.00

2

$2,700.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 240 Second Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($287,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($287,300.00)

11301000602-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

2

$48,333.00

0

$0.00

2

$450.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$290,000.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 240 Second Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($287,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($47,883.00)

11301000605-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$32,600.00

0

$0.00

3

$3,325.00

$0.00
$130,400.00

$0.00
$130,400.00

$0.00
$130,400.00

$0.00
$130,400.00

$0.00
$13,300.00

$0.00
$13,300.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286 Fifth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($117,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($29,275.00)

11212000613-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$66,500.00

0

$0.00

6

$1,650.00

$0.00
$133,000.00

$0.00
$133,000.00

$0.00
$133,000.00

$0.00
$133,000.00

$0.00
$3,300.00

$0.00
$3,300.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176.5 Coles Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($129,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($64,850.00)

8605000615-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$52,875.00

0

$0.00

3

$825.00

$0.00
$211,500.00

$0.00
$211,500.00

$0.00
$211,500.00

$0.00
$211,500.00

$0.00
$3,300.00

$0.00
$3,300.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 York Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($208,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($52,050.00)

14206000616-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$46,200.00

0

$0.00

3

$15,025.00

$0.00
$184,800.00

$0.00
$184,800.00

$0.00
$184,800.00

$0.00
$184,800.00

$0.00
$60,100.00

$0.00
$60,100.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Fourth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($124,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($31,175.00)

11206000617-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

5

$66,167.00

0

$0.00

5

$6,958.00

$0.00
$158,800.00

$0.00
$158,800.00

$0.00
$158,800.00

$0.00
$158,800.00

$0.00
$16,700.00

$0.00
$16,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 281.5 Second Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($142,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($59,209.00)

11114000619-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$63,075.00

0

$0.00

3

$825.00

$0.00
$252,300.00

$0.00
$252,300.00

$0.00
$252,300.00

$0.00
$252,300.00

$0.00
$3,300.00

$0.00
$3,300.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 351 Fifth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($249,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($62,250.00)

9904000620-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$45,050.00

0

$0.00

3

$3,350.00

$0.00
$180,200.00

$0.00
$180,200.00

$0.00
$180,200.00

$0.00
$180,200.00

$0.00
$13,400.00

$0.00
$13,400.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 329.5 Eighth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($166,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($41,700.00)

10007000621-2016 ST KILDA LLC, % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

1

$11,925.00

0

$0.00

1

$1,667.00

$0.00
$143,100.00

$0.00
$143,100.00

$0.00
$143,100.00

$0.00
$143,100.00

$0.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$20,000.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331.5 Seventh Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($123,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($10,258.00)

9907000622-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$143,100.00

0

$0.00

12

$20,000.00

$0.00
$143,100.00

$0.00
$143,100.00

$0.00
$143,100.00

$0.00
$143,100.00

$0.00
$20,000.00

$0.00
$20,000.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331.5 Seventh Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($123,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($123,100.00)

9907000623-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$70,625.00

0

$0.00

3

$11,700.00

$0.00
$282,500.00

$0.00
$282,500.00

$0.00
$282,500.00

$0.00
$282,500.00

$0.00
$46,800.00

$0.00
$46,800.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 240.5 Sixth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($235,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($58,925.00)

11203000624-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY

22 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$53,075.00

0

$0.00

3

$10,025.00

$0.00
$212,300.00

$0.00
$212,300.00

$0.00
$212,300.00

$0.00
$212,300.00

$0.00
$40,100.00

$0.00
$40,100.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 616 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($172,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($43,050.00)

11204000625-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$71,250.00

0

$0.00

3

$1,675.00

$0.00
$285,000.00

$0.00
$285,000.00

$0.00
$285,000.00

$0.00
$285,000.00

$0.00
$6,700.00

$0.00
$6,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 137 Mercer Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($278,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($69,575.00)

12809000626-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY

22 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

8

$223,333.00

0

$0.00

8

$1,800.00

$0.00
$335,000.00

$0.00
$335,000.00

$0.00
$335,000.00

$0.00
$335,000.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Montgomery Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($332,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($221,533.00)

12804000627-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVIS V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

3

$38,750.00

0

$0.00

3

$675.00

$0.00
$155,000.00

$0.00
$155,000.00

$0.00
$155,000.00

$0.00
$155,000.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

$0.00
$2,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 166 Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($152,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($38,075.00)

14206000628-2016 FREMANTLE URF,LLC%DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,500.00
$3,314,400.00

$0.00
$3,483,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 600 PAVONIA AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,483,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7904001198-2016 600 PAVONIA AVE. URBAN RENEWAL V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000,000.00
$3,425,000.00

$0.00
$6,425,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Route 440   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,425,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26101003402-2016 HOME DEPOT V JERSEY CITY

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,000.00
$309,000.00

$0.00
$330,000.00

$21,000.00
$309,000.00

$0.00
$330,000.00

$21,000.00
$156,700.00

$0.00
$177,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 166 Grand Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$330,000.00 $177,700.00 ($152,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14206010974-2016 FREMANTLE URF LLC %DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$330,000.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

$30,000.00
$330,000.00

$0.00
$360,000.00

$30,000.00
$71,200.00

$0.00
$101,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 385 First Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$360,000.00 $101,200.00 ($258,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12603010974-2016 FREMANTLE URF LLC %DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

24 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$306,000.00

$0.00
$336,000.00

$30,000.00
$306,000.00

$0.00
$336,000.00

$30,000.00
$142,300.00

$0.00
$172,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 232.5 Third Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$336,000.00 $172,300.00 ($163,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11105010974-2016 FREMANTLE URF LLC %DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,700.00
$264,300.00

$0.00
$270,000.00

$5,700.00
$264,300.00

$0.00
$270,000.00

$5,700.00
$160,800.00

$0.00
$166,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 139 Bright Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$270,000.00 $166,500.00 ($103,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13905011126-2016 ST KILDA LLC, %DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

25 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$345,000.00

$0.00
$375,000.00

$30,000.00
$345,000.00

$0.00
$375,000.00

$30,000.00
$126,100.00

$0.00
$156,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 244 First Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$375,000.00 $156,100.00 ($218,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11114011239-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$287,600.00

$0.00
$322,600.00

$35,000.00
$287,600.00

$0.00
$322,600.00

$35,000.00
$71,700.00

$0.00
$106,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 281.5 Second Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$322,600.00 $106,700.00 ($215,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11114011240-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

16 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$240,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

$60,000.00
$240,000.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

$60,000.00
$115,300.00

$0.00
$175,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Fourth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $175,300.00 ($124,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11206011241-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$282,300.00

$0.00
$342,300.00

$60,000.00
$282,300.00

$0.00
$342,300.00

$60,000.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$93,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 351 Fifth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$342,300.00 $93,300.00 ($249,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9904011242-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$285,000.00

$0.00
$315,000.00

$30,000.00
$285,000.00

$0.00
$315,000.00

$30,000.00
$118,200.00

$0.00
$148,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 329.5 Eighth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$315,000.00 $148,200.00 ($166,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10007011243-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00
$523,000.00

$0.00
$573,000.00

$50,000.00
$523,000.00

$0.00
$573,000.00

$50,000.00
$103,300.00

$0.00
$153,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165 York Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$573,000.00 $153,300.00 ($419,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14206011244-2016 ST KILDA LLC % DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,700.00
$231,300.00

$0.00
$243,000.00

$11,700.00
$231,300.00

$0.00
$243,000.00

$11,700.00
$101,600.00

$0.00
$113,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176.5 Coles Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$243,000.00 $113,300.00 ($129,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8605011777-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$425,000.00

$0.00
$465,000.00

$40,000.00
$425,000.00

$0.00
$465,000.00

$40,000.00
$146,700.00

$0.00
$186,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 137 Mercer Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$465,000.00 $186,700.00 ($278,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12809011780-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON V JERSEY CITY

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$75,000.00
$460,000.00

$0.00
$535,000.00

$75,000.00
$460,000.00

$0.00
$535,000.00

$75,000.00
$134,300.00

$0.00
$209,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 237 Montgomery Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$535,000.00 $209,300.00 ($325,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14101011781-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

41 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$65,000.00
$385,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$65,000.00
$385,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$65,000.00
$136,800.00

$0.00
$201,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Barrow Street   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$450,000.00 $201,800.00 ($248,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14101011782-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON V JERSEY CITY

15 HM 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

$746,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 DUFFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$746,900.00 $746,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7402012116-2016 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS V CITY OF JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,200.00
$362,800.00

$0.00
$370,000.00

$7,200.00
$362,800.00

$0.00
$370,000.00

$7,200.00
$127,100.00

$0.00
$134,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 240.5 Sixth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$370,000.00 $134,300.00 ($235,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11203012176-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON V JERSEY CITY

22 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,200.00
$301,400.00

$0.00
$332,600.00

$31,200.00
$301,400.00

$0.00
$332,600.00

$31,200.00
$129,200.00

$0.00
$160,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 616 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$332,600.00 $160,400.00 ($172,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11204012178-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$203,100.00

$0.00
$233,100.00

$30,000.00
$203,100.00

$0.00
$233,100.00

$30,000.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$110,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 331.5 Seventh Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$233,100.00 $110,000.00 ($123,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9907012179-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON V JERSEY CITY

21 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,400.00
$308,600.00

$0.00
$315,000.00

$6,400.00
$308,600.00

$0.00
$315,000.00

$6,400.00
$80,300.00

$0.00
$86,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 348.5 Fifth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$315,000.00 $86,700.00 ($228,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9905012181-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$545,000.00

$0.00
$585,000.00

$40,000.00
$545,000.00

$0.00
$585,000.00

$40,000.00
$212,700.00

$0.00
$252,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 268 Montgomery Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$585,000.00 $252,700.00 ($332,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12804012248-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

37 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$327,000.00

$0.00
$357,000.00

$30,000.00
$327,000.00

$0.00
$357,000.00

$30,000.00
$116,300.00

$0.00
$146,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Erie Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$357,000.00 $146,300.00 ($210,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11402012249-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$390,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$60,000.00
$390,000.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

$60,000.00
$102,700.00

$0.00
$162,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 240 Second Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$450,000.00 $162,700.00 ($287,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11301012250-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,000.00
$200,400.00

$0.00
$230,400.00

$30,000.00
$200,400.00

$0.00
$230,400.00

$30,000.00
$83,300.00

$0.00
$113,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286 Fifth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$230,400.00 $113,300.00 ($117,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11212012252-2016 MANLY WARRINGAH URF LLC%DIXON ADVISORY V JERSEY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,000,000.00
$3,425,000.00

$0.00
$6,425,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,000,000.00
$2,501,800.00

$0.00
$5,501,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 440 Route 440   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,425,000.00 $5,501,800.00 ($923,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26101002985-2017 HOME DEPOT V JERSEY CITY

Total number of cases for Jersey City 75



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Kearny Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,077,800.00
$822,200.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 N HACKENSACK AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

295005938-2016 UTSI FINANCE, INC. V KEARNY TOWN

Total number of cases for Kearny Town 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,410,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,410,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Enterprise Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,410,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56005645-2011 CS INTEGRATED, LLC % PROLOGIS V SECAUCUS TOWN

3.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,410,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,410,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 ENTERPRISE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,410,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56005307-2012 CS INTEGRATED, LLC % PROLOGIS BY AMB V SECAUCUS TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00

8

$5,238,700.00 $0.00

$0.00
$5,238,700.00

$0.00
$5,238,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Enterprise Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56018809-2012 PROLOGIS BY AMB V SECAUCUS TOWN

3.01 HM 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00

8

$2,245,200.00 $0.00

$0.00
$2,245,200.00

$0.00
$2,245,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Enterprise Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56018812-2012 PROLOGIS BY AMB V SECAUCUS TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Secaucus Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,410,300.00
$13,983,900.00

$0.00
$20,394,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Enterprise Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,394,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56005206-2013 PROLOGIS V SECAUCUS TOWN

Total number of cases for Secaucus Town 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00
$912,100.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3331-3341 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203003392-2012 OAK ENTERPRISE LLC C/O WALGREENS V UNION CITY

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00
$912,100.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3331-3341 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203007683-2013 OAK ENTERPRISE LLC C/O WALGREENS V UNION CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$797,400.00
$477,300.00

$0.00
$1,274,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3601 KENNEDY BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,274,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

260.01004848-2014 113 MADISON ST LLC C/O UFVS MGT C/O TD BANK V UNION CITY

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00
$912,100.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3331-3341 PARK AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203009251-2014 OAK ENTERPRISE LLC C/O WALGREENS V UNION CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$797,400.00
$477,300.00

$0.00
$1,274,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$797,400.00
$135,000.00

$0.00
$932,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3601 Kennedy Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,274,700.00 $932,400.00 ($342,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

260.01001910-2015 TD BANK, NA V UNION CITY

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00
$912,100.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3331-3341 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203004267-2015 WALGREEN V UNION CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$687,900.00
$912,100.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3331-3341 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203002287-2016 WALGREEN V UNION CITY

19.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$797,400.00
$477,300.00

$0.00
$1,274,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$797,400.00
$72,000.00

$0.00
$869,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3601 Kennedy Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,274,700.00 $869,400.00 ($405,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

260.01006702-2016 TD BANK NA V UNION CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hudson Municipality: Union City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$797,400.00
$477,300.00

$0.00
$1,274,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$797,400.00
$30,400.00

$0.00
$827,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3601 Kennedy Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,274,700.00 $827,800.00 ($446,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

260.01005358-2017 TD BANK NA V UNION CITY

Total number of cases for Union City 9



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Alexandria Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40.05 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$137,500.00
$1,030,500.00

$0.00
$1,168,000.00

$137,500.00
$1,030,500.00

$0.00
$1,168,000.00

$137,500.00
$862,500.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Alexandria Overlook   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,168,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($168,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3009001-2016 PETER MCINTOSH V ALEXANDRIA TWP.

Total number of cases for Alexandria Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Flemington Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,690,000.00
$7,830,000.00

$0.00
$11,520,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Garden Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006623-2016 BILTMORE REALTY COMPANY LLC V FLEMINGTON BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Flemington Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Hunterdon Municipality: Lebanon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.06 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,844,000.00
$5,656,000.00

$117,200.00
$7,382,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Corporate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,382,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001955-2016 LEBANON BOR. V IHP LEBANON (NJ) OWNER LLC

1.06 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,844,000.00
$5,656,000.00

$117,200.00
$7,382,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,844,000.00
$9,773,200.00

$117,200.00
$11,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Corporate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,382,800.00 $11,500,000.00 $4,117,200.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4004946-2017 LEBANON BOR. V IHP LEBANON (NJ) OWNER LLC

Total number of cases for Lebanon Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: East Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

280.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$485,200.00
$3,188,900.00

$0.00
$3,674,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 680 Route 33 East   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,674,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20.08000978-2017 SOUTH BRUNSWICK ENTERPRISE, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF EAST WINDSOR

Total number of cases for East Windsor Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,248,000.00
$1,714,500.00

$0.00
$3,962,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,248,000.00
$1,622,300.00

$0.00
$3,870,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5350 South Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,962,500.00 $3,870,300.00 ($92,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2724005042-2015 PSEG SERVICES CORP V HAMILTON TWP.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,598,500.00
$25,247,000.00

$0.00
$29,845,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1215-1309 State Highway   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$29,845,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1945003184-2016 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V HAMILTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,627,000.00
$11,052,600.00

$0.00
$12,679,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 953-957 State Highway 33   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,679,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1824003984-2016 ASP REALTY, INC. V HAMILTON TWP.

165 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,744,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,744,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Nottingham Way   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,744,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1589004723-2016 LEVIN PROPERTIES, L.P. V HAMILTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,896,000.00
$34,451,000.00

$551,900.00
$45,795,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 102-440 Hamilton Market Place   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$45,795,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2613005012-2016 JDN REAL ESTATE V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON

37 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,205,500.00
$5,939,500.00

$125,600.00
$8,019,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 550-654 Hamilton Market Place   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,019,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2613005012-2016 JDN REAL ESTATE V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$946,500.00
$6,142,200.00

$0.00
$7,088,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4400 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,088,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2659005815-2016 AMER STORE COMP LLC C/O SUPER VALU V HAMILTON TWP.

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$543,800.00
$1,010,000.00

$0.00
$1,553,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 450 Highway 33   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,553,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1805007699-2016 BANK OF AMERICA V HAMILTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

127 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$417,500.00
$672,800.00

$0.00
$1,090,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3745 Mer-Quaker Bridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,090,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1521007700-2016 BANK OF AMERICA V HAMILTON TWP.

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,227,500.00
$3,360,300.00

$0.00
$5,587,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2021 Nothingham Way   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,587,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1772007752-2016 WALGREENS V HAMILTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

60 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,155,800.00
$1,402,600.00

$0.00
$3,558,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,155,800.00
$1,402,600.00

$0.00
$3,558,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 630 & 670 State Highway 33   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,558,400.00 $3,558,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1825002193-2017 LANGFAN WM ET ALS V HAMILTON TWP.

165 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,744,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,744,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$900,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Nottingham Way   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,744,000.00 $900,000.00 ($844,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1589002198-2017 LEVIN PROPERTIES, LP V TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Hamilton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$870,000.00
$846,000.00

$0.00
$1,716,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$870,000.00
$846,000.00

$0.00
$1,716,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 555 Hamilton Market Place   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,716,000.00 $1,716,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2613004788-2017 JDN REAL ESTATE - HAMILTON LP BY CHICK-FIL-A, INC. V HAMILTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Hamilton Township 12



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Princeton

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,267,500.00
$982,500.00

$0.00
$2,250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,267,500.00
$982,500.00

$0.00
$2,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 NASSAU STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,250,000.00 $2,250,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.01004073-2017 VIKING INC. V PRINCETON

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,949,000.00
$15,551,000.00

$0.00
$30,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$14,949,000.00
$37,051,000.00

$0.00
$52,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 301 North Harrison Street   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,500,000.00 $52,000,000.00 $21,500,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7401004811-2017 PRINCETON V PRINCETON (EDENS) LLC

Total number of cases for Princeton 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Robbinsville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000,000.00
$20,000,000.00

$0.00
$35,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000,000.00
$24,024,600.00

$0.00
$39,024,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 Applegate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,000,000.00 $39,024,600.00 $4,024,600.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41002902-2016 ROBBINSVILLE TWP. V MATRIX/PR I LLC

2.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,560,000.00
$21,020,000.00

$0.00
$32,580,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 West Manor Way   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$32,580,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40002914-2016 ROBBINSVILLE TWP. V 100 WEST MANOR WAY C/O F GREEK DEVE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Robbinsville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.05 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,377,500.00
$3,523,100.00

$0.00
$8,900,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Applegate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,900,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41003035-2016 ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP V MATRIX 4 APPLEGATE

33 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,501,300.00
$1,884,600.00

$0.00
$6,385,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Applegate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,385,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41003045-2016 ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP V MATRIX 7A LAND VENTURE II LLC



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Robbinsville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.142 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,600,000.00
$8,500,000.00

$0.00
$15,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Applegate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41003047-2016 ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP V MATRIX/PR II LLC

2.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,560,000.00
$21,020,000.00

$0.00
$32,580,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,560,000.00
$28,840,000.00

$0.00
$40,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 West Manor Way   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$32,580,000.00 $40,400,000.00 $7,820,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

40004910-2017 ROBBINSVILLE TWP. V 100 WEST MANOR WAY C/O F GREEK DEVE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Robbinsville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.10 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000,000.00
$20,000,000.00

$0.00
$35,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000,000.00
$29,027,800.00

$0.00
$44,027,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 24 Applegate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,000,000.00 $44,027,800.00 $9,027,800.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41005007-2017 ROBBINSVILLE TWP. V MATRIX/PR I LLC

33 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,501,300.00
$1,884,600.00

$0.00
$6,385,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,501,300.00
$2,168,300.00

$0.00
$6,669,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Applegate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,385,900.00 $6,669,600.00 $283,700.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41005016-2017 ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP V MATRIX 7A LAND VENTURE II LLC



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Robbinsville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19.142 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,600,000.00
$8,500,000.00

$0.00
$15,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,600,000.00
$12,616,800.00

$0.00
$19,216,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Applegate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,100,000.00 $19,216,800.00 $4,116,800.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41005025-2017 ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP V MATRIX/PR II LLC

19.05 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,377,500.00
$3,523,100.00

$0.00
$8,900,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,377,500.00
$6,286,500.00

$0.00
$11,664,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Applegate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,900,600.00 $11,664,000.00 $2,763,400.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41005038-2017 ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP V MATRIX 4 APPLEGATE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Robbinsville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,462,500.00
$4,117,500.00

$0.00
$6,580,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,462,500.00
$3,917,500.00

$0.00
$6,380,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2300 ROUTE 33   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,580,000.00 $6,380,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.47005106-2017 ROMA FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK BY INVESTORS BANK, OWNER V ROBBINSVILLE TWP

Total number of cases for Robbinsville Township 11



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,500.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$29,700.00

$27,500.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$29,700.00

$27,500.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$29,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58-60 Butler Street   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$29,700.00 $29,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15606017544-2013 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY

53 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$262,600.00

$0.00
$367,600.00

$105,000.00
$262,600.00

$0.00
$367,600.00

$105,000.00
$183,500.00

$0.00
$288,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59-63 Butler Street   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$367,600.00 $288,500.00 ($79,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15608017545-2013 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 BAYARD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$18,800.00 $18,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15603017546-2013 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,900.00
$144,600.00

$0.00
$190,500.00

$45,900.00
$144,600.00

$0.00
$190,500.00

$45,900.00
$80,500.00

$0.00
$126,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305-307 Hudson Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$190,500.00 $126,400.00 ($64,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15608017547-2013 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,500.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$29,700.00

$27,500.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$29,700.00

$27,500.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$29,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58-60 Butler Street   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$29,700.00 $29,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15606014949-2014 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY

53 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$262,600.00

$0.00
$367,600.00

$105,000.00
$262,600.00

$0.00
$367,600.00

$105,000.00
$208,200.00

$0.00
$313,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59-63 Butler Street   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$367,600.00 $313,200.00 ($54,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15608014950-2014 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 BAYARD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$18,800.00 $18,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15603014951-2014 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,900.00
$144,600.00

$0.00
$190,500.00

$45,900.00
$144,600.00

$0.00
$190,500.00

$45,900.00
$91,400.00

$0.00
$137,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305-307 Hudson Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$190,500.00 $137,300.00 ($53,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15608014952-2014 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,500.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$29,700.00

$27,500.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$29,700.00

$27,500.00
$2,200.00

$0.00
$29,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 58-60 BUTLER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$29,700.00 $29,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15606014528-2015 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 BAYARD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$18,800.00 $18,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15603014529-2015 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: Trenton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$262,600.00

$0.00
$367,600.00

$105,000.00
$262,600.00

$0.00
$367,600.00

$105,000.00
$199,800.00

$0.00
$304,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59-63 BUTLER STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$367,600.00 $304,800.00 ($62,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15608014530-2015 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$45,900.00
$144,600.00

$0.00
$190,500.00

$45,900.00
$144,600.00

$0.00
$190,500.00

$45,900.00
$87,700.00

$0.00
$133,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 305-307 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$190,500.00 $133,600.00 ($56,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15608014531-2015 PEOPLES BAKERY, INC. V TRENTON CITY

Total number of cases for Trenton City 12



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: West Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.03 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$330,400.00
$698,600.00

$0.00
$1,029,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$330,400.00
$638,100.00

$0.00
$968,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Howell Court   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,029,000.00 $968,500.00 ($60,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27002554-2017 BAIG, ZAHID & SUMEERA V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

18 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$950,000.00
$170,000.00

$0.00
$1,120,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Hightstown Rd.   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12.04003869-2017 ABK REAL ESTATE, LLC V WEST WINDSOR TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: West Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,400.00
$742,700.00

$0.00
$1,023,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$280,400.00
$667,600.00

$0.00
$948,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Sparrow Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,023,100.00 $948,000.00 ($75,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27.09004266-2017 KUMAR AND KALPANA PATEL V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

105 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$248,600.00
$786,300.00

$0.00
$1,034,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$248,600.00
$741,400.00

$0.00
$990,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Cliffview Court   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,034,900.00 $990,000.00 ($44,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21.26005801-2017 MUNIR AND SABINA GHESANI V WEST WINDSOR TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Mercer Municipality: West Windsor Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

91 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,388,000.00
$9,905,200.00

$0.00
$14,293,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,442,200.00
$8,591,000.00

$0.00
$12,033,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 693 Alexander Road Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,293,200.00 $12,033,200.00 ($2,260,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6005933-2017 RXR CAMPUS DR OWNER SPE LLC V WEST WINDSOR TWP.

Total number of cases for West Windsor Township 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,821,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,821,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 FEDERAL BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,821,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2802008481-2012 CENTER REALTY V CARTERET BOR.

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,821,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,821,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 Federal Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,821,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2802007229-2013 CENTER REALTY V CARTERET BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Carteret Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,821,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,821,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 Federal Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,821,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2802014270-2014 CENTER REALTY V CARTERET BOR.

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,360,200.00
$10,270,400.00

$0.00
$13,630,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Port Carteret Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,630,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102002173-2016 CYPRUS AMAX V CARTERET BOR.

Total number of cases for Carteret Borough 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Cranbury Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

57.012 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$202,500.00
$1,143,200.00

$0.00
$1,345,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Lenape Court   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,345,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25006969-2016 KUNG, JOHN & CHRISTINE V CRANBURY TWP.

Total number of cases for Cranbury Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.08 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$217,000.00
$983,000.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 KIMBERLY RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.01002691-2013 RAINBOW REALTY, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

18.08 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 KIMBERLY RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.01002968-2014 RAINBOW REALTY, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.08 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 KIMBERLY RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.01002262-2015 RAINBOW REALTY, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

4.14 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$168,800.00
$681,200.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$168,800.00
$681,200.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

$168,800.00
$631,200.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 639 State Route 18   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,000.00 $800,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

89010166-2015 FIRST STATES INVESTORS 5200 LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,300.00
$84,300.00

$0.00
$119,600.00

$35,300.00
$84,300.00

$0.00
$119,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Green Hills Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$119,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

738.07010641-2015 MALARON ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP

18.08 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 KIMBERLY RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.01003548-2016 RAINBOW REALTY, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,700.00
$475,900.00

$0.00
$538,600.00

$62,700.00
$475,900.00

$0.00
$538,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 PINE MEADOW COURT   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$538,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

308.25009936-2016 SAAD AZIZ SAAD AND SUZAN HANA V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

33 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,300.00
$84,300.00

$0.00
$119,600.00

$35,300.00
$84,300.00

$0.00
$119,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Green Hills Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$119,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

738.07010729-2016 MALARON ASSOCIATES, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: East Brunswick Twp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.08 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 KIMBERLY RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29.01005158-2017 RAINBOW REALTY, LLC V EAST BRUNSWICK TWP.

Total number of cases for East Brunswick Twp 9



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

64 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$806,400.00
$1,293,600.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3920 PARK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 4/27/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593002667-2014 3920 PARK AVE ASSOCIATES, LP V EDISON TWP.

64 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$806,400.00
$1,293,600.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3920 PARK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593002667-2014 3920 PARK AVE ASSOCIATES, LP V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.B1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$924,000.00
$3,746,000.00

$0.00
$4,670,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 510 THORNALL STREET   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,670,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

671004754-2014 510 VENTURE LLC BY BERGMAN REALTY CORPORATION V EDISON TWP.

38 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,302,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,302,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,052,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,052,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1075 KING GEO POST ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,302,000.00 $1,052,900.00 ($249,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

755.B007592-2014 SUGARBUSH ASSOCIATES LLC V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,697,100.00
$1,198,300.00

$0.00
$3,895,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,165,200.00
$1,198,300.00

$0.00
$3,363,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 INMAN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,895,400.00 $3,363,500.00 ($531,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

412009321-2014 INMAN SPORTS CLUB INC. V EDISON TWP.

38 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,302,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,302,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1075 KING GEO POST ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,302,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

755.B004129-2015 SUGARBUSH ASSOCIATES LLC, V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

64 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$806,400.00
$1,293,600.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3920 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/27/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593005097-2015 3920 PARK AVE ASSOCIATES, LP V EDISON TWP.

64 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$806,400.00
$1,293,600.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3920 Park Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593005097-2015 3920 PARK AVE ASSOCIATES, LP V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

32.C6 C0001 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$891,300.00
$1,908,700.00

$0.00
$2,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 GOURMET LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.A006844-2015 R & D REALTIES, LLC, V EDISON TWP.

63 C0172 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$137,600.00

$0.00
$237,600.00

$100,000.00
$137,600.00

$0.00
$237,600.00

$100,000.00
$117,600.00

$0.00
$217,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 172 Tiffany Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$237,600.00 $217,600.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593011547-2015 SMITH, JAMES B & NORMA J V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 C0126 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$126,800.00

$0.00
$226,800.00

$100,000.00
$126,800.00

$0.00
$226,800.00

$100,000.00
$106,800.00

$0.00
$206,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126 Coppertree Court   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$226,800.00 $206,800.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593011550-2015 FENG, DONG & HU, RONG V EDISON TWP.

63 C0065 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$132,900.00

$0.00
$232,900.00

$100,000.00
$132,900.00

$0.00
$232,900.00

$100,000.00
$112,900.00

$0.00
$212,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Chatsworth Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$232,900.00 $212,900.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593011554-2015 MAKOWSKY, SUSAN V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 C0141 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$137,600.00

$0.00
$237,600.00

$100,000.00
$137,600.00

$0.00
$237,600.00

$100,000.00
$117,600.00

$0.00
$217,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 Coppertree Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$237,600.00 $217,600.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593011555-2015 ERIC & BRENDA KESSELMAN V EDISON TWP.

63 C0145 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$236,500.00

$100,000.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$236,500.00

$100,000.00
$116,500.00

$0.00
$216,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 Coppertree Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$236,500.00 $216,500.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593011556-2015 BINA KAPILA V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 C0162 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$126,800.00

$0.00
$226,800.00

$100,000.00
$126,800.00

$0.00
$226,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 162 COPPERTREE COURT   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$226,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593011854-2015 BOTHE, PATRICIA V EDISON TWP

32.C6 C0001 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$891,300.00
$1,908,700.00

$0.00
$2,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 GOURMET LANE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

199.A001401-2016 R & D REALTIES, LLC, V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

38 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,302,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,302,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1075 KING GEO POST ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,302,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

755.B001403-2016 SUGARBUSH ASSOCIATES LLC, V EDISON TWP.

17.Q 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$700,400.00

$0.00
$1,540,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 LINCOLN HWY RT 27   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,540,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

643.EE002510-2016 RITE AID #4821-2 V EDISON TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,697,100.00
$1,198,300.00

$0.00
$3,895,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,618,600.00
$1,198,300.00

$0.00
$2,816,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Inman Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,895,400.00 $2,816,900.00 ($1,078,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

412004647-2016 INMAN SPORTS CLUB INC V EDISON TWP.

2B.1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$924,000.00
$3,746,000.00

$0.00
$4,670,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 510 THORNALL STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,670,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

671006037-2016 510 VENTURE LLC BY BERGMAN REALTY  V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 C0065 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$132,900.00

$0.00
$232,900.00

$100,000.00
$132,900.00

$0.00
$232,900.00

$100,000.00
$112,900.00

$0.00
$212,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Chatsworth Ct.   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$232,900.00 $212,900.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593009801-2016 MAKOWSKY, SUSAN V EDISON TWP.

63 C0126 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$126,800.00

$0.00
$226,800.00

$100,000.00
$126,800.00

$0.00
$226,800.00

$100,000.00
$106,800.00

$0.00
$206,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126 Coppertree Ct.   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$226,800.00 $206,800.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593009806-2016 FENG, DONG & HU, RONG V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 C0141 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$137,600.00

$0.00
$237,600.00

$100,000.00
$137,600.00

$0.00
$237,600.00

$100,000.00
$117,600.00

$0.00
$217,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 Coppertree Ct.   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$237,600.00 $217,600.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593009807-2016 KESSELMAN, ERIC & BRENDA V EDISON TWP.

63 C0145 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$236,500.00

$100,000.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$236,500.00

$100,000.00
$116,500.00

$0.00
$216,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 Coppertree Ct.   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$236,500.00 $216,500.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593009809-2016 KAPILA, BINA V EDISON TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 C0172 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$137,600.00

$0.00
$237,600.00

$100,000.00
$137,600.00

$0.00
$237,600.00

$100,000.00
$117,600.00

$0.00
$217,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 172 Tiffany Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$237,600.00 $217,600.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

593009810-2016 SMITH, JAMES B. & NORMA J. V EDISON TWP

8.A 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,601,600.00
$3,398,400.00

$0.00
$5,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 Plainfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.B001076-2017 HARMOR REALTY, LLC V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

115 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,382,500.00
$1,433,300.00

$0.00
$2,815,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 808 United States rt 1   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,815,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265.BB002303-2017 PENSKE AUTO GROUP EAST, LLC (MASERATI) V EDISON TWP

115 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,382,500.00
$1,433,300.00

$0.00
$2,815,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 808 United States rt 1   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,815,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265.BB002303-2017 PENSKE AUTO GROUP EAST, LLC (MASERATI) V EDISON TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,360,000.00
$6,060,000.00

$0.00
$8,420,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Brunswick Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,420,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

19.A002629-2017 45 BRUNSWICK AVE, LLC C/O M.S. INT'L V EDISON TWP.

23.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$662,400.00
$3,452,700.00

$0.00
$4,115,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 875 NEW DURHAM ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,115,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50004356-2017 M I A EAST LLC OF NJ V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.011 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,986,000.00
$7,686,000.00

$0.00
$9,672,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 WOOD AVE S   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,672,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356004569-2017 WBCMT 2006-C24 WOOD AVE LLC/FRIENDWELL PROPERTIES V WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,152,000.00
$1,948,000.00

$0.00
$3,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 PROGRESS ST   

Judgment Date: 4/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

412.B004887-2017 ASHCO REALTY LLC C/O ASHKENAZIE V EDISON



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 B 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00
$2,525,000.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 CORTLANDT ST-UNIT B   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203004950-2017 AIC EDISON LLC V EDISON TWP.

17 B 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$675,000.00
$2,525,000.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 CORTLANDT ST-UNIT B   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

203004950-2017 AIC EDISON LLC V EDISON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

64.Q 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$175,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515 Old Post Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$175,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265.AA006186-2017 C C S LP C/O HELLEBRANDT V EDISON

64.M 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$60,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 547 US Rt 1   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$60,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265.AA006186-2017 C C S LP C/O HELLEBRANDT V EDISON



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Edison Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

64.F 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00
$1,891,600.00

$0.00
$2,591,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 511 Old Post Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,591,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

265.AA006186-2017 C C S LP C/O HELLEBRANDT V EDISON

Total number of cases for Edison Township 31



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Highland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,800.00
$180,200.00

$0.00
$286,000.00

$105,800.00
$180,200.00

$0.00
$286,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 No. 5th   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$286,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

157008632-2015 PASZAMANT, DAVID V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.

2.03 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,800.00
$180,200.00

$0.00
$286,000.00

$105,800.00
$180,200.00

$0.00
$286,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 320 No. 5th Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$286,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

157008964-2016 PASZAMANT, DAVID V HIGHLAND PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Highland Park Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Milltown Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$835,000.00

$0.00
$1,675,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 FORD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,675,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58005513-2016 ALSOL CORP/SB MILLTOWN INDUSTRIAL REALTY HOLD V MILLTOWN BOR.

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,080,000.00
$380,000.00

$0.00
$1,460,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: FORD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,460,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58005513-2016 ALSOL CORP/SB MILLTOWN INDUSTRIAL REALTY HOLD V MILLTOWN BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Milltown Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$840,000.00
$435,000.00

$0.00
$1,275,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 FORD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,275,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58001783-2017 SB MILLTOWN INDUSTRIAL REALTY HOLD/SB BUILDING ASSOCIATES V BOROUGH OF
MILLTOWN

1.03 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$528,000.00
$2,764,400.00

$0.00
$3,292,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$528,000.00
$1,764,400.00

$0.00
$2,292,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: FORD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,292,400.00 $2,292,400.00 ($1,000,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58001783-2017 SB MILLTOWN INDUSTRIAL REALTY HOLD/SB BUILDING ASSOCIATES V BOROUGH OF
MILLTOWN

Total number of cases for Milltown Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Monroe Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.9 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,400.00
$730,400.00

$0.00
$1,115,800.00

$385,400.00
$730,400.00

$0.00
$1,115,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33 Jurgelsky Road   

Judgment Date: 4/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,115,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9011913-2016 RAJIV CHAINANI V MONROE TWP.

18.10 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,793,500.00
$9,206,500.00

$0.00
$13,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,793,500.00
$9,206,500.00

$0.00
$13,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Matrix Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,000,000.00 $13,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47001212-2017 JAMES CAMPBELL COMPANY, LLC V MONROE TWP.

Total number of cases for Monroe Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: New Brunswick City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.05 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300,000.00
$19,531,500.00

$0.00
$21,831,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 571 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,831,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

596.01007260-2017 571 JERSEY NJ, LLC V CITY OF NEW BRUNSWICK

Total number of cases for New Brunswick City 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

96.06 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00
$2,264,900.00

$160,000.00
$2,804,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$2,264,900.00

$160,000.00
$2,804,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Corporate Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,804,900.00 $2,804,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17004785-2016 NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V 1000 CORP NJ LLC

98.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,502,200.00
$4,167,300.00

$0.00
$5,669,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,502,200.00
$5,197,800.00

$0.00
$6,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1735 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,669,500.00 $6,700,000.00 $1,030,500.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17004974-2016 NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V GEEMAC TRUST C/O FREDRICH D & WEILL T



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,196,000.00

$0.00
$1,996,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$1,500,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1204 How Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,996,000.00 $2,300,000.00 $304,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30005460-2016 NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V PUBLIC STORAGE INC. DEPT PTNJ 20261

104 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,841,500.00
$16,674,100.00

$0.00
$23,515,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Perry Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$23,515,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148.06006027-2016 NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V MAEBROOK AT RENAISSANCE LLC



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,460,000.00
$16,540,000.00

$0.00
$19,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Azalea Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148.02006245-2016 NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V RENAISSANCE TERRACE LLC

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,400,000.00
$9,720,000.00

$0.00
$15,120,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,400,000.00
$10,470,000.00

$0.00
$15,870,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Finnegans lane   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,120,000.00 $15,870,000.00 $750,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61.01006273-2016 NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V COLONY OAKS ASSOCIATES



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

95 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,000.00
$236,300.00

$0.00
$297,300.00

$61,000.00
$236,300.00

$0.00
$297,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Cardinal Court   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$297,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148.06011027-2016 AMIT J. SHAH V NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

104 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,841,500.00
$16,674,100.00

$0.00
$23,515,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,841,500.00
$19,158,500.00

$0.00
$26,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 300 Perry Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$23,515,600.00 $26,000,000.00 $2,484,400.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148.06003792-2017 NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP V MAEBROOK AT RENAISSANCE LLC



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

50 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,460,000.00
$16,540,000.00

$0.00
$19,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,460,000.00
$18,540,000.00

$0.00
$21,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Azalea Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,000,000.00 $21,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148.02003861-2017 NORTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V RENAISSANCE TERRACE LLC

31 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,196,000.00

$0.00
$1,996,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$1,800,000.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1204 How Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,996,000.00 $2,600,000.00 $604,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30004349-2017 NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP V PUBLIC STORAGE INC. DEPT PTNJ 20261



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: North Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

98.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,502,200.00
$4,167,300.00

$0.00
$5,669,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,502,200.00
$5,597,800.00

$0.00
$7,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1735 Jersey Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,669,500.00 $7,100,000.00 $1,430,500.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17004543-2017 NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP V GEEMAC TRUST C/O FREDRICH D & WEILL T

96.06 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700,000.00
$2,264,900.00

$160,000.00
$2,804,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700,000.00
$3,046,700.00

$160,000.00
$3,586,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1000 Corporate Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,804,900.00 $3,586,700.00 $781,800.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17004812-2017 NORTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP V 1000 CORP NJ LLC

Total number of cases for North Brunswick Tp 12



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,100.00
$236,800.00

$0.00
$306,900.00

$70,100.00
$236,800.00

$0.00
$306,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 Autumn Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$306,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3236009733-2016 BHULLAR, GURPREET K V OLD BRIDGE TWP.

12.11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$198,800.00
$233,200.00

$0.00
$432,000.00

$198,800.00
$233,200.00

$0.00
$432,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 295 Gordon Road   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$432,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3230010222-2016 PITTIUS, SCOTT & PATRICIA V OLD BRIDGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.11 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,024,500.00
$2,625,500.00

$0.00
$4,650,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,024,500.00
$3,725,500.00

$0.00
$5,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rellim Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,650,000.00 $5,750,000.00 $1,100,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15506003994-2017 OLD BRIDGE TWP. V MADISON ARMS ASSOCIATES, LLC

16 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$108,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$108,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$108,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$108,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 42 Throckmorton Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$108,400.00 $108,400.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15506003999-2017 OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP V THROCKMORTON LANE REALTY LLC



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,200.00
$1,196,400.00

$0.00
$1,616,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$420,200.00
$1,576,100.00

$0.00
$1,996,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50 Throckmorton Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,616,600.00 $1,996,300.00 $379,700.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15506003999-2017 OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP V THROCKMORTON LANE REALTY LLC

11 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,510,000.00
$6,890,000.00

$0.00
$11,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,510,000.00
$10,490,000.00

$0.00
$15,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hwy 9   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,400,000.00 $15,000,000.00 $3,600,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4185004564-2017 OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP V NIEUW AMSTERDAM C/O SMITH & KRIEGMAN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Old Bridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.12 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,000.00
$1,980,000.00

$0.00
$3,180,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00
$2,828,000.00

$0.00
$4,028,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Matawan Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,180,000.00 $4,028,000.00 $848,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2150004583-2017 OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP V PARKVIEW AT MADISON C/O AFFILIATED MGMT

6.11 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,187,500.00
$1,632,500.00

$0.00
$2,820,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,187,500.00
$2,384,500.00

$0.00
$3,572,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Matawan Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,820,000.00 $3,572,000.00 $752,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2150004583-2017 OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP V PARKVIEW AT MADISON C/O AFFILIATED MGMT

Total number of cases for Old Bridge Township 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,800.00
$472,600.00

$0.00
$599,400.00

$126,800.00
$472,600.00

$0.00
$599,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325 GILFORD ST   

Judgment Date: 4/27/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$599,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

112013198-2014 EDWARD T. HIGGINS V PERTH AMBOY CITY

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,200.00
$341,100.00

$0.00
$429,300.00

$88,200.00
$341,100.00

$0.00
$429,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236 HALL AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$429,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

345013693-2014 SHI JIN ZHANG, V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$208,100.00
$416,600.00

$0.00
$624,700.00

$208,100.00
$416,600.00

$0.00
$624,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 146 Smith Street   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$624,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

125013925-2014 SCALI, DOMINICK & ANGELA V PERTH AMBOY CITY

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,000.00
$638,200.00

$0.00
$726,200.00

$88,000.00
$638,200.00

$0.00
$726,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 695 Charles Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$726,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

347010859-2015 SIRENA B1, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,200.00
$341,100.00

$0.00
$429,300.00

$88,200.00
$341,100.00

$0.00
$429,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 236 HALL AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$429,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

345011272-2015 SHI JIN ZHANG, V PERTH AMBOY CITY

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,000.00
$650,300.00

$0.00
$803,300.00

$153,000.00
$650,300.00

$0.00
$803,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 434 Amboy Ave   

Judgment Date: 4/21/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$803,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

169012178-2015 AMBOY PROPS, INC. V PERTH AMBOY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Perth Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,000.00
$638,200.00

$0.00
$726,200.00

$88,000.00
$638,200.00

$0.00
$726,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 695 Charles Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$726,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

347000087-2016 SIRENA B1, LLC V PERTH AMBOY CITY

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,300.00
$246,300.00

$0.00
$386,600.00

$140,300.00
$246,300.00

$0.00
$386,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 769 COLUMBUS DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$386,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

383.03011946-2016 MUNOZ, GUADALUPE & FOX, LYNN V CITY OF PERTH AMBOY

Total number of cases for Perth Amboy City 8



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$605,000.00
$1,195,000.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 NEW ENGLAND AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601009653-2012 BROWN, HH ETAL V PISCATAWAY TWP.

6.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$605,000.00
$1,195,000.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 2/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601002731-2013 BROWN, HH ETAL V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,800.00
$1,261,200.00

$0.00
$2,462,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,800.00
$599,200.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 727 SOUTH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,462,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($662,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1101002828-2014 KANTER PROPERTIES, LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$123,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 739 SOUTH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$123,000.00 $100,000.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1101002828-2014 KANTER PROPERTIES, LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,860,300.00
$11,064,200.00

$0.00
$14,924,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,860,300.00
$5,939,700.00

$0.00
$9,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 KNIGHTSBRIDGE RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,924,500.00 $9,800,000.00 ($5,124,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6102003472-2014 AT&T CORP. V PISCATAWAY TWP.

7.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,603,500.00
$6,331,000.00

$0.00
$8,934,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,603,500.00
$4,696,100.00

$0.00
$7,299,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Circle Drive North   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,934,500.00 $7,299,600.00 ($1,634,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4201003689-2014 220 NO. CIRCLE DRIVE LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.03 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,662,500.00
$3,002,200.00

$0.00
$4,664,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 New England Avneue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,664,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601006314-2014 BROWN HH ETAL V PISCATAWAY TWP.

2.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,447,200.00
$5,811,200.00

$0.00
$12,258,400.00

$6,447,200.00
$5,811,200.00

$0.00
$12,258,400.00

$6,447,200.00
$3,752,800.00

$0.00
$10,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 800 Centennial Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,258,400.00 $10,200,000.00 ($2,058,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6703010047-2014 GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES COR V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00
$133,800.00

$0.00
$408,800.00

$275,000.00
$133,800.00

$0.00
$408,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Palisade Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$408,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8301013352-2014 SUTTER, MARJORIE A. V PISCATAWAY TWP.

7.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,603,500.00
$6,331,000.00

$0.00
$8,934,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,603,500.00
$4,493,100.00

$0.00
$7,096,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Circle Drive North   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,934,500.00 $7,096,600.00 ($1,837,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4201002764-2015 220 NO. CIRCLE DRIVE LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,287,600.00
$4,134,200.00

$0.00
$6,421,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,287,600.00
$2,622,000.00

$0.00
$4,909,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151 Old Brunswick Road   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,421,800.00 $4,909,600.00 ($1,512,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4503002781-2015 S S WHITE TECHNOLOGIES INC. V PISCATAWAY TWP.

6.03 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,662,500.00
$3,002,200.00

$0.00
$4,664,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 New England Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,664,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601002814-2015 BROWN HH ETAL V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,487,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,487,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601004190-2015 KANAN LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,062,500.00
$4,187,500.00

$0.00
$6,250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 NEW ENGLAND AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601004190-2015 KANAN LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,447,200.00
$5,811,200.00

$0.00
$12,258,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,447,200.00
$1,452,800.00

$0.00
$7,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 800 CENTENNIAL AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,258,400.00 $7,900,000.00 ($4,358,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6703004589-2015 GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES COR V PISCATAWAY TOWNSHIP

2.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200,800.00
$1,261,200.00

$0.00
$2,462,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,800.00
$599,200.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 727 South Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,462,000.00 $1,800,000.00 ($662,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1101005286-2015 KANTER PROPERTIES, LLC & 727 SOUTH AVENUE LLC AS SUCCESSOR V PISCATAWAY
TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$123,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 739 South Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$123,000.00 $100,000.00 ($23,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1101005286-2015 KANTER PROPERTIES, LLC & 727 SOUTH AVENUE LLC AS SUCCESSOR V PISCATAWAY
TOWNSHIP

4.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00
$133,800.00

$0.00
$408,800.00

$275,000.00
$133,800.00

$0.00
$408,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Palisade Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$408,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8301010509-2015 SUTTER, MARJORIE A. V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$123,800.00
$161,000.00

$0.00
$284,800.00

$123,800.00
$161,000.00

$0.00
$284,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 896 River Road   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$284,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11101011337-2015 ELGENDY, ABDEL-FITTAH M V PISCATAWAY TWP.

1.03 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,287,600.00
$4,134,200.00

$0.00
$6,421,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,287,600.00
$2,276,100.00

$0.00
$4,563,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151 Old Brunswick Road   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,421,800.00 $4,563,700.00 ($1,858,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4503002672-2016 S S WHITE TECHNOLOGIES INC. V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,603,500.00
$6,331,000.00

$0.00
$8,934,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,603,500.00
$3,993,100.00

$0.00
$6,596,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Circle Drive North   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,934,500.00 $6,596,600.00 ($2,337,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4201002673-2016 220 NO. CIRCLE DRIVE LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

2.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,447,200.00
$5,811,200.00

$0.00
$12,258,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,447,200.00
$552,800.00

$0.00
$7,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 800 CENTENNIAL AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,258,400.00 $7,000,000.00 ($5,258,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6703003012-2016 GE HEALTHCARE BIO-SCIENCES CORP. V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,570,000.00
$123,430,000.00

$0.00
$133,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 40 Corporate Pl S   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$133,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5801004636-2016 LONG ISLAND HOLDING A LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP.

6.03 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,662,500.00
$3,002,200.00

$0.00
$4,664,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 New England Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,664,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601005122-2016 BROWN HH ETAL V PISCATAWAY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,487,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,487,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,487,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601005589-2016 KANAN, LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,062,500.00
$4,187,500.00

$0.00
$6,250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 NEW ENGLAND AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4601005589-2016 KANAN, LLC V PISCATAWAY TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Piscataway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$275,000.00
$133,800.00

$0.00
$408,800.00

$275,000.00
$133,800.00

$0.00
$408,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 43 Palisade Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$408,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8301009739-2016 SUTTER, MARJORIE A. V PISCATAWAY TWP.

15.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,300.00
$539,100.00

$0.00
$658,400.00

$119,300.00
$539,100.00

$0.00
$658,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 892 River Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$658,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11101011173-2016 ELGENDY INVESTMENTS V PISCATAWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Piscataway Township 24



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Plainsboro Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$36,640,700.00
$85,494,900.00

$122,135,600.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: PLAINSBORO ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301008040-2016 HUNTERS GLEN AP XII/AIMCO/RYAN, LLC V PLAINSBORO TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,704,000.00
$52,731,000.00

$346,800.00
$58,088,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 COLLEGE ROAD WEST   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$58,088,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

303008052-2016 ARC SZPTNNJ001 LLC BY SANDOZ/NOVARTIS V PLAINSBORO TWP.

Total number of cases for Plainsboro Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,000.00
$830,600.00

$0.00
$1,127,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$297,000.00
$638,000.00

$0.00
$935,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7061 HWY 35 & 9   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,127,600.00 $935,000.00 ($192,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

277008272-2012 B&C ENTERPRISES, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOROUGH

12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,000.00
$830,600.00

$0.00
$1,127,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$297,000.00
$698,000.00

$0.00
$995,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7061 Highway 35 & 9   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,127,600.00 $995,000.00 ($132,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

277002980-2013 B&C ENTERPRISES, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,000.00
$830,600.00

$0.00
$1,127,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7061 Highway 35 & 9   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

277003698-2014 B&C ENTERPRISES, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR.

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,600.00
$631,000.00

$0.00
$761,600.00

$130,600.00
$631,000.00

$0.00
$761,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7076 HIGHWAY 35 & 9   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$761,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

276012472-2014 VAIL, MICHAEL, TRUSTEE V SAYREVILLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,000.00
$830,600.00

$0.00
$1,127,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7061 Highway 35 & 9   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

277002782-2015 B&C ENTERPRISES, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOROUGH

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$835,200.00
$2,543,000.00

$0.00
$3,378,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 521 Raritan Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,378,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

334008296-2015 RARITAN INTERNATIONAL CENTER, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR AND SOUTH AMBOY CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 B2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$4,200.00

$0.00
$4,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 521 Raritan Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

334008296-2015 RARITAN INTERNATIONAL CENTER, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR AND SOUTH AMBOY CITY

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$130,600.00
$631,000.00

$0.00
$761,600.00

$130,600.00
$631,000.00

$0.00
$761,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7076 HIGHWAY 35 & 9   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$761,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

276010699-2015 VAIL, MICHAEL, TRUSTEE V SAYREVILLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,000.00
$830,600.00

$0.00
$1,127,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7061 Highway 35 & 9   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,127,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

277004567-2016 B&C ENTERPRISES, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR.

1.01 B02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$4,200.00

$0.00
$4,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 521 RARITAN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

334007308-2016 RARITAN INTERNATIONAL CENTER, LLC V SAYREVILLE BORO



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Sayreville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$835,200.00
$3,500,100.00

$0.00
$4,335,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 521 RARITAN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,335,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

334007308-2016 RARITAN INTERNATIONAL CENTER, LLC V SAYREVILLE BORO

Total number of cases for Sayreville Borough 9



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Amboy City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4221 Hwy 35   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106008296-2015 RARITAN INTERNATIONAL CENTER, LLC V SAYREVILLE BOR AND SOUTH AMBOY CITY

Total number of cases for South Amboy City 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,252,500.00
$2,189,700.00

$0.00
$3,442,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,252,500.00
$1,674,500.00

$0.00
$2,927,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4250 US Rte #1   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,442,200.00 $2,927,000.00 ($515,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82006104-2012 S T P CO. I, INC. V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

2.12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,252,500.00
$1,789,700.00

$0.00
$3,042,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,252,500.00
$1,674,500.00

$0.00
$2,927,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4250 US ROUTE #1   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,042,200.00 $2,927,000.00 ($115,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82003270-2013 S T P CO. III V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,252,500.00
$1,789,700.00

$0.00
$3,042,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4250 US ROUTE 1   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,042,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82000115-2014 SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP. V STP CO. III

2.12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,252,500.00
$1,789,700.00

$0.00
$3,042,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,252,500.00
$1,335,200.00

$0.00
$2,587,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4250 US Route #1   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,042,200.00 $2,587,700.00 ($454,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82003818-2014 S T P CO. III V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,252,500.00
$1,335,400.00

$0.00
$2,587,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4250 US Route #1   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,587,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82002789-2015 STP CO. III V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$874,000.00
$412,800.00

$0.00
$1,286,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4287 U.S. Route 1   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,286,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

98005963-2016 B CUBE PRINCETON, LLC V SOUTH BRUNSWICK TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Brunswick Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.04 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,498,200.00
$3,713,300.00

$0.00
$6,211,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,498,200.00
$3,713,300.00

$0.00
$6,211,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Independence Way   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,211,500.00 $6,211,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80007372-2016 NEC LABORATORIES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH BRUNSWICK

Total number of cases for South Brunswick Tp 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,600.00
$750,300.00

$0.00
$970,900.00

$220,600.00
$750,300.00

$0.00
$970,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1300 New Market Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$970,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

285009234-2015 LEHIGH UTILITY ASSOCIATES, INC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$220,600.00
$750,300.00

$0.00
$970,900.00

$220,600.00
$750,300.00

$0.00
$970,900.00

$220,600.00
$477,705.00

$0.00
$698,305.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1300 New Market Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$970,900.00 $698,305.00 ($272,595.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

285009938-2016 LEHIGH UTILITY ASSOCIATES, INC V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: South Plainfield Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

46.20 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$297,200.00
$502,800.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

$297,200.00
$502,800.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Corporate Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

528010285-2016 SERVICE MASTER OF NJ V SOUTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for South Plainfield Bor 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00
$418,600.00

$0.00
$583,600.00

$165,000.00
$418,600.00

$0.00
$583,600.00

$165,000.00
$364,800.00

$0.00
$529,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 St Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$583,600.00 $529,800.00 ($53,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

847.05014642-2014 ATLANTIC REALTY (METROSTAR PLAZA ASSOC) C/O TD BANK, NA V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,300.00
$8,900.00

$0.00
$50,200.00

$41,300.00
$8,900.00

$0.00
$50,200.00

$41,300.00
$8,900.00

$0.00
$50,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 886 St Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,200.00 $50,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

847.06014642-2014 ATLANTIC REALTY (METROSTAR PLAZA ASSOC) C/O TD BANK, NA V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$778,000.00
$2,242,000.00

$0.00
$3,020,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$758,000.00
$1,574,000.00

$0.00
$2,332,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 755-785 St Georges Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,020,000.00 $2,332,000.00 ($688,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

396.29000641-2015 789 ST. GEORGES AVENUE LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

11 C0001 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,418,000.00
$2,582,000.00

$0.00
$4,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,418,000.00
$1,597,200.00

$0.00
$3,015,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Woodbridge Center Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $3,015,200.00 ($984,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

280.01003110-2015 1 WBC LLC V WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 C0003 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$66,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$66,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$66,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Highway 9 North   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$66,000.00 $66,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

280.01003110-2015 1 WBC LLC V WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP

1.011 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,986,000.00
$7,686,000.00

$0.00
$9,672,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120 WOOD AVE S   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,672,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

356006765-2015 WBCMT 2006-C24 WOOD AVE LLC /FRIENDWELL PROPERTIES V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$504,200.00
$400,300.00

$0.00
$904,500.00

$504,200.00
$400,300.00

$0.00
$904,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 801 US HWY 1S   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$904,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

403.04010098-2015 STAPLES #77 V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00
$418,600.00

$0.00
$583,600.00

$165,000.00
$418,600.00

$0.00
$583,600.00

$165,000.00
$364,800.00

$0.00
$529,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 St. Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$583,600.00 $529,800.00 ($53,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

847.05010157-2015 TD BANK, NA V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,300.00
$8,900.00

$0.00
$50,200.00

$41,300.00
$8,900.00

$0.00
$50,200.00

$41,300.00
$8,900.00

$0.00
$50,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 886 St. Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,200.00 $50,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

847.06010157-2015 TD BANK, NA V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

11 C0001 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,418,000.00
$1,882,000.00

$0.00
$3,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,418,000.00
$1,008,400.00

$0.00
$2,426,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Woodbridge Center Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,300,000.00 $2,426,400.00 ($873,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

280.01002746-2016 1 WBC LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 C0003 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$66,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$66,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$66,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$66,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: US Highway 9 North   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$66,000.00 $66,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

280.01002746-2016 1 WBC LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$778,000.00
$3,123,500.00

$0.00
$3,901,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$778,000.00
$2,385,700.00

$0.00
$3,163,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 755-785 ST GEORGES AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,901,500.00 $3,163,700.00 ($737,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

396.29002750-2016 789 ST. GEORGES AVENUE LLC V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,100.00
$217,400.00

$0.00
$287,500.00

$70,100.00
$217,400.00

$0.00
$287,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 30 Runnymede Road   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$287,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

469008818-2016 VIRK, SATNAM & KAUR, NIRMAL V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00
$418,600.00

$0.00
$583,600.00

$165,000.00
$418,600.00

$0.00
$583,600.00

$165,000.00
$364,800.00

$0.00
$529,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900 St. Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$583,600.00 $529,800.00 ($53,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

847.05010270-2016 TD BANK, NA V WOODBRIDGE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,300.00
$8,900.00

$0.00
$50,200.00

$41,300.00
$8,900.00

$0.00
$50,200.00

$41,300.00
$8,900.00

$0.00
$50,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 886 St. Georges Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,200.00 $50,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

847.06010270-2016 TD BANK, NA V WOODBRIDGE TWP.

36 NA NA 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

0

$0.00

0

$0.00 $0.00

$61,300.00
$245,700.00

$0.00
$307,000.00

$61,300.00
$245,700.00

$0.00
$307,000.00

$61,300.00
$159,800.00

$0.00
$221,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 DOUGLAS STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$307,000.00 $221,100.00 ($85,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

43.02010866-2016 DIXON, IRENE C/O DIXON, TRUDY V WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Middlesex Municipality: Woodbridge Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 C0001 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,418,000.00
$772,800.00

$0.00
$2,190,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,418,000.00
$772,800.00

$0.00
$2,190,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Woodbridge Center Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,190,800.00 $2,190,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

280.01002103-2017 1 WBC LLC V WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP

1.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,324,500.00
$10,675,500.00

$0.00
$15,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 675 US HIGHWAY 1 S   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

371006120-2017 A & R WDBG-LLC V WOODBRIDGE TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Woodbridge Township 13



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Aberdeen Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$730,800.00
$516,600.00

$0.00
$1,247,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 443 County Rd.   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,247,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

227006454-2015 TWK REALTY CORP. V ABERDEEN TWP.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$730,800.00
$399,100.00

$0.00
$1,129,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 443 COUNTY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,129,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

227005813-2016 TWK REALTY CORP V TOWNSHIP OF ABERDEEN

Total number of cases for Aberdeen Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Belmar Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.04 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,200.00
$691,800.00

$0.00
$1,067,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$375,200.00
$486,000.00

$0.00
$861,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 Fourteenth Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,067,000.00 $861,200.00 ($205,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140005207-2016 WENTWORTH, PETER D & DIANE K V BELMAR BOROUGH

1.04 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$375,200.00
$691,800.00

$0.00
$1,067,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$594,900.00
$671,600.00

$0.00
$1,266,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 95 Fourteenth Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,067,000.00 $1,266,500.00 $199,500.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

140000307-2017 WENTWORTH, PETER D & DIANE K V BELMAR BOR.

Total number of cases for Belmar Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$408,500.00
$247,100.00

$0.00
$655,600.00

$408,500.00
$247,100.00

$0.00
$655,600.00

$408,500.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$483,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217 MCCABE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$655,600.00 $483,500.00 ($172,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37008672-2015 LISA  PATRUNO V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$507,000.00
$295,800.00

$0.00
$802,800.00

$507,000.00
$283,400.00

$0.00
$790,400.00

$507,000.00
$275,200.00

$0.00
$782,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 413 EVERGREEN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$790,400.00 $782,200.00 ($8,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

79008673-2015 LISA  PATRUNO V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Bradley Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$408,500.00
$258,800.00

$0.00
$667,300.00

$408,500.00
$258,800.00

$0.00
$667,300.00

$408,500.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$483,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217 MCCABE AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$667,300.00 $483,500.00 ($183,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37007387-2016 IRVINGTON MANOR, LLC V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$507,000.00
$309,800.00

$0.00
$816,800.00

$507,000.00
$309,800.00

$0.00
$816,800.00

$507,000.00
$275,200.00

$0.00
$782,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 413 EVERGREEN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$816,800.00 $782,200.00 ($34,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

79007393-2016 LISA A. PATRUNO V BRADLEY BEACH BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Bradley Beach Borough 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$838,400.00
$398,700.00

$0.00
$1,237,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 715 UNION AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,237,100.00 $1,000,000.00 ($237,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66.01007315-2016 715 UNION AVENUE, LLC V BRIELLE BORO

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$918,000.00
$1,236,200.00

$0.00
$2,154,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1023 HIGHWAY 70   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,154,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

110007470-2016 ALPHA PROPERTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V BRIELLE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,477,300.00
$441,200.00

$0.00
$1,918,500.00

$1,477,300.00
$441,200.00

$0.00
$1,918,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1015 BRAINARD PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,918,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102007968-2016 CALZARETTA, MARK & CARRIE V BRIELLE BOR.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,585,900.00
$1,919,800.00

$0.00
$3,505,700.00

$1,585,900.00
$1,919,800.00

$0.00
$3,505,700.00

$1,585,900.00
$1,764,100.00

$0.00
$3,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 804 ASHLEY AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,505,700.00 $3,350,000.00 ($155,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86008336-2016 JEFFREY, BRUCE M. & DEBORAH A. V BRIELLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Brielle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$838,400.00
$410,000.00

$0.00
$1,248,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 715 UNION AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,248,400.00 $1,000,000.00 ($248,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

66.01001216-2017 715 UNION AVENUE, LLC V BRIELLE BOR.

4.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,477,300.00
$452,600.00

$0.00
$1,929,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1015 BRAINARD PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,929,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

102007072-2017 CALZARETTA, MARK & CARRIE V BRIELLE

Total number of cases for Brielle Borough 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Colts Neck Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$671,700.00
$945,400.00

$0.00
$1,617,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$671,700.00
$728,300.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Deputy Minister Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,617,100.00 $1,400,000.00 ($217,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51004643-2017 JONES, DAVID & JONES, SONIA V TOWNSHIP OF COLTS NECK

Total number of cases for Colts Neck Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Deal Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,547,800.00
$1,850,500.00

$0.00
$6,398,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 MONMOUTH TERR   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,398,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

82004248-2014 SITT, BARRY V DEAL BOR.

Total number of cases for Deal Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,085,000.00
$1,449,100.00

$0.00
$2,534,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,085,000.00
$1,140,000.00

$0.00
$2,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,534,100.00 $2,225,000.00 ($309,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007002812-2015 PAN AMERICAN REAL ESTATE LLC V EATONTOWN BOR.

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,116,000.00
$1,442,500.00

$0.00
$2,558,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,116,000.00
$1,034,000.00

$0.00
$2,150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,558,500.00 $2,150,000.00 ($408,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007002833-2016 PAN AMERICAN REAL ESTATE LLC V EATONTOWN BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Eatontown Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,116,000.00
$1,442,500.00

$0.00
$2,558,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,116,000.00
$884,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 71 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,558,500.00 $2,000,000.00 ($558,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1007001414-2017 PAN AMERICAN REAL ESTATE LLC V EATONTOWN BOR.

Total number of cases for Eatontown Borough 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Englishtown Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$234,700.00
$636,100.00

$0.00
$870,800.00

$234,700.00
$636,100.00

$0.00
$870,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Wood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$870,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.01008430-2016 MEDEIROS, RONNIE & BONAVENTURA V ENGLISHTOWN BOR.

Total number of cases for Englishtown Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Fair Haven Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,456,000.00
$1,487,300.00

$0.00
$3,943,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,456,000.00
$1,244,000.00

$0.00
$3,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Hance Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,943,300.00 $3,700,000.00 ($243,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

78001862-2016 CALABRO, JOSEPH V FAIR HAVEN BOR.

11 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,456,000.00
$1,525,700.00

$0.00
$3,981,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,456,000.00
$1,194,000.00

$0.00
$3,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Hance Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,981,700.00 $3,650,000.00 ($331,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

78000378-2017 CALABRO, JOSEPH V FAIR HAVEN BOR.

Total number of cases for Fair Haven Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,200.00
$711,500.00

$0.00
$1,100,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$389,200.00
$587,900.00

$0.00
$977,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 627 PARK AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,700.00 $977,100.00 ($123,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108000163-2015 ALBERT PREST & ROBERT PREST V FREEHOLD BOR

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$109,200.00
$25,400.00

$0.00
$134,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$94,200.00
$29,200.00

$0.00
$123,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 JERSEYVILLE AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$134,600.00 $123,400.00 ($11,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108000163-2015 ALBERT PREST & ROBERT PREST V FREEHOLD BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$435,900.00
$711,500.00

$0.00
$1,147,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$389,200.00
$587,900.00

$0.00
$977,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 627 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,147,400.00 $977,100.00 ($170,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108000069-2016 PREST, ALBERT & PREST, ROBERT V FREEHOLD BOR.

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$106,400.00
$25,400.00

$0.00
$131,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$94,200.00
$29,200.00

$0.00
$123,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Jerseyville Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$131,800.00 $123,400.00 ($8,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

108000069-2016 PREST, ALBERT & PREST, ROBERT V FREEHOLD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$491,200.00
$718,800.00

$0.00
$1,210,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$491,200.00
$608,800.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 68 EAST MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,210,000.00 $1,100,000.00 ($110,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51000142-2016 AMBOY NATIONAL BANK, V FREEHOLD BOROUGH

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$302,400.00
$880,000.00

$0.00
$1,182,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$491,200.00
$608,800.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 68 East Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,182,400.00 $1,100,000.00 ($82,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51000113-2017 AMBOY NATIONAL BANK V FREEHOLD BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Freehold Borough 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.09 C326 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,900.00
$856,000.00

$0.00
$1,296,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 326 PROFESSIONAL VIEW DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,296,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86003260-2014 MONMOUTH MIDDLESEX REALTY, LLC V FREEHOLD TWP.

2.09 C326 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,900.00
$856,000.00

$0.00
$1,296,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 326 Professional View Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,296,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86002126-2015 MONMOUTH MIDDLESEX REALTY, LLC V FREEHOLD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,621,500.00
$21,412,700.00

$0.00
$26,034,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3710 RT 9   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,034,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69.01004312-2015 MACY'S EAST, INC V FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP

18.08 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,678,600.00
$12,047,200.00

$0.00
$16,725,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3710 RT 9   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,725,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69.01005296-2015 NORDSTROM, INC V FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.06 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,474,100.00
$11,031,800.00

$0.00
$15,505,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3710 RT. 9   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,505,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69.01005571-2015 JC PENNEY PROPERTIES INC. #2477 V FREEHOLD TWP

20.05 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,054,000.00
$17,736,000.00

$0.00
$23,790,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 326 W MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$23,790,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70003743-2016 WAL-MART REAL ESTATE BUSINESS TRUST #1-3236 V FREEHOLD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.095 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,591,900.00
$9,369,200.00

$0.00
$14,961,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100-150 TROTTERS WAY   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,961,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69.01003745-2016 SAM'S EAST, INC. #41-6671 V FREEHOLD TWP.

18.08 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,678,600.00
$12,488,000.00

$0.00
$17,166,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,678,600.00
$11,744,300.00

$0.00
$16,422,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3710 RT. 9   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,166,600.00 $16,422,900.00 ($743,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69.01004611-2016 NORDSTROM, INC. V FREEHOLD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.06 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,474,100.00
$11,435,500.00

$0.00
$15,909,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,474,100.00
$10,455,100.00

$0.00
$14,929,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3710 RT. 9   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,909,600.00 $14,929,200.00 ($980,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69.01004617-2016 JC PENNEY PROPERTIES INC. #2477 V FREEHOLD TWP.

2.09 C326 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$702,700.00
$594,300.00

$0.00
$1,297,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$702,700.00
$372,300.00

$0.00
$1,075,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 326 Professional View Dr.   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,297,000.00 $1,075,000.00 ($222,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

86006004-2016 MONMOUTH MIDDLESEX REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Freehold Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$167,000.00
$983,900.00

$0.00
$1,150,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 207 Old Mill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,150,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15003045-2017 TOMASETTA, ROBERT J & MARCELA P V TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD

14 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,132,100.00
$521,300.00

$0.00
$2,653,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3478 Route 9   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,653,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

71006034-2017 3478 ROUTE 9 AUTOMOTIVE REALTY, LLC V FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Freehold Township 12



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Hazlet Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,704,000.00
$1,146,000.00

$0.00
$2,850,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 76 Hazlet Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

224007908-2014 PEP BOYS-MANNY, MOE & JACK OF DELAWARE, INC. V HAZLET TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,937,100.00
$279,600.00

$0.00
$4,216,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2931 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,216,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183008265-2015 CRD REALTIES, LLC V HAZLET TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Hazlet Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,997,600.00
$279,600.00

$0.00
$4,277,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2931 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,277,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183000071-2016 CRD REALTIES, LLC V HAZLET TWP.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,664,300.00
$206,800.00

$0.00
$1,871,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2983 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,871,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

183002811-2016 CHASE BANK V HAZLET TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Hazlet Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,965,400.00
$5,233,100.00

$0.00
$7,198,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,965,400.00
$5,034,600.00

$0.00
$7,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1301 Highway 35, Hazlet, NJ 07731   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,198,500.00 $7,000,000.00 ($198,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64003786-2016 HI-TECH PROPERTIES, I, LLC V HAZLET TWP.

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,965,400.00
$5,233,100.00

$0.00
$7,198,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1301 Highway 36Hazlet, NJ 07731   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,198,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

64003795-2016 HI-TECH PROPERTIES, I, LLC V HAZLET TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Hazlet Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,119,700.00
$351,500.00

$0.00
$1,471,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3201 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,471,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

166.09006226-2016 GOLD SQUARE NJ LLC V HAZLET TWP.

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,475,800.00
$7,054,400.00

$0.00
$11,530,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1110 Highway 36   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,530,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68.13006564-2016 EXTRA SPACE PROP. SEVENTY ONE LLC V HAZLET



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Hazlet Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$617,100.00
$1,163,000.00

$0.00
$1,780,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 & 14 Highway 36   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,780,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

149013617-2016 HAZLET 2013, LLC V HAZLET TWP.

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$617,100.00
$1,163,000.00

$0.00
$1,780,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 & 14 Highway 36   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,780,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

149013617-2016 HAZLET 2013, LLC V HAZLET TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Hazlet Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$456,400.00
$16,900.00

$0.00
$473,300.00

$456,400.00
$16,900.00

$0.00
$473,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Highway 36   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$473,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

148.01004177-2017 HAZLET 2013, LLC C/O HEIDENBERG V TOWNSHIP OF HAZLET

Total number of cases for Hazlet Township 10



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Highlands Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,000.00
$223,000.00

$0.00
$973,000.00

$750,000.00
$223,000.00

$0.00
$973,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Marine Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$973,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84015793-2012 RA MULTIMEDIA CORP. % F. ROSIA V HIGHLANDS BOR.

18 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,300.00
$63,000.00

$0.00
$125,300.00

$62,300.00
$10,700.00

$0.00
$73,000.00

$62,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 MILLER ST   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$73,000.00 $62,300.00 ($10,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

54008141-2016 THOMAS J WALCZEWSKI V HIGHLANDS BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Highlands Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 D.21 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$110,000.00
$71,000.00

$0.00
$181,000.00

$110,000.00
$71,000.00

$0.00
$181,000.00

$110,000.00
$50,000.00

$0.00
$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Portland Rd, D.21   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$181,000.00 $160,000.00 ($21,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1.04008160-2016 GINA MCLAUGHLIN V HIGHLANDS BOR.

Total number of cases for Highlands Borough 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.03 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 187 Everett Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $373,200.00

Qualified: $2,100.00 $357,370.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$15,830.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014471-2015 CHARPEK, WILLIAM V HOLMDEL TWP.

7.03 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 187 Everett Road   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $348,652.00

Qualified: $2,100.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$348,652.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014471-2015 CHARPEK, WILLIAM V HOLMDEL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.04 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Palmetto Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $439,071.00

Qualified: $4,200.00 $420,447.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$18,624.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014472-2015 TENANT 79 ASSOCIATES LLC V HOLMDEL TWP.

14.07 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 PALMETTO CT   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $680,600.00

Qualified: $9,600.00 $651,731.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$28,869.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014472-2015 TENANT 79 ASSOCIATES LLC V HOLMDEL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.06 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 PALMETTO CT   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $329,300.00

Qualified: $2,400.00 $315,332.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$13,968.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014472-2015 TENANT 79 ASSOCIATES LLC V HOLMDEL TWP.

7.04 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Palmetto Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $410,190.00

Qualified: $4,200.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$410,190.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014472-2015 TENANT 79 ASSOCIATES LLC V HOLMDEL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.07 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 PALMETTO CT   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $635,832.00

Qualified: $9,600.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$635,832.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014472-2015 TENANT 79 ASSOCIATES LLC V HOLMDEL TWP.

14.06 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Farmland Rollback

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 PALMETTO CT   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $307,640.00

Qualified: $2,400.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$307,640.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014472-2015 TENANT 79 ASSOCIATES LLC V HOLMDEL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Holmdel Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$339,800.00
$880,900.00

$0.00
$1,220,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 LADWOOD DR.   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,220,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.04006385-2016 RICHARD AND REGINA MAYELL V HOLMDEL

Total number of cases for Holmdel Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$371,200.00
$702,200.00

$0.00
$1,073,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$371,200.00
$636,900.00

$0.00
$1,008,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,073,400.00 $1,008,100.00 ($65,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49002958-2015 LAKEWOOD FARMINGDALE, LLC V HOWELL TWP.

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600,000.00

$400,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: VICTORY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600,000.00 $400,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41008394-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V HOWELL TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

68 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00
$259,300.00

$0.00
$854,300.00

$595,000.00
$259,300.00

$0.00
$854,300.00

$595,000.00
$205,000.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 YELLOWBROOK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$854,300.00 $800,000.00 ($54,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177008606-2015 NORTH EAST PALLET RECYCLING, LLC V HOWELL TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$631,700.00
$445,100.00

$0.00
$1,076,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6950 US Hwy 9   

Judgment Date: 4/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,076,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

69000039-2016 HO PROPERTIES V HOWELL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$371,200.00
$702,200.00

$0.00
$1,073,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$371,200.00
$639,500.00

$0.00
$1,010,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,073,400.00 $1,010,700.00 ($62,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49001865-2016 LAKEWOOD FARMINGDALE, LLC V HOWELL TWP.

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600,000.00

$600,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Victory Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600,000.00 $200,000.00 ($400,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41007621-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V HOWELL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Howell Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

68 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$595,000.00
$259,300.00

$0.00
$854,300.00

$595,000.00
$259,300.00

$0.00
$854,300.00

$595,000.00
$155,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 133 YELLOWBROOK ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$854,300.00 $750,000.00 ($104,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

177007758-2016 NORTH EAST  PALLET RECYCLING, LLC V HOWELL TWP.

4.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$371,200.00
$702,200.00

$0.00
$1,073,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$371,200.00
$653,800.00

$0.00
$1,025,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,073,400.00 $1,025,000.00 ($48,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

49000408-2017 LAKEWOOD FARMINGDALE, LLC V HOWELL TWP.

Total number of cases for Howell Township 8



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Lake Como Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,050,000.00
$1,401,000.00

$0.00
$3,451,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 627 Seventeeth Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,451,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11007895-2015 B&M ESTATES, LLC V LAKE COMO BOR.

Total number of cases for Lake Como Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Little Silver Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,168,700.00
$704,700.00

$0.00
$1,873,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Birch Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,873,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.1003116-2013 LITTLE SILVER RACQUET CLUB ASSOC V LITTLE SILVER BOR.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,168,700.00
$704,700.00

$0.00
$1,873,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 BIRCH AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,873,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.1000057-2014 LITTLE SILVER RACQUET CLUB ASSOC V LITTLE SILVER BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Little Silver Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,168,700.00
$955,800.00

$0.00
$2,124,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Birch Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,124,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.01000595-2015 LITTLE SILVER RACQUET CLUB ASSOC  V LITTLE SILVER BOR.

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,168,700.00
$955,800.00

$0.00
$2,124,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,168,700.00
$631,300.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Birch Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,124,500.00 $1,800,000.00 ($324,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.1000171-2016 LITTLE SILVER RACQUET CLUB ASSOC V LITTLE SILVER



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Little Silver Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,168,700.00
$955,800.00

$0.00
$2,124,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,168,700.00
$581,300.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Birch Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,124,500.00 $1,750,000.00 ($374,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30.1000009-2017 LITTLE SILVER RACQUET CLUB ASSOC V LITTLE SILVER BOR.

Total number of cases for Little Silver Borough 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.34 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,085,000.00
$426,000.00

$0.00
$1,511,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 WATERVIEW   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,511,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87005439-2016 MASSRY, ISAAC D & ROCHELLE V LONG BRANCH CITY

5.35 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,085,000.00
$452,800.00

$0.00
$1,537,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 WATERVIEW   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,537,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87005444-2016 MASSRY, ISAAC D & ROCHELLE V LONG BRANCH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.0306 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00
$94,700.00

$0.00
$344,700.00

$250,000.00
$94,700.00

$0.00
$344,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 675 OCEAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$344,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87008133-2016 HASSAN ELMANSOURY V LONG BRANCH CITY

5.35 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,085,000.00
$459,100.00

$0.00
$1,544,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 WATERVIEW   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,544,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87000189-2017 CB REALTY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Long Branch City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.34 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,085,000.00
$432,000.00

$0.00
$1,517,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 34 WATERVIEW   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,517,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87000190-2017 CB REALTY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LLC V LONG BRANCH CITY

Total number of cases for Long Branch City 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Manalapan Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,781,200.00
$1,153,100.00

$0.00
$2,934,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 285 Gordon's Corner Road   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,934,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11.02003487-2015 CVS V MANALAPAN TOWNSHIP

25.13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$708,000.00
$1,671,000.00

$0.00
$2,379,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 285 Gordon's Corner Road   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,379,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11.02002141-2016 CVS V MANALAPAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Manalapan Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,600,000.00
$4,150,000.00

$0.00
$8,750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 Rte 520   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207002505-2012 DAVE MARION CORP. V MARLBORO TWP.

20 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,600,000.00
$4,150,000.00

$0.00
$8,750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 Route 520   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207002602-2013 DAVE MARION CORP. V MARLBORO TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,600,000.00
$4,150,000.00

$0.00
$8,750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 ROUTE 520   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207000340-2014 DAVE MARION CORP. V MARLBORO TWP

27 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00
$687,700.00

$0.00
$1,377,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$690,000.00
$422,800.00

$0.00
$1,112,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 ROUTE 520   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,377,700.00 $1,112,800.00 ($264,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

175000476-2015 14 ROUTE 520 REALTY, LLC V MARLBORO TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,500.00
$795,100.00

$0.00
$1,632,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$837,500.00
$762,500.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Route 520   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,632,600.00 $1,600,000.00 ($32,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176004683-2015 TD BANK, NA V MARLBORO TOWNSHIP

20 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,680,000.00
$4,012,900.00

$0.00
$7,692,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 ROUTE 520   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,692,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207000119-2016 DAVE MARION CORP. V MARLBORO TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$690,000.00
$687,700.00

$0.00
$1,377,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$690,000.00
$395,000.00

$0.00
$1,085,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 ROUTE 520   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,377,700.00 $1,085,000.00 ($292,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

175000120-2016 14 ROUTE 520 REALTY, LLC V MARLBORO TWP

34.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,500.00
$795,100.00

$0.00
$1,632,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$837,500.00
$662,500.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Route 520   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,632,600.00 $1,500,000.00 ($132,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176002017-2016 TD BANK, NA V MARLBORO TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$247,900.00
$375,100.00

$0.00
$623,000.00

$247,900.00
$365,100.00

$0.00
$613,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 CARTER DR   

Judgment Date: 4/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$613,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251008103-2016 CITRON FAMILY TRUST V MARLBORO TWP.

105 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$318,300.00
$531,600.00

$0.00
$849,900.00

$318,300.00
$481,700.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

$318,300.00
$446,700.00

$0.00
$765,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Marseille Terrace   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800,000.00 $765,000.00 ($35,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

153008163-2016 JOSEPH AND MARGARET ZARRELLI V MARLBORO TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,680,000.00
$4,012,900.00

$0.00
$7,692,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 Route 520   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,692,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207000108-2017 DAVE MARION CORP. V MARLBORO TOWNSHIP

20 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,680,000.00
$4,012,900.00

$0.00
$7,692,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 Route 520   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,692,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

207000108-2017 DAVE MARION CORP. V MARLBORO TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Marlboro Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$837,500.00
$795,100.00

$0.00
$1,632,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$837,500.00
$562,500.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Route 520   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,632,600.00 $1,400,000.00 ($232,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

176006603-2017 TD BANK, NA V MARLBORO TWP.

Total number of cases for Marlboro Township 12



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

48 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$573,800.00
$463,200.00

$0.00
$1,037,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$573,800.00
$388,200.00

$0.00
$962,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 BOWNE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,037,000.00 $962,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

837000137-2016 STAVOLA, JAMES M. & LUANN V MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP

16 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,282,500.00
$699,700.00

$0.00
$1,982,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 160 Whipporwill Valley Road   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,982,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

835006952-2016 LOUIS S. GIMBEL,II V TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLETOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Middletown Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

63 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$631,800.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$831,800.00

$631,800.00
$200,000.00

$0.00
$831,800.00

$613,800.00
$161,200.00

$0.00
$775,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1580 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$831,800.00 $775,000.00 ($56,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

605007763-2016 THERMOS, PANAYIOTIS - TRUSTEE V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

48 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$573,800.00
$526,500.00

$0.00
$1,100,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$573,800.00
$388,200.00

$0.00
$962,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 170 Bowne Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,300.00 $962,000.00 ($138,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

837000137-2017 PLEASANT POINT FARM LLC V MIDDLETOWN TWP.

Total number of cases for Middletown Township 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Millstone Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$543,000.00
$521,200.00

$0.00
$1,064,200.00

$543,000.00
$521,200.00

$0.00
$1,064,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 564 MONMOUTH RD.   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,064,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56006303-2016 564 MONMOUTH ROAD HOLDING CO.  V MILLSTONE TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Millstone Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,000.00
$4,820,100.00

$0.00
$6,420,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Riverview Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,420,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65003430-2015 HAMPSHIRE ASSOC. % SPENCER BANK V NEPTUNE CITY BOROUGH

16 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,000.00
$5,103,600.00

$0.00
$6,703,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Riverview Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,703,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65000533-2016 HAMPSHIRE ASSOC. % SPENCER BANK V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune City Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$480,600.00

$0.00
$680,600.00

$200,000.00
$480,600.00

$0.00
$680,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21-23 MEMORIAL DRVE   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$680,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2007760-2016 FAR-RE INVESTMENTS V NEPTUNE CITY BOR.

16 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,600,000.00
$5,499,500.00

$0.00
$7,099,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 Riverview Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,099,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

65001551-2017 HAMPSHIRE ASSOC. % SPENCER BANK V NEPTUNE CITY BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Neptune City Borough 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,187,200.00
$12,579,000.00

$0.00
$20,766,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,187,200.00
$12,579,000.00

$0.00
$20,766,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3600 ROUTE 66   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,766,200.00 $20,766,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001006172-2016 JUMPING BROOK REALTY V NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP

12 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$780,000.00
$1,013,200.00

$0.00
$1,793,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$780,000.00
$770,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151 Stockton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,793,200.00 $1,550,000.00 ($243,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

257007465-2016 COOKMAN ASBURY ASSOCIATES V, LLC V NEPTUNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$428,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$428,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,900.00
$174,300.00

$0.00
$260,200.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Concourse S., Unit 6   

Judgment Date: 4/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$428,900.00 $260,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5607013535-2016 NEPTUNE TWP. V GUS AND PATSY RUTH SPATAFORA

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$496,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$496,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,900.00
$174,300.00

$0.00
$260,200.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Concourse S., Unit 1   

Judgment Date: 4/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$496,000.00 $260,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5607013536-2016 NEPTUNE TWP. V AYMAN AHMED



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$780,000.00
$1,013,200.00

$0.00
$1,793,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$780,000.00
$770,000.00

$0.00
$1,550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151 Stockton Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,793,200.00 $1,550,000.00 ($243,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

257000813-2017 COOKMAN ASBURY ASSOCIATES V, LLC V NEPTUNE TWP.

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$707,200.00
$1,412,800.00

$0.00
$2,120,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 437 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

904001421-2017 MONMOUTH BEVERAGE, INC. V NEPTUNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Neptune Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,937,600.00
$5,514,700.00

$0.00
$10,452,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25-75 S MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,452,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

306001422-2017 WEST GROVE SQUARE ASSOC. LLC V NEPTUNE TWP.

Total number of cases for Neptune Township 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,162,500.00
$695,400.00

$0.00
$1,857,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,162,500.00
$595,400.00

$0.00
$1,757,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,857,900.00 $1,757,900.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004047-2014 DAG PROPERTIES, LLC C/O JENEL MNG. CORP. V OCEAN TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$900,000.00
$710,300.00

$0.00
$1,610,300.00

$900,000.00
$710,300.00

$0.00
$1,610,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1411 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 4/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,610,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

195010133-2014 1411 HIGHWAY 35 LLC V OCEAN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,214,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$1,396,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,214,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$1,396,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1011 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,396,000.00 $1,396,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

216001627-2015 WACHOVIA BANK, TRUSTEE V OCEAN TWP.

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,000.00
$1,247,400.00

$0.00
$1,807,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 MAPLEWOOD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,807,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10006081-2015 ELBAUM, BARRY & LIBBIE V OCEAN TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,139,300.00
$595,400.00

$0.00
$1,734,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,139,300.00
$595,400.00

$0.00
$1,734,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,734,700.00 $1,734,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2006448-2015 DAG PROPERTIES, LLC C/O JENEL MNG. CORP. V OCEAN TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$846,000.00
$595,500.00

$0.00
$1,441,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1411 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 4/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,441,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

195006528-2015 1411 HIGHWAY 35 LLC V OCEAN TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,214,500.00
$201,000.00

$0.00
$1,415,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,214,500.00
$110,500.00

$0.00
$1,325,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1011 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,415,500.00 $1,325,000.00 ($90,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

216000101-2016 WACHOVIA BANK, TRUSTEE V OCEAN TOWNSHIP

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$582,000.00
$1,280,500.00

$0.00
$1,862,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 MAPLEWOOD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,862,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10000103-2016 ELBAUM, BARRY & LIBBIE V OCEAN TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,139,300.00
$595,400.00

$0.00
$1,734,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,139,300.00
$595,400.00

$0.00
$1,734,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2100 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,734,700.00 $1,734,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2003788-2016 DAG PROPERTIES, LLC C/O JENEL MNG. CORP. V OCEAN TWP.

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,162,900.00
$954,100.00

$0.00
$3,117,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3411 SUNSET AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,117,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

387006083-2016 BOTTLING GROUP, LLC V OCEAN TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

56 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$637,600.00
$611,700.00

$0.00
$1,249,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$637,600.00
$421,100.00

$0.00
$1,058,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1264 Deal Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,249,300.00 $1,058,700.00 ($190,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37.16007100-2016 KUSKIN, GARY S & LAURIE V TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,600.00
$181,000.00

$0.00
$668,600.00

$487,600.00
$181,000.00

$0.00
$668,600.00

$487,600.00
$162,400.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Wenning Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$668,600.00 $650,000.00 ($18,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25007979-2016 SUTTON, SAM & NANCY V OCEAN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,101,600.00
$295,600.00

$0.00
$1,397,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,101,600.00
$173,400.00

$0.00
$1,275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1011 Highway 35   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,397,200.00 $1,275,000.00 ($122,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

216000037-2017 WACHOVIA BANK, TRUSTEE V OCEAN TWP.

56 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$535,500.00
$723,200.00

$0.00
$1,258,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$535,500.00
$523,200.00

$0.00
$1,058,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1264 Deal Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,258,700.00 $1,058,700.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

37.16003675-2017 KUSKIN, GARY S & LAURIE V TOWNSHIP OF OCEAN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Ocean Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$487,600.00
$181,000.00

$0.00
$668,600.00

$487,600.00
$181,000.00

$0.00
$668,600.00

$492,600.00
$217,400.00

$0.00
$710,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Wenning Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$668,600.00 $710,000.00 $41,400.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25004984-2017 SUTTON, SAM & NANCY V OCEAN TWP.

Total number of cases for Ocean Township 15



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$13,900.00 $0.00

12

$13,900.00

$0.00
$13,900.00

$0.00
$13,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,900.00

$0.00
$13,900.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front (Add Littleton)   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34020210-2010 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR

3.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

7

$163,741.00 $0.00

7

$163,741.00

$0.00
$280,700.00

$0.00
$280,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$280,700.00

$0.00
$280,700.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front (Ameriprise)   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34020210-2010 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

12

$584,300.00 $0.00

12

$584,300.00

$0.00
$584,300.00

$0.00
$584,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$584,300.00

$0.00
$584,300.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front (Deutsche)   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34020210-2010 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR

3.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

9

$108,675.00 $0.00

9

$108,675.00

$0.00
$144,900.00

$0.00
$144,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$144,900.00

$0.00
$144,900.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front (Opus)   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34020210-2010 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

8

$1,254,733.00 $0.00

8

$1,254,733.00

$0.00
$1,882,100.00

$0.00
$1,882,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,882,100.00

$0.00
$1,882,100.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front (Booz Allen 2nd)   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34020210-2010 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR

3.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$222,049.00 $0.00

6

$22,049.00

$0.00
$444,100.00

$0.00
$444,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$444,100.00

$0.00
$444,100.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front St (Pazzo Rest)   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($200,000.00)

34020210-2010 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

1

$48,691.00 $0.00 $48,691.00

$0.00
$584,300.00

$0.00
$584,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$584,300.00

$1.00
$584,299.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front St (Deutsche)   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($1.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34020225-2010 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR

3.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

2

$2,316.00 $0.00

2

$2,316.00

$0.00
$13,900.00

$0.00
$13,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$31,900.00

$0.00
$31,900.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front St (Add Littleton)   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $18,000.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34020225-2010 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,505,800.00
$17,844,200.00

$0.00
$23,350,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,505,800.00
$12,494,200.00

$0.00
$18,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$23,350,000.00 $18,000,000.00 ($5,350,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34003894-2011 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR

3.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,505,800.00
$17,844,200.00

$0.00
$23,350,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,505,800.00
$14,494,200.00

$0.00
$20,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front St   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$23,350,000.00 $20,000,000.00 ($3,350,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34002561-2012 RED BANK CORP PLAZA, LLC V RED BANK BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

7

$375,725.00 $0.00

7

$291,667.00

$0.00
$644,100.00

$0.00
$644,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

$0.00
$500,000.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 ($144,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: ($84,058.00)

34018443-2012 RED BANK CORP PLAZA, LLC V RED BANK BOR.

3.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,505,800.00
$18,488,300.00

$0.00
$23,994,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,505,800.00
$13,794,200.00

$0.00
$19,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$23,994,100.00 $19,300,000.00 ($4,694,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34007469-2013 RED BANK CORP PLAZA, LLC. V RED BANK BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,300.00
$420,200.00

$0.00
$1,650,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,230,300.00
$420,200.00

$0.00
$1,650,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,650,500.00 $1,650,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46007873-2013 STAVOLA LEASING COMPANY V RED BANK BOR.

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,400.00
$764,000.00

$0.00
$1,079,400.00

$315,400.00
$764,000.00

$0.00
$1,079,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 MAPLE AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,079,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100015488-2013 MERLO, THOMAS V RED BANK BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

6

$100,650.00 $0.00

6

$100,650.00

$0.00
$201,300.00

$0.00
$201,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$201,300.00

$0.00
$201,300.00

Settle - Added Assess

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34018460-2013 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC, V RED BANK BOR.

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,300.00
$420,200.00

$0.00
$1,650,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,230,300.00
$369,700.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 90 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,650,500.00 $1,600,000.00 ($50,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46000800-2014 STAVOLA LEASING COMPANY V RED BANK BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,505,800.00
$18,689,600.00

$0.00
$24,195,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,505,800.00
$14,494,200.00

$0.00
$20,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W FRONT STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$24,195,400.00 $20,000,000.00 ($4,195,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34000824-2014 RED BANK CORP PLAZA, LLC V RED BANK BOR.

3.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,505,800.00
$18,689,600.00

$0.00
$24,195,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,505,800.00
$14,494,200.00

$0.00
$20,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$24,195,400.00 $20,000,000.00 ($4,195,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34000146-2015 RED BANK CORP PLAZA LLC V RED BANK BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,126,500.00
$473,500.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,126,500.00
$61,000.00

$0.00
$1,187,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 183 Riverside Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,000.00 $1,187,500.00 ($412,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4.01002828-2015 57 MORFORD PLACE, LLC V RED BANK BOR.

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$362,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$362,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$362,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$362,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57 Morford Place   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$362,500.00 $362,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4.01002828-2015 57 MORFORD PLACE, LLC V RED BANK BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,064,400.00
$814,000.00

$0.00
$1,878,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,878,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48003136-2015 B&M REALTY MANAGEMENT LLC V RED BANK BOROUGH

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$283,900.00
$687,600.00

$0.00
$971,500.00

$283,900.00
$687,600.00

$0.00
$971,500.00

$283,900.00
$638,600.00

$0.00
$922,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Maple Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$971,500.00 $922,500.00 ($49,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100008778-2015 MERLO, THOMAS V RED BANK BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$181,000.00

$181,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$181,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 Maple Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$181,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100008779-2015 MERLO, THOMAS V RED BANK BOR.

3.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,900,000.00
$19,930,700.00

$0.00
$24,830,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,900,000.00
$16,100,000.00

$0.00
$21,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 141 W FRONT ST   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$24,830,700.00 $21,000,000.00 ($3,830,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34000124-2016 RED BANK CORP PLAZA, LLC V RED BANK BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,188,400.00
$794,200.00

$0.00
$1,982,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,188,400.00
$711,600.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,982,600.00 $1,900,000.00 ($82,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48003972-2016 B & M REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V RED BANK BOR.

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,400.00
$672,500.00

$0.00
$922,900.00

$250,400.00
$672,500.00

$0.00
$922,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$922,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100008308-2016 MERLO, THOMAS V BOROUGH OF RED BANK



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$155,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,800.00

$155,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$155,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 245 Maple Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$155,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100008308-2016 MERLO, THOMAS V BOROUGH OF RED BANK

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,500.00
$225,900.00

$0.00
$287,400.00

$29,300.00
$124,600.00

$0.00
$153,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-17 Pearl St   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$153,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32.01008388-2016 KUBAN COSSACK ASSOCIATION INC., ST NICHOLAS RUSSIAN EASTERN ORTHODOX CHURCH
V RED BANK BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,500.00
$225,900.00

$0.00
$287,400.00

$29,300.00
$124,600.00

$0.00
$153,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15-17 Pearl St   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$153,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32.01008388-2016 KUBAN COSSACK ASSOCIATION INC., ST NICHOLAS RUSSIAN EASTERN ORTHODOX CHURCH
V RED BANK BOR

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,134,300.00
$1,396,500.00

$0.00
$2,530,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,530,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11000472-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,134,300.00
$1,396,500.00

$0.00
$2,530,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,530,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11000472-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,134,300.00
$1,396,500.00

$0.00
$2,530,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,530,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11000472-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,134,300.00
$1,396,500.00

$0.00
$2,530,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 103 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,530,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11000472-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER

5.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$635,800.00
$1,404,900.00

$0.00
$2,040,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 52 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,040,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000473-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$635,800.00
$1,404,900.00

$0.00
$2,040,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 52 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,040,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000473-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER

5.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$635,800.00
$1,404,900.00

$0.00
$2,040,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 52 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,040,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000473-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$635,800.00
$1,404,900.00

$0.00
$2,040,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 52 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,040,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000473-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW MEDICAL CENTER

1.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00
$13,860,400.00

$0.00
$15,360,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,360,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11000475-2017 RED BANK BOROUGH V RIVERVIEW HOSPITAL



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00
$13,860,400.00

$0.00
$15,360,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,360,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11000475-2017 RED BANK BOROUGH V RIVERVIEW HOSPITAL

1.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00
$13,860,400.00

$0.00
$15,360,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,360,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11000475-2017 RED BANK BOROUGH V RIVERVIEW HOSPITAL



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00
$13,860,400.00

$0.00
$15,360,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 81 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,360,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11000475-2017 RED BANK BOROUGH V RIVERVIEW HOSPITAL

9 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,300.00
$1,236,600.00

$0.00
$1,676,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-35 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,676,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10000477-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW HOSPITAL



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,300.00
$1,236,600.00

$0.00
$1,676,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-35 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,676,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10000477-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW HOSPITAL

9 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,300.00
$1,236,600.00

$0.00
$1,676,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-35 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,676,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10000477-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW HOSPITAL



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,300.00
$1,236,600.00

$0.00
$1,676,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-35 E. Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,676,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10000477-2017 RED BANK BOR. V RIVERVIEW HOSPITAL

33.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,602,000.00
$58,065,300.00

$0.00
$68,667,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Riverview Plaza   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,667,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9000478-2017 RED BANK BOROUGH V RMC-MERIDIAN HEALTH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,602,000.00
$58,065,300.00

$0.00
$68,667,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Riverview Plaza   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,667,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9000478-2017 RED BANK BOROUGH V RMC-MERIDIAN HEALTH

33.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,602,000.00
$58,065,300.00

$0.00
$68,667,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Riverview Plaza   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,667,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9000478-2017 RED BANK BOROUGH V RMC-MERIDIAN HEALTH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,602,000.00
$58,065,300.00

$0.00
$68,667,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Riverview Plaza   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,667,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9000478-2017 RED BANK BOROUGH V RMC-MERIDIAN HEALTH

22.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,400.00
$950,600.00

$0.00
$1,451,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51-3 Mechanic Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,451,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000480-2017 RED BANK BOR. V MERIDIAN HOSPITALS CORP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,400.00
$950,600.00

$0.00
$1,451,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting Track Reassignment

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51-3 Mechanic Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,451,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000480-2017 RED BANK BOR. V MERIDIAN HOSPITALS CORP.

22.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,400.00
$950,600.00

$0.00
$1,451,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51-3 Mechanic Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,451,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000480-2017 RED BANK BOR. V MERIDIAN HOSPITALS CORP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Red Bank Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,400.00
$950,600.00

$0.00
$1,451,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Consent order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 51-3 Mechanic Street   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,451,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27000480-2017 RED BANK BOR. V MERIDIAN HOSPITALS CORP.

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,188,400.00
$809,500.00

$0.00
$1,997,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,188,400.00
$611,600.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 65 Broad Street   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,997,900.00 $1,800,000.00 ($197,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48006402-2017 B & M REALTY MANAGEMENT, LLC V RED BANK BOR.

Total number of cases for Red Bank Borough 27



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,242,000.00
$1,077,900.00

$0.00
$3,319,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 E RIVER ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,319,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11006268-2014 CHANDLER, ROBT JEFFREY & JAYNE K V RUMSON BOR.

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,042,500.00
$1,681,000.00

$0.00
$2,723,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,042,500.00
$1,432,500.00

$0.00
$2,475,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Auldwood Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,723,500.00 $2,475,000.00 ($248,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17003086-2015 EPSTEIN, JOSHUA Z. & SIMA YAKOBY V RUMSON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,070,000.00
$2,377,600.00

$0.00
$3,447,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,070,000.00
$2,377,600.00

$0.00
$3,447,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 137 AVE OF TWO RIVERS   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,447,600.00 $3,447,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100005013-2015 BLANK, RICHARD J. JR.  & ANA V RUMSON BOR.

8.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,073,000.00
$2,009,000.00

$0.00
$3,082,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 AVE OF TWO RIVERS   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,082,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100006592-2015 ALTON C WICKMAN AND SHEILA  WICKMAN V RUMSON BOROUGH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$354,600.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$564,600.00

$354,600.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$564,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 RIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$564,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60008677-2015 HULTGREN, INGRID V RUMSON BOR.

6.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,070,000.00
$2,464,400.00

$0.00
$3,534,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,070,000.00
$2,230,000.00

$0.00
$3,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 137 AVE OF TWO RIVERS   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,534,400.00 $3,300,000.00 ($234,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100003196-2016 BLANK, RICHARD J. JR. & ANA V RUMSON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6.03 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,584,000.00
$2,415,100.00

$0.00
$4,999,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,584,000.00
$1,616,000.00

$0.00
$4,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 31A Ward Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,999,100.00 $4,200,000.00 ($799,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

80004503-2016 CANTOR, MICHAEL M. V RUMSON BOR.

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,042,500.00
$1,482,700.00

$0.00
$2,525,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,042,500.00
$1,482,700.00

$0.00
$2,525,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Auldwood Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,525,200.00 $2,525,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17005519-2016 EPSTEIN, JOSHUA Z. & SIMA YAKOBY V RUMSON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,073,000.00
$2,009,000.00

$0.00
$3,082,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 131 AVE OF TWO RIVERS   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,082,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100005635-2016 ALTON AND SHEILA  WICKMAN V RUMSON BOROUGH

7 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,042,500.00
$1,512,200.00

$0.00
$2,554,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,042,500.00
$1,512,200.00

$0.00
$2,554,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Auldwood Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,554,700.00 $2,554,700.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17000538-2017 EPSTEIN, JOSHUA Z. & SIMA YAKOBY V RUMSON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Rumson Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$902,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$902,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$902,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$902,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Ridge Road & Bellevue Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$902,500.00 $902,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

88001775-2017 PETER AND MEGHANN MARTURANO V RUMSON BOROUGH

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,637,500.00
$1,248,900.00

$0.00
$2,886,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,637,500.00
$660,000.00

$0.00
$2,297,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 36 Bellevue Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,886,400.00 $2,297,500.00 ($588,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

88001775-2017 PETER AND MEGHANN MARTURANO V RUMSON BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Rumson Borough 11



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Sea Bright Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,240,000.00
$4,490,800.00

$0.00
$10,730,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1465 Ocean Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,730,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4006525-2016 EDGEWATER BEACH, INC. V SEA BRIGHT BOROUGH

12.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$844,800.00
$7,900.00

$0.00
$852,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Ocean Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$852,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23000020-2017 SURFRIDER BEACH CLUB, LLC V SEA BRIGHT BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Sea Bright Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,176,000.00
$1,274,000.00

$0.00
$8,450,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 931 Ocean Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,450,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23000020-2017 SURFRIDER BEACH CLUB, LLC V SEA BRIGHT BOR.

17 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,996,000.00
$128,900.00

$0.00
$2,124,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 800 Ocean Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,124,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24000022-2017 BEACH CLUB HOLDINGS, LLC V SEA BRIGHT BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Sea Bright Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,569,600.00
$2,586,200.00

$0.00
$7,155,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 801 Ocean Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,155,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23000022-2017 BEACH CLUB HOLDINGS, LLC V SEA BRIGHT BOR.

Total number of cases for Sea Bright Borough 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Sea Girt Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,562,500.00
$315,300.00

$0.00
$3,877,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 511 Ocean Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2015 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,877,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001924-2015 VINCENT J MCMANN, JR. V SEA GIRT BOROUGH

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,562,500.00
$323,800.00

$0.00
$3,886,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 511 OCEAN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,886,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10002179-2016 VINCENT J. MCMANN, JR.  V SEA GIRT BOR.

Total number of cases for Sea Girt Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,822,200.00
$7,872,800.00

$0.00
$12,695,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1030-1040 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,695,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31008190-2013 AMERICAN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY V SHREWSBURY BOR.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,822,200.00
$7,872,800.00

$0.00
$12,695,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1030-1040 BROAD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,695,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31000553-2014 AMERICAN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY V SHREWSBURY BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,822,200.00
$7,872,800.00

$0.00
$12,695,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1030-1040 BROAD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,695,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31001707-2015 AMERICAN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY V SHREWSBURY BOR

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,716,000.00
$4,734,600.00

$0.00
$6,450,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,716,000.00
$4,484,000.00

$0.00
$6,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 595 SHREWSBURY AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,450,600.00 $6,200,000.00 ($250,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3003104-2015 CAP-1, LLC C/O PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO. V SHREWSBURY BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,750,300.00
$4,734,600.00

$0.00
$6,484,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,750,300.00
$3,849,700.00

$0.00
$5,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 595 Shrewsbury Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,484,900.00 $5,600,000.00 ($884,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3002210-2016 CAP-1, LLC C/O PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO V SHREWSBURY BOR.

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,822,200.00
$7,872,800.00

$0.00
$12,695,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1030-1040 BROAD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,695,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31002650-2016 AMERICAN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY V SHREWSBURY BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Shrewsbury Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,770,200.00
$4,716,500.00

$0.00
$6,486,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,770,200.00
$2,729,800.00

$0.00
$4,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 595 Shrewsbury Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,486,700.00 $4,500,000.00 ($1,986,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3000689-2017 CAP-1, LLC C/O PATOCK CONSTRUCTION CO V SHREWSBURY BOR.

4 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,822,200.00
$7,872,800.00

$0.00
$12,695,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,513,400.00
$6,186,600.00

$0.00
$11,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1030-1040 BROAD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,695,000.00 $11,700,000.00 ($995,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31006407-2017 AMERICAN NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY V SHREWSBURY BOR

Total number of cases for Shrewsbury Borough 8



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

328 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$326,700.00
$620,800.00

$0.00
$947,500.00

$326,700.00
$620,800.00

$0.00
$947,500.00

$326,700.00
$620,800.00

$0.00
$947,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209-211 HIGHWY 71   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$947,500.00 $947,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16008712-2015 LOBUONO, PHILIP V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR

328 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$344,900.00
$620,800.00

$0.00
$965,700.00

$344,900.00
$620,800.00

$0.00
$965,700.00

$344,900.00
$455,100.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 209-211 HIGHWAY 71   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$965,700.00 $800,000.00 ($165,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16007764-2016 LO BUONO, PHILIP V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Spring Lake Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

77 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$489,000.00
$473,700.00

$0.00
$962,700.00

$489,000.00
$473,700.00

$0.00
$962,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 559-561 CENTRAL   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$962,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

22007769-2016 BONGIOVANNI, ANTONIO & IRENE V SPRING LAKE HEIGHTS BOR.

Total number of cases for Spring Lake Heights Bor 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Union Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$617,000.00
$2,047,700.00

$0.00
$2,664,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$617,000.00
$1,749,000.00

$0.00
$2,366,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1500 Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,664,700.00 $2,366,000.00 ($298,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103004724-2015 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY V UNION BEACH BOROUGH

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$617,000.00
$2,047,700.00

$0.00
$2,664,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$617,000.00
$1,749,000.00

$0.00
$2,366,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1500 Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,664,700.00 $2,366,000.00 ($298,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103005093-2016 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY V UNION BEACH BOROUGH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Union Beach Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$617,000.00
$2,047,700.00

$0.00
$2,664,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$617,000.00
$1,749,000.00

$0.00
$2,366,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1500 Florence Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,664,700.00 $2,366,000.00 ($298,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

103005426-2017 JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT COMPANY V UNION BEACH BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Union Beach Borough 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Upper Freehold Tp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,653,800.00
$1,068,200.00

$0.00
$3,722,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,653,800.00
$546,200.00

$0.00
$3,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 BURLINGTON PATH   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,722,000.00 $3,200,000.00 ($522,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36005338-2015 PERONIC ENTERPRISES, LLC V UPPER FREEHOLD TP

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,887,100.00
$1,076,900.00

$0.00
$2,964,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 121 BURLINGTON PATH   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,964,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

36002992-2016 PERONIC ENTERPRISES, LLC V UPPER FREEHOLD TWP.

Total number of cases for Upper Freehold Tp 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,770,000.00
$14,830,000.00

$0.00
$17,600,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - Reg Assess Affirmed, Direct Comp

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1415 WYCKOFF RD.   

Judgment Date: 4/20/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

913002841-2015 STATE ST. BANK C/O NJNG - JOHN LESHAK V WALL TWP.

32.2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$279,100.00
$487,800.00

$0.00
$766,900.00

$279,100.00
$487,800.00

$0.00
$766,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1901 PATRIOT WAY   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$766,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

755008658-2016 DILLON, LENI V WALL TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$494,000.00
$289,500.00

$0.00
$783,500.00

$494,000.00
$289,500.00

$0.00
$783,500.00

$494,000.00
$216,000.00

$0.00
$710,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2102 SHADOW BROOK DR.   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$783,500.00 $710,000.00 ($73,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

797008676-2016 MC KENNA, OLGA R V WALL TOWNSHIP

82 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$551,300.00
$3,188,400.00

$0.00
$3,739,700.00

$551,300.00
$3,188,400.00

$0.00
$3,739,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1720-1722 HWY 34   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,739,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

942008736-2016 HALL CONSTRUCTION CO INC V WALL TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

82 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$551,300.00
$3,188,400.00

$0.00
$3,739,700.00

$551,300.00
$3,188,400.00

$0.00
$3,739,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1720-1722 HWY 34   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,739,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

942008736-2016 HALL CONSTRUCTION CO INC V WALL TOWNSHIP

115 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$241,900.00
$1,165,300.00

$0.00
$1,407,200.00

$241,900.00
$1,165,300.00

$0.00
$1,407,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5049 INDUSTRIAL RD   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,407,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917008738-2016 KAHUNA ASSOCS,LLC % ATLANTIC SPRINK V WALL TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$391,000.00
$1,886,600.00

$0.00
$2,277,600.00

$391,000.00
$1,886,600.00

$0.00
$2,277,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1715 HIGHWAY 34   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917008750-2016 THIRD AVENUE REALTY LLC V WALL TOWNSHIP

15.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$391,000.00
$1,886,600.00

$0.00
$2,277,600.00

$391,000.00
$1,886,600.00

$0.00
$2,277,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1715 HIGHWAY 34   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,277,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

917008750-2016 THIRD AVENUE REALTY LLC V WALL TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,249,000.00
$11,367,900.00

$0.00
$12,616,900.00

$1,249,000.00
$11,367,900.00

$0.00
$12,616,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3349 HWY 138   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,616,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800008751-2016 VICTOR AOP, INC V WALL TOWNSHIP

25 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$910,000.00
$1,094,000.00

$0.00
$2,004,000.00

$910,000.00
$1,094,000.00

$0.00
$2,004,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2035 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,004,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

274008754-2016 WALL TOWNSHIP MOTEL, LLC V WALL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$475,000.00
$1,211,000.00

$0.00
$1,686,000.00

$475,000.00
$1,211,000.00

$0.00
$1,686,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1440 HWY 34   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,686,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

930008803-2016 GROH, HERMAN & ALFRED GROH V WALL TOWNSHIP

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$475,000.00
$1,211,000.00

$0.00
$1,686,000.00

$475,000.00
$1,211,000.00

$0.00
$1,686,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1440 HWY 34   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,686,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

930008803-2016 GROH, HERMAN & ALFRED GROH V WALL TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$465,000.00
$245,500.00

$0.00
$710,500.00

$465,000.00
$180,000.00

$0.00
$645,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2515 RAMSHORN DR   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$645,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

876008812-2016 CAPPARELLI, RICHARD V WALL TOWNSHIP

12.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$296,600.00
$316,000.00

$0.00
$612,600.00

$296,600.00
$265,900.00

$0.00
$562,500.00

$296,600.00
$223,400.00

$0.00
$520,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2043 NEW BEDFORD RD   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$562,500.00 $520,000.00 ($42,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

728008827-2016 NIKOLA, DONALD V WALL TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$312,100.00
$639,700.00

$0.00
$951,800.00

$312,100.00
$639,700.00

$0.00
$951,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2185 VILLAGE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$951,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

279008894-2016 RICHMOND, CATHERINE V WALL TOWNSHIP

18 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$494,000.00
$545,400.00

$0.00
$1,039,400.00

$494,000.00
$545,400.00

$0.00
$1,039,400.00

$494,000.00
$456,000.00

$0.00
$950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2111 SHADOW BROOK DR   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,039,400.00 $950,000.00 ($89,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

793008919-2016 ADAMS, GREGORY P & SAMANTHA V WALL TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,600.00
$389,000.00

$0.00
$602,600.00

$213,600.00
$371,400.00

$0.00
$585,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2404 RAMSHORN DR   

Judgment Date: 4/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$585,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

845008963-2016 THOMAS M. & PATRICIA BEAM V WALL TWP.

23 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$199,800.00
$122,000.00

$0.00
$321,800.00

$199,800.00
$122,000.00

$0.00
$321,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1724 STATE HWY 71   

Judgment Date: 4/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$321,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4009098-2016 BRIAN ALLEN V WALL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

31 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$391,000.00
$1,178,800.00

$0.00
$1,569,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2052 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,569,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

728000041-2017 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD V WALL TWP.

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,068,100.00
$7,276,300.00

$0.00
$10,344,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2517 HIGHWAY 35   

Judgment Date: 4/13/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,344,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

816000043-2017 BAHADURIAN, RICHARD JR. V WALL TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: Wall Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,249,000.00
$11,367,900.00

$0.00
$12,616,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3349 HIGHWAY 138   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,616,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

800007035-2017 VICTOR AOP, INC V WALL TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Wall Township 18



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: West Long Branch Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$387,900.00
$1,127,700.00

$0.00
$1,515,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$387,900.00
$1,012,100.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1074 BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,515,600.00 $1,400,000.00 ($115,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70003055-2014 JMD SERVICES LLC V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$426,700.00
$1,127,700.00

$0.00
$1,554,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$426,700.00
$773,300.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1074 BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,554,400.00 $1,200,000.00 ($354,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70004418-2015 JMD SERVICES LLC V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: West Long Branch Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$426,700.00
$1,140,700.00

$0.00
$1,567,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$426,700.00
$773,300.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1074 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,567,400.00 $1,200,000.00 ($367,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70002212-2016 JMD SERVICES, LLC V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.

171 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,018,800.00
$1,518,500.00

$0.00
$2,537,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 361 Monmouth Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,537,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

60007215-2016 MY BEN COMPANY, LLC V WEST LONG BRANCH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Monmouth Municipality: West Long Branch Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$426,700.00
$1,169,600.00

$0.00
$1,596,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$426,700.00
$423,300.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1074 Broadway   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,596,300.00 $850,000.00 ($746,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70000699-2017 JMD SERVICES, LLC V WEST LONG BRANCH BOR.

94 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,864,900.00
$2,708,500.00

$0.00
$4,573,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 Monmouth Road   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,573,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

61006441-2017 CEDAR VILLAGE GROUP V WEST LONG BRANCH

Total number of cases for West Long Branch Bor 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Boonton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.12 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$505,400.00
$1,420,500.00

$0.00
$1,925,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$505,400.00
$1,370,500.00

$0.00
$1,875,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Wildlife Run   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,925,900.00 $1,875,900.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50201012365-2010 THOMAS PAONESSA ET AL V BOONTON TP

1.12 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$505,400.00
$1,420,500.00

$0.00
$1,925,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$505,400.00
$1,294,600.00

$0.00
$1,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Wildlife Tp   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,925,900.00 $1,800,000.00 ($125,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50201009663-2011 THOMAS PAONESSA ET AL  V BOONTON TP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Boonton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.12 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$505,400.00
$1,420,500.00

$0.00
$1,925,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$505,400.00
$1,144,600.00

$0.00
$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Wildlife Run   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,925,900.00 $1,650,000.00 ($275,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50201008736-2012 PAONESSA, THOMAS & CAROL V BOONTON TWP.

1.12 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$505,400.00
$1,420,500.00

$0.00
$1,925,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$505,400.00
$1,094,600.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 WILDLIFE RUN   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,925,900.00 $1,600,000.00 ($325,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50201005790-2013 PAONESSA, THOMAS & CAROL V BOONTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Boonton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$410,600.00
$1,031,600.00

$0.00
$1,442,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$410,600.00
$1,031,600.00

$0.00
$1,442,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 WILDLIFE RUN   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,442,200.00 $1,442,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50201005198-2014 PAONESSA, THOMAS & CAROL V BOONTON TWP.

1.12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$410,600.00
$1,031,600.00

$0.00
$1,442,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$410,600.00
$1,031,600.00

$0.00
$1,442,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 WILDLIFE RUN   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,442,200.00 $1,442,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50201001377-2015 PAONESSA, THOMAS & CAROL V BOONTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Boonton Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.12 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$410,600.00
$1,031,600.00

$0.00
$1,442,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$410,600.00
$1,031,600.00

$0.00
$1,442,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 WILDLIFE RUN   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,442,200.00 $1,442,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

50201002079-2016 PAONESSA, THOMAS & CAROL V BOONTON TWP.

Total number of cases for Boonton Township 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$746,400.00
$608,700.00

$0.00
$1,355,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Peppermill Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,355,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.06002938-2013 RITTENHOUSE, THOMAS J. & CLAIRE F. V CHATHAM TWP.

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$746,400.00
$608,700.00

$0.00
$1,355,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 PEPPERMILL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,355,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.06003296-2014 RITTENHOUSE, THOMAS J. & CLAIRE F. V CHATHAM TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$746,400.00
$608,700.00

$0.00
$1,355,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,400.00
$553,600.00

$0.00
$1,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 PEPPERMILL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,355,100.00 $1,300,000.00 ($55,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.06005839-2015 RITTENHOUSE, THOMAS J. & CLAIRE F. V CHATHAM TWP.

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$746,400.00
$608,700.00

$0.00
$1,355,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,400.00
$528,600.00

$0.00
$1,275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 PEPPERMILL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,355,100.00 $1,275,000.00 ($80,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.06004845-2016 RITTENHOUSE, THOMAS J. & CLAIRE F. V CHATHAM TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chatham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$746,400.00
$608,700.00

$0.00
$1,355,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$746,400.00
$503,600.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 PEPPERMILL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,355,100.00 $1,250,000.00 ($105,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

48.06003834-2017 RITTENHOUSE, THOMAS J. & CLAIRE F. V CHATHAM TWP.

Total number of cases for Chatham Township 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.30 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$434,600.00
$1,825,400.00

$0.00
$2,260,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 HALL RD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12006603-2015 RONALD  WERNER,JOAN  WERNER V CHESTER TOWNSHIP

1.30 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$434,600.00
$1,825,400.00

$0.00
$2,260,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 HALL RD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12005638-2016 RONALD  WERNER,JOAN  WERNER V CHESTER TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Chester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.30 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$434,600.00
$1,825,400.00

$0.00
$2,260,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 HALL RD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,260,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12004417-2017 RONALD  WERNER,JOAN  WERNER V CHESTER TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Chester Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Denville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,179,500.00
$642,500.00

$0.00
$1,822,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismiss - Failure to Answer Interrogs

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 298 East Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,822,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

31401005689-2016 TD BANK, NA V TOWNSHIP OF DENVILLE

12 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,000.00
$183,200.00

$0.00
$377,200.00

$194,000.00
$156,000.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Semrau Road   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20701011649-2016 WILLIAM CRAVEN V DENVILLE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Denville Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$484,800.00
$1,149,200.00

$0.00
$1,634,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 109 West Main Street   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,634,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

41203001742-2017 CALITRI REAL ESTATE LLC V TOWNSHIP OF DENVILLE

Total number of cases for Denville Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Dover Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$165,000.00
$266,500.00

$0.00
$431,500.00

$165,000.00
$266,500.00

$0.00
$431,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: E Blackwell St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$431,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902012996-2011 LEIFKEN DOVER RLTY CO LLC V DOVER TOWN

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$99,000.00
$266,500.00

$0.00
$365,500.00

$99,000.00
$266,500.00

$0.00
$365,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: E Blackwell St   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$365,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902014257-2012 LEIFKEN-DOVER REALTY COMPANY, LLC V DOVER TOWN

Total number of cases for Dover Town 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: East Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

43 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$894,500.00
$1,443,500.00

$0.00
$2,338,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Great Meadow Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,338,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128006317-2010 GREAT MEADOWS LAND DEVELOPMENT CO V EAST HANOVER TWP.

42 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500,000.00
$1,982,000.00

$0.00
$3,482,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Great Meadows Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,482,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

128006320-2010 PARK MEADOWS CORP. V EAST HANOVER TWP.

Total number of cases for East Hanover Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Florham Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

27 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,100.00
$2,124,900.00

$0.00
$2,875,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$750,100.00
$1,992,500.00

$0.00
$2,742,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Pine Valley Way   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,875,000.00 $2,742,600.00 ($132,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3601001469-2017 LI, HAOYI V BOROUGH OF FLORHAM PARK

Total number of cases for Florham Park Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Hanover Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,314,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,314,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1294 Route 10   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,314,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3301012782-2015 HANOVER PARK PARTNERSHIP, LLC V HANOVER TWP.

Total number of cases for Hanover Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,760,000.00
$3,268,600.00

$0.00
$5,028,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,760,000.00
$2,818,600.00

$0.00
$4,578,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 665 Spring Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,028,600.00 $4,578,600.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4010219-2011 GHK RLTY II LLC V HARDING TP

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,760,000.00
$3,268,600.00

$0.00
$5,028,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,760,000.00
$2,818,600.00

$0.00
$4,578,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 665 Spring Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,028,600.00 $4,578,600.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4000406-2012 GHK REALTY II, LLC V HARDING TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,760,000.00
$3,268,600.00

$0.00
$5,028,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,760,000.00
$2,818,600.00

$0.00
$4,578,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 665 Spring Valley Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,028,600.00 $4,578,600.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4000241-2013 GHK REALTY II, LLC V HARDING TWP.

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,760,000.00
$3,268,600.00

$0.00
$5,028,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,760,000.00
$2,818,600.00

$0.00
$4,578,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 665 SPRING VALLEY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,028,600.00 $4,578,600.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4000462-2014 GHK REALTY II, LLC V HARDING TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,760,000.00
$3,268,600.00

$0.00
$5,028,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,760,000.00
$2,818,600.00

$0.00
$4,578,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 665 SPRING VALLEY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,028,600.00 $4,578,600.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4000887-2015 GHK REALTY II, LLC V HARDING TWP.

2.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,596,000.00
$1,671,300.00

$0.00
$3,267,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,596,000.00
$1,221,300.00

$0.00
$2,817,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Red Gate Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,267,300.00 $2,817,300.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6001475-2015 SANTINO  BASILE,CLAUDIA  BASILE V HARDING TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,596,000.00
$1,671,300.00

$0.00
$3,267,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,596,000.00
$1,221,300.00

$0.00
$2,817,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 55 Red Gate Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,267,300.00 $2,817,300.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6000226-2016 SANTINO  BASILE,CLAUDIA  BASILE V HARDING TWP.

21 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,760,000.00
$3,268,600.00

$0.00
$5,028,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,760,000.00
$2,818,600.00

$0.00
$4,578,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 665 SPRING VALLEY ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,028,600.00 $4,578,600.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4000279-2016 GHK REALTY II, LLC V HARDING TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Harding Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,760,000.00
$3,268,600.00

$0.00
$5,028,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,760,000.00
$2,818,600.00

$0.00
$4,578,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 665 Spring Valley Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,028,600.00 $4,578,600.00 ($450,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4001603-2017 GHK REALTY, II, LLC V HARDING TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Harding Township 9



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Kinnelon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,067,500.00
$1,332,500.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1160 Rte 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87008513-2011 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON, LLC V KINNELON BOR.

1 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,390,800.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$1,600,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1194 Rte 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87008513-2011 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON, LLC V KINNELON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Kinnelon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,390,800.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$1,600,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1194 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87002090-2012 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON, LLC V KINNELON BOR.

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,067,500.00
$1,332,500.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1160 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87002090-2012 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON, LLC V KINNELON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Kinnelon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,067,500.00
$1,332,500.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1160 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87007200-2013 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON, LLC V KINNELON BOR.

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,390,800.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$1,600,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1194 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

87007200-2013 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON, LLC V KINNELON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Kinnelon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

106 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,390,800.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$1,600,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1194 ROUTE 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57601003869-2014 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON,LLC, V KINNELON BOR.

104 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,067,500.00
$1,332,500.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1160 ROUTE 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57601003869-2014 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON,LLC, V KINNELON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Kinnelon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

106 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,390,800.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$1,600,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1194 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57601003034-2015 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON V KINNELON BOROUGH

104 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,067,500.00
$1,332,500.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1160 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57601003034-2015 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON V KINNELON BOROUGH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Kinnelon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

106 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,390,800.00
$210,000.00

$0.00
$1,600,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1194 ROUTE 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57601002769-2016 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON, LLC V KINNELON BOR.

104 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,067,500.00
$1,332,500.00

$0.00
$2,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1160 ROUTE 23   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

57601002769-2016 INLAND WESTERN BUTLER KINNELON, LLC V KINNELON BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Kinnelon Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

140 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$280,300.00
$462,100.00

$0.00
$742,400.00

$280,300.00
$462,100.00

$0.00
$742,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Alize Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$742,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56601011115-2016 MIKHNO, DENNIS V KINNELON BOR.

Total number of cases for Kinnelon Borough 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Madison Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,490,800.00
$60,500,000.00

$0.00
$71,990,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed with prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Park Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$71,990,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

401005069-2016 REALOGY OPERATIONS LLC V MADISON BOR.

Total number of cases for Madison Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00
$554,900.00

$0.00
$1,004,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Hilltop Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,004,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902004565-2013 PASTIME CLUB, INC V MENDHAM BOR.

22 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00
$554,900.00

$0.00
$1,004,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 HILLTOP RD   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,004,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902004942-2014 PASTIME CLUB, INC V MENDHAM BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$450,000.00
$554,900.00

$0.00
$1,004,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$450,000.00
$211,100.00

$0.00
$661,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Hilltop Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,004,900.00 $661,100.00 ($343,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1902000683-2015 PASTIME CLUB, INC V MENDHAM BOR.

12 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$904,000.00
$4,096,000.00

$0.00
$5,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$904,000.00
$3,946,000.00

$0.00
$4,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 475 Bernardsville Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,000,000.00 $4,850,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2501001874-2017 SUBRAMANIAN, VEERAPPAN/GOVINDAMMAL V MENDHAM BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Mendham Borough 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$801,100.00
$1,059,800.00

$0.00
$1,860,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Cobblefield Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,860,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

147007672-2013 HERMAN, DAVID & GARRY M. V MENDHAM TWP.

30 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$801,100.00
$1,059,800.00

$0.00
$1,860,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$801,100.00
$848,900.00

$0.00
$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 COBBLEFIELD DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,860,900.00 $1,650,000.00 ($210,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

147005155-2014 DOS HERMANOS HOLDINGS, LLC V MENDHAM TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$801,100.00
$1,059,800.00

$0.00
$1,860,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$801,100.00
$848,900.00

$0.00
$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 COBBLEFIELD DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,860,900.00 $1,650,000.00 ($210,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

147001384-2015 DOS HERMANOS HOLDINGS, LLC V MENDHAM TWP.

30 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$801,100.00
$1,059,800.00

$0.00
$1,860,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$801,100.00
$848,900.00

$0.00
$1,650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 115 COBBLEFIELD DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,860,900.00 $1,650,000.00 ($210,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

147002083-2016 DOS HERMANOS HOLDINGS, LLC V MENDHAM TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Mendham Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$411,800.00
$618,700.00

$0.00
$1,030,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$411,800.00
$488,200.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Yardley Rd.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,030,500.00 $900,000.00 ($130,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

144005982-2016 FERRARO, ANGELO G/MARIA ELENA V TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM

25 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$898,700.00
$2,065,600.00

$0.00
$2,964,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$898,700.00
$1,901,300.00

$0.00
$2,800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117 Mosle Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,964,300.00 $2,800,000.00 ($164,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100006655-2016 DAVID OLIVIER AND MARTHA OLIVIER V TOWNSHIP OF MENDHAM

Total number of cases for Mendham Township 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morris Plains Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$301,000.00
$599,000.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 PARKER DR   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

192006153-2016 ALEXANDER PAGANO AND ANGELA FALCONE V BOROUGH OF MORRIS PLAINS

Total number of cases for Morris Plains Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,250,000.00

$0.00
$2,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$1,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 South St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301007194-2009 PEAPACK GLADSTONE BANK V MORRISTOWN TOWN

8 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,250,000.00

$0.00
$2,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$1,150,000.00

$0.00
$1,950,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 South St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $1,950,000.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301002499-2010 PEAPACK GLADSTONE BANK V MORRISTOWN TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00
$24,499,000.00

$0.00
$24,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Speedwell Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$24,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901009695-2010 FIFTH ROC JERSEY ASSOC LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN

8 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,250,000.00

$0.00
$2,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 South St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301006654-2011 PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK V MORRISTOWN TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.05 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00
$24,499,000.00

$0.00
$24,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Speedwell Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$24,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901007530-2011 FIFTH ROC JERSEY ASSOCS LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,250,000.00

$0.00
$2,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301010036-2012 PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK, V MORRISTOWN TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,250,000.00

$0.00
$2,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301009070-2013 PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK V MORRISTOWN TOWN

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,250,000.00

$0.00
$2,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 SOUTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301007706-2014 PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK, V MORRISTOWN TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,250,000.00

$0.00
$2,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 SOUTH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301005261-2015 PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK, V MORRISTOWN TOWN

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,250,000.00

$0.00
$2,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301004190-2016 PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK V TOWN OF MORRISTOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,725,000.00
$3,575,000.00

$0.00
$5,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6004007356-2016 GPT MORRISTOWN OFFICE OWNER LLC V MORRISTOWN TOWN

1.05 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00
$24,499,000.00

$0.00
$24,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Speedwell Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$24,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4901000325-2017 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN V 5TH ROC-JERSEY ASSOC C/O OLNICK ORG



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Morristown Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,250,000.00

$0.00
$2,050,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 233 South Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,050,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6301001486-2017 PEAPACK-GLADSTONE BANK V TOWN OF MORRISTOWN

Total number of cases for Morristown Town 13



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Riverdale Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

52 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$267,000.00
$1,964,700.00

$0.00
$2,231,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$267,000.00
$1,833,000.00

$0.00
$2,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Newark Pompton Tpk   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,231,700.00 $2,100,000.00 ($131,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14.02006626-2016 FOSS ENTERPRISES, LLC V BOROUGH OF RIVERDALE

Total number of cases for Riverdale Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Rockaway Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.04 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,775,000.00
$12,008,500.00

$0.00
$18,783,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,775,000.00
$11,225,000.00

$0.00
$18,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 363 Mount Hope Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$18,783,500.00 $18,000,000.00 ($783,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11001003391-2017 AMC THEATRES V ROCKAWAY TWP.

Total number of cases for Rockaway Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Roxbury Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,200,000.00
$9,100,000.00

$0.00
$21,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 401 ROUTE 10   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6304010828-2012 AC I LEDGEWOOD LLC V ROXBURY TWP

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,200,000.00
$9,100,000.00

$0.00
$21,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 401 ROUTE 10   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6304001119-2013 AC I LEDGEWOOD LLC V ROXBURY TWP.

Total number of cases for Roxbury Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4200 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$472,500.00

$0.00
$612,500.00

$140,000.00
$472,500.00

$0.00
$612,500.00

$140,000.00
$425,000.00

$0.00
$565,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 East Mill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$612,500.00 $565,000.00 ($47,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.01012311-2013 J. WILLIAMS & CO. V WASHINGTON TWP.

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,360,000.00
$11,159,100.00

$0.00
$12,519,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57 ROUTE 46   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,519,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.09004993-2016 2085 REALTY PARTNERS, LLC V WASHINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.18 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$214,400.00
$405,400.00

$0.00
$619,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$214,400.00
$349,500.00

$0.00
$563,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Oxford Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$619,800.00 $563,900.00 ($55,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42009103-2016 MICHAEL & LARAMIE TRAINA V WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

4200 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$472,500.00

$0.00
$612,500.00

$140,000.00
$472,500.00

$0.00
$612,500.00

$140,000.00
$425,000.00

$0.00
$565,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 59 East Mill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$612,500.00 $565,000.00 ($47,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.01009521-2016 J. WILLIAMS & CO. V WASHINGTON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Morris Municipality: Washington Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20.24 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$132,900.00
$483,700.00

$0.00
$616,600.00

$132,900.00
$483,700.00

$0.00
$616,600.00

$132,900.00
$442,100.00

$0.00
$575,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 26 Naughright Road   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$616,600.00 $575,000.00 ($41,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15011107-2016 COLLINS, MICHAEL & GERALDINE V WASHINGTON TWP

31.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,192,800.00
$3,378,000.00

$0.00
$4,570,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: E MILL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,570,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

35.01003629-2017 LONG VALLEY REAL ESTATE LLC V WASHINGTON TWP

Total number of cases for Washington Township 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Berkeley Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$318,500.00
$681,500.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$318,500.00
$681,500.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 769 Route 9   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1407010150-2016 CANALE, JENNIE R., TRUSTEE V BERKELEY TOWNSHIP

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$251,900.00
$298,100.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$251,900.00
$298,100.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 782 Route 9   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

965010154-2016 BENCO HOLDING CORP. V BERKELEY TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Berkeley Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.02 C0002 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$754,100.00
$1,281,000.00

$0.00
$2,035,100.00

$754,100.00
$1,281,000.00

$0.00
$2,035,100.00

$754,100.00
$1,095,900.00

$0.00
$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1640 Route 88 Unit 102   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,035,100.00 $1,850,000.00 ($185,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170017532-2013 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORPORATION  V BRICK TWP.

14.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,463,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,463,000.00

$1,463,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,463,000.00

$1,200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1650 Route 88   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,463,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($263,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170017533-2013 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORPORATION V BRICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,463,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,463,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1650 Route 88   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,463,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($263,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170007804-2014 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORPORATION V BRICK TWP.

14.02 C0002 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$754,100.00
$1,281,000.00

$0.00
$2,035,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$754,100.00
$1,095,900.00

$0.00
$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1640 Route 88 Unit 102   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,035,100.00 $1,850,000.00 ($185,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170007834-2014 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORPORATION V BRICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.02 C0002 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$754,100.00
$1,281,000.00

$0.00
$2,035,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$754,100.00
$1,095,900.00

$0.00
$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1640 Route 88, Unit 102   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,035,100.00 $1,850,000.00 ($185,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170006562-2015 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORPORATION V BRICK TWP.

14.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,463,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,463,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1650 Route 88   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,463,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($263,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170007000-2015 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORP. V BRICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,612,500.00
$6,387,500.00

$0.00
$8,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1049 Burnt Tavern Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1192.38004740-2016 WILLOW SPRINGS PROPERTY LLC V BRICK TWP.

14.02 C0002 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$754,100.00
$1,281,000.00

$0.00
$2,035,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$754,100.00
$1,095,900.00

$0.00
$1,850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1640 Route 88, Unit 2   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,035,100.00 $1,850,000.00 ($185,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170007144-2016 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORPORATION V BRICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,463,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,463,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1650 Route 88   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,463,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($263,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170007158-2016 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORPORATION V BRICK TWP.

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,612,500.00
$6,387,500.00

$0.00
$8,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1049 Burnt Tavern Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1192.38003094-2017 WILLOW SPRINGS PROPERTY LLC V BRICK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Brick Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,463,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,463,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1650 Route 88   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,463,000.00 $1,200,000.00 ($263,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170005688-2017 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORPORATION V BRICK TWP.

14.02 C0002 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$754,100.00
$1,281,000.00

$0.00
$2,035,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$754,100.00
$995,900.00

$0.00
$1,750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1640 Route 88, Unit 102   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,035,100.00 $1,750,000.00 ($285,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1170005693-2017 MERIDIAN HEALTH REALTY CORP. V BRICK TWP.

Total number of cases for Brick Township 12



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Island Heights Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,137,600.00
$133,300.00

$0.00
$1,270,900.00

$966,700.00
$133,300.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$775,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 242 Ocean Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $875,000.00 ($225,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

56011255-2016 EVA HERZOG V ISLAND HEIGHTS BOR.

Total number of cases for Island Heights Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Jackson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,450,000.00
$20,981,000.00

$0.00
$27,431,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Kathleen Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$27,431,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6501008157-2011 BELLA TERRA COMMUNITY, LLC V JACKSON TWP.

22 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,450,000.00
$20,981,000.00

$0.00
$27,431,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Kathleen Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$27,431,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6501000422-2012 BELLA TERRA COMMUNITY, LLC V JACKSON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Jackson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,450,000.00
$20,981,000.00

$0.00
$27,431,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Kathleen Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$27,431,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6501004828-2014 BELLA TERRA COMMUNITY, LLC V JACKSON TWP.

22 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,450,000.00
$20,981,000.00

$0.00
$27,431,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 Kathleen Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$27,431,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6501005777-2015 BELLA TERRA COMMUNITY, LLC V JACKSON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Jackson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

19 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$368,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$368,000.00

$368,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$368,000.00

$185,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$185,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bennetts Mills Road   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$368,000.00 $185,000.00 ($183,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15701013151-2015 PAULA BECKER AND J & P BECKER V JACKSON TWP.

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$169,000.00

$169,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$169,000.00

$115,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$115,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bennetts Mill Road Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$169,000.00 $115,000.00 ($54,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15701013151-2015 PAULA BECKER AND J & P BECKER V JACKSON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Jackson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,450,000.00
$20,981,000.00

$0.00
$27,431,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2 KATHLEEN DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$27,431,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6501006299-2016 BELLA TERRA COMMUNITY, LLC V JACKSON TWP.

19 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$368,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$368,000.00

$368,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$368,000.00

$117,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$117,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bennetts Mills Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$368,000.00 $117,800.00 ($250,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15701008505-2016 PAULA BECKER AND J & P BECKER V JACKSON TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Jackson Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$169,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$169,000.00

$169,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$169,000.00

$75,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$75,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bennetts Mills Road Rear   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$169,000.00 $75,000.00 ($94,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15701008505-2016 PAULA BECKER AND J & P BECKER V JACKSON TWP.

Total number of cases for Jackson Township 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lacey Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$619,800.00
$657,900.00

$0.00
$1,277,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$542,100.00
$657,900.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1243 Capstan Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,277,700.00 $1,200,000.00 ($77,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

478000420-2015 MARK A & PATRI DALTON V LACEY TWP.

23 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$619,800.00
$657,900.00

$0.00
$1,277,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$442,100.00
$657,900.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1243 CAPSTAN DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,277,700.00 $1,100,000.00 ($177,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

478004479-2016 DALTON, MARK A. & PATRICIA V LACEY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lacey Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$231,000.00
$550,000.00

$0.00
$781,000.00

$231,000.00
$550,000.00

$0.00
$781,000.00

$231,000.00
$434,500.00

$0.00
$665,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 915 Lacey Road   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$781,000.00 $665,500.00 ($115,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1550010209-2016 MERLO, RALPH JR. & THOMAS V TOWNSHIP OF LACEY

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$101,500.00
$102,300.00

$0.00
$203,800.00

$101,500.00
$90,300.00

$0.00
$191,800.00

$101,500.00
$89,500.00

$0.00
$191,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 459 Barnacle Road   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$191,800.00 $191,000.00 ($800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

226.06011026-2016 KATHLEEN E. PILOT V LACEY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lacey Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$619,800.00
$657,900.00

$0.00
$1,277,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$342,100.00
$657,900.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1243 CAPSTAN DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,277,700.00 $1,000,000.00 ($277,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

478001291-2017 DALTON, MARK A. & PATRICIA V LACEY TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Lacey Township 5



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Lakewood Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,497,500.00
$2,709,400.00

$0.00
$5,206,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 Williams Street   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,206,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

420.01004474-2017 WILLIAMS STREET REALTY LLC V LAKEWOOD TOWNSHIP

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$561,000.00
$1,236,700.00

$0.00
$1,797,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1785 Swarthmore Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,797,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1609006014-2017 OORAH INC. V LAKEWOOD TWP.

Total number of cases for Lakewood Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1048 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,000.00

$72,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,000.00

$36,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$36,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3253 Plainfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$72,000.00 $36,000.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29015547-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1887 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$225,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2969 Wilbur Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $225,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17015549-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1793 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$403,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$403,000.00

$403,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$403,000.00

$379,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$379,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3110 Brentwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$403,000.00 $379,500.00 ($23,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20015549-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1712 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00

$350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3100 Brentwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $200,000.00 ($150,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21015549-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,300.00

$333,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,300.00

$268,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$268,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3130 Ridgeway Road   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$333,300.00 $268,300.00 ($65,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58015552-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$70,700.00

$70,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$70,700.00

$32,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$32,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3000 Renaissance Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$70,700.00 $32,100.00 ($38,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21015552-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1165 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3238 Weston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,000.00 $7,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24015571-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1134 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3168 Weston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24015571-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1084 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00

$17,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3189 Weston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,000.00 $17,500.00 ($17,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28015571-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1304 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,800.00

$15,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,800.00

$7,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3279 Jackson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,800.00 $7,900.00 ($7,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26015582-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1286 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3242 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $12,500.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26015582-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1268 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23015582-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1242 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,600.00

$112,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,600.00

$90,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3044 Wilbur Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$112,600.00 $90,100.00 ($22,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23015582-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1234 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3179 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $12,500.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24015582-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1187 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3279 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,000.00 $25,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27015582-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1402 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,100.00

$26,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,100.00

$13,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3242 Jackson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,100.00 $13,100.00 ($13,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25015582-2013 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,300.00

$333,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,300.00

$239,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$239,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3130 RIDGEWAY RD   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$333,300.00 $239,300.00 ($94,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58009915-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$70,700.00

$70,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$70,700.00

$32,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$32,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3000 RENAISSANCE BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$70,700.00 $32,100.00 ($38,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21009915-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1048 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,000.00

$72,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,000.00

$36,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$36,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3253 PLAINFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$72,000.00 $36,000.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29010109-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP

1165 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3238 WESTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,000.00 $7,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24010111-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1134 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3168 WESTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24010111-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1084 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00

$17,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3189 WESTON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,000.00 $17,500.00 ($17,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28010111-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1887 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$168,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$168,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2969 WILBUR AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $168,800.00 ($131,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17010115-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1793 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$403,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$403,000.00

$403,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$403,000.00

$284,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$284,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3110 BRENTWOOD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$403,000.00 $284,600.00 ($118,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20010115-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1712 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00

$350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00

$175,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$175,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3100 BRENTWOOD AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $175,000.00 ($175,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21010115-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1304 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,800.00

$15,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,800.00

$7,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3279 JACKSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,800.00 $7,900.00 ($7,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26010117-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1286 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3242 MANCHESTER AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $12,500.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26010117-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1268 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 MANCHESTER AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23010117-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1242 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,600.00

$112,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,600.00

$90,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3044 WILBUR AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$112,600.00 $90,100.00 ($22,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23010117-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1234 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3179 MANCHESTER AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $12,500.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24010117-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1187 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3279 MANCHESTER AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,000.00 $25,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27010117-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1402 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,100.00

$26,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,100.00

$13,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3242 JACKSON AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,100.00 $13,100.00 ($13,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25010117-2014 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1402 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,100.00

$26,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,100.00

$13,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3242 Jackson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,100.00 $13,100.00 ($13,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25008384-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1304 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,800.00

$15,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,800.00

$7,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3279 Jackson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,800.00 $7,900.00 ($7,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26008384-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1286 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3242 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $12,500.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26008384-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1268 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Manchester Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23008384-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1242 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,600.00

$112,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,600.00

$90,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3044 Wilbur Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$112,600.00 $90,100.00 ($22,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23008384-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1234 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3179 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $12,500.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24008384-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1187 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3279 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,000.00 $25,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27008384-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1887 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$112,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2969 WILBUR AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $112,500.00 ($187,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17008385-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1793 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$403,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$403,000.00

$403,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$403,000.00

$189,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$189,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3110 BRENTWOOD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$403,000.00 $189,800.00 ($213,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20008385-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1712 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00

$350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3100 BRENTWOOD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $150,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21008385-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1165 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3238 Weston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,000.00 $7,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24008386-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1134 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3168 Weston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24008386-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1084 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00

$17,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3189 Weston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,000.00 $17,500.00 ($17,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28008386-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,300.00

$333,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,300.00

$210,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3130 RIDGEWAY RD   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$333,300.00 $210,300.00 ($123,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58008387-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$70,700.00

$70,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$70,700.00

$32,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$32,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3000 RENAISSANCE BLVD   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$70,700.00 $32,100.00 ($38,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21008387-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.

1048 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,000.00

$72,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,000.00

$36,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$36,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3253 Plainfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$72,000.00 $36,000.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29008388-2015 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1402 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,100.00

$26,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,100.00

$13,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3242 Jackson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,100.00 $13,100.00 ($13,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

25008502-2016 STAVOLA REALTY CO. V MANCHESTER TWP

1304 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,800.00

$15,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,800.00

$7,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3279 Jackson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,800.00 $7,900.00 ($7,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26008502-2016 STAVOLA REALTY CO. V MANCHESTER TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1286 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3242 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $12,500.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26008502-2016 STAVOLA REALTY CO. V MANCHESTER TWP

1268 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3200 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23008502-2016 STAVOLA REALTY CO. V MANCHESTER TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1242 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$112,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,600.00

$112,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,600.00

$90,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3044 Wilbur Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$112,600.00 $90,100.00 ($22,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23008502-2016 STAVOLA REALTY CO. V MANCHESTER TWP

1234 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3179 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$25,000.00 $12,500.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24008502-2016 STAVOLA REALTY CO. V MANCHESTER TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1187 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,000.00

$25,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3279 Manchester Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,000.00 $25,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

27008502-2016 STAVOLA REALTY CO. V MANCHESTER TWP

1165 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3238 Weston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$15,000.00 $7,500.00 ($7,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24008507-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1134 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,000.00

$10,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3168 Weston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$20,000.00 $10,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

24008507-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

1084 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00

$17,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3189 Weston Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$35,000.00 $17,500.00 ($17,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

28008507-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1887 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$112,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$112,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2969 Wilbur Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$300,000.00 $112,500.00 ($187,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17008508-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

1793 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$403,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$403,000.00

$403,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$403,000.00

$189,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$189,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3110 Brentwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$403,000.00 $189,800.00 ($213,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

20008508-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1712 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00

$350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00

$150,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3100 Brentwood Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $150,000.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21008508-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

1048 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,000.00

$72,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$72,000.00

$36,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$36,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3253 Plainfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$72,000.00 $36,000.00 ($36,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29008509-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,300.00

$333,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,300.00

$210,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3130 Ridgeway Road   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$333,300.00 $210,300.00 ($123,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58008510-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$48,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$48,200.00

$48,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$48,200.00

$32,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$32,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3000 Renaissance Blvd.   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,200.00 $32,100.00 ($16,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

21008510-2016 STAVOLA REALTY COMPANY V MANCHESTER TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.02 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,582,500.00
$3,917,500.00

$0.00
$6,500,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,582,500.00
$3,917,500.00

$0.00
$6,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3000 Hilltop Road   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,500,000.00 $6,500,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

83.01002236-2017 3000 HILLTOP ROAD PROPERTY LLC V MANCHESTER TWP.

92 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$38,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$38,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 181 Highway 539   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$38,000.00 $24,000.00 ($14,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

89 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 6 Woodlake Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

88 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 8 Woodlake Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

87 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Woodlake Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

85 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

84 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 16 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

83 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 18 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 174 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

55 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 13 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.02002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

54 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.02002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

53 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 17 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.02002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

5 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 178 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 7 Woodlake Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

3 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 5 Woodlake Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 173 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.02002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3 Woodlake Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 172 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

15 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$918,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$918,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$460,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$460,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Lacey Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$918,900.00 $460,000.00 ($458,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,309,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,309,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,900,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 202 Lacey Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,309,800.00 $2,900,000.00 ($409,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 175 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.02002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

86 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 12 Woodside Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1 Woodlake Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Manchester Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

90 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$24,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 4 Woodlake Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,000.00 $24,000.00 ($16,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

109.01002811-2017 CHERRY STREET ASSOCIATES, LLC BY U.S. HOME CORPORATION D/B/A LENNAR V
MANCHESTER TWP.

Total number of cases for Manchester Township 22



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Plumsted Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

163 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00
$175,000.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

$150,000.00
$175,000.00

$0.00
$325,000.00

$137,500.00
$162,500.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 80 Hawkin Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$325,000.00 $300,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

55012092-2016 WILLIAM J. RETTE, SR. V PLUMSTED TWP.

Total number of cases for Plumsted Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Seaside Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$337,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,500.00

$337,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,500.00

$210,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Franklin Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$337,500.00 $210,000.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.01013024-2009 SHREE KRISHAN CORP. (JARIWALA, SANJAY) V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR

24 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,015,000.00
$642,300.00

$0.00
$1,657,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,600.00
$849,400.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Sheridan Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,657,300.00 $1,350,000.00 ($307,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46010080-2010 PRUDENTIAL REAL ESTATE MGMT., LLC V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Seaside Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$337,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,500.00

$337,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,500.00

$210,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Franklin Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$337,500.00 $210,000.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.01012756-2010 SHREE KRISHAN CORP V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR

24 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,015,000.00
$642,300.00

$0.00
$1,657,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,600.00
$849,400.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Sheridan Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,657,300.00 $1,350,000.00 ($307,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46000222-2011 PRUDENTIAL REAL ESTATE MGMT., LLC V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Seaside Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$337,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,500.00

$337,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,500.00

$210,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Franklin Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$337,500.00 $210,000.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.01017222-2011 SHREE KRISHAN CORP. V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR

24 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,015,000.00
$642,300.00

$0.00
$1,657,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,600.00
$849,400.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 SHERIDAN AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,657,300.00 $1,350,000.00 ($307,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46001610-2012 PRUDENTIAL REAL ESTATE MGMT., LLC V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Seaside Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$337,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,500.00

$337,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$337,500.00

$210,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$210,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 47 Franklin Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/24/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$337,500.00 $210,000.00 ($127,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.01013122-2012 SHREE KRISHAN CORP. V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR.

23 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$250,000.00
$435,400.00

$0.00
$685,400.00

$250,000.00
$435,400.00

$0.00
$685,400.00

$150,000.00
$342,300.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 250 Hancock Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$685,400.00 $492,300.00 ($193,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51017496-2012 LSREF2 CLIPPER III LLC C/O HUDSON ADVISORS V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Seaside Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$150,000.00
$342,300.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$150,000.00
$342,300.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$150,000.00
$342,300.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 250 Hancock Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$492,300.00 $492,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

51010318-2013 LSREF2 CLIPPER III LLC/ HUDSON ADVISORS V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR.

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,600.00
$652,300.00

$0.00
$1,152,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,600.00
$849,400.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1328 Sheridan Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,152,900.00 $1,350,000.00 $197,100.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46001809-2015 PRUDENTIAL REAL ESTATE MGMT, LLC V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Seaside Heights Bor

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

24 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,600.00
$1,003,600.00

$0.00
$1,504,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500,600.00
$849,400.00

$0.00
$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 138 Sheridan Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,504,200.00 $1,350,000.00 ($154,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

46001541-2016 PRUDENTIAL REAL ESTATE MGMT, LLC V SEASIDE HEIGHTS

Total number of cases for Seaside Heights Bor 11



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Ship Bottom Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$633,600.00
$716,000.00

$0.00
$1,349,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$633,600.00
$266,400.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2400 Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,349,600.00 $900,000.00 ($449,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

29005880-2016 DOLLAR GENERAL V SHIP BOTTOM BOR.

Total number of cases for Ship Bottom Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$304,100.00

$120,000.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$304,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1104 COX CRO ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$304,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173009434-2016 MORTON & BARBARA SCHNEIDER V TOMS RIVER TWP

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$304,100.00

$120,000.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$304,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1104 COX CRO ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$304,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173009434-2016 MORTON & BARBARA SCHNEIDER V TOMS RIVER TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Ocean Municipality: Toms River Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$304,100.00

$120,000.00
$184,100.00

$0.00
$304,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tried - CBT Jdgmt Affirmed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1104 COX CRO ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$304,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

173009434-2016 MORTON & BARBARA SCHNEIDER V TOMS RIVER TWP

6 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,428,700.00
$2,653,200.00

$0.00
$4,081,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,428,700.00
$1,171,300.00

$0.00
$2,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 808 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,081,900.00 $2,600,000.00 ($1,481,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

537.02006052-2017 OCNJ CAPITAL LLC V TOWNSHIP OF TOMS RIVER

Total number of cases for Toms River Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$348,000.00
$902,500.00

$0.00
$1,250,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$348,000.00
$702,500.00

$0.00
$1,050,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1115 CLIFTON AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,250,500.00 $1,050,500.00 ($200,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47.05006985-2013 MARJON, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

22 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,937,000.00
$5,928,400.00

$0.00
$8,865,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 558 Getty Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,865,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.04005201-2014 TESS ASSOCIATES INC - JAMES CORRADO V CLIFTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$348,000.00
$902,500.00

$0.00
$1,250,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1115 Clifton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,250,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47.05007603-2014 MARJON, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,000.00
$2,214,900.00

$0.00
$2,774,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1401 Van Houten Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,774,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39.01007766-2014 REGA CLIFTON LLC V CLIFTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$348,000.00
$902,500.00

$0.00
$1,250,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1115 Clifton Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,250,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

47.05000158-2015 MARJON, INC. V CLIFTON CITY

20 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,000.00
$2,214,900.00

$0.00
$2,774,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1401 Van Houten Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,774,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39.01002489-2015 REGA CLIFTON I LLC V CLIFTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,937,000.00
$5,928,400.00

$0.00
$8,865,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 558 GETTY AVE.   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,865,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.04007296-2015 TESS ASSOCIATES INC - JAMES CORRADO V CLIFTON CITY

20 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,000.00
$2,214,900.00

$0.00
$2,774,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1401 Van Houten Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,774,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39.01003370-2016 REGA CLIFTON I LLC V CLIFTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,937,000.00
$5,928,400.00

$0.00
$8,865,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 558 Getty Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,865,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9.04006307-2016 TESS ASSOCIATES INC - JAMES CORRADO V CITY OF CLIFTON

20 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$560,000.00
$2,214,900.00

$0.00
$2,774,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1401 Van Houten Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,774,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

39.01001692-2017 REGA CLIFTON I LLC V CLIFTON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Clifton City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,141,900.00
$7,081,700.00

$0.00
$9,223,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1234 RTE 46   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,223,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

44.10005579-2017 CUBESMART LP V CITY OF CLIFTON

Total number of cases for Clifton City 11



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$271,800.00
$553,200.00

$0.00
$825,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 08-94 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$875,000.00 $825,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12006049-2009 80 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

3 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$74,700.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,400.00 $275,000.00 ($48,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012043-2009 100 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$94,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$279,700.00 $220,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012046-2009 104 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

2 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$553,200.00

$0.00
$825,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 08-94 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$875,000.00 $825,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012773-2010 80 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$74,700.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,400.00 $275,000.00 ($48,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012774-2010 100 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

4 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$94,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$279,700.00 $220,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012789-2010 104 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$94,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$279,700.00 $220,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012145-2011 104 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

3 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$74,700.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,400.00 $275,000.00 ($48,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012146-2011 100 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$553,200.00

$0.00
$825,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 08-94 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$875,000.00 $825,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012147-2011 80 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

4 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$94,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$279,700.00 $220,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011939-2012 104 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$578,200.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 08-94 WAGARAW ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$875,000.00 $850,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12012689-2012 80 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

3 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$64,700.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,400.00 $265,000.00 ($58,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12013430-2012 100 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$94,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$279,700.00 $220,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010296-2013 104 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$64,700.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,400.00 $265,000.00 ($58,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010348-2013 100 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$578,200.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 08-94 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$875,000.00 $850,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011968-2013 80 WAGARAW RD. HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$578,200.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 08-94 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$875,000.00 $850,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010960-2014 80 WAGARAW RD. HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$94,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 WAGARAW ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$279,700.00 $220,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011233-2014 104 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$64,700.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 WAGARAW ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,400.00 $265,000.00 ($58,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011234-2014 100 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.04 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,500.00
$822,500.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44-56 Utter Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

174005883-2015 APMSN HOLDINGS, LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$578,200.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 08-94 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$875,000.00 $850,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12008402-2015 80 WAGARAW RD. HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$64,700.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 WAGARAW ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,400.00 $265,000.00 ($58,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12008444-2015 100 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$94,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 WAGARAW ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$279,700.00 $220,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12008445-2015 104 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30.04 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$577,500.00
$822,500.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 44-56 Utter Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

174006319-2016 APMSN HOLDINGS, LLC V HAWTHORNE BOR.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$603,200.00

$0.00
$875,000.00

$271,800.00
$578,200.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 08-94 Wagaraw Road   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$875,000.00 $850,000.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010120-2016 80 WAGARAW RD. HAWTHONRE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Hawthorne Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$123,100.00

$0.00
$323,400.00

$200,300.00
$63,100.00

$0.00
$263,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 100 WAGARAW RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,400.00 $263,400.00 ($60,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010121-2016 100 WAGARAW ROAD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$153,700.00

$0.00
$279,700.00

$126,000.00
$94,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 104 WAGARAW RD   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$279,700.00 $220,000.00 ($59,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12010122-2016 104 WAGARAW RD, HAWTHORNE, LP V HAWTHORNE BOR.

Total number of cases for Hawthorne Borough 26



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,400.00
$163,400.00

$0.00
$322,800.00

$159,400.00
$163,400.00

$0.00
$322,800.00

$159,400.00
$112,600.00

$0.00
$272,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Hill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$322,800.00 $272,000.00 ($50,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251010720-2014 ACA REALTY CO. GP V LITTLE FALLS TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$128,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$128,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Hill Road   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,000.00 $128,000.00 ($32,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251010721-2014 ACA REALTY CO, GP V LITTLE FALLS TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,400.00
$163,400.00

$0.00
$322,800.00

$159,400.00
$163,400.00

$0.00
$322,800.00

$159,400.00
$112,600.00

$0.00
$272,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$322,800.00 $272,000.00 ($50,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251008835-2015 ACA REALTY CO, GP V LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$128,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$128,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,000.00 $128,000.00 ($32,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251008837-2015 ACA REALTY CO, GP V LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Little Falls Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$160,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$160,000.00

$128,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$128,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,000.00 $128,000.00 ($32,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251009218-2016 ACA REALTY CO. GP V LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,400.00
$163,400.00

$0.00
$322,800.00

$159,400.00
$163,400.00

$0.00
$322,800.00

$159,400.00
$112,600.00

$0.00
$272,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$322,800.00 $272,000.00 ($50,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

251009219-2016 ACA REALTY CO. GP V LITTLE FALLS TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Little Falls Township 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Passaic City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00
$3,000.00

$0.00
$73,000.00

$70,000.00
$3,000.00

$0.00
$73,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 181 Fourth Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$73,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006012015-2016 POLISH PEOPLES HOME INC. V CITY OF PASSAIC

Total number of cases for Passaic City 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,230,000.00
$2,714,300.00

$0.00
$3,944,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,230,300.00
$2,070,000.00

$0.00
$3,300,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-59 1st Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,944,300.00 $3,300,300.00 ($644,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301004098-2008 D. GARSIA & A. MOLINARO, T/A G & M ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY

1 2008

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$420,000.00
$346,200.00

$0.00
$766,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00
$163,000.00

$0.00
$513,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 91-097 Railway Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$766,200.00 $513,000.00 ($253,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7305006428-2008 91-97 E. RAILWAY AVE., L.L.C. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$111,100.00
$278,700.00

$0.00
$389,800.00

$111,100.00
$278,700.00

$0.00
$389,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 669 E 24th St   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$389,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3805011566-2009 PATERSON PROPERTIES, LLC V PATERSON CITY

13 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,000.00
$555,900.00

$0.00
$827,900.00

$272,000.00
$555,900.00

$0.00
$827,900.00

$272,000.00
$528,000.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 597-603 Main St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$827,900.00 $800,000.00 ($27,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5808016165-2010 GREATER PATERSON REALTY CORP. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$296,000.00
$566,100.00

$0.00
$862,100.00

$296,000.00
$566,100.00

$0.00
$862,100.00

$296,000.00
$404,000.00

$0.00
$700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-8 Chadwick St   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$862,100.00 $700,000.00 ($162,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5504016166-2010 GREATER PATERSON REALTY CORP. V PATERSON CITY

21 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$366,200.00

$0.00
$666,200.00

$300,000.00
$366,200.00

$0.00
$666,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Non-Appear Lack of Prosec

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 48-54 E 13th St   

Judgment Date: 4/7/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$666,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2005016167-2010 CARLO GIOIA V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,800.00
$250,400.00

$0.00
$435,200.00

$184,800.00
$250,400.00

$0.00
$435,200.00

$184,800.00
$165,200.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410-412 6th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$435,200.00 $350,000.00 ($85,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2714015820-2011 JOSE & MAYRA DE LOS SANTOS V PATERSON CITY

4 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$444,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$444,100.00

$444,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$444,100.00

$300,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2012 2013

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 117-139 6th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/5/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$444,100.00 $300,000.00 ($144,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1904016636-2011 WAITE STREET ASSOCS LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$432,000.00
$2,035,100.00

$0.00
$2,467,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$432,000.00
$1,468,000.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2013 2014

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1109-1113 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,467,100.00 $1,900,000.00 ($567,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7009006220-2012 ANDRES GENESSEE APARTMENTS LLC V PATERSON CITY

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$521,100.00
$532,500.00

$0.00
$1,053,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$521,100.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$596,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176-190 E 5th St   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,053,600.00 $596,100.00 ($457,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1801007044-2012 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,288,000.00
$712,000.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 136-160 WEST BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

604007156-2012 160 W BROADWAY ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,800.00
$250,400.00

$0.00
$435,200.00

$184,800.00
$250,400.00

$0.00
$435,200.00

$184,800.00
$165,200.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410-412 6TH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$435,200.00 $350,000.00 ($85,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2714012982-2012 JOSE & MAYRA DE LOS SANTOS V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

44 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,300.00
$99,400.00

$0.00
$256,700.00

$157,300.00
$99,400.00

$0.00
$256,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260-262 Rossiter Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$256,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1211013363-2012 THOMAS SCHMITZ V PATERSON CITY

13 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,000.00
$555,900.00

$0.00
$827,900.00

$272,000.00
$555,900.00

$0.00
$827,900.00

$272,000.00
$323,000.00

$0.00
$595,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 597-603 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$827,900.00 $595,000.00 ($232,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5808015174-2012 MALKIE REAL ESTATE HOLDING CO. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$124,000.00
$487,300.00

$0.00
$611,300.00

$124,000.00
$487,300.00

$0.00
$611,300.00

$124,000.00
$487,300.00

$0.00
$611,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 492-494 23RD ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$611,300.00 $611,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3315015259-2012 MANTARI INVESTMENTS, LLC V PATERSON CITY

6 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$507,200.00

$0.00
$647,200.00

$140,000.00
$507,200.00

$0.00
$647,200.00

$140,000.00
$507,200.00

$0.00
$647,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 490-492 23RD ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$647,200.00 $647,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3315015259-2012 MANTARI INVESTMENTS, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$434,800.00
$159,800.00

$0.00
$594,600.00

$434,800.00
$159,800.00

$0.00
$594,600.00

$434,800.00
$159,800.00

$0.00
$594,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 328-378 MARSHALL ST   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$594,600.00 $594,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5509016211-2012 CAROLJON, LLC V PATERSON CITY

4014 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$105,800.00

$0.00
$205,800.00

$100,000.00
$105,800.00

$0.00
$205,800.00

$100,000.00
$90,800.00

$0.00
$190,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 235-247 DAKOTA ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$205,800.00 $190,800.00 ($15,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5408016926-2012 VANAK, THEODORE & JACQUELINE H/W V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$521,100.00
$532,500.00

$0.00
$1,053,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$521,100.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$596,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176-190 E 5th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,053,600.00 $596,100.00 ($457,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1801004642-2013 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO V PATERSON CITY

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,500.00
$1,428,500.00

$0.00
$1,775,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$346,500.00
$1,253,500.00

$0.00
$1,600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212-218 GETTY AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,775,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($175,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5704009616-2013 LAOUDIS, OF GETTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$194,500.00
$174,400.00

$0.00
$368,900.00

$194,500.00
$174,400.00

$0.00
$368,900.00

$54,000.00
$171,000.00

$0.00
$225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 353-357 E 24th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$368,900.00 $225,000.00 ($143,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2717013986-2013 VENTURA, JOSE V PATERSON CITY

7 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$124,000.00
$487,300.00

$0.00
$611,300.00

$124,000.00
$487,300.00

$0.00
$611,300.00

$124,000.00
$342,300.00

$0.00
$466,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 492-494 23rd St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$611,300.00 $466,300.00 ($145,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3315014077-2013 MANTARI INVESTMENTS LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$507,200.00

$0.00
$647,200.00

$140,000.00
$507,200.00

$0.00
$647,200.00

$140,000.00
$353,700.00

$0.00
$493,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 490-492 23rd St   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$647,200.00 $493,700.00 ($153,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3315014077-2013 MANTARI INVESTMENTS LLC V PATERSON CITY

22 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$387,500.00

$0.00
$487,500.00

$100,000.00
$387,500.00

$0.00
$487,500.00

$61,300.00
$326,300.00

$0.00
$387,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132-134 N. MAIN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$487,500.00 $387,600.00 ($99,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

215014711-2013 ALVARO MEJIA V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,800.00
$250,400.00

$0.00
$435,200.00

$184,800.00
$250,400.00

$0.00
$435,200.00

$184,800.00
$115,200.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410-412 6TH AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$435,200.00 $300,000.00 ($135,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2714014747-2013 JOSE & MAYRA DE LOS SANTOS, V PATERSON CITY

8 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$434,800.00
$159,800.00

$0.00
$594,600.00

$434,800.00
$159,800.00

$0.00
$594,600.00

$325,000.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$425,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 328-378 Marshall St   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$594,600.00 $425,000.00 ($169,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5509016875-2013 CAROLJON,LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$272,000.00
$555,900.00

$0.00
$827,900.00

$272,000.00
$555,900.00

$0.00
$827,900.00

$272,000.00
$323,000.00

$0.00
$595,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 597-603 Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$827,900.00 $595,000.00 ($232,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5808017812-2013 MALKIE REAL ESTATE HOLDING CO. V PATERSON CITY

26 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$122,100.00
$152,900.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

$122,100.00
$152,900.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

$122,100.00
$142,900.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2014 2015

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 84 Pennington Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$275,000.00 $265,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6405018138-2013 HOSSEIN AMERI V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$94,000.00
$9,300.00

$0.00
$103,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$74,000.00
$9,300.00

$0.00
$83,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900-902 E. 27TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$103,300.00 $83,300.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8908004693-2014 MANN HOLDING, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$764,000.00
$526,600.00

$0.00
$1,290,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$373,700.00
$426,300.00

$0.00
$800,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 444-458 20TH AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,290,600.00 $800,000.00 ($490,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8908004693-2014 MANN HOLDING, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$411,000.00
$183,100.00

$0.00
$594,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$411,000.00
$183,100.00

$0.00
$594,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120-128 KENTUCKY AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$594,100.00 $594,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7303004704-2014 KNIGGE, RONALD V PATERSON CITY

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$660,000.00
$458,000.00

$0.00
$1,118,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$413,500.00
$436,500.00

$0.00
$850,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 ALABAMA AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,118,000.00 $850,000.00 ($268,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7303004704-2014 KNIGGE, RONALD V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$268,000.00
$1,055,000.00

$0.00
$1,323,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 283-287 BROADWAY   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,323,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3609008771-2014 ABDULLA, MOHAMED V PATERSON CITY

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$521,100.00
$532,500.00

$0.00
$1,053,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$521,100.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$596,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 176-190 E 5TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,053,600.00 $596,100.00 ($457,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1801008830-2014 PUBLIC SERVICE ELECTRIC & GAS CO V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$184,800.00
$250,400.00

$0.00
$435,200.00

$184,800.00
$250,400.00

$0.00
$435,200.00

$184,800.00
$90,200.00

$0.00
$275,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 410-412 6TH AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$435,200.00 $275,000.00 ($160,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2714011663-2014 DE LOS SANTOS, JOSE & MAYRA V PATERSON CITY

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$322,000.00
$581,900.00

$0.00
$903,900.00

$322,000.00
$581,900.00

$0.00
$903,900.00

$322,000.00
$428,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19-21 CHURCH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$903,900.00 $750,000.00 ($153,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4404011684-2014 DE LOS SANTOS, JOSE V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100,000.00
$387,500.00

$0.00
$487,500.00

$100,000.00
$387,500.00

$0.00
$487,500.00

$61,300.00
$326,300.00

$0.00
$387,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 132-134 N MAIN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$487,500.00 $387,600.00 ($99,900.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

215011707-2014 MEJIA, ALVARO V PATERSON CITY

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$291,200.00
$15,600.00

$0.00
$306,800.00

$291,200.00
$15,600.00

$0.00
$306,800.00

$134,400.00
$15,600.00

$0.00
$150,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 411-417 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$306,800.00 $150,000.00 ($156,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5008013312-2014 RICCIARDI BROTHERS PATERSON, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$262,500.00
$650,100.00

$0.00
$912,600.00

$262,500.00
$650,100.00

$0.00
$912,600.00

$262,500.00
$289,800.00

$0.00
$552,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 423-429 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$912,600.00 $552,300.00 ($360,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5009013315-2014 RICCIARDI BROTHERS PATERSON, LLC V PATERSON CITY

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$77,000.00
$251,500.00

$0.00
$328,500.00

$77,000.00
$251,500.00

$0.00
$328,500.00

$77,000.00
$165,700.00

$0.00
$242,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 427-429 McBride Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$328,500.00 $242,700.00 ($85,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5009013315-2014 RICCIARDI BROTHERS PATERSON, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

22 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$111,100.00
$198,700.00

$0.00
$309,800.00

$111,100.00
$158,700.00

$0.00
$269,800.00

$111,100.00
$158,700.00

$0.00
$269,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 669 E 24th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$269,800.00 $269,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3805013659-2014 PATERSON PROPERTIES, LLC V PATERSON CITY

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$124,000.00
$487,300.00

$0.00
$611,300.00

$124,000.00
$487,300.00

$0.00
$611,300.00

$124,000.00
$342,300.00

$0.00
$466,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 492-494 23rd st   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$611,300.00 $466,300.00 ($145,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3315014137-2014 MANTARI INVESTMENTS LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$140,000.00
$507,200.00

$0.00
$647,200.00

$140,000.00
$507,200.00

$0.00
$647,200.00

$140,000.00
$353,700.00

$0.00
$493,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 490-492 23nd Street   

Judgment Date: 5/4/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$647,200.00 $493,700.00 ($153,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3315014137-2014 MANTARI INVESTMENTS LLC V PATERSON CITY

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$146,000.00
$275,700.00

$0.00
$421,700.00

$146,000.00
$275,700.00

$0.00
$421,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 263-265 HARRISON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$421,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3210014856-2014 MARITIATI, EUGENIO & RICARDO C/O VICTOR CABEZAS V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$1,371,000.00

$0.00
$2,171,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,514,000.00

$0.00
$1,514,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 19 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,171,000.00 $1,514,000.00 ($657,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609005743-2015 LSC PARTNERS L/P C/O MCLOOF CORP. V PATERSON CITY

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$623,600.00
$531,400.00

$0.00
$1,155,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$275,000.00
$499,000.00

$0.00
$774,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Mill Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,155,000.00 $774,000.00 ($381,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609005756-2015 LSC PARTNERS L/P C/O MCLOOF CORP. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,500.00
$783,700.00

$0.00
$1,197,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$413,500.00
$586,500.00

$0.00
$1,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 347 E 22nd Street   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,197,200.00 $1,000,000.00 ($197,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2711008548-2015 168 8TH AVE. ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$344,100.00
$1,378,700.00

$0.00
$1,722,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$344,100.00
$1,055,900.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 807-821 East 24th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,722,800.00 $1,400,000.00 ($322,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3915008658-2015 EAST 24TH STREET, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$448,100.00
$2,210,200.00

$0.00
$2,658,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$448,100.00
$1,551,900.00

$0.00
$2,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 MARKET STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,658,300.00 $2,000,000.00 ($658,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609009221-2015 COOKE BUILDING ASSOC. V PATERSON CITY

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$848,100.00
$1,342,500.00

$0.00
$2,190,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-50 1st Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,190,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301009258-2015 GREATER PATERSON PROPERTIES, LIENHOLDER V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,000.00
$1,089,000.00

$0.00
$1,529,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$440,000.00
$1,089,000.00

$0.00
$1,529,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212-218 Getty Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,529,000.00 $1,529,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5704009263-2015 LAOUDIS OF GETTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,500.00
$810,600.00

$0.00
$1,291,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$480,500.00
$612,900.00

$0.00
$1,093,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57-69 E. 26TH ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,291,100.00 $1,093,400.00 ($197,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504009305-2015 MASCILLI, MARK JR. & SISTI, R. ETAL V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00
$339,500.00

$0.00
$402,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 850-852 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$402,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8811009318-2015 CUMINS, EDWARD W. V PATERSON CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,600.00
$699,700.00

$0.00
$1,033,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 858-866 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,033,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8810009318-2015 CUMINS, EDWARD W. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,100.00
$37,100.00

$0.00
$64,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$27,100.00
$37,100.00

$0.00
$64,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97-99 STATE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,200.00 $64,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6503009558-2015 DONNA IMPARATO V PATERSON CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,600.00
$685,400.00

$0.00
$1,022,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$336,600.00
$313,400.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 290-298 21ST AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,022,000.00 $650,000.00 ($372,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6503009558-2015 DONNA IMPARATO V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,000.00
$144,300.00

$0.00
$280,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$136,000.00
$144,300.00

$0.00
$280,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286-288 21ST AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$280,300.00 $280,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6503009558-2015 DONNA IMPARATO V PATERSON CITY

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 GRAY ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $40,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6504009558-2015 DONNA IMPARATO V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 GRAY ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $40,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6504009558-2015 DONNA IMPARATO V PATERSON CITY

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,844,200.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$1,924,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,844,200.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$1,924,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-36 GREEN STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,924,200.00 $1,924,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002010290-2015 GRAFF REALTY, LP V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,240,800.00
$2,615,200.00

$0.00
$3,856,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,240,800.00
$1,835,000.00

$0.00
$3,075,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-36 GREEN ST   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,856,000.00 $3,075,800.00 ($780,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002010291-2015 STEWART GRAFF URBAN RENEWAL ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,300.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$329,300.00

$61,300.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$329,300.00

$61,300.00
$188,700.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 462-466 15th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$329,300.00 $250,000.00 ($79,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8603011487-2015 PHILIP WALKER V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

66 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$104,800.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$165,100.00

$104,800.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$165,100.00

$104,800.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$165,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 198-202 Montgomery Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$165,100.00 $165,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202012397-2015 BJGM REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY

72 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$171,300.00
$161,600.00

$0.00
$332,900.00

$171,300.00
$161,600.00

$0.00
$332,900.00

$171,300.00
$95,100.00

$0.00
$266,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185-191 Montgomery Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$332,900.00 $266,400.00 ($66,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202012397-2015 BJGM REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

71 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,100.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$170,600.00

$116,100.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$170,600.00

$116,100.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$170,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 191-195 Montgomery Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,600.00 $170,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202012397-2015 BJGM REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY

70 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,200.00
$11,700.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$31,200.00
$11,700.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$31,200.00
$11,700.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195-197 Montgomery Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,900.00 $42,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202012397-2015 BJGM REALTY LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$23,800.00
$280,000.00

$0.00
$303,800.00

$23,800.00
$280,000.00

$0.00
$303,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 263-265 Harrison Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$303,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3210013228-2015 VICTOR CABEZAS V PATERSON CITY

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$467,200.00
$1,486,400.00

$0.00
$1,953,600.00

$467,200.00
$1,486,400.00

$0.00
$1,953,600.00

$467,200.00
$1,232,800.00

$0.00
$1,700,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114-118 Ellison Street   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,953,600.00 $1,700,000.00 ($253,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4409014021-2015 136 WASHINGTON STREET, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$81,000.00

$0.00
$121,000.00

$40,000.00
$81,000.00

$0.00
$121,000.00

$59,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$59,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1243 Madison Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$121,000.00 $59,000.00 ($62,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5704014161-2015 LAOUDIS OF GETTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$277,500.00
$419,500.00

$0.00
$697,000.00

$277,500.00
$419,500.00

$0.00
$697,000.00

$277,500.00
$372,500.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 184-194 Getty Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$697,000.00 $650,000.00 ($47,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5703014162-2015 TED & ANGELA, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$249,800.00

$175,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$249,800.00

$175,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$249,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151-157 Linwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$249,800.00 $249,800.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301014164-2015 LINWOOD AVE DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C. V PATERSON CITY

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$218,800.00
$104,200.00

$0.00
$323,000.00

$218,800.00
$104,200.00

$0.00
$323,000.00

$218,800.00
$73,100.00

$0.00
$291,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159-167 Linwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,000.00 $291,900.00 ($31,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301014164-2015 LINWOOD AVE DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$3,300.00

$0.00
$108,300.00

$105,000.00
$3,300.00

$0.00
$108,300.00

$105,000.00
$3,300.00

$0.00
$108,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-173 Linwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301014164-2015 LINWOOD AVE DEVELOPMENT, L.L.C. V PATERSON CITY

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,000.00
$10,900.00

$0.00
$82,900.00

$72,000.00
$10,900.00

$0.00
$82,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 900-902 East 27th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$82,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8908014289-2015 MANN HOLDING, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$720,000.00
$54,400.00

$0.00
$774,400.00

$720,000.00
$54,400.00

$0.00
$774,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 444-458 20th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/25/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$774,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8908014289-2015 MANN HOLDING, LLC V PATERSON CITY

29 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,900.00
$258,200.00

$0.00
$302,100.00

$43,900.00
$258,200.00

$0.00
$302,100.00

$43,900.00
$206,100.00

$0.00
$250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126-128 Preakness Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$302,100.00 $250,000.00 ($52,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1402014303-2015 MATIN, MOHAMMED A. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,500.00
$317,900.00

$0.00
$385,400.00

$67,500.00
$317,900.00

$0.00
$385,400.00

$67,500.00
$232,500.00

$0.00
$300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 165-169 Marion St   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$385,400.00 $300,000.00 ($85,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

911014305-2015 UNICOREA, LLC V PATERSON CITY

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$48,800.00
$191,500.00

$0.00
$240,300.00

$48,800.00
$191,500.00

$0.00
$240,300.00

$48,800.00
$149,700.00

$0.00
$198,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 171-173 Marion St   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$240,300.00 $198,500.00 ($41,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

911014305-2015 UNICOREA, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$318,800.00
$339,400.00

$0.00
$658,200.00

$318,800.00
$339,400.00

$0.00
$658,200.00

$382,500.00
$67,500.00

$0.00
$450,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120-128 Kentucky Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$658,200.00 $450,000.00 ($208,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7303014306-2015 KNIGGE, RONALD V PATERSON CITY

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,500.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$642,800.00

$382,500.00
$260,300.00

$0.00
$642,800.00

$382,500.00
$237,500.00

$0.00
$620,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Alabama Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$642,800.00 $620,000.00 ($22,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7303014307-2015 KNIGGE, RONALD V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C110 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$42,700.00

$0.00
$102,700.00

$60,000.00
$37,700.00

$0.00
$97,700.00

$60,000.00
$25,000.00

$0.00
$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$97,700.00 $85,000.00 ($12,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205014443-2015 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 C716 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$73,300.00

$0.00
$133,300.00

$60,000.00
$68,300.00

$0.00
$128,300.00

$60,000.00
$55,000.00

$0.00
$115,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$128,300.00 $115,000.00 ($13,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205014443-2015 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C518 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$53,500.00

$0.00
$113,500.00

$60,000.00
$48,500.00

$0.00
$108,500.00

$60,000.00
$48,500.00

$0.00
$108,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$108,500.00 $108,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205014443-2015 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 C812 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$52,500.00

$0.00
$112,500.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$107,500.00 $107,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205014443-2015 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C502 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$52,500.00

$0.00
$112,500.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

$60,000.00
$35,000.00

$0.00
$95,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$107,500.00 $95,000.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205014443-2015 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 C203 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$52,500.00

$0.00
$112,500.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

$60,000.00
$35,000.00

$0.00
$95,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$107,500.00 $95,000.00 ($12,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205014443-2015 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$57,500.00
$396,100.00

$0.00
$453,600.00

$57,500.00
$396,100.00

$0.00
$453,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-35 Hillman Street   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$453,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

119014477-2015 JCM PROPERTIES I, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$344,100.00
$1,378,700.00

$0.00
$1,722,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$344,100.00
$855,900.00

$0.00
$1,200,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 807-821 East 24th Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,722,800.00 $1,200,000.00 ($522,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3915000096-2016 EAST 24TH STREET, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$62,500.00
$339,500.00

$0.00
$402,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$62,500.00
$339,500.00

$0.00
$402,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 850-852 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$402,000.00 $402,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8811000280-2016 CUMINS, EDWARD W. V PATERSON CITY

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$333,600.00
$699,700.00

$0.00
$1,033,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$333,600.00
$464,400.00

$0.00
$798,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 858-866 Market Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,033,300.00 $798,000.00 ($235,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8810000280-2016 CUMINS, EDWARD W. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,844,200.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$1,924,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,844,200.00
$80,000.00

$0.00
$1,924,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-36 Green Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,924,200.00 $1,924,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002000781-2016 GRAFF REALTY, LP V PATERSON CITY

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,240,800.00
$2,615,200.00

$0.00
$3,856,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,240,800.00
$1,835,000.00

$0.00
$3,075,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 22-36 Green Street   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,856,000.00 $3,075,800.00 ($780,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6002000782-2016 STEWART GRAFF URBAN RENEWAL ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$543,300.00
$610,400.00

$0.00
$1,153,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 50-58 Peel St   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,153,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1802001634-2016 J.I.T. MANUFACTURING INC. V PATERSON CITY

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$623,600.00
$531,400.00

$0.00
$1,155,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 20 Mill Street   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,155,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4609002424-2016 LSC PARTNERS LP C/O MCLOOF CORP. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$413,500.00
$783,700.00

$0.00
$1,197,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$413,500.00
$486,500.00

$0.00
$900,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 347 East 22nd Street   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,197,200.00 $900,000.00 ($297,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2711004121-2016 168 8TH AVE ASSOCIATES V PATERSON CITY

9 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$411,000.00
$183,100.00

$0.00
$594,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$382,500.00
$17,500.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 120-128 Kentucky Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$594,100.00 $400,000.00 ($194,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7303004134-2016 KNIGGE, RONALD V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$660,000.00
$458,000.00

$0.00
$1,118,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$382,500.00
$217,500.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 Alabama Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,118,000.00 $600,000.00 ($518,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7303004134-2016 KNIGGE, RONALD V PATERSON CITY

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$848,100.00
$1,342,500.00

$0.00
$2,190,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 33-50 1st Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,190,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2301004961-2016 GREATER PATERSON PROPERTIES, LIENHOLDER V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,100.00
$37,100.00

$0.00
$64,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$27,100.00
$37,100.00

$0.00
$64,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97-99 STATE STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,200.00 $64,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6503005007-2016 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,600.00
$685,400.00

$0.00
$1,022,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$336,600.00
$313,400.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 290-298 21ST AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,022,000.00 $650,000.00 ($372,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6503005007-2016 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,000.00
$144,300.00

$0.00
$280,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$136,000.00
$144,300.00

$0.00
$280,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286-288 21ST AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$280,300.00 $280,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6503005007-2016 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 GRAY STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $40,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6504005007-2016 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

14 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 GRAY STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $40,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6504005007-2016 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY

23 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$40,000.00
$81,000.00

$0.00
$121,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$59,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$59,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1243 MADISON AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$121,000.00 $59,000.00 ($62,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5704005822-2016 LAOUDIS OF GETTY, LLC V CITY OF PATERSON



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$440,000.00
$1,089,000.00

$0.00
$1,529,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$440,000.00
$1,089,000.00

$0.00
$1,529,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 212-218 GETTY AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,529,000.00 $1,529,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5704005822-2016 LAOUDIS OF GETTY, LLC V CITY OF PATERSON

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$480,500.00
$810,600.00

$0.00
$1,291,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$480,500.00
$548,600.00

$0.00
$1,029,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 57-69 E. 26TH ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,291,100.00 $1,029,100.00 ($262,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2504005905-2016 MASCILLI, MARK JR. & SISTI, R. ETAL V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,100.00
$244,700.00

$0.00
$283,800.00

$39,100.00
$276,500.00

$0.00
$315,600.00

$39,100.00
$225,900.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575 MARKET ST   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$315,600.00 $265,000.00 ($50,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4002008948-2016 FERNANDO HERNANDEZ V PATERSON CITY

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$39,100.00
$244,700.00

$0.00
$283,800.00

$39,100.00
$276,500.00

$0.00
$315,600.00

$39,100.00
$225,900.00

$0.00
$265,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 575 MARKET ST   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$315,600.00 $265,000.00 ($50,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4002008948-2016 FERNANDO HERNANDEZ V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300,000.00
$275,500.00

$0.00
$575,500.00

$300,000.00
$275,500.00

$0.00
$575,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 128-132 E 32nd St   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$575,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8404010965-2016 PENA, TEOFILO & ORFELINA V PATERSON CITY

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$61,300.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$329,300.00

$61,300.00
$268,000.00

$0.00
$329,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 462-466 15th Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$329,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8603010995-2016 PHILIP WALKER V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C110 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$37,700.00

$0.00
$97,700.00

$60,000.00
$37,700.00

$0.00
$97,700.00

$60,000.00
$15,000.00

$0.00
$75,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$97,700.00 $75,000.00 ($22,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205011190-2016 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 C716 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$68,300.00

$0.00
$128,300.00

$60,000.00
$68,300.00

$0.00
$128,300.00

$60,000.00
$45,000.00

$0.00
$105,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$128,300.00 $105,000.00 ($23,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205011190-2016 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C518 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$48,500.00

$0.00
$108,500.00

$60,000.00
$48,500.00

$0.00
$108,500.00

$60,000.00
$40,000.00

$0.00
$100,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$108,500.00 $100,000.00 ($8,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205011190-2016 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 C812 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$107,500.00 $107,500.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205011190-2016 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 C502 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

$60,000.00
$25,000.00

$0.00
$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$107,500.00 $85,000.00 ($22,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205011190-2016 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY

1 C203 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

$60,000.00
$47,500.00

$0.00
$107,500.00

$60,000.00
$25,000.00

$0.00
$85,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 39 EAST 39TH STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$107,500.00 $85,000.00 ($22,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8205011190-2016 TWENTY FATHOMS, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$175,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$249,800.00

$175,000.00
$74,800.00

$0.00
$249,800.00

$175,000.00
$49,800.00

$0.00
$224,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 151-157 Linwood Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$249,800.00 $224,800.00 ($25,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301011518-2016 LINWOOD AVE DEVELOPMENT L.L.C. V PATERSON CITY

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$218,800.00
$104,200.00

$0.00
$323,000.00

$218,800.00
$104,200.00

$0.00
$323,000.00

$218,800.00
$73,100.00

$0.00
$291,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 159-167 Linwood Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$323,000.00 $291,900.00 ($31,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301011518-2016 LINWOOD AVE DEVELOPMENT L.L.C. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$105,000.00
$3,300.00

$0.00
$108,300.00

$105,000.00
$3,300.00

$0.00
$108,300.00

$105,000.00
$3,300.00

$0.00
$108,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 169-173 Linwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$108,300.00 $108,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301011518-2016 LINWOOD AVE DEVELOPMENT L.L.C. V PATERSON CITY

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$277,500.00
$419,500.00

$0.00
$697,000.00

$277,500.00
$419,500.00

$0.00
$697,000.00

$189,200.00
$401,600.00

$0.00
$590,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 184-194 Getty Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$697,000.00 $590,800.00 ($106,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5703011528-2016 TED & ANGELA, LLC V CITY OF PATERSON



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

72 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$171,300.00
$161,600.00

$0.00
$332,900.00

$171,300.00
$161,600.00

$0.00
$332,900.00

$171,300.00
$95,100.00

$0.00
$266,400.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 185-191 Montgomery Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$332,900.00 $266,400.00 ($66,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202011720-2016 BJGM REALTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY

71 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,100.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$170,600.00

$116,100.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$170,600.00

$116,100.00
$54,500.00

$0.00
$170,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 191-195 Montgomery Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,600.00 $170,600.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202011720-2016 BJGM REALTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

70 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,200.00
$11,700.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$31,200.00
$11,700.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$31,200.00
$11,700.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195-197 Montgomery Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,900.00 $42,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202011720-2016 BJGM REALTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY

66 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$104,800.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$165,100.00

$104,800.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$165,100.00

$104,800.00
$60,300.00

$0.00
$165,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 198-202 Montgomery Place   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$165,100.00 $165,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202011720-2016 BJGM REALTY, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$385,300.00
$319,400.00

$0.00
$704,700.00

$385,300.00
$319,400.00

$0.00
$704,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 89-91 Prospect Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$704,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4501011844-2016 ANTONIO M. NETO V PATERSON CITY

29 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,900.00
$258,200.00

$0.00
$302,100.00

$43,900.00
$258,200.00

$0.00
$302,100.00

$43,900.00
$186,100.00

$0.00
$230,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 126-128 Preakness Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$302,100.00 $230,000.00 ($72,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1402013041-2016 MATIN, MOHAMMED A. V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$467,200.00
$1,486,400.00

$0.00
$1,953,600.00

$467,200.00
$1,486,400.00

$0.00
$1,953,600.00

$467,200.00
$1,032,800.00

$0.00
$1,500,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114-118 Ellison St   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,953,600.00 $1,500,000.00 ($453,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4409013527-2016 136 WASHINGTON STREET, LLC V PATERSON CITY

7 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,100.00
$37,100.00

$0.00
$64,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$27,100.00
$37,100.00

$0.00
$64,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 97-99 STATE STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$64,200.00 $64,200.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6503001633-2017 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$336,600.00
$685,400.00

$0.00
$1,022,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$336,600.00
$313,400.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 290-298 21ST AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,022,000.00 $650,000.00 ($372,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6503001633-2017 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$136,000.00
$144,300.00

$0.00
$280,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$136,000.00
$144,300.00

$0.00
$280,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 286-288 21ST AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$280,300.00 $280,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6503001633-2017 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105 GRAY STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $40,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6504001633-2017 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY

14 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$35,000.00
$5,300.00

$0.00
$40,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 107 GRAY STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$40,300.00 $40,300.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6504001633-2017 DONNA IMPARATO, LLC V PATERSON CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Paterson City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,217,000.00
$1,455,800.00

$0.00
$2,672,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,217,000.00
$1,083,000.00

$0.00
$2,300,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 37 E 34TH ST   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,672,800.00 $2,300,000.00 ($372,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8307004925-2017 ELKS MCLEAN ASSOC LP C/O STRAUSAUTO V PATERSON CITY

Total number of cases for Paterson City 88



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Pompton Lakes Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,824,000.00
$7,821,400.00

$0.00
$9,645,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-55 Wanaque Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,645,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100005324-2017 UB POMPTON LAKES I, LLC V BOROUGH OF POMPTON LAKES

Total number of cases for Pompton Lakes Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Prospect Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,000.00
$105,800.00

$0.00
$130,800.00

$40,500.00
$124,700.00

$0.00
$165,200.00

$40,500.00
$112,500.00

$0.00
$153,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 2017

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 264 North 9th St   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$165,200.00 $153,000.00 ($12,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

38011636-2015 SCOTT MANNING V PROSPECT PARK BOR.

21 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$38,400.00
$160,300.00

$0.00
$198,700.00

$38,400.00
$160,300.00

$0.00
$198,700.00

$38,400.00
$144,500.00

$0.00
$182,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2016 2017

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 241 North 7 Street   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$198,700.00 $182,900.00 ($15,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

42011944-2015 FRANK SANTOLOCI V PROSPECT PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Prospect Park Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wanaque Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,800.00
$363,000.00

$0.00
$479,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-7 VILLA PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$479,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

236009154-2015 D'AGOSTINO REALTY LLC V WANAQUE BOR.

9 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$116,800.00
$363,000.00

$0.00
$479,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1-7 VILLA PLACE   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$479,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

236012274-2016 D'AGOSTINO REALTY LLC V WANAQUE BOR.

Total number of cases for Wanaque Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,462,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,462,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,237,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,237,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1276 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,462,100.00 $1,237,500.00 ($224,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400006071-2009 N&G REALTY ENTERPRISES, LLC V WAYNE TWP.

28 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,462,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,462,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,237,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,237,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1276 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,462,100.00 $1,237,500.00 ($224,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400001898-2010 N&G REALTY ENTERPRISES, LLC V WAYNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

102 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$876,300.00
$523,700.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 357 Hamburg Tpke   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2901004441-2010 KIN PROPERTIES V WAYNE TWP.

28 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,462,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,462,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,237,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,237,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1276 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,462,100.00 $1,237,500.00 ($224,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400000287-2011 N&G REALTY ENTERPRISES, LLC V WAYNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

102 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$876,300.00
$523,700.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 357 Hamburg Turnpike   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2901008509-2011 KIN PROPERTIES V WAYNE TWP.

102 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$876,300.00
$523,700.00

$0.00
$1,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 357 HAMBURG TURNPIKE   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2901003086-2012 LAURIE INDUS TRUST C/O KIN PROPERTIES V WAYNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

28 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,462,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,462,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,237,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,237,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1276 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,462,100.00 $1,237,500.00 ($224,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400006521-2012 N&G REALTY ENTERPRISES, LLC V WAYNE TWP.

28 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,462,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,462,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1276 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,462,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($112,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400003475-2013 N&G REALTY ENTERPRISES, LLC, V WAYNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

147 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,400.00
$467,700.00

$0.00
$689,100.00

$221,400.00
$467,700.00

$0.00
$689,100.00

$221,400.00
$467,700.00

$0.00
$689,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 Shadow Ridge Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$689,100.00 $689,100.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4700012239-2013 YUPPA, FRANK R & DONNA M, V WAYNE TWP.

28 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,462,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,462,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1276 ROUTE 23   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,462,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($112,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400004582-2014 N&G REALTY ENTERPRISES, LLC, V WAYNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

147 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,400.00
$467,700.00

$0.00
$689,100.00

$221,400.00
$467,700.00

$0.00
$689,100.00

$221,400.00
$428,600.00

$0.00
$650,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 SHADOW RIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$689,100.00 $650,000.00 ($39,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4700012780-2014 YUPPA, FRANK R & DONNA M, V WAYNE TWP.

28 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,462,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,462,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1276 ROUTE 23   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,462,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($112,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400005602-2015 N&G REALTY ENTERPRISES, LLC V WAYNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

147 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,400.00
$467,700.00

$0.00
$689,100.00

$221,400.00
$467,700.00

$0.00
$689,100.00

$221,400.00
$378,600.00

$0.00
$600,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 SHADOW RIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$689,100.00 $600,000.00 ($89,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4700009929-2015 YUPPA, FRANK R & DONNA M V WAYNE TWP.

19 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,100.00
$181,100.00

$0.00
$351,200.00

$170,100.00
$181,100.00

$0.00
$351,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Timberline Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$351,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1608010905-2015 CRECCA, PAUL & LOUISE V WAYNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,200.00
$187,200.00

$0.00
$357,400.00

$170,200.00
$187,200.00

$0.00
$357,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Brentwood Ct.   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$357,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1608010907-2015 SIEBOLD, RONALD J & MARY A V WAYNE TWP.

28 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,462,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,462,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,350,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1276 Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,462,100.00 $1,350,000.00 ($112,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1400003097-2016 N & G REALTY ENTERPRISES, LLC V WAYNE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,200.00
$187,200.00

$0.00
$357,400.00

$170,200.00
$187,200.00

$0.00
$357,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Brentwood Ct   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$357,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1608008901-2016 SIEBOLD, RONALD J & MARY A V TOWNSHIP OF WAYNE

19 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$170,100.00
$181,100.00

$0.00
$351,200.00

$170,100.00
$181,100.00

$0.00
$351,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 114 Timberline Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$351,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1608008908-2016 CRECCA, PAUL & LOUISE V TOWNSHIP OF WAYNE



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Wayne Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

147 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$221,400.00
$467,700.00

$0.00
$689,100.00

$221,400.00
$467,700.00

$0.00
$689,100.00

$221,400.00
$328,600.00

$0.00
$550,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 21 SHADOW RIDGE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$689,100.00 $550,000.00 ($139,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4700009998-2016 YUPPA, FRANK R & DONNA M V WAYNE TWP.

Total number of cases for Wayne Township 19



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,100.00

$6,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: New City   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14106015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$900.00

$1,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14605015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$154,700.00

$257,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$257,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Laure Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$257,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15509015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,200.00

$273,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$273,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$273,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16506015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,600.00

$16,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Route 23-Cannistear   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16902015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$51,300.00

$85,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17001015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16102015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,600.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16906015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

18 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,600.00

$134,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$134,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,000.00

$28,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14101015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,500.00

$92,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$92,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$92,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16102015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$178,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$178,700.00

$297,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$297,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$297,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12001015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

36 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,300.00

$2,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15701015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Route 23-Cannistear   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16902015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,000.00

$30,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Rte 23- Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14607015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$335,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$335,900.00

$559,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$559,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$559,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

$1,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10102015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15508015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$510,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$510,500.00

$850,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$850,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14602015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$149,600.00

$249,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$249,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$249,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,830,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,830,100.00

$6,383,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,383,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,383,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15001015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,500.00

$52,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$52,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$52,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14605015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,800.00

$93,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$93,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Germantown Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$93,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13501015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10204015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

51 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14701015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,700.00

$17,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9901015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$614,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$614,300.00

$1,023,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Canistear Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,023,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16901015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,700.00

$12,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15903015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4.01 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,300.00

$2,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,000.00

$26,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17002015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,682,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,682,100.00

$4,470,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,470,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,470,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16906015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15508015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,100.00

$1,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,800.00

$6,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23-Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14608015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16508015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,700.00

$4,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13604015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,800.00

$19,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00

$19,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14901015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

35 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,400.00

$2,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16201015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$157,700.00

$262,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$262,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$262,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17401015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,000.00

$13,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16906015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$273,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$273,100.00

$455,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$455,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$455,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15803015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,200.00

$7,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15502015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$88,600.00

$147,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14109015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$41,100.00

$68,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14104015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,300.00

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13604015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$197,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$197,700.00

$329,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$329,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10202015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

24 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,400.00

$44,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cherry Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$44,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,100.00

$28,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15803015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

22 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,400.00

$9,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$209,100.00

$348,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$348,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$348,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17302015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,800.00

$9,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16907015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$383,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$383,300.00

$638,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$638,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Appletree Ln   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$638,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16504015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$680,600.00

$1,134,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,134,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15601015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,400.00

$12,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stephens Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15001015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,400.00

$115,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$115,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$115,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14802015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$830,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$830,600.00

$1,384,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,384,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,384,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14801015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$396,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$396,700.00

$661,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$661,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$661,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14601015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,500.00

$47,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$47,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$47,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15901015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700.00

$1,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15803015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,900.00

$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hopler Place   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15201015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$30,300.00

$50,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Wooley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,100.00

$10,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

13 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700.00

$2,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,200.00

$5,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,400.00

$4,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16005015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,100.00

$5,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14601015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

10 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,500.00

$4,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16005015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$119,700.00

$199,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$199,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$199,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17001015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$523,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$523,800.00

$873,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$873,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$873,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9901015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,880,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,880,600.00

$4,801,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,801,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,801,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16908015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,800.00

$11,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16905015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,900.00

$6,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16904015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16903015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,000.00

$11,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16901015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16508015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$213,500.00

$355,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$355,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$355,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16507015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$389,400.00

$648,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$648,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Reservoir Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$648,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16505015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,900.00

$16,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16503015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,000.00

$115,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$115,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16502015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,700.00

$4,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Davenport Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16201015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,300.00

$2,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15806015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,300.00

$5,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$153,800.00

$256,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$256,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$256,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15602015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

$31,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$31,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15508015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,600.00

$6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15507015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15506015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,100.00

$21,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14703015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,600.00

$13,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14609015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,800.00

$34,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$34,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Rte 23- Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$34,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14608015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$41,900.00

$69,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$69,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14603015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,677,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,677,000.00

$2,793,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,793,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,793,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14403015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,381,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,381,800.00

$3,969,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,969,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Echo Lake Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,969,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14402015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,300.00

$583,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$583,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$583,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14401015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,600.00

$42,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$42,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Echo Lake Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14111015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,400.00

$150,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$150,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14110015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500.00

$5,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Germantown Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14107015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,100.00

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14105015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,200.00

$47,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$47,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$47,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14103015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$41,100.00

$68,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2224 Route 23 N   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14102015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,700.00

$14,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$14,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13604015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,600.00

$6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13603015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$102,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$102,300.00

$170,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$170,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Germantown Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13501015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,300.00

$3,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14703015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

59 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,300.00

$13,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: La Rue Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15401015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

9 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,000.00

$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$33,800.00

$56,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$56,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14605015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501015734-2014 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$335,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$335,900.00

$559,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$559,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$559,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

$1,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10102006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$33,800.00

$56,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$56,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14605006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$510,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$510,500.00

$850,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$850,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14602006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$149,600.00

$249,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$249,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$249,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,830,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,830,100.00

$6,383,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,383,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,383,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,500.00

$52,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$52,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$52,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14605006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,800.00

$93,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$93,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Germantown Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$93,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10204006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14701006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,700.00

$17,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$614,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$614,300.00

$1,023,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Canistear Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,023,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,700.00

$12,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15903006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,300.00

$2,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,000.00

$26,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17002006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,682,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,682,100.00

$4,470,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,470,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,470,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16906006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,100.00

$1,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,800.00

$6,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23-Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14608006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,700.00

$4,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13604006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,800.00

$19,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00

$19,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

35 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,400.00

$2,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16201006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$157,700.00

$262,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$262,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$262,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17401006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,000.00

$13,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16906006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$273,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$273,100.00

$455,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$455,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$455,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15803006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,200.00

$7,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15502006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$88,600.00

$147,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14109006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$41,100.00

$68,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14104006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,300.00

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13604006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$197,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$197,700.00

$329,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$329,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10202006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,400.00

$44,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cherry Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$44,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,100.00

$28,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15803006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

22 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

20 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,400.00

$9,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$209,100.00

$348,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$348,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$348,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17302006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,800.00

$9,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16907006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$383,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$383,300.00

$638,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$638,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Appletree Ln   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$638,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16504006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$680,600.00

$1,134,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,134,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15601006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,400.00

$12,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stephens Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,400.00

$115,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$115,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$115,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14802006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$830,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$830,600.00

$1,384,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,384,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,384,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14801006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$396,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$396,700.00

$661,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$661,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$661,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14601006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,500.00

$47,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$47,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$47,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700.00

$1,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15803006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,900.00

$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hopler Place   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15201006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$30,300.00

$50,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Wooley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,100.00

$10,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700.00

$2,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,200.00

$5,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,400.00

$4,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16005006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,100.00

$5,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14601006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,500.00

$4,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16005006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$119,700.00

$199,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$199,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$199,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$523,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$523,800.00

$873,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$873,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$873,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,880,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,880,600.00

$4,801,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,801,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,801,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16908006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,800.00

$11,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16905006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,900.00

$6,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16904006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16903006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,000.00

$11,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$213,500.00

$355,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$355,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$355,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16507006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$389,400.00

$648,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$648,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Reservoir Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$648,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16505006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,900.00

$16,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16503006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,000.00

$115,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$115,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16502006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,700.00

$4,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Davenport Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16201006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,300.00

$2,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15806006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,300.00

$5,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$153,800.00

$256,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$256,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$256,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15602006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

$31,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$31,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,600.00

$6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15507006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15506006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,100.00

$21,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14703006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,600.00

$13,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14609006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,800.00

$34,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$34,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Rte 23- Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$34,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14608006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$41,900.00

$69,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$69,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14603006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,677,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,677,000.00

$2,793,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,793,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,793,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14403006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,381,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,381,800.00

$3,969,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,969,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Echo Lake Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,969,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14402006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,300.00

$583,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$583,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$583,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14401006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,600.00

$42,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$42,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Echo Lake Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14111006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,400.00

$150,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$150,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14110006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500.00

$5,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Germantown Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14107006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,100.00

$6,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: New City   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14106006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,100.00

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14105006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,200.00

$47,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$47,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$47,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14103006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$41,100.00

$68,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2224 Route 23 N   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14102006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,000.00

$28,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,700.00

$14,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$14,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13604006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,600.00

$6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13603006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$102,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$102,300.00

$170,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$170,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Germantown Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,000.00

$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$335,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$335,900.00

$559,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$559,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$559,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

$1,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10102006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$33,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$33,800.00

$56,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$56,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$56,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14605006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$510,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$510,500.00

$850,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$850,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$850,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14602006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

7 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$149,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$149,600.00

$249,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$249,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$249,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,830,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,830,100.00

$6,383,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,383,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,383,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,300.00

$3,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14703006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$31,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,500.00

$52,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$52,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$52,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14605006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,800.00

$93,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$93,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Germantown Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$93,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,200.00

$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10204006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

59 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,300.00

$13,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: La Rue Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15401006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

51 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14701006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,700.00

$17,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$17,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$614,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$614,300.00

$1,023,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,023,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Canistear Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,023,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,700.00

$12,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15903006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,300.00

$2,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$16,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,000.00

$26,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$26,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17002006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,682,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,682,100.00

$4,470,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,470,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,470,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16906006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,500.00

$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,100.00

$1,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 46 Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,800.00

$6,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23-Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14608006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,000.00

$30,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Rte 23- Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14607006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,700.00

$4,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13604006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,800.00

$19,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$11,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,900.00

$19,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$19,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$19,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

36 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,300.00

$2,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15701006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

35 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,400.00

$2,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16201006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$157,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$157,700.00

$262,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$262,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$262,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17401006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,000.00

$13,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16906006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Route 23-Cannistear   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16902006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$273,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$273,100.00

$455,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$455,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$455,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$900.00

$1,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14605006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15803006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,200.00

$7,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15502006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$88,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$88,600.00

$147,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$147,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14109006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$154,700.00

$257,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$257,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Laure Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$257,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$41,100.00

$68,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14104006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,300.00

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13604006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$197,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$197,700.00

$329,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$329,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$329,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10202006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15509006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$178,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$178,700.00

$297,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$297,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$297,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

24 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$26,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$26,400.00

$44,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$44,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cherry Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$44,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

23 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,100.00

$28,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15803006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

22 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,500.00

$92,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$92,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$92,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16102006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

20 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,400.00

$9,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$209,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$209,100.00

$348,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$348,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$348,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17302006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,200.00

$273,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$273,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$273,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16506006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,800.00

$9,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$9,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16907006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$383,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$383,300.00

$638,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$638,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Appletree Ln   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$638,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16504006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,600.00

$16,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Route 23-Cannistear   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16902006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$680,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$680,600.00

$1,134,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,134,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15601006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,400.00

$12,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Stephens Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,400.00

$115,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$115,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$115,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14802006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,600.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16906006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$830,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$830,600.00

$1,384,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,384,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,384,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14801006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$396,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$396,700.00

$661,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$661,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$661,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14601006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Gould Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

18 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,600.00

$134,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$134,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,500.00

$47,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$47,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$47,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700.00

$1,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15803006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

16 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,900.00

$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Hopler Place   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15201006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$51,300.00

$85,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16102006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$30,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$30,300.00

$50,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$50,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Wooley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,100.00

$10,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$10,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16102006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700.00

$2,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$51,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$51,300.00

$85,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$85,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$85,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,200.00

$5,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

18 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$80,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$80,600.00

$134,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$134,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$134,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,400.00

$4,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16005006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,100.00

$5,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14601006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,500.00

$4,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Paradise Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16005006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1.02 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$119,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$119,700.00

$199,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$199,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Henderson Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$199,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$523,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$523,800.00

$873,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$873,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Union Valley Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$873,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,880,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,880,600.00

$4,801,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,801,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Clinton Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,801,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16908006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,600.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16906006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

2 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,800.00

$11,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16905006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,900.00

$6,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16904006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16903006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

21 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$55,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$55,500.00

$92,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$92,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$92,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16102006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,600.00

$16,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Route 23-Cannistear   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16902006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$7,000.00

$11,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16901006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

26 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$178,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$178,700.00

$297,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$297,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$297,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12001006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$213,500.00

$355,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$355,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$355,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16507006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$164,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$164,200.00

$273,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$273,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$273,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16506006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$389,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$389,400.00

$648,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$648,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Reservoir Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$648,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16505006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$9,900.00

$16,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$16,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$16,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16503006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$69,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,000.00

$115,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$115,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$115,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16502006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,700.00

$4,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Davenport Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16201006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,300.00

$2,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15806006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$300.00

$400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Route 23-Cannistear   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16902006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,300.00

$5,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Oak Ridge Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15804006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$153,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$153,800.00

$256,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$256,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$256,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15602006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$500.00

$800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15509006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

36 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,300.00

$2,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15701006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,800.00

$31,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$31,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Cross Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$31,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15508006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,600.00

$6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15507006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15506006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$18,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$18,000.00

$30,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$30,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Rte 23- Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14607006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$154,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$154,700.00

$257,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$257,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Laure Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$257,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$13,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,100.00

$21,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$21,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14703006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,600.00

$13,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14609006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$20,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$20,800.00

$34,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$34,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Old Rte 23- Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$34,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14608006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$900.00

$1,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14605006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$41,900.00

$69,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$69,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$69,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14603006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,677,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,677,000.00

$2,793,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,793,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,793,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14403006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

5 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,800.00

$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,381,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,381,800.00

$3,969,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,969,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Echo Lake Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,969,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14402006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$350,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,300.00

$583,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$583,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Charlottesburg   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$583,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14401006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$25,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,600.00

$42,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$42,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Echo Lake Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14111006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

59 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,300.00

$13,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$13,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: La Rue Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15401006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$90,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$90,400.00

$150,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$150,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Macopin   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$150,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14110006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500.00

$5,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Germantown Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14107006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$4,100.00

$6,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: New City   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14106006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,300.00

$3,800.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14703006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,100.00

$3,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14105006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$28,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,200.00

$47,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$47,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$47,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14103006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$41,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$41,100.00

$68,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$68,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2224 Route 23 N   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$68,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14102006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$17,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$17,000.00

$28,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$28,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$28,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14101006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,700.00
$0.00
$0.00

$8,700.00

$14,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$14,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13604006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,600.00

$6,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$6,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 23   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13603006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$102,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$102,300.00

$170,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$170,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Germantown Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.

9 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$2,000.00

$3,300.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Bonter Rd   

Judgment Date: 1/8/2016 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

16501006894-2015 NEWARK CITY V WEST MILFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: West Milford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$96,300.00
$123,700.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

$96,300.00
$123,700.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 49 Old Route 23   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

14703012091-2016 49 OLD RTE. 23 LLC V WEST MILFORD TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for West Milford Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Passaic Municipality: Woodland Park Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,220,500.00
$5,428,500.00

$0.00
$11,649,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Squirrelwood Road   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$11,649,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

32002934-2016 CYTEC INDUSTRIES V WOODLAND PARK BOR.

Total number of cases for Woodland Park Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Carney's Point Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,520,000.00
$5,606,000.00

$0.00
$7,126,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 S. Pennsville-Auburn   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,126,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

246004471-2013 SOUTHGATE HEALTH CARE CENTER INC. V CARNEY'S POINT TWP.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,520,000.00
$5,606,000.00

$0.00
$7,126,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 S Pennsville-Auburn   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,126,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

246004021-2014 SOUTHGATE REALTY LLC V CARNEYS POINT TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Salem Municipality: Carney's Point Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,520,000.00
$5,606,000.00

$0.00
$7,126,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 S Pennsville-Auburn   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,126,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

246003705-2015 SOUTHGATE REALTY LLC V CARNEYS POINT TWP.

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,520,000.00
$5,606,000.00

$0.00
$7,126,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 449 S Pennsville-Auburn   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,126,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

246003706-2016 SOUTHGATE REALTY LLC V CARNEY'S POINT TWP.

Total number of cases for Carney's Point Township 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bernardsville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.28 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$448,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$448,600.00

$448,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$448,600.00

$405,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$405,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Old Quarry Road   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$448,600.00 $405,000.00 ($43,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100011807-2015 ALTOMARE, ANTHONY AND/OR PAUL MILLER BERNARDSVILLE, LLC V BERNARDSVILLE BOR.

2.27 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$448,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$448,600.00

$448,600.00
$0.00
$0.00

$448,600.00

$405,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$405,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Old Quarry Road   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$448,600.00 $405,000.00 ($43,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100011807-2015 ALTOMARE, ANTHONY AND/OR PAUL MILLER BERNARDSVILLE, LLC V BERNARDSVILLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bernardsville Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

2.28 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$426,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$426,200.00

$426,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$426,200.00

$405,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$405,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Old Quarry Road   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$426,200.00 $405,000.00 ($21,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100012305-2016 ALTOMARE, ANTHONY AND/OR PAUL MILLER BERNARDSVILLE, LLC V BOROUGH OF
BERNARDSVILLE

2.27 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$426,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$426,200.00

$426,200.00
$0.00
$0.00

$426,200.00

$405,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$405,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 Old Quarry Road   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$426,200.00 $405,000.00 ($21,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

100012305-2016 ALTOMARE, ANTHONY AND/OR PAUL MILLER BERNARDSVILLE, LLC V BOROUGH OF
BERNARDSVILLE

Total number of cases for Bernardsville Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Branchburg Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$897,700.00
$3,077,300.00

$0.00
$3,975,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Evans Way   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,975,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58007059-2015 LIFECELL CORPORATION V BRANCHBURG TWP.

35 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$999,500.00
$2,250,500.00

$0.00
$3,250,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Evans Way   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,250,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58002482-2016 S/K BRANCHBURG TRADE CENTER ASSOC LLC V BRANCHBURG TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Branchburg Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$897,700.00
$3,252,300.00

$0.00
$4,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Evans Way   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58002932-2016 LIFECELL CORPORATION V BRANCHBURG TWP.

3.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$217,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Failure to Pay Taxes

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 22   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$217,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9005078-2016 SOMERSET THOR BLDG RLTY HOLDINGS LP/SOMERSET TRADE CENTER LTD V BRANCHBURG
TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Branchburg Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$217,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$217,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Motion - Dismiss Failure to Pay Taxes

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: RT 22   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$217,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9002764-2017 SOMERSET THOR BLDG RLTY HOLDINGS LP/SOMERSET TRADE CENTER LTD V TOWNSHIP OF
BRANCHBURG

35 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$999,500.00
$2,300,500.00

$0.00
$3,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 260 Evans Way   

Judgment Date: 5/2/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58004622-2017 S/K BRANCHBURG TRADE CENTER ASSOC LLC V BRANCHBURG TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Branchburg Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

33 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$897,700.00
$3,252,300.00

$0.00
$4,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 220 Evans Way   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

58005036-2017 LIFECELL CORPORATION V BRANCHBURG TWP.

Total number of cases for Branchburg Township 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Bridgewater Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$4,519,200.00
$9,156,200.00

$0.00
$13,675,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 325 Promenade Boulevard   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$13,675,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

349004141-2016 COSTCO WHOLESALE CORPORATION #322 V BRIDGEWATER TWP.

Total number of cases for Bridgewater Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5.05 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,671,000.00
$6,078,000.00

$0.00
$7,749,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 125 Belmont Dr   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,749,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

528.06003875-2009 BELMONT ASSOC ETC V FRANKLIN TWP

1.03 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,035,000.00
$2,290,000.00

$0.00
$3,325,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Reasonableness Hearing

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 773 HAMILTON ST   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,325,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

225003401-2017 RITE AID CORP. #3477-02 V FRANKLIN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

34.03 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,226,000.00
$2,774,000.00

$0.00
$4,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 3079 Route 27   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

34.01004364-2017 ABBERATION, INC. V FRANKLIN TWP.

1.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$8,780,000.00
$13,170,000.00

$0.00
$21,950,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 110 Davidson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$21,950,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

467004940-2017 SOMERSET HOTEL, LLC V FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$5,680,000.00
$4,320,000.00

$0.00
$10,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,680,000.00
$4,320,000.00

$0.00
$10,000,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 195 Davidson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$10,000,000.00 $10,000,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

502.02005977-2017 ROND LLC, BY SOMERSET HOSPITALITY, LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.

30 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,660,000.00
$2,540,000.00

$0.00
$4,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 11 Cedar Grove Lane   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

468.09006227-2017 SHREE GANESH HOSPITALITY, LLC V FRANKLIN TWP.

Total number of cases for Franklin Township 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Green Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$885,500.00
$596,100.00

$0.00
$1,481,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$885,500.00
$364,500.00

$0.00
$1,250,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 228 Route 22 West   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,481,600.00 $1,250,000.00 ($231,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

114004266-2013 MCCORMICK 107 LLC V GREEN BROOK TWP.

8 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$473,800.00
$617,200.00

$0.00
$1,091,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Route 22 East   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,091,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84006329-2015 25 ROUTE 22 EAST LLC V GREEN BROOK TOWNSHIP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Green Brook Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$473,800.00
$696,200.00

$0.00
$1,170,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 25 Route 22 East   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

84007826-2016 25 ROUTE 22 EAST LLC V GREEN BROOK TWP.

Total number of cases for Green Brook Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Hillsborough Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$600,000.00
$667,100.00

$0.00
$1,267,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$350,000.00
$507,900.00

$0.00
$857,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 259 Homestead Road   

Judgment Date: 5/22/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,267,100.00 $857,900.00 ($409,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

200.02004690-2016 PM HOLDINGS, LLC V HILLSBOROUGH TWP.

Total number of cases for Hillsborough Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Montgomery Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

18.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,000.00
$39,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

$181,000.00
$39,000.00

$0.00
$220,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 477 Griggstown Road   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$220,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

18001012524-2016 JOHN O. MARBACH V MONTGOMERY TWP.

Total number of cases for Montgomery Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,380,000.00
$2,476,600.00

$0.00
$4,856,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 642-660 Somerset Street   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,856,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68004569-2011 WATCHUNG VIEW ASSOC. C/O KAMSON V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

30 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,380,000.00
$2,476,600.00

$0.00
$4,856,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 642-660 Somerset Street   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,856,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68007251-2012 WATCHUNG VIEW ASSOC., C/O KAMSON, V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

30 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,380,000.00
$2,476,600.00

$0.00
$4,856,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 642-660 Somerset Street   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,856,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68007627-2013 WATCHUNG VIEW ASSOC. C/O KAMSON V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

30 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,380,000.00
$2,476,600.00

$0.00
$4,856,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 642-660 Somerset Street   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,856,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68006608-2014 WATCHUNG VIEW ASSOC., C/O KAMSON V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,590,000.00
$2,960,000.00

$0.00
$5,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 341-345 North Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.04007357-2014 NORTH DRIVE ARMS, LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

30 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,380,000.00
$2,476,600.00

$0.00
$4,856,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 642-660 Somerset Street   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,856,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

68006879-2015 WATCHUNG VIEW ASSOC., C/O KAMSON, V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: North Plainfield Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,590,000.00
$2,960,000.00

$0.00
$5,550,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 341-345 North Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6.04007804-2015 NORTH DRIVE ARMS, LLC V NORTH PLAINFIELD BOR.

Total number of cases for North Plainfield Borough 7



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Raritan Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

12.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,405,000.00
$5,218,000.00

$0.00
$8,623,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Chapt 91 - Dismissal of Complaint

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vanderveer   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,623,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004371-2017 TH RARITAN PROPERTY, LLC V RARITAN BOR.

12.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,405,000.00
$5,218,000.00

$0.00
$8,623,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Counterclaim Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Vanderveer   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$8,623,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2004371-2017 TH RARITAN PROPERTY, LLC V RARITAN BOR.

Total number of cases for Raritan Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Warren Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,900.00
$820,700.00

$0.00
$1,034,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Betsy Ross Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,034,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70.052007205-2015 HUANG, JAMES M. & KATHERINE V WARREN TWP.

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$283,500.00
$876,600.00

$0.00
$1,160,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Betsy Ross Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,160,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70.02002954-2016 HUANG, JAMES M. & KATHERINE V WARREN TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Warren Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$283,500.00
$876,600.00

$0.00
$1,160,100.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 10 Betsy Ross Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,160,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

70.02005171-2017 HUANG, JAMES M. & KATHERINE V WARREN TWP.

Total number of cases for Warren Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Somerset Municipality: Watchung Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$500,000.00
$2,500,000.00

$0.00
$3,000,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 145 Stanie Brae Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1102005483-2016 CYZNER, IRVING V WATCHUNG BOR.

Total number of cases for Watchung Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Franklin Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,220,100.00
$918,900.00

$0.00
$2,139,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Mitchell Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,139,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1101006459-2016 DEAN SAI FRANKLIN, LLC V FRANKLIN BOROUGH

11 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,220,100.00
$918,900.00

$0.00
$2,139,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 45 Mitchell Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,139,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1101000866-2017 DEAN SAI FRANKLIN, LLC V FRANKLIN BOR.

Total number of cases for Franklin Borough 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Ogdensburg Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.021 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$485,800.00
$1,028,500.00

$0.00
$1,514,300.00

$485,800.00
$1,028,500.00

$0.00
$1,514,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Brooks Flat Road & Plant Street   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,514,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

30009703-2016 POKORNY PROPERTIES, LLC V OGDENSBURG BOR.

Total number of cases for Ogdensburg Borough 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Sparta Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,300.00
$949,300.00

$0.00
$1,096,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,300.00
$849,300.00

$0.00
$996,600.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 519 Houses Corner Rd.   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,096,600.00 $996,600.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17001003651-2016 COFRANCESCO, PETER L & JUDITH V SPARTA TWP.

2 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$132,300.00
$211,500.00

$0.00
$343,800.00

$119,100.00
$144,500.00

$0.00
$263,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 278 Sparta Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/1/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$263,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5002011750-2016 NORMAN ALLEN V SPARTA TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Sussex Municipality: Sparta Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$147,300.00
$949,300.00

$0.00
$1,096,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$147,300.00
$812,700.00

$0.00
$960,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 519 Houses Corner Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,096,600.00 $960,000.00 ($136,600.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

17001001572-2017 COFRANCESCO, PETER L & JUDITH V SPARTA TOWNSHIP

2 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,436,000.00
$2,218,900.00

$0.00
$3,654,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Sparta Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,654,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5018005340-2017 OSJ OF SPARTA, LLC V SPARTA TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Sparta Township 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Berkeley Heights Twp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

13.09 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,255,600.00
$5,894,400.00

$0.00
$7,150,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35 Cottage Street   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$7,150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1301001095-2017 STRATEGIC LONG TERM CARE OF NEW JERSEY AT BERKELEY HEIGHTS, LLC V BERKELEY
HEIGHTS TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Berkeley Heights Twp 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Clark Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$219,000.00

$37,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$219,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Westfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$219,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106012337-2013 BLEJWAS, JOSEPHINE (FAMILY LT P) C/O CVS PHARMACIES V CLARK TWP.

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Westfield Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106012337-2013 BLEJWAS, JOSEPHINE (FAMILY LT P) C/O CVS PHARMACIES V CLARK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Clark Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$219,000.00

$37,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$219,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$219,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106011873-2014 BLEJWAS, JOSEPHINE (FAMILY LT P) C/O CVS PHARMACIES V CLARK TWP.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106011873-2014 BLEJWAS, JOSEPHINE (FAMILY LT P) C/O CVS PHARMACIES V CLARK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Clark Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$219,000.00

$37,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$219,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$219,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106009026-2015 CVS V CLARK TWP.

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106009026-2015 CVS V CLARK TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Clark Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$37,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$219,000.00

$37,500.00
$181,500.00

$0.00
$219,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 60 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$219,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106008967-2016 CVS V CLARK TWP.

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$12,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 62 Westfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/23/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

106008967-2016 CVS V CLARK TWP.

Total number of cases for Clark Township 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Cranford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,348,000.00
$2,352,000.00

$0.00
$5,700,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 205 Birchwood Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$5,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

292006359-2011 EXCEL-CARE INC. V CRANFORD TWP

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$85,900.00
$104,700.00

$0.00
$190,600.00

$85,900.00
$104,700.00

$0.00
$190,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308 Riverside Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$190,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

217011938-2015 DEMCSAK, ROBERT & JEANNE V CRANFORD TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Cranford Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,800.00
$9,600.00

$0.00
$52,400.00

$42,800.00
$9,600.00

$0.00
$52,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 32 High Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$52,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

478012314-2015 BOFFARD HOLDINGS LLC V CRANFORD TWP.

Total number of cases for Cranford Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1650 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$81,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 364-374 Union Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11014992-2012 J & E ASSOCIATES V ELIZABETH CITY

1650 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$81,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 364-374 Union Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11011989-2013 J & E ASSOCIATES V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1699.D 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$196,900.00
$47,300.00

$0.00
$244,200.00

$196,900.00
$47,300.00

$0.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 703 & R. 703-27 Spring Street   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$244,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8012839-2013 SPRING STREET DEVEL. DIMARE,J V ELIZABETH CITY

1650 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$81,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 364-374 Union Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11011055-2014 J & E ASSOCIATES V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1699.D 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$196,900.00
$47,300.00

$0.00
$244,200.00

$196,900.00
$47,300.00

$0.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 703 & R. 703-27 SPRING ST   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$244,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8011255-2014 SPRING STREET DEVEL. DIMARE, J V ELIZABETH CITY

904.A 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00
$39,300.00

$0.00
$48,300.00

$9,000.00
$39,300.00

$0.00
$48,300.00

$9,000.00
$37,000.00

$0.00
$46,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 332 S Park Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,300.00 $46,000.00 ($2,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3013606-2014 SOUTH PARK STREET, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1459 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$320,400.00
$119,600.00

$0.00
$440,000.00

$320,400.00
$119,600.00

$0.00
$440,000.00

$320,400.00
$119,600.00

$0.00
$440,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2-74 Front Street   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$440,000.00 $440,000.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4014699-2014 ELIZABETH CITY V T-PORT, LLC

1699.D 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$196,900.00
$47,300.00

$0.00
$244,200.00

$196,900.00
$47,300.00

$0.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order to Consolidate

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 703 & R 703-27 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$244,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8014975-2014 ELIZABETH CITY V SPRING STREET DEVELOPERS



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1087 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00
$59,200.00

$0.00
$73,600.00

$14,400.00
$59,200.00

$0.00
$73,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 437 9 Rosehill Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$73,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6012556-2015 ARTHUR & MARIA MOTEIRO V ELIZABETH CITY

1650 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$81,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$81,700.00
$88,300.00

$0.00
$170,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 364-374 Union Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$170,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11012686-2015 J & E ASSOCIATES V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

236.D 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,000.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$49,500.00

$12,000.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$49,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 340-344 DOYLE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$49,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5013345-2015 URBINA, MIGUEL V ELIZABETH CITY

236.D 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,000.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$49,500.00

$12,000.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$49,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 340-344 DOYLE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$49,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5013345-2015 URBINA, MIGUEL V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1699.D 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$196,900.00
$47,300.00

$0.00
$244,200.00

$196,900.00
$47,300.00

$0.00
$244,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order to Consolidate

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 703 & R 703-727 Spring St   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$244,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

8013483-2015 ELIZABETH CITY V SPRING STREET DEVELOPMENT

135.G 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,800.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$41,000.00

$7,800.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$41,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 PORT AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1013507-2015 MARQUES, AVELINO & MARIA V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

135.G 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,800.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$41,000.00

$7,800.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$41,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 PORT AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1013507-2015 MARQUES, AVELINO & MARIA V ELIZABETH CITY

904.A 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00
$39,300.00

$0.00
$48,300.00

$9,000.00
$39,300.00

$0.00
$48,300.00

$9,000.00
$37,000.00

$0.00
$46,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 332 S Park Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,300.00 $46,000.00 ($2,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3013549-2015 SOUTH PARK STREET, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

864 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$46,100.00

$0.00
$58,900.00

$12,100.00
$46,100.00

$0.00
$58,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515-517 BOND ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$58,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1013705-2015 ALVAREZ, JESSICA V ELIZABETH CITY

864 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$46,100.00

$0.00
$58,900.00

$12,100.00
$46,100.00

$0.00
$58,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515-517 BOND ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$58,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1013705-2015 ALVAREZ, JESSICA V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

354 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,800.00
$33,700.00

$0.00
$41,500.00

$7,800.00
$33,700.00

$0.00
$41,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 FIRST ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2013819-2015 GUERREIRO, P ORGO, M - CORREIRA, M V ELIZABETH CITY

354 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,800.00
$33,700.00

$0.00
$41,500.00

$7,800.00
$33,700.00

$0.00
$41,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 FIRST ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2013819-2015 GUERREIRO, P ORGO, M - CORREIRA, M V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

992 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,600.00
$36,300.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$6,600.00
$36,300.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 THIRD ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2013840-2015 ALVAREZ, ENRIQUE & TERESITA V ELIZABETH CITY

992 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,600.00
$36,300.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$6,600.00
$36,300.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 THIRD ST   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2013840-2015 ALVAREZ, ENRIQUE & TERESITA V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

230 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,700.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

$14,700.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308-310 DOYLE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5013885-2015 GIORDANO, ARNOLD V ELIZABETH CITY

230 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,700.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

$14,700.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308-310 DOYLE ST   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5013885-2015 GIORDANO, ARNOLD V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

87 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,400.00
$53,400.00

$0.00
$111,800.00

$58,400.00
$53,400.00

$0.00
$111,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 221-223 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$111,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9014090-2015 ELIZABETH CITY V YOO, SYUNG WHA & SOOK JA

646.A 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$10,100.00
$36,100.00

$0.00
$46,200.00

$10,100.00
$36,100.00

$0.00
$46,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1211 Magnolia Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$46,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

11011199-2016 VEGA, GEORGE DAVID V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

460 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$19,500.00
$42,000.00

$0.00
$61,500.00

$19,500.00
$42,000.00

$0.00
$61,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 321-323 Jefferson Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$61,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

12011201-2016 BHAVANA PATEL V ELIZABETH CITY

40 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00
$41,000.00

$0.00
$50,000.00

$9,000.00
$41,000.00

$0.00
$50,000.00

$9,000.00
$37,900.00

$0.00
$46,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 251 Clark Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$50,000.00 $46,900.00 ($3,100.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1011441-2016 BRENDA M. TORRES V CITY OF ELIZABETH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

87 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$58,400.00
$53,400.00

$0.00
$111,800.00

$58,400.00
$53,400.00

$0.00
$111,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 221-223 Broad St   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$111,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

9011460-2016 ELIZABETH CITY V YOO, SYUNG WHA & SOOK JA

1087 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,400.00
$59,200.00

$0.00
$73,600.00

$14,400.00
$59,200.00

$0.00
$73,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 437 9 Rosehill Pl   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$73,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6012183-2016 ARTHUR & MARIA MOTEIRO V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

864 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$40,100.00

$0.00
$52,900.00

$12,800.00
$40,100.00

$0.00
$52,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515-517 Bond St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$52,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1012343-2016 ALVAREZ, JESSICA V ELIZABETH CITY

864 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,800.00
$40,100.00

$0.00
$52,900.00

$12,800.00
$40,100.00

$0.00
$52,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 515-517 Bond St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$52,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1012343-2016 ALVAREZ, JESSICA V ELIZABETH CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

135.G 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,800.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$41,000.00

$7,800.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$41,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Port Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1012372-2016 MARQUES, AVELINO & MARIA V CITY OF ELIZABETH

135.G 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,800.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$41,000.00

$7,800.00
$33,200.00

$0.00
$41,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 119 Port Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1012372-2016 MARQUES, AVELINO & MARIA V CITY OF ELIZABETH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

992 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,600.00
$36,300.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$6,600.00
$36,300.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Third St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2012702-2016 ALVAREZ, ENRIQUE & TERESITA V CITY OF ELIZABETH

992 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$6,600.00
$36,300.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$6,600.00
$36,300.00

$0.00
$42,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 15 Third St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$42,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2012702-2016 ALVAREZ, ENRIQUE & TERESITA V CITY OF ELIZABETH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

354 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,800.00
$33,700.00

$0.00
$41,500.00

$7,800.00
$33,700.00

$0.00
$41,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 First St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2012706-2016 GUERREIRO, P ORGO, M - CORREIRA, M V CITY OF ELIZABETH

354 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$7,800.00
$33,700.00

$0.00
$41,500.00

$7,800.00
$33,700.00

$0.00
$41,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 122 First St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$41,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2012706-2016 GUERREIRO, P ORGO, M - CORREIRA, M V CITY OF ELIZABETH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

236.D 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,000.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$49,500.00

$12,000.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$49,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 340-344 Doyle St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$49,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5012733-2016 URBINA, MIGUEL V CITY OF ELIZABETH

236.D 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$12,000.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$49,500.00

$12,000.00
$37,500.00

$0.00
$49,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 340-344 Doyle St   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$49,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5012733-2016 URBINA, MIGUEL V CITY OF ELIZABETH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

230 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,700.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

$14,700.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order denying motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308-310 Doyle St   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5012740-2016 LOYOLA RUTH V CITY OF ELIZABETH

230 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$14,700.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

$14,700.00
$33,300.00

$0.00
$48,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order granting motion

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 308-310 Doyle St   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5012740-2016 LOYOLA RUTH V CITY OF ELIZABETH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Elizabeth City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

904.A 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$9,000.00
$39,300.00

$0.00
$48,300.00

$9,000.00
$39,300.00

$0.00
$48,300.00

$9,000.00
$37,000.00

$0.00
$46,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 332 S Park Street   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$48,300.00 $46,000.00 ($2,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3012764-2016 SOUTH PARK STREET, LLC V ELIZABETH CITY

117 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$792,000.00
$282,400.00

$0.00
$1,074,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 249-313 First St   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,074,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1006424-2017 CITY OF ELIZABETH V DANIC V LLC

Total number of cases for Elizabeth City 32



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$46,800.00
$113,500.00

$0.00
$160,300.00

$46,800.00
$113,500.00

$0.00
$160,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 136 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401013202-2014 POPICK, JERRY S V HILLSIDE TWP.

17 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$46,800.00
$113,500.00

$0.00
$160,300.00

$46,800.00
$113,500.00

$0.00
$160,300.00

$46,800.00
$97,200.00

$0.00
$144,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 136 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,300.00 $144,000.00 ($16,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401012399-2015 POPICK, JERRY S V HILLSIDE TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Hillside Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$46,800.00
$113,500.00

$0.00
$160,300.00

$46,800.00
$113,500.00

$0.00
$160,300.00

$46,800.00
$97,200.00

$0.00
$144,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 136 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/16/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,300.00 $144,000.00 ($16,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1401010661-2016 POPICK, JERRY S V HILLSIDE TWP.

Total number of cases for Hillside Township 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$382,000.00
$258,000.00

$0.00
$640,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 284 Sheffield Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$750,000.00 $640,000.00 ($110,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.13011253-2012 MOUNTAINSIDE REALTY, LLC V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR

29 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$2,772,500.00

$0.00
$3,572,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Sheffield St.   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,572,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.M008408-2013 BEAR MOUNTAIN REALTY LLC V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

21 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$382,000.00
$258,000.00

$0.00
$640,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 284 Sheffield St   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$750,000.00 $640,000.00 ($110,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.13009952-2013 MOUNTAINSIDE REALTY, LLC V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.

11.A 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,000.00
$273,900.00

$0.00
$394,900.00

$121,000.00
$273,900.00

$0.00
$394,900.00

$121,000.00
$273,900.00

$0.00
$394,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1547 Coles Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$394,900.00 $394,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.K011510-2013 CSASZAR, EDWARD & RANDY V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 SHEFFIELD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.M007065-2014 BEAR MOUNTAIN REALTY LLC V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR

21 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$382,000.00
$258,000.00

$0.00
$640,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 284 SHEFFIELD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$750,000.00 $640,000.00 ($110,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.13013600-2014 MOUNTAINSIDE REALTY LLC  V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,200.00
$150,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$42,200.00
$150,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1413 ORCHARD RD   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$192,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.B014110-2014 BIONDI, PATRICIA V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.

11.A 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,000.00
$273,900.00

$0.00
$394,900.00

$121,000.00
$273,900.00

$0.00
$394,900.00

$121,000.00
$173,900.00

$0.00
$294,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1547 Coles Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$394,900.00 $294,900.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.K014882-2014 CSASZAR, EDWARD & RANDY V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$2,772,500.00

$0.00
$3,572,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$2,272,000.00

$0.00
$3,072,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 SHEFFIELD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,572,500.00 $3,072,000.00 ($500,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.M003760-2015 BEAR MOUNTAIN REALTY LLC V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR

21 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 284 SHEFFIELD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.13010502-2015 MOUNTAINSIDE REALTY, LLC  V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.A 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,000.00
$273,900.00

$0.00
$394,900.00

$121,000.00
$273,900.00

$0.00
$394,900.00

$121,000.00
$173,900.00

$0.00
$294,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1547 Coles Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$394,900.00 $294,900.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.K012002-2015 CSASZAR, EDWARD & RANDY V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.

26 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,200.00
$150,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$42,200.00
$150,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1413 Orchard Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$192,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.B012029-2015 BIONDI, PATRICIA V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

29 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$800,000.00
$2,772,500.00

$0.00
$3,572,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$800,000.00
$2,272,000.00

$0.00
$3,072,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 200 Sheffield Street   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$3,572,500.00 $3,072,000.00 ($500,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.13002375-2016 BEAR MOUNTAIN REALTY LLC V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.

21 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$382,000.00
$368,000.00

$0.00
$750,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 284 SHEFFIELD STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$750,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7.13008998-2016 MOUNTAINSIDE REALTY, LLC  V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Mountainside Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$121,000.00
$273,900.00

$0.00
$394,900.00

$121,000.00
$273,900.00

$0.00
$394,900.00

$121,000.00
$173,900.00

$0.00
$294,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1547 Coles Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/17/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$394,900.00 $294,900.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.11009450-2016 CSASZAR, EDWARD & RANDY V MOUNTAINSIDE BOR.

26 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$42,200.00
$150,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$42,200.00
$150,000.00

$0.00
$192,200.00

$42,200.00
$130,000.00

$0.00
$172,200.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1413 Orchard Road   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$192,200.00 $172,200.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3.02010869-2016 BIONDI, PATRICIA V MOUNTAINSIDE BOROUGH

Total number of cases for Mountainside Borough 16



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Rahway City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

45 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,000.00
$999,300.00

$0.00
$1,127,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 536-56 Alden Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,127,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

260002001-2016 ALDEN RAHWAY, LLC V RAHWAY CITY

90 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$128,000.00
$999,300.00

$0.00
$1,127,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 539-59 Alden Drive   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,127,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

258002002-2016 ALDEN RAHWAY, LLC V RAHWAY CITY

Total number of cases for Rahway City 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

40 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,000.00
$79,700.00

$0.00
$143,700.00

$64,000.00
$79,700.00

$0.00
$143,700.00

$64,000.00
$59,700.00

$0.00
$123,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 719 Locust St   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$143,700.00 $123,700.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4102015673-2013 LORQUET, FRED & WF DGYNA V ROSELLE BOR.

6 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,600.00
$112,400.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$67,600.00
$112,400.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$67,600.00
$92,400.00

$0.00
$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 302 Aldene Road   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$180,000.00 $160,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6702017025-2013 MORALES, LILLIAN & LOPEZ, VICTOR V ROSELLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,600.00
$112,400.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$67,600.00
$112,400.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$67,600.00
$92,400.00

$0.00
$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 302 ALDENE RD   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$180,000.00 $160,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6702011418-2014 MORALES, LILLIAN & LOPEZ, VICTOR V ROSELLE BOR.

40 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,000.00
$79,700.00

$0.00
$143,700.00

$64,000.00
$79,700.00

$0.00
$143,700.00

$64,000.00
$59,700.00

$0.00
$123,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 719 LOCUST STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$143,700.00 $123,700.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4102012241-2014 LORQUET, FRED & WF DGYNA V ROSELLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$72,600.00
$108,600.00

$0.00
$181,200.00

$72,600.00
$108,600.00

$0.00
$181,200.00

$72,600.00
$62,400.00

$0.00
$135,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 113 KENNEDY DRIVE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$181,200.00 $135,000.00 ($46,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4602013975-2014 WEST, NEVILLE & WF ANDREANETTE V ROSELLE BOR.

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$60,000.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$135,000.00

$60,000.00
$75,000.00

$0.00
$135,000.00

$60,000.00
$65,000.00

$0.00
$125,000.00

Freeze Act - Single Property W/Figures

Y

0

2016 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 624 GALVIN AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$135,000.00 $125,000.00 ($10,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

602013978-2014 CORLEY, ROBIN D & DEIRDRE V ROSELLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,600.00
$112,400.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$67,600.00
$92,400.00

$0.00
$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 302 ALDENE ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$180,000.00 $160,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6702009824-2015 MORALES, LILLIAN & LOPEZ, VICTOR V ROSELLE BOR.

40 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,000.00
$79,700.00

$0.00
$143,700.00

$64,000.00
$79,700.00

$0.00
$143,700.00

$64,000.00
$59,700.00

$0.00
$123,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 719 LOCUST STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$143,700.00 $123,700.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4102012263-2015 LORQUET, FRED & WF DGYNA V ROSELLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$120,000.00
$1,462,700.00

$0.00
$1,582,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 105-113 E. 4th Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,582,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3102002601-2016 BANK OF AMERICA V ROSELLE BOR.

1.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$637,700.00
$1,541,900.00

$0.00
$2,179,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 67 St. George Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,179,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

7307002994-2016 RITE AID CORPORATION V ROSELLE BOR.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$104,400.00
$64,900.00

$0.00
$169,300.00

$104,400.00
$64,900.00

$0.00
$169,300.00

$104,400.00
$24,100.00

$0.00
$128,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1020 Oak St   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$169,300.00 $128,500.00 ($40,800.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2806009611-2016 1020 OAK, LLC V BOROUGH OF ROSELLE

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$67,600.00
$112,400.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$67,600.00
$112,400.00

$0.00
$180,000.00

$67,600.00
$92,400.00

$0.00
$160,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 302 Aldene Road   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$180,000.00 $160,000.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

6702010411-2016 MORALES, LILLIAN & LOPEZ, VICTOR V ROSELLE BOROUGH



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Roselle Borough

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

11 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$70,000.00
$90,000.00

$0.00
$160,000.00

$70,000.00
$90,000.00

$0.00
$160,000.00

$70,000.00
$51,000.00

$0.00
$121,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 217 HAMILTON ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$160,000.00 $121,000.00 ($39,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

301012861-2016 LECKY, LINVAL & CYNTHIA V ROSELLE BOR.

40 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$64,000.00
$79,700.00

$0.00
$143,700.00

$64,000.00
$79,700.00

$0.00
$143,700.00

$64,000.00
$59,700.00

$0.00
$123,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 719 LOCUST STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$143,700.00 $123,700.00 ($20,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4102012864-2016 LORQUET, FRED & WF DGYNA V ROSELLE BOR.

Total number of cases for Roselle Borough 14



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$589,800.00
$1,310,200.00

$0.00
$1,900,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Dismissed

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2120 LAMBERTS MILL ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/7/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

13601007513-2016 AUTOMATIC ASSOC BY RWJ RAHWAY FITNESS & WELLNESS, TENANT-TAXPAYER V SCOTCH
PLAINS TWP.

24 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$78,100.00
$169,200.00

$0.00
$247,300.00

$78,100.00
$169,200.00

$0.00
$247,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 14 Round Hill Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$247,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

15901010837-2016 DERIENZO, STEVE/ FALSTRAULT, JUNE V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Scotch Plains Twp

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$43,100.00
$218,600.00

$0.00
$261,700.00

$43,100.00
$218,600.00

$0.00
$261,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2150 GALLEGHER AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$261,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

10602012075-2016 HOBERMAN, JASON & TRACEY V SCOTCH PLAINS TWP.

Total number of cases for Scotch Plains Twp 3



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$863,400.00
$580,300.00

$0.00
$1,443,700.00

$863,400.00
$580,300.00

$0.00
$1,443,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 142 Beechwood Road   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,443,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202010609-2015 D'ANDRADE, HUGH & MARY V SUMMIT CITY

37 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$325,400.00
$823,100.00

$0.00
$1,148,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$325,400.00
$690,700.00

$0.00
$1,016,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 199 Kent Pl Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,148,500.00 $1,016,100.00 ($132,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

701003875-2016 GARDNER, KEVIN R. & LISA FRIES V SUMMIT CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$863,400.00
$580,300.00

$0.00
$1,443,700.00

$863,400.00
$580,300.00

$0.00
$1,443,700.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 142 Beechwood Road   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,443,700.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202005788-2016 D'ANDRADE, HUGH & MARY V SUMMIT CITY

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$181,900.00
$490,800.00

$0.00
$672,700.00

$181,900.00
$490,800.00

$0.00
$672,700.00

$181,900.00
$440,800.00

$0.00
$622,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 77 KENT PLACE BLVD.   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$672,700.00 $622,700.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1302011426-2016 ZACZYK, MICHAEL & ELIZABETH V SUMMIT CITY



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Summit City

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

37 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$325,400.00
$823,100.00

$0.00
$1,148,500.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$325,400.00
$690,700.00

$0.00
$1,016,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 199 Kent Pl Blvd   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,148,500.00 $1,016,100.00 ($132,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

701000871-2017 GARDNER, KEVIN R. & LISA FRIES V SUMMIT CITY

8.01 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$863,400.00
$580,300.00

$0.00
$1,443,700.00

$863,400.00
$580,300.00

$0.00
$1,443,700.00

$863,400.00
$405,600.00

$0.00
$1,269,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 142 Beechwood Road   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,443,700.00 $1,269,000.00 ($174,700.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1202004111-2017 D'ANDRADE, HUGH & MARY V SUMMIT CITY

Total number of cases for Summit City 6



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2009

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$269,300.00
$1,191,100.00

$0.00
$1,460,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2035 Rte 22 West   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,460,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008001875-2009 MINI U STORAGE NJ RE LLC V UNION TP

7.01 2010

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$269,300.00
$1,191,100.00

$0.00
$1,460,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2035 Route 22 West   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,460,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008010935-2010 MINI U STORAGE NJ RE LLC V UNION TP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

7.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$269,300.00
$1,191,100.00

$0.00
$1,460,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2035 Rt 22 W   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,460,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008007959-2011 MINI U STORAGE NJ RE LLC ETC V UNION TP

7.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$269,300.00
$830,700.00

$0.00
$1,100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Order Reinstating Case

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2035  Routr 22 West   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: N

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4008003616-2012 MINI U STORAGE NEW JERSEY RE LLC V UNION TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,027,900.00
$3,372,100.00

$0.00
$6,400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,027,900.00
$3,322,100.00

$0.00
$6,350,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2445 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,400,000.00 $6,350,000.00 ($50,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4607009344-2013 VNO 2445 SPRINGFIELD/HOME DEPOT V UNION TWP.

1 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,027,900.00
$3,272,100.00

$0.00
$6,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2445 SPRINGFIELD AVENUE   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4607002529-2014 VNO 2445 SPRINGFIELD AVE C/O HOME DEPOT V UNION TWP



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

26 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$21,000.00
$26,200.00

$0.00
$47,200.00

$21,000.00
$26,200.00

$0.00
$47,200.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 9 FILBERT LA   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$47,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3605013221-2014 RODRIGUES, ARLINDO J V UNION TWP.

16 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$22,200.00
$55,200.00

$0.00
$77,400.00

$22,200.00
$55,200.00

$0.00
$77,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 317 STOCKTON RD   

Judgment Date: 5/31/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$77,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1105013222-2014 SULLIVAN, EUGENE V UNION TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

1 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,027,900.00
$3,272,100.00

$0.00
$6,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2445 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4607004212-2015 HOME DEPOT V UNION TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,027,900.00
$3,272,100.00

$0.00
$6,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2445 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4607002632-2016 HOME DEPOT V UNION TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

8.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$591,600.00
$437,800.00

$0.00
$1,029,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1055 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,029,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4002004626-2016 COSTCO WHOLESALE #320 V UNION TWP.

7 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$1,023,600.00
$752,700.00

$0.00
$1,776,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1055 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$1,776,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4002004626-2016 COSTCO WHOLESALE #320 V UNION TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

4 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$296,700.00
$217,900.00

$0.00
$514,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1055 HUDSON STREET   

Judgment Date: 5/12/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$514,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4002004626-2016 COSTCO WHOLESALE #320 V UNION TWP.

1 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$227,400.00
$172,600.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$227,400.00
$172,600.00

$0.00
$400,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Dismissed without prejudice

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address:  327 Chestnut St.   

Judgment Date: 4/28/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$400,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1017011856-2016 RITE AID CORP. #3793-02 V UNION TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Union Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

10.01 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$27,000.00
$17,000.00

$0.00
$44,000.00

$27,000.00
$17,000.00

$0.00
$44,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 1406 Stuyvesant Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/3/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$44,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

5224012051-2016 JMG ENTERPRISES LLC V UNION TWP

1 2017

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$3,027,900.00
$3,272,100.00

$0.00
$6,300,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,027,900.00
$3,197,100.00

$0.00
$6,225,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 2445 Springfield Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/9/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$6,300,000.00 $6,225,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

4607005890-2017 HOME DEPOT V UNION TWP.

Total number of cases for Union Township 14



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,600.00
$450,700.00

$0.00
$558,300.00

$107,600.00
$450,700.00

$0.00
$558,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 509 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$558,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3205014483-2011 RRD CONTRACTORS, INC. V WESTFIELD TOWN

5 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,500.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$213,500.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$213,500.00
$110,500.00

$0.00
$324,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 507 Wychwood Road   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $324,000.00 ($26,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1409016902-2012 LOUIS FRANCZ AND JANE FRANCZ V WESTFIELD TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

25 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,600.00
$450,700.00

$0.00
$558,300.00

$107,600.00
$450,700.00

$0.00
$558,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 509 Central Ave   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$558,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3205016904-2012 RRD CONTRACTORS, INC. V WESTFIELD TOWN

25 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,600.00
$350,700.00

$0.00
$458,300.00

$107,600.00
$350,700.00

$0.00
$458,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 509 CENTRAL AVE   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$458,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3205014097-2013 RRD CONTRACTORS, INC. V WESTFIELD TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,500.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$213,500.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$213,500.00
$113,000.00

$0.00
$326,500.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 507 WYCHWOOD ROAD   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $326,500.00 ($23,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1409014099-2013 FRANCZ, LOUIS AND JANE V WESTFIELD TOWN

15 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,400.00
$259,900.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$232,400.00
$259,900.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35-39 Elm Street   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$492,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3105015726-2013 GOODMAN, JOEL & ELEANOR V WESTFIELD TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,400.00
$259,900.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$232,400.00
$259,900.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$232,400.00
$215,600.00

$0.00
$448,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35-29 ELM ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/26/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$492,300.00 $448,000.00 ($44,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3105012209-2014 GOODMAN, JOEL & ELEANOR V WESTFIELD TOWN

6 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,500.00
$81,400.00

$0.00
$620,900.00

$539,500.00
$81,400.00

$0.00
$620,900.00

$520,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$520,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 422-436 NORTH AVENUE E   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$620,900.00 $520,900.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202013627-2014 430 NO AVE E, LLC V WESTFIELD TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$213,500.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$213,500.00
$136,500.00

$0.00
$350,000.00

$213,500.00
$106,200.00

$0.00
$319,700.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

N

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 507 Wychwood Road   

Judgment Date: 5/15/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$350,000.00 $319,700.00 ($30,300.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

1409014611-2014 FRANCZ, LOUIS & JANE V WESTFIELD TOWN

25 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,600.00
$350,700.00

$0.00
$458,300.00

$107,600.00
$350,700.00

$0.00
$458,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 509 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/18/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$458,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3205014613-2014 RRD CONTACTORS, INC. V WESTFIELD TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,500.00
$81,400.00

$0.00
$620,900.00

$539,500.00
$81,400.00

$0.00
$620,900.00

$520,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$520,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 422-436 North Avenue E   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$620,900.00 $520,900.00 ($100,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202009939-2015 430 NO AVE E, LLC V WESTFIELD TOWN

36 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,400.00
$130,900.00

$0.00
$258,300.00

$127,400.00
$130,900.00

$0.00
$258,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 208 Wychwood Rd   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$258,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101011920-2015 STEINBERG, STEVEN & LORI V WESTFIELD TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,400.00
$259,900.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$232,400.00
$259,900.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$232,400.00
$207,700.00

$0.00
$440,100.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35-29 ELM ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$492,300.00 $440,100.00 ($52,200.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3105012128-2015 GOODMAN, JOEL & ELEANOR V WESTFIELD TOWN

25 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$107,600.00
$350,700.00

$0.00
$458,300.00

$107,600.00
$350,700.00

$0.00
$458,300.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 509 Central Avenue   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$458,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3205012391-2015 RRD CONTRACTORS, INC. V WESTFIELD TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

6 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$539,500.00
$81,400.00

$0.00
$620,900.00

$539,500.00
$81,400.00

$0.00
$620,900.00

$539,500.00
$81,400.00

$0.00
$620,900.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 422-436 NORTH AVENUE E   

Judgment Date: 5/8/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$620,900.00 $620,900.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3202012723-2016 430 NO AVE E, LLC V WESTFIELD TOWN

36 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$127,400.00
$130,900.00

$0.00
$258,300.00

$127,400.00
$130,900.00

$0.00
$258,300.00

$127,400.00
$92,900.00

$0.00
$220,300.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 208 Wychwood Road   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$258,300.00 $220,300.00 ($38,000.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

2101012826-2016 STEINBERG, STEVEN & LORI V WESTFIELD TOWN



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Union Municipality: Westfield Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

15 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$232,400.00
$259,900.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$232,400.00
$259,900.00

$0.00
$492,300.00

$232,400.00
$198,400.00

$0.00
$430,800.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 35-29 ELM ST.   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$492,300.00 $430,800.00 ($61,500.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

3105012867-2016 GOODMAN, JOEL & ELEANOR V WESTFIELD TOWN

Total number of cases for Westfield Town 17



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Allamuchy Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2013

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$315,200.00
$1,884,800.00

$0.00
$2,200,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 517   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

702004337-2013 COLONIAL MANOR PANTHER VALLEY, LLC V ALLAMUCHY TWP.

3 2014

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,000.00
$3,587,800.00

$0.00
$4,337,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 517   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,337,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

702003850-2014 COLONIAL MANOR PANTHER VALLEY, LLC V ALLAMUCHY TWP.



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Allamuchy Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

3 2015

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,000.00
$3,587,800.00

$0.00
$4,337,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ROUTE 517   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,337,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

702005846-2015 COLONIAL MANOR PANTHER VALLEY, LLC V ALLAMUCHY TOWNSHIP

3 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$750,000.00
$3,587,800.00

$0.00
$4,337,800.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: ROUTE 517   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,337,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

702005661-2016 COLONIAL MANOR PANTHER VALLEY, LLC V ALLAMUCHY TOWNSHIP

Total number of cases for Allamuchy Township 4



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Franklin Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

5 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$84,500.00
$193,900.00

$0.00
$278,400.00

$84,500.00
$193,900.00

$0.00
$278,400.00

$84,500.00
$155,500.00

$0.00
$240,000.00

Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Y

0

2017 N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 460 Old Main Street   

Judgment Date: 5/30/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$278,400.00 $240,000.00 ($38,400.00)

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

55010660-2016 VERKADE, JAN RW III & STEFANIE V FRANKLIN TWP.

Total number of cases for Franklin Township 1



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Greenwich Township

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

36.01 2011

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$817,100.00
$3,584,900.00

$0.00
$4,402,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint & Counterclaim W/D

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Rt 22   

Judgment Date: 5/10/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$4,402,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

23009866-2011 GREENWICH COMMONS, II, LLC V GREENWICH TWP.

2.01 2012

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$2,618,000.00
$11,529,600.00

$0.00
$14,147,600.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: Route 22 & Greenwich   

Judgment Date: 5/19/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$14,147,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

26010567-2012 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC., V GREENWICH TWP.

Total number of cases for Greenwich Township 2



6/8/2017Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Warren Municipality: Hackettstown Town

Judgments Issued From 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year

17 2016

Monetary Adjustment:

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$976,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$976,900.00

$976,900.00
$0.00
$0.00

$976,900.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Complaint Withdrawn

0

N/A N/A

Land:
Improvement:
Exemption:
Total:

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment:
Judgment type:

Freeze Act:

Applied: Year 1: Year 2:

Added/Omitted:
Pro Rated Months:
Pro Rated Assessment:

Interest:
Waived and not paid:

Waived if paid within:

Credit OverPaid:

Address: 310 Mountain Ave.   

Judgment Date: 5/11/2017 Closes Case: Y

Farmland:

Non-Qualified: $0.00

Qualified: $0.00 $0.00

Tax Court Rollback: Adjustment:
$0.00

$976,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment

Pro Rated Adjustment: $0.00

129010719-2016 PRIM ACRES BY WHITE CASTLE SYSTEMS, INC. V HACKETTSTOWN TOWN

Total number of cases for Hackettstown Town 1

1703Total number of cases processed             



CORRECTED JUDGMENTS ISSUED BY THE TAX COURT 

CAUTION:  The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New Jersey 
and is intended for informational purposes only.  The Tax Court of New Jersey provides this 
information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or implied, regarding 
accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any particular purpose. The New 
Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation or improper or illegal use of this 
information.  

The corrected judgment report has been modified to show only those judgments 
corrected for the date range listed above.  If you have any question, the judgment 
can be viewed through the eCourts Tax Court Case Jacket Application.  The form 
to request access to the Tax Court Case Jacket is available at:   http://
www.njcourts.gov/forms/11912_tx_jacket_access.pdf

http://www.njcourts.gov/forms/11912_tx_jacket_access.pdf


Corrected judgments issued by the Tax Court

docket no original date judgment corrected correction commentscase title

Bergen

2011004043 12/16/2016 C01 05/10/2017 STELLAR CAPITAL MSNW ETC V HACKENSACK CITY Corrected pursuant the submission of amended Stipulation of Settlement.

2013004890 04/25/2017 C01 05/02/2017 JP MORGAN CHASE BANK V RUTHERFORD BOR. To correct Judgment date.

2016013294 05/03/2017 C01 05/03/2017 RACHEL, SONJA & MAX LLC V HACKENSACK CITY to include freeze act language

Essex

2014010471 05/12/2017 C01 05/12/2017 IMPERIAL MANAGEMENT COMPANY, INC V EAST ORANGE CITY to include Freeze Act language.

2014010473 05/12/2017 C01 05/12/2017 LYON, ROBERT A. V EAST ORANGE CITY to include Freeze Act language

2014011101 05/12/2017 C01 05/27/2017 ADETEJU OLUOKUN V EAST ORANGE CITY to include Freeze Act language

Hudson

2016001564 05/19/2017 C01 05/22/2017 TD BANK, N.A. V HOBOKEN CITY land and improvement values amended to add addtional decimal space

Middlesex

2016007093 04/27/2017 C01 05/01/2017 BASF CATALYSTS LLC ATTN TAX DEPT. V WOODBRIDGE TWP Corrects judgment year to 2017.

Ocean

2012010246 04/12/2017 C01 05/24/2017 COIN CASTLE AMUSEMENTS V SEASIDE HEIGHTS BOR Correct improvement figure from $933,200 to $993,200.

 9

1




